
1. AHA - HIS TORY AUS TRA LIA - Jour nal of the Aus tra lian His tor i cal As so ci a tion.  Mel bourne.  2003 /
2009.  Aus tra lian His tor i cal As so ci a tion / School of His tor i cal Stidies, Monash Uni ver sity.  Run of 6 Vol -
umes (14 is sues).  Vol ume 1, No. 1,  (De cem ber 2003) to Vol ume 6, No. 2, (Au gust 2009).  6 vol umes, ed ited
by: Mar ian Quartly.   A to tal of around 2300 PP with oc ca sional b/w il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover in col -
our.  Vol ume 5, No. 3 with signs of wa ter dam age.  Set in an oth er wise very good con di tion.  Format:  24 x 16.
Ref.#59960           .....A$ 150

2. AIMA - THE BUL LE TIN OF THE AUSTRALASIAN IN STI TUTE FOR MAR I TIME AR CHAE -
OL OGY - Vol ume 25.  Syd ney. 2001.  AIMA / Australasian In sti tute for Mar i time Ar chae ol ogy.  Vol ume
25, 2001.  Ed ited by Jeremy GREEN & Myra STANBURY.   128 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (draw ings, maps
and pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  New.  29.8 x 21.  Pearl shell ing in the Torres Strait, by E. McPhee.  Poly ne -
sian fish ing im ple ments from HMS Pan dora, by T. Fallowfield. ... Her i tage and Tour ism  Ref.#59405        
  .....A$ 35

3. AIMA - THE BUL LE TIN OF THE AUSTRALASIAN IN STI TUTE FOR MAR I TIME AR CHAE -
OL OGY - Vol ume 26.  Syd ney. 2002.  AIMA / Australasian In sti tute for Mar i time Ar chae ol ogy.  Vol ume
26, 2002.  Ed ited by Jeremy GREEN & Myra STANBURY.   132 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (draw ings, maps
and pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  New.  29.8 x 21.  Holdfast Bay Pro ject / Jetty, by M. Mc Car thy, J.
Rodrigues...  Stone an chor from Bet Dwarka Is land, Gujarat Coast.  The Ta hi tian Mourner’s cos tume from
HMS Pan dora, by P. illidge. ...  Ref.#59407           .....A$ 35

4. AIMA - THE BUL LE TIN OF THE AUSTRALASIAN IN STI TUTE FOR MAR I TIME AR CHAE -
OL OGY - Vol ume 34.  Syd ney. 2010.  AIMA / Australasian In sti tute for Mar i time Ar chae ol ogy.  Vol ume
34, 2010.  Ed ited by Myra STANBURY.   76 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (draw ings, maps and pho tos).  Pic to rial 
soft cover.  New.  29.8 x 21.  ...  Ex ca va tion of a fine in stru ment mech a nism: con ser va tion ..., by Ma -
rie-Armande Coignard and Rich ard Gar cia.  In-situ pres er va tion and stor age ..., by Nicole Ortmann,
Jennifer Mc Kin non and Vicki Rich ards.  Vic to ria’s sunken navy: the aux il iary gun boats Bat man and Fawk -
ner, by Pe ter Tay lor.  ...  The Dunbar: a mel an choly Ob ses sion, by Kieran Hosty. ...   Ref.#60163           .....A$ 30

5. AIMA - THE BUL LE TIN OF THE AUS TRA LIAN IN STI TUTE FOR MAR I TIME AR CHAE OL -
OGY - Vol ume 13, No. 1.  Fre man tle.  1989.  AIMA / Aus tra lian In sti tute for Mar i time Ar chae ol ogy.  Vol -
ume 13, Num ber 1, 1989.  Ed ited by Leonie FOS TER.  6 PP with 35 fig ures (draw ings and pho tos).
Il lus trated soft cover.  Fine.  29.6 x 21.  De fence and Vic to rian Ship wrecks, by Leonie Fos ter.   Aarhus wreck
site, off Moreton Is land, Qld  Ref.#52066           .....A$ 20

6. AIMA - THE BUL LE TIN OF THE AUS TRA LIAN IN STI TUTE FOR MAR I TIME AR CHAE OL -
OGY - Vol ume 24.  Syd ney. 2000.  AIMA / Aus tra lian In sti tute for Mar i time Ar chae ol ogy.  Vol ume 24,
2000.  Ed ited by Jeremy GREEN & Myra STANBURY.  136 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (draw ings, maps and
pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  New.  29.8 x 21.  Ashmore Reef, by Paul Clark.  Pearlers, planes and peo ple, by
Natasha Stacey.  The Senabi: ex ter nal stern-lash ings on Aus tro ne sian wa ter-craft, by Kim Akerman and Dan 
Dwyer.  ...  Ref.#59406           .....A$ 35

7. ALBURY, Paul - THE STORY OF THE BA HA MAS.  Lon don.  1975.  Macmillan Ca rib bean.  1st Ed.  294 
PP with 4 maps and 48 b/w illust., plus 6 pages with 6 col our plates.  Fp (in col our): Is lands of the Shal low
Sea.  Hard cover (edges rubbed and worn), dj.  Faint fox ing.  Ded i ca tory note on front endpaper.  Very good.
22 x 14.2.  Name of the ar chi pel ago de rived from the the Span ish Baja Mar (shal low sea).  isbn333171314
Ref.#35951           .....A$ 5

8. ALDEN, Com mander John D. - THE AMER I CAN STEEL NAVY - A Pho to graphic His tory of the
U.S. Navy from the In tro duc tion of the Steel Hull in 1883 to the Cruise of the Great White Fleet,
1907-1909.  Annapolis.  1989.  Na val In sti tute Press.  Re vised print ing of the 1972 orig i nal.  XII, 396 PP with
48 ships pro files, and close to 350 b/w pho tos.  Half ti tle page: Lib erty, fig ure head of the pro tected cruiser
Cincinnati, 1901.  Fp: Ar mored cruiser Wash ing ton, launch ing at Cam den, N.J., 18 March 1905.  Cloth
cover, dj.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  30 x 24.5.  isbn0870212486   Ref.#45234           .....A$ 50

9. ALLISTON, John - DE STROYER MAN.  Mel bourne.  1985.  Green house Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed.  (16), 188
PP with 6 maps & 5 pages Glos sary plus 8 pages with 15 bw plates.  Eps: Pro file of HMAS Warramunga.
Hard cover, dj.  Name of pre vi ous owner on half ti tle page.  Near fine.  22.3 x 14.3.  The au to bi og ra phy of
Com mander Allison who joined the Navy in 1927 and fought in the Med i ter ra nean, the Red Sea and the Pa -
cific.  isbn0900104816   Ref.#22109           .....A$ 30
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10. AMSLER, Kurt, GHISOTTI, Andrea, RINALDI, Roberto & TRAINITO, Egidio - DIV ING GUIDE
TO THE MED I TER RA NEAN WRECKS.  Lon don.  1995.  Swan Hill Press.  1st UK edi tion.  with b/w and 
col our il lus tra tions (maps and lo ca tion maps, artworks and 3-D draw ings, pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Front 
cover with small crease at lower cor ner, o/wise near fine.  29 x 21.  32 wrecks from the Bay of Mar seille to the
strait of Messina, in clud ing the is lands of Corsica and Sar dinia  isbn1853107069   Ref.#48189           .....A$ 20

11. AN THONY, Irvin - DOWN TO THE SEA IN SHIPS.  Phil a del phia.  1924.  Penn Pub lish ing Co.  1st Ed.
358 PP with head-pieces by au thor plus 38 b/w plates (11 pho tos of mod els from The Phil a del phia
Commerical Mu seum).  Fp: Col our paint ing A ship of the time of the East In dia Com pany.  Cloth cover, de -
vice on front cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine.  Spine sunned, fox ing, a light wa ter mark on bot tom of
rear endpaper, o/wise a very good copy.  23.5 x 15.5.  His tory of the evo lu tion of ships go ing to sea.  From log
to hol lowed log, to the steam ships, fish ing ves sels, whal ers...  Ref.#21297           .....A$ 25

12. ARMSTRONG, Rich ard - OUT OF THE SHAL LOWS.  Lon don.  1961.  J.M. Dent.  1st Ed.  184 PP with
16 il lus tra tions by D.G. Val en tine.  Hard cover, dj. (price clipped).  Re newed endpapers.  Very good.  19.4 x
13.  Novel.  From boy to good ship mate on the S.S. Limpopo.  Ref.#30936           .....A$ 10

13. ARMSTRONG, War ren - SQUARE-RIG GER DAYS.  Lon don.  1964.  Heinemann.  1st Ed.  (6), 191 PP
plus 16 pages with 24 b/w illust.  Orig. cloth cover, gilt-en graved spine, dj (price-clipped).  Sellotape marks
on endpapers.  Fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise very good.  22.2 x 14.2.  His tory of the square-rig gers,
the tri umphs & trag e dies which be fell them: Light ning, Thermopylae & Cutty Sark.  Kobenhavn lost with out
trace..  Ref.#17974           .....A$ 15

14. ART QUAR TERLY - ART AND AUS TRA LIA - Vol ume 22, Nos. 1 to 4..  Syd ney.  1984 & 1985.  Sam
Ure Smith / Fine Arts Press.  4 is sues.  Ed ited by Elwyn LYNN & Laura MURRAY.  No. 1 (Spring 1984) to
No. 4 (Win ter 1985).  568 PP with ad ver tis ing ma te rial, b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.
Fine set.  24 x 23.  No. 1: The Art Gal lery of New South Wales.  No. 4: Art in Tas ma nia.  Ref.#55205           .....A$ 45

15. ART QUAR TERLY  - ART AND AUS TRA LIA - Vol ume 24, Nos. 1 to 4..  Syd ney.  1986 & 1987.  Sam
Ure Smith / Fine Arts Press.  4 is sues. Ed ited by Elwyn LYNN & Annabel DAVIE, Annabel.  No. 1 (Spring
1986) to No. 4 (Win ter 1987).  576 PP with ad ver tis ing ma te rial, b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft
cover.  No. 1 & No. 3 with signs of wa ter dam age, o/wise a near fine set.  24 x 23.  No. 4: Ship wrecks, Life -
boats, Mi gra tions, re cent themes in Mel bourne Art, by Mem ory Hol lo way.  Ref.#55207           .....A$ 40

16. ART QUAR TERLY - ART AND AUS TRA LIA - Vol ume 25, Nos. 1 to 4..  Syd ney.  1987 & 1988.  Sam
Ure Smith / Fine Arts Press.  4 is sues.  Elwyn LYNN & Annabel DAVIE.  No. 1 (Spring 1986) to No. 4 (Win -
ter 1987).  576 PP with ad ver tis ing ma te rial, b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover. Near fine set.
24 x 23.  No. 1:  Hugh Ramsay in Paris (1901-1902), by Pa tri cia Fullerton.  No. 2:  Charles Sum mers and the
Astralian Ab orig i nes, by Chris tine Downer.  No. 4: Terra Aus tra lis by Wil liam Eisler.  Ref.#55208           .....A$ 45

17. AUGHTON, Pe ter - ENDEAVOUR - The Story of Cap tain Cook’s First Great Epic Voy age.
Moreton-in-Marsh.  1999.  The Windrush Press.  1st Ed.  (8), 216 PP with 3 fig ures, 10 head pieces, 10 lo ca -
tion maps & 11 maps.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  21.4 x 14.2.  isbn1900624303   Ref.#34080           .....A$ 15

18. AUS TRA LIAN CUL TURAL HIS TORY - TRAV EL LERS, JOUR NEYS, TOUR ISTS.  Geelong.
1991.  Fac ulty of Hu man i ties, Deakin Uni ver sity.  Is sue No. 10, 1991.  Ed ited by Julia HORNE & Da vid
WALKER.  (4), 142, (6) PP with 4 b/w il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.   24.7 x 17.5.  Ref.#59628           

.....A$ 10

19. AUS TRA LIAN GE OG RA PHERS - AUS TRA LIAN GEO GRAPH ICAL STUD IES - Jour nal of the
In sti tute of Aus tra lian Ge og ra phers: Vol ume 25, No. 2.  Armidale, NSW.  1987.  De part ment of Ge og ra -
phy and Plan ning, Uni ver sity of New Eng land.  Vol. 25, No. 2, Oc to ber 1987.  Ed ited by Dr. J.E. HOBBS.
154 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (graphs, maps, pho tos).  Soft cover.  Fine.  24.2 x 17.5..    Bank ero sion in the
Bel lin ger Val ley.  “Trou ble in Par a dise”: the per cep tion of New Cal edo nia, in the Aus tra lian Press, by John
Connell.  Ref.#59452           .....A$ 20
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20. AUS TRA LIAN GE OG RA PHERS - AUS TRA LIAN GEO GRAPH ICAL STUD IES - Jour nal of the
In sti tute of Aus tra lian Ge og ra phers: Vol ume 28, No. 1.  Syd ney.  1990.  De part ment of Ge og ra phy and
Ocean og ra phy, Uni ver sity Col lege, Uni ver sity of New South Wales.  Vol. 28, No. 1, April 1990.    Ed ited by
Dr. Elspeth A. YOUNG.  133 PP with ta bles and b/w il lus tra tions (graphs, maps, pho tos).  Soft cover.  Fine.
24.8 x 18.    Fem i nist Per spec tives in Aus tra lian Ge og ra phy. ... Women in the City.   Anal y sis of Wedge-Tailed 
Shearwater bur row pat terns on Heron and Mast head Is lands, Great Bar rier Reef. ...  Ref.#59453           .....A$ 20

21. AUS TRA LIAN GE OG RA PHERS - AUS TRA LIAN GEO GRAPH ICAL STUD IES - Jour nal of the
In sti tute of Aus tra lian Ge og ra phers: Vol ume 29, No. 1.  Syd ney.  1991.  De part ment of Ge og ra phy and
Ocean og ra phy, Uni ver sity Col lege, Uni ver sity of New South Wales.  Vol. 29, No. 1, April 1991.  Ed ited by
Dr. Elspeth A. YOUNG.  195 PP with ta bles and b/w il lus tra tions (graphs, maps, pho tos).  Soft cover.  Fine.
24.8 x 18.    Ref.#59454           .....A$ 20

22. AUS TRA LIAN SHIP PING - SHIP PING IN AUS TRA LIA.  Syd ney.  1985.  Brodie Pub lish ing.  1st Ed.,
No. 6 in the Aus tra lian Knowl edge se ries.  16 PP with 1 map of Aus tra lia and 26 col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft
cover.  Fine.  27.5 x 21.  His tory of ship ping in Aus tra lia, and brief de scrip tion of har bours by State.
isbn0864350058   Ref.#11683           .....A$ 5

23. BAB COCK, F. Law rence - SPAN NING THE AT LAN TIC.  New York.  1931.  Al fred A. Knopf.  1st Ed.
(10), 228, VIII (in dex) PP, plus 24 plates with 27 b/w il lus tra tions.  Ti tle page: Crest of The Cunard Steam
Ship Com pany Lim ited.  Fp: Sam uel Cunard.  Cloth cover, spine faded, front hinge start ing, o/wise very
good.  22.4 x 14.5.  His tory of the Cunard Line and its founder, Sam uel Cunard.  Ref.#15945           .....A$ 35

24. BABOULET, François & DUCROS, Jean - L’ ART ET LA MER - No. 26.  Paris.  1980.  As so ci a tion des
Peintres officiels de la Ma rine / Musée de la Ma rine..  Is sue No. 26 “Spe cial Sa lon de la Ma rine”, De cem ber
1980.  56 PP with b/w il lus tra tions, and 4 col our paint ings (1 at centrefold: Pentecôte à Honfleur, by André
Hambourg).  Pic to rial soft cover.  French text.  Fine.  26.5 x 21.  Louis Brauquier, Poète et Peintre.  André
Nivard, Apôtre du patrimoine.  Sa lon de la Ma rine 1980...   Ref.#57318           .....A$ 10

25. BADDELEY, Jon - NAU TI CAL AN TIQUES AND COL LECT ABLES.  Lon don.  1993.  Sotheby’s Pub -
li ca tions.  1st Ed.  160 PP with b/w & col our illust.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  28.8 x 24.5.  Ships mod els, nav i ga -
tional in stru ments, ma rine art and craft, ship por trait paint ings, post ers,...  isbn0856673943   Ref.#16139  
        .....A$ 30

26. BAILEY, Pam, KLEISS, Elaine & MILES, Penny - THREE GRAN NIES GO TO SEA.  Nanan go, Qld.
2002.  Wyndham Ob server.  1st Ed.  208 PP with b/w and col our pho tos.  In side cov ers: map of the East coast
of Aus tra lia.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Signs of damp ness on the lower part of the back cover and the last 20
leaves.  Name and ad dress of pre vi ous owner at top of ti tle page.  Very good read ing copy.  25 x 17.5.
isbn0959175075   Ref.#60427           .....A$ 20

27. BAIRD, Da vid - THE IN CRED I BLE GULF.  Adelaide.  1970.  Rigby.  1st Ed.  (14), 196, (6) PP, plus 24
pages with 63 b/w pho tos.  Eps: Map of North ern Aus tra lia and the Gulf of Carpentaria.  Hard cover, dj
(price-clipped).  Fine.  22.4 x 14.2.  isbn851790178   Ref.#38783           .....A$ 10

28. BAKER, B.B., DEEBEL, W.R. & GEISENDERFER, R.D. (ed i tors) - GLOS SARY OF OCEAN O -
GRAPHIC TERMS.  Wash ing ton. 1966. U.S. Na val Ocean o graphic Of fice.  2nd Ed. in the Spe cial Pub li ca -
tion se ries, SP-35.  VI, 204 PP with ta bles and 44 fig ures in text. Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and
spine. Very good.  26.8 x 20.8.  From abioseston and ab la tion to zoogene and zoo plank ton.  Ref.#16541      
    .....A$ 15

29. BAKER, W. A. - FROM PAD DLE-STEAMER TO NU CLEAR SHIP - A His tory of the En gine-Pow -
ered Ves sel.  Lon don.  1965.  C. A. Watts.  1st UK Ed.  268 PP with 225 b/w & col our il lus tra tions.  Cloth
cover, dec o rated boards, dj.  Near fine.  Ob long: 25.7 x 27.2.  The de vel op ment of in creased ef fi ciency in the
use of en ergy by ships, the key steps which led to a rev o lu tion in ma rine trans port.  Ref.#16023           .....A$ 20

30. BALLARD, Rob ert - HIGH-TECH SEARCH FOR RO MAN SHIP WRECKS  [in Na tional Geo -
graphic].  Wash ing ton.  1998.  N.G.S.  Vol ume 193, No.4, April 1998.  Con tains ar ti cle from P.32 to 41 with
1 map & 13 col our illust.  Soft cover.  New.  25.4 x 17.5.  Dives in the Med i ter ra nean Sea, on board the U.S.
Navy sub ma rine NR-1.  Stud ies of ship wrecks found in deep sea (2600 foot).  Ref.#19287           .....A$ 5
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31. BALLARD, Rob ert D., McCONNELL, Malcolm - AD VEN TURES IN OCEAN EX PLO RA TION -
From the Dis cov ery of the Ti tanic to the Search for Noah’s Flood.  Wash ing ton.  2001.  Na tional Geo -
graphic So ci ety.  1st Ed.  288 PP with nearly 210 b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Half ti tle page: Alvin.  Ti tle
spread: 2 pas sen gers sub mers ible in spect ing the Cayman Wall.  Hard cover, ti tle on front cover and spine, dj.
Fine.  31.2 x 24.  The Mys te ri ous Sea...  Sci ence be neath the sea... The Mu seum of the Deep.  isbn0792279921
Ref.#44198           .....A$ 30

32. BANKS, M. R. & SMITH, S. J. (ed i tors) - PRO CEED INGS OF THE SYM PO SIUM ON
MACQUARIE IS LAND  (in Pa pers and Pro ceed ings of the Royal So ci ety of Tas ma nia).  Hobart.  1987.
Royal So ci ety of Tas ma nia.  Vol ume 122,  Part I.  IV, (2), 318 PP with ta bles, b/w fig ures (graphs, maps) &
b/w photo plates.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  25 x 17.2.  Thirty-three pa pers pre sented at this Sym po sium
(May 11-15, 1987) cov er ing all as pects of the is land: his tory/dis cov ery (seal ing), earth sci ences (ge ol ogy,
veg e ta tion), me te o rol ogy, bi o log i cal sci ences (flora & fauna) and phys ics...  Ref.#10199           .....A$ 50

33. BANKSON, Ross, KOSZORUS, Marianne R.  (ed i tors) - HID DEN TREA SURES OF THE SEA.
Wash ing ton.  1988.  Na tional Geo graphic So ci ety.  1st Ed., in the Books for World Ex plor ers se ries.  104 PP
with col our illust. through out.  Ti tle page: gold coins gleam, the prize of sev eral old Span ish wrecks.  Pic to -
rial lam i nated boards.  Fine.  27.3 x 23.4.  isbn0870446584   Ref.#32933           .....A$ 20

34. BARADA, Bill - LET’S GO DIV ING.  A Con densed Div ing In struc tion Man ual.  Santa Ana, Ca.  1970.
U.S. Di vers Co.  New re vised edi tion of the 1962 orig i nal.  64 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (4 pho tos and over 75
draw ings).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Cov ers slightly rubbed.  Name of pre vi ous owner at top of ti tle page.  Very
good.  21.6 x 14.2.  Ref.#50714           .....A$ 10

35. BARKER, Ralph - THE BLOCK ADE BUST ERS.  Lon don.  1976.  Chatto & Windus.  1st Ed.  224 PP
with 1 ta ble, 1 fac sim ile of doc u ment and 2 maps, plus 12 pages with 32 bw pho tos.  Hard cover, dj.  Fox ing
spots.  Very good. 22.4 x 14.  Story of two con voys bring ing ma te rial from Swe den to Eng land: one suc cess ful 
in Jan u ary 1941, the sec ond in 1942 lost 6 ships of the 8 that set sail. Story of the Mo tor Gun Boats un der the
Red Duster which were break ing the Ger man block ade dur ing the win ter 1942/1943.  isbn0701121980
Ref.#22625           .....A$ 15

36. BARNABY, K.C. - 100 YEARS OF SPE CIAL IZED BOATBUILDING AND EN GI NEER ING - John
I. Thornycroft Cen te nary 1964.  Lon don.  1964.  Hutch in son & Co.  1st Ed.  263 PP with few fig ures (draw -
ings, sketch plans, fac sim ile of doc u ments), plus 32 pages with 67 b/w pho tos.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine,
dj.  Sig na ture of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper, o/wise near fine.  21.5 x 14.  Pub lished for the Cen te nary
of John I. Thornycroft.  Ref.#10666           .....A$ 65

37. BARNES, Howard - THE BACK YARD BOATYARD.  Cam den, Maine.  1982.  In ter na tional Ma rine
Pub lish ing.  2nd print ing of the 1982 orig i nal.  XI, (3), 127 PP, (3) with 72 fig ures (sketches and pho tos) in
text and ap pen dix.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Spine lightly sunned.  Fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise near
fine.  23 x 15.  isbn0877421447   Ref.#44774           .....A$ 10

38. BARRETO, Luis Filipe & GAR CIA, José Manuel - POR TU GAL IN THE OPEN ING OF THE
WORLD.  Lis bon.  c. 2000.  Comissão Nacional para as Comemorações dos Descobrimentos Portugueses.
1st Eng lish edi tion trans lated by Mar tin A. Kayman & Maria Filomena Mesquita.  91 PP with b/w and col our
il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  22.2 x 20.  Ref.#60487           .....A$ 25

39. BARTIMEUS - THE NAVY ETER NAL, which is the Navy-that-Floats, the Navy-that-Flies and the
Navy-un der-the-Sea.  Lon don.  c. 1920.  Cassell.  1st Ed.?  332 PP with 20 draw ings by Douglas Swale.
Cloth cover, dec o ra tion on front cover.  Faint fox ing on top out side edge, o/wise very good.  19 x 12.5.
Ref.#49193           .....A$ 15

40. BARTIMEUS - UN DER SEALED OR DERS. A  Na val Ad ven ture.  Lon don.  1958.  The Chil dren’s
Press.  Re print.  256 PP, with 4 il lus tra tions.  Hard cover, dj.  Dust jacket with pieces miss ing.  Fox ing
through out, o/wise good.  20 x 14.  HMS Ven geance, Royal Navy and Af ri can jun gle in the late 19th cen tury
Ref.#48133           .....A$ 10
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41. BASCOM, Wil lard - DEEP WA TER, AN CIENT SHIPS.  New York.  1976.  Doubleday & Co.  1st Ed.  X,
(4), 226 PP with 7 ta bles and 18 fig ures by the au thor, plus 16 pages with 20 bw pho tos.  Hard cover, dj. (price
clipped).  Light fox ing on out side edges, o/wise fine.  21.5 x 14.2.  The trea sure vault of the Med i ter ra nean.
Wrecks of old ships on the floor of the Med i ter ra nean Sea, con tain ing unique in for ma tion and ar ti facts.  Lo -
cat ing, in spect ing and sal vag ing...  isbn0385089821   Ref.#19982           .....A$ 20

42. BASSETT, Jan  (ed i tor) - GREAT SOUTH ERN LAND INGS, An An thol ogy of An tip o dean Travel.
Mel bourne. 1995. Ox ford Uni ver sity Press.  1st Ed.  XVI, 328 PP. hard cover, dj.  Fox ing spots on out side
edges, o/wise fine.  22.2 x 14.  Writ ings on Aus tra lia by dream ers such as Jon a than Swift and his Gul liver’s
Trav els, sail ors and ex plor ers, art ists, sci en tists, mis sion ar ies... and sight se ers.  isbn0195535820
Ref.#15031           .....A$ 10

43. BASSETT, Marnie - THE GOV ER NOR’S LADY - Mrs. Philip Gidley King.  Mel bourne.  1956.  Ox ford 
Uni ver sity Press.  2nd edi tion of the 1940 orig i nal.  XII, 132 PP, plus 16 b/w plates.  Fp: Min ia ture of Mrs
Philip Gidley King.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj (lam i nated).  Off set ting on endpapers.  Stamp of pre vi -
ous owner on front endpaper, o/wise near fine.  21.8 x 14.5.  Ref.#59975           .....A$ 20

44. BASTOCK, John - AUS TRA LIA’S SHIPS OF WAR.  Syd ney.  1975.  An gus & Rob ert son.  Soft cover
edi tion of the “lim ited and num bered edi tion”.  Fore word by Vice-Ad mi ral Sir John Col lins.  XVIII, 414 PP
with b/w il lus tra tions (draw ings, paint ings and pho tos) through out, a glos sary and an in dex.  Soft cover, dj.
Fine.  27.7 x 21.5.  The ships which shaped Aus tra lia’s na val his tory.  From the na val forces of the Aus tra lian
col o nies to the Royal Aus tra lian Navy.  This book has be come a scarce item.  isbn0207129274   Ref.#60518  
        .....A$ 275

45. BASTOCK, John - SHIPS ON THE AUS TRA LIA STA TION.  Syd ney.  1988.  Child & Assoc.  1st Ed.
175 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (draw ings, maps, sketch plans & pho tos), plus 12 pages with 15 col our paint -
ings by the au thor.  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing.  Fine.  29.3 x 22.4.    The first il lus trated list ing of all the ships 
which served on the Aus tra lia Sta tion.  isbn0867773480   Ref.#60517           .....A$ 100

46. BATESON, Charles - THE CON VICT SHIPS 1787-1868.  Glas gow.  1959.  Brown, Son & Fer gu son.  1st
Ed.  XI, 355 PP, plus 22 pages with 21 b/w plates.  Fp: 2 pen cil sketches of the first “Sur rey”.  Cloth cover, gilt
ti tle on spine, dj.  Dust jacket with closed tears and small chips.  Oc ca sional fox ing, o/wise near fine.  23 x 17.
The voy ages, the ad min is tra tive sys tem...  Ref.#17444           .....A$ 85

47. BEATTY, Bill - OLD SYD NEY.  Syd ney.  1970.  Horwitz Group.  1st Ed.  72 PP with draw ings by Ashley
Coo per.  Dec o rated endpapers.  Half ti tle page: Windjammer Penang, 2.2.30.  Hard cover, dj (re paired chip at
head).  Fox ing spots on out side edges and in side the dust jacket.  Very good.  25 x 23.3.  isbn0725500441
Ref.#50022           .....A$ 10

48. BEE, W. A. (Bill) - ALL MEN BACK - ALL ONE BIG MIS TAKE.  Perth.  1998.  Hes pe rian Press.  1st
Ed.  XIII, 143 PP with 7 fac sim ile of doc u ments and 23 b/w pho tos, plus 1 large folded map loosely in serted
(ref er ence map pris oner of war & in ternee camps in the Far East pro duced by Aus tra lian Red Cross So ci ety).
Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  21.5 x 14.2.  Bat tle of the Java Sea, sink ing of H.M.A.S. Perth, pris oner of war in
Sin ga pore, Burma, Indochina then Ja pan.  isbn0859052540   Ref.#30303           .....A$ 20

49. BEEVER, Margot & SMITH, F. B.  (ed i tors) - HIS TOR I CAL STUD IES - Se lected Ar ti cles, sec ond se -
ries .  Mel bourne.  1967.  Mel bourne Uni ver sity Press.  1st Ed.  VIII, 240 PP.  Soft cover.  Ex Li brary copy
with stamps on front and rear endpaper, and the ti tle page.  Cov ers lam i nated.  Very good read ing copy.  21.5 x 
14   Se lec tion of 12 ar ti cles pub lished by “His tor i cal Stud ies of Aus tra lia and New Zea land”.     The Co lo nial
Of fice 1782-1854, by J. C. Beaglehole.  ...  Ref.#60059           .....A$ 10

50. BEILBY, Dick - PERTH DIVEGUIDE.  Perth, W.A.  1988.  Hes pe rian Press.  New edi tion.  128 PP with 6
maps, 15 sketches, 16 col our and 81 bw pho tos.  Fp: Scene on outer tran sit reef.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  21
x 14.8.  isbn0859051137   Ref.#20628           .....A$ 20

51. BELLWOOD, Pe ter - MAN’S CON QUEST OF THE PA CIFIC, Pre his tory of South east Asia and
Oceania.  Auckland.  1978.  Col lins.  1st Edi tion.  462 PP with 251 b/w il lus tra tions, plus 8 pages with 27 col -
our pho tos. Cloth cover.  Dust jacket tipped in on endpapers.  Ingleton book plate.  Faint fox ing spots on out -
side edges.  Near fine.  26 x 19.5.  isbn0002169118   Ref.#49469           .....A$ 30
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52. BELT, J. E. B. & APPLEYARD, H. S. - A HIS TORY OF FRANK C. STRICK AND HIS MANY SHIP -
PING EN TER PRISES.  Kendal, UK.  1996.  World Ship So ci ety.  1st Ed.  134 PP with 130 b/w pho tos.  In -
side back cover: 4 Fun nels and House Flags (in col our).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  21 x 14.8.  Fleet Lists. 
...  Ves sels built.  War time losses.  isbn0905617819   Ref.#60576           .....A$ 45

53. BENET, François, Ma rie-Annick, Pascale ... - LEON BENETT ILLUSTRATEUR - Let tres et Dessins
Inédits.  Lardy, France.  2022.  A la Frontière.  1st Ed.  318 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft
cover.  French text.  New.  22.8 x 15.3.  French civil ser vant and ad min is tra tor in the French col o nies of Al ge -
ria, Cochinchina, Martinique and New Cal edo nia ...  Il lus tra tor of choice for books by Jules Verne, Elisée
Reclus, Vic tor Hugo...  isbn9782918665014   Ref.#60058           .....A$ 55

54. BENSTEAD, C. R. - H.M.S. RODNEY AT SEA - Be ing the Story of the Sec ond Com mis sion of His
Maj esty’s Bat tle ship Rodney.  Lon don.  1932.  Methuen & Co.  1st Ed.  XII, (2), 206, (8 pub li ca tions) PP,
plus 20 b/w plates.  Fp: His Maj esty’s Bat tle ship Rodney.  FEP: 2 track charts of H.M.S. Rodney.  Cloth
cover, gilt de vice on front cover, gilt ti tle on spine.  Fox ing spots on out side edges, small rub on free fly front
endpaper, o/wise near fine.  19.5 x 13.  Pe riod 1930, 31, 32.  Visit to Ice land: sum mer 1930.  Cruise to the
West In dies: spring 1931.  Ref.#35116           .....A$ 20

55. BERZINS, Baiba - THE COM ING OF THE STRANG ERS - Life in Aus tra lia 1788-1822.  Syd ney.
1988.  State Li brary of New South Wales / Col lins.  1st Ed.  144 PP with b/w & col our il lus tra tions.  Ti tle
page: First in ter view with the na tive women at Port Jack son.  Pic to rial card cover.  Ingleton book plate on
front endpaper.  Fine.  27 x 19.  A bal anced per spec tive of his tory dur ing the first de cades of Eu ro pean set tle -
ment: by the ab orig i nes, the con victs, ...  isbn0002178133   Ref.#49464           .....A$ 15

56. BIDDLECOMBE, George - THE ART OF RIG GING.  New York.  1990.  Do ver.  Re print of the 1925
orig i nal.  XIX, 155, (16 pub li ca tions) PP with ta bles, plus 17 b/w plates of ship rig ging.  Fp: Knots.  Pic to rial
soft cover.  Near fine.  21.4 x 13.8.  isbn0486263436   Ref.#18459           .....A$ 10

57. BIERMAN, John - OD YS SEY.  New York.  1984.  Si mon and Schuster.  1st Ed.  255 PP, plus 16 pages with
1 map and 29 b/w pho tos.  Hard cover, cloth spine, dj.  Re main der mark on lower out side edge, o/wise near
fine.  22.2 x 14.5.  At tempted voy age of the Pad dle Steamer “Pentcho”, from Bratislava to Pal es tine: ship -
wreck in the Aegean Sea, in tern ment in Rhodes and Calabria...  isbn0671501569   Ref.#60415           .....A$ 15

58. BIRD, James - SEA PORT GATE WAYS OF AUS TRA LIA.  Lon don.  1968.  O.U.P.  1st Ed.  XIV, 253 PP
with 53 maps & di a grams, plus 24 pages with 27 b/w pho tos.  Fp: Ae rial view of the two first har bours of Aus -
tra lia (Syd ney Cove and Bot any Bay).  Cloth cover, dj.  Dust jacket rubbed.  Near fine.  25.5 x 19.  Study to in -
ves ti gate the de vel op ment of Aus tra lian sea ports through which a con ti nent has been opened up and brought
into con tact with in ter na tional com merce.  Ref.#45136           .....A$ 20

59. BLACKHURST, Derek - PHILIP AND SON LTD, SHIP BUILD ERS AND EN GI NEERS.  Pres ton,
UK.  2001.  Ships in Fo cus Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed.  160 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (en grav ings, plans, and pho -
tos).  FEP: plan of River Dart and of a 50 ft Steam Pin nace.  REP: plans of steam tug El Affia, and twin screw
mo tor yacht Caleta.  Pic to rial lam i nated boards.  Fine.  30.3 x 21.5.  isbn1901703428   Ref.#41028           .....A$ 30

60. BLAEU, Willem Janszoon - THE MOST MAG NIF I CENT AND LARG EST GLOBES OF BLAEU.
Am ster dam & New York.  c. 2000.  Antiquariaat & Martayan Lan.  16 PP with 15 col our il lus tra tions.  In side
front cover: Ca rib bean Sea on Ter res trial Globe.  In side back cover: The con stel la tion ‘Bootes, Bubuculus...
Aecophylat’, Ce les tial Globe.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  29.8 x 21.  De scrip tion of a match ing pair of ter res -
trial and ce les tial globes with a di am e ter of 68 cm.  Ref.#44016           .....A$ 25

61. BLAND, Wil liam - THE FORMS OF SHIPS AND BOATS - Hints Ex per i men tally De rived on some of
the Prin ci ples Reg u lat ing Ship-Build ing.  Lon don.  1887.  Crosby Lock wood.  7th re vised and cor rected
edi tion in the Weale’s Ru di men tary Sci en tific and Ed u ca tional se ries.  VIII, 100, (32 adv.) PP with fig ures.
Eps: List of se lec tion from Weale’s se ries.  Cloth cover, engravingsin blind, gilt ti tle on front cover.  Cov ers
marked, fold of endpapers start ing, stamp of pre vi ous owner at top of pref ace page.  Oc ca sional fox ing.  Very
good.  Scarce.  18 x 10.8.  Ref.#35083           .....A$ 25

62. BLAND FORD, Percy W. - WOOD CARV ING.  Lon don.  1968.  W. & G. Foyle.  July 1968 re print of the
Au gust 1967 re vised edi tion (1953 orig i nal), in the Foyles Hand books se ries.  104 PP with 27 fig ures and 7
pages of draw ings of carv ing tools.  Pic to rial lam i nated boards.  Name la bel of pre vi ous owner on front
endpaper, faint fox ing, o/wise very good.  18.5 x 12.3.  Ref.#52329           .....A$ 5
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63. BLASHFORD-SNELL, John & SNAILHAM, Rich ard - KOTA MAMA - Re trac ing the Lost Trade
Routes of An cient South Amer i can Peo ples.  Lon don.  2000.  Head line Book Pub lish ing / The Sci en tific
Ex plo ra tion So ci ety.  1st Ed.  XIV, 272, (1) PP with 4 maps and 22 head pieces plus 16 pages with 43 col our
pho tos.  Ti tle page: the 2 reed boats.  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  24 x 15.7.  The Kota Mama Ex -
pe di tion and trade be tween Lake Titicaca and Bue nos Ai res.  isbn0747222819   Ref.#44766           .....A$ 15

64. BLOCH, Mi chael - THE DUKE OF WIND SOR’S WAR.  Lon don.  1982.  Weidenfeld and Nicolson.  1st
Ed.  XVII, 397 PPwith 3 maps and 9 fac sim ile of doc u ments, plus 24 pages with 1 car toon and 51 b/w pho tos.
Hard cover, dj (price-clipped).  Ex li brary copy with stamps on half ti tle page, & ti tle page.  Few sellotape
marks on cov ers and dust jacket.  Re newed endpapers.  Very good read ing copy.  24 x 16.  isbn0297779478
Ref.#53920           .....A$ 10

65. BLOOMSTER, Ed gar L. - SAIL ING AND SMALL CRAFT DOWN THE AGES.  Annapolis, Mary -
land.  1940.  United States Na val In sti tute.  1st Ed.  XII, 280 PP with 65 full pages of b/w illust. by the au thor.
Fp & Eps.  Cloth cover, gilt de vices on front cover and spine.  Ex li brary copy with 5 stamps on endpapers,
half-ti tle and ti tle page.  Cov ers bumped at lower front cor ner, o/wise good.  30.5 x 23.  Ac cu rate draw ings of
the ships which sailed the seas since the time of an cient Greece.  Sail & oars, plea sure craft, Amer ica’s Cup
de fend ers, sails & rig ging.  Ref.#18451           .....A$ 20

66. BLY, John - DIS COV ER ING HALL MARKS ON ENG LISH SIL VER.  Ayles bury, UK.  1978.  Shire
Pub li ca tions.    3rd edi tion.  No. 38 in the “Dis cov er ing” se ries.  64 PP with 38 b/w pho tos.  Soft cover.  Age ing 
of pa per.  Very good.  17.8 x 11.4.  A pocket guide to marks, mak ers and sil ver styles with ta bles of Lon don
and pro vin cial date let ters  isbn0852634366   Ref.#59321           .....A$ 10

67. BOATBUILDING - BOAT PLANS - A Guide to do-it-your self kit boats.  Syd ney.  1982.  Aus tra lian Sea
Spray.  1st Ed.  64 PP with 60 sets of draw ings.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Slight age ing of pa per.Very good.  21.5 x
13.5.  60 kit boats from Andromeda 16m trawler yacht to Westwind motorsailer.  Ref.#53374           .....A$ 5

68. BOATBUILDING - BUILD A BOAT FOR PLEA SURE OR PROFIT.  Chi cago. 1941. Pop u lar Me chan -
ics Com pany.  1st Ed.  192 PP with plans, sketches and bw pho tos. Il lus trated cloth cover has light wear
around edges and some soil ing.  For mer owner’s sig na ture on ti tle-page, o/wise in ter nally very clean and
bright.  24.2 x 16.7.  Hints and tips on how to build a boat: row boats, ca noe, power and sail craft, ply wood
out board, in board run about, cabin cruiser...  Ref.#20134           .....A$ 20

69. BODEN, Cecil E.B. - BODEN’S BOAT DE SIGNS AND BOAT BUILD ING BOOK.  Syd ney.  1977.
Boden’s Boat De signs.  1st Ed.  112 PP with b/w illust. (plans & pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  28 x
21.5.  Ref.#52167           .....A$ 10

70. BODILLY, Com mander R. B. - FIGHT ING MER CHANT MEN  (Tales from Hakluyt).  Lon don.  1927. 
Heath Cranton Ltd.  1st Ed.  278 PP with 10 maps.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine.  Fox ing spots on out side
edges and off set ting of endpapers.  Near fine.  22.5 x 14.5.  Ref.#49185           .....A$ 20

71. BOHLANDER, Rich ard E.  (ed i tor) - WORLD EX PLOR ERS AND DIS COVER ERS.  New York.
1992.  Macmillan Pub lish ing Com pany.  2nd print ing of the 1992 orig i nal.  XI, 532 PP with 50 maps and 174
b/w il lus tra tions (por traits: en grav ings, paint ings & pho tos ...).  Hard cover, dj.  Faint signs of old wa ter dam -
age: pages a lit tle warped, and some marks on endpapers.  Oc ca sional fox ing, o/wise very clean & com plete.
Ex cel lent work ing copy.  28.7 x 22.  313 en tries:  from Luigi Amedeo Duke of the Abruzzi and Cristobal de
Acuña, to Zhang Qian (Chang Ch’ien; Chang Kien) to Zheng He (Cheng Ho).  isbn002897445X
Ref.#60747           .....A$ 35

72. BONIFACE, Pat rick - CATS AND CA THE DRALS - A His tory of the Type 41 and Type 61 Frig ate.
Penzance, Cornwall.  2006.  Peri scope Pub lish ing.   1st Ed.  208 PP with 15 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.
Fine.  23.3 x 15.5.  Name of Frig ates  -  Type 41 =  Big Cats: Jag uar, Leop ard, Pan ther...  Type 61 =  Ca the -
dral Cit ies: Salis bury, Chichester, Lin coln...  isbn1904381359   Ref.#60610           .....A$ 35

73. BONNETTE, Pat rick & DESCHAMPS, Em man uel - GUIDE TO NAV I GA TION AND TOUR ISM IN 
FRENCH POLY NE SIA.  Mooréa.  2001.  Edi tions A. Barthélemy & Edi tions Le Motu.  1st Eng lish edi tion
of the 1999 French orig i nal.  285, (3) PP with charts, maps and plans, and col our pho tos.  Pic to rial lam i nated
stiff cov ers.  New.  22.5 x 22.4.  An in tro duc tion to French Poly ne sia, and a guide for the sea farer and the
yach ties.  isbn2879231523   Ref.#46622           .....A$ 135
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74. BOOT, Paul - A RIVER IN RET RO SPECT, Fur ther Re flec tions on the Mer sey’s Ship ping.  Lon don.
1996. Priam Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed.  65 PP with 63 col our pho tos in text. Lam i nated pic to rial boards. Fine. Ob -
long: 19.4 x 24.5.  isbn0952113317   Ref.#15975           .....A$ 20

75. BOOT, Paul & FENTON, Roy - CLAS SIC COAST ERS, A cel e bra tion of short-sea ship ping.  Pres ton,
U.K. 1997. Priam Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed.  64 PP with 67 col our pho tos. Ti tle page: the Craigolive, sail ing from
Bel fast.  Pic to rial lam i nated boards.  Fine.  Ob long: 19.6 x 24.5.  isbn0952117983   Ref.#20175           .....A$ 20

76. BOSILJEVAC, T. L. - SEALs: UDT/SEAL OP ER A TIONS IN VIET NAM.  Boul der, Col o rado.  1990.
Pal a din Press.  1st Ed.  XIII, 256 PP with 1 draw ing (Na val Spe cial War fare Breast In sig nia), 6 maps and 41
b/w pho tos.  Ti tle page: war paint.  Il lus trated endpapers.  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  22.4 x
14.5.  U.S. Navy Spe cial War fare in Viet nam com pris ing SEAL (Sea, Air, Land Teams) and UDT (Un der wa -
ter De mo li tion Teams).  isbn0873645316   Ref.#35633           .....A$ 15

77. BOUDRIOT, Jean & BERTI, Hubert - MODELES HISTORIQUES AU MUSEE DE LA MA RINE.
Paris.  1997.  A.N.C.R.E.  1st Ed., in “Col lec tion Archéologie Navale Française” se ries.  254 PP with bw fig -
ures (plans & line draw ings), and 334 col our pho to graphs by Pat rick Dantec.  Fp: Fleur de Lys.  Cloth cover,
dj.  New con di tion.   French text.  31.5 x 24.    14 his tor i cal mod els, part of the vast col lec tion of the Mar i time
Mu seum of Paris. “Requin”, a 24 guns Xhebex (1750).  A 74 gun ship of the line (1755)....    isbn290317914
Ref.#20643           .....A$ 225

78. BOUGHTON, Cap tain George P. - SEA FAR ING.  Lon don.  1926.  Faber and Gwyer.  1st Ed.  IX, 10-280
PP with mu si cal scores, plus 8 col our plates by Ken neth D. Shoesmith.  Ti tle page: furl ing sail.  Col our Fp:
Night in the trop ics.  Eps: Il lus tra tions of 20 dif fer ent knots.  Cloth spine, gilt dec o ra tion on front cover, gilt ti -
tle on spine.    Spine is frayed at head, a lit tle fox ing on out side edges, o/wise a near fine copy.  21.8 x 17.5.  A
glimpse on the life on board ocean-go ing sail ing ships.  Ref.#47088           .....A$ 25

79. BOUVET, Eric - PRO MOT ING MI GRA TION TO AUS TRA LIA IN FRANCE IN THE 1960s  (in Ex -
plo ra tions).  Mel bourne.  2009.  ISFAR / In sti tute for the Study of French-Aus tra lian Re la tions.  No. 45, De -
cem ber 2008 (is sued May 2009).  64 PP.  Con tains ar ti cle from P. 30 to 45.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  21 x
14.8.  Ref.#60623           .....A$ 15

80. BOVENS, G. A. J. - TANKVAART - Beeld van gigantische ontwikkeling.  Am ster dam.  1955.  Uitgeverij 
J.F. Duwaer.  1st Ed.  192 PP with 1 graph, 1 map, 2 fig ures and 10 ta bles, plus 20 pages with 29 b/w pho tos.
Hard cover.  Slight age ing of pa per around edges.  Name of pre vi ous owner on frint endpaper.  Near fine.
Dutch text.  23 x 15.  Ref.#45036           .....A$ 15

81. BOWEN, Frank C. - CON QUEST OF THE SEAS. The His tory and Ad ven ture of Sea and Ships.  New
York.  1940.  Rob ert McBride.  1st Ed.  XVIII, 19-424 PP with 181 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp (in col our):  Breez ing 
Up, ship Akbar of Boston.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj (price clipped).  Spine faded and dis col oured.
Dust jacket chipped and re paired.  Slight age ing of pa per.   Still a very good copy.  26 x 20.  From the days of
the early ex plor ers to the hal cyon days of sail and the spread of steam.  Ref.#18178           .....A$ 20

82. BOWEN, Frank C. - THE SEA, Its His tory and Ro mance (in Four Vol umes).  Lon don.  c.1926.  Hal ton
& Truscott Smith, Ltd.  1st Ed.  Vol ume I: (VII), 308 PP with 15 col our plates (1 folded one), and 143 b/w
illust.  Fp (in col our): The Great Harry, 1520.  Vol ume II:  (VIII), 284 PP with 15 col our plates, and 138 b/w
illust.  Fp (in col our): The land ing of New Eng land forces in the ex pe di tion against Cape Breton.  Vol ume III:
(VIII), 289 PP with 16 col our plates and 139 b/w illust.  Fp (in col our): Nel son board ing the San Josef at the
Bat tle of St. Vin cent, Feb ru ary, 1797.  Vol ume IV:  (VIII), 290 PP with 16 col our plates, and 140 b/w illust.
Fp (in col our):  The Duncan Dunbar Black wall frig ate, built 1857.  Cloth cover, blue buck ram, gilt de vice and 
ti tle on front board and spine.  Ingleton book plate on front endpapers.  Cov ers with mi nor re pairs.  Off set ting
of the endpapers and oc ca sional fox ing.  Vol ume I lacks half-ti tle page.  Oth er wise a nice set.  29 x 23.
Ingleton cat a logue: No. 10949.  Ref.#60558           .....A$ 200

83. BOWLEY, Rob ert - IN SEARCH OF TRUTH - A new ver sion of the ep i sodes lead ing up to, dur ing
and fol low ing The Mu tiny on the Bounty.  Peterborough, On tario.  1995.  Re bel Pub lish ing.  1st Ed.  (4), II,
102 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  27.8 x 21.6.  Quest for truth, fol low ing a
voy age to Pitcairn Is land in Sep tem ber 1988 and Nor folk Is land in No vem ber 1988.  isbn0968019706
Ref.#41042           .....A$ 25
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84. BOXER, C. R. - THE DUTCH SEA BORNE EM PIRE 1600-1800.  Lon don.  1965.  Hutch in son.  1st Ed.,
in The His tory of Hu man So ci ety se ries.  XXVI, 326 PP with 8 maps, plus 16 pages with 20 b/w illust.  Fp:
Am ster dam re ceiv ing the trib ute of four con ti nents.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj (price clipped).  Dust
jacket with a closed tear at top of back cover.  Faint fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise near fine.  23.2 x
15.5.  De vel op ment of the Dutch sea borne em pire in the 17th and 18th Cen tu ries.  Ref.#53669           .....A$ 40

85. BRAD FORD, Ernle - DRAKE.  Lon don.  1965.  Hodder & Stoughton.  1st Ed.  251 PP with 6 maps, plus 4
pages with 5 b/w il lus tra tions.  Eps: The route of Drake’s cir cum nav i ga tion.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine,
dj.  Fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise near fine.  22.3 x 14.5.  Bi og ra phy.  First Eng lish man to sail round
the world... Plun derer of the Span ish gold fleet... Ar mada.  Ref.#41680           .....A$ 15

86. [BRASSEY’S] - BRASSEY’S NA VAL AND SHIP PING AN NUAL - 1920-1.  Lon don. 1921. Wil liam
Clowes & Sons.  32nd year of Pub li ca tion. Ed ited by Sir Al ex an der Rich ard son and Archibald Hurd.  Fore -
word by Wal ter H. Long.  XLVIII (adv.), XVI, 368 PP with ta bles and fig ures (1 plan, 2 pho tos, 2 maps and 10 
di a grams),  plus 14 plates with b/w pho tos and 44 plates with plans of war ships.  Cloth cover, blind stamp on
front cover, gilt ti tle on spine.  Head of spine, frayed.  Oc ca sional fox ing.  In ter nally very good.  24.5 x 16.
Na val sec tion: Brit ish Navy, For eign na vies, Cap i tal ship of the fu ture.  Mer chant ship ping sec tion: The
Mer chant Navy in the War.  Amer i can ship build ing dur ing the War (WWI). ...  Be tween pages 284 and 285:
44 plans of Brit ish and for eign war ships.  Ref.#60575           .....A$ 75

87. BRAYNARD, Frank O. - SEARCH FOR THE TALL SHIPS - A sketch book of the ships that came to
Op er a tion Sail 1976, the places vis ited in find ing them, and the lin ers sailed on in this search..  New
York. 1977. Op er a tion Ship.  1st Ed.  144 PP with 202 draw ings by the au thor.  Fp: Bow on, the Royal Vi king
Star.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine, dj.  Fox ing spots on out side edges.  Ad dress of pre vi ous
owner at lower cor ner of front endpaper, o/wise near fine.  28.5 x 22.2.  The au thor or ga nized the Op er a tion
Sail 1976, com mem o rat ing the 200th birth day of the United States of Amer ica. In his search for Tall Ships
which could come to New York, he trav elled widely with pen and ink in hand.  Ref.#20146           .....A$ 20

88. BREUER, Wil liam B. - OP ER A TION DRA GOON, The Al lied In va sion of the South of France.  Lon -
don.  1988.  Airlife.  1st UK Ed.  261 PP with 5 maps on full page, plus 16 pages with 40 b/w pho tos.  Hard
cover, dj.  Fox ing spots on out side edges.  Near fine.  23.5 x 15.5.  The Al lied air borne and sea borne as sault
on South ern France in Au gust, 1944: 1000 ships, 3000 air craft,...  isbn1853100102   Ref.#14840           .....A$ 15

89. BREWINGTON, M.V. & Dor o thy - KEND ALL WHAL ING MU SEUM PAINT INGS.  Sharon, Mass.
1965.  Kend all Whal ing Mu seum.  1st Ed.  [XII], 137 PP, with 150 b/w illust. & 12 full-page col our plates.
Fp: Whal ing in the North ern Ice Sea.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine.  Near fine con di tion.  29 x 
21.2.  Cat a logue of paint ings, draw ings and other pic to rial ma te rial held at the mu seum.  Clas si fied by na -
tion al ity of the scene or ves sel: Dutch, Brit ish, Jap a nese, Amer i can, ...  Ref.#21273           .....A$ 70

90. BROCK, Rear Ad mi ral P.W. & GREEN HILL, Ba sil - STEAM AND SAIL: IN BRIT AIN AND
NORTH AMER ICA.  New ton Ab bot.  1973.  Da vid & Charles.  1st Ed.  112 PP with 80 b/w pho tos.  Hard
cover, dj.  A lit tle light fox ing, o/wise near fine.  24.5 x 19.5.  Eighty pho to graphs, mainly from the Na tional
Mar i time Mu seum, de pict ing Brit ish & North Amer i can na val, mer chant & spe cial pur pose ves sels of the pe -
riod of tran si tion from sail to steam.  isbn0715359673   Ref.#16951           .....A$ 15

91. BROOKE, Cap tain Will - THE LOG OF A SAILORMAN.  Lon don.  c. 1912.  J. & J. Bennett.  Authorised 
Copy right edi tion.  (4), 9-192 PP.  Bound copy of the orig i nal edi tion with red wrap pers.  Quar ter calf with
can vas side and red leather la bel .  Pre sen ta tion copy to G. A. King, Es quire, fully signed by the au thor.  Pa per
age ing and frag ile on fore edge.  Few pages re in forced at the gut ter.  Ingleton book plate on front endpaper
and num ber of Ingleton cat a logue on rear endpaper.  Very good.  Rare.    Ingleton Cat a logue: 10972.  Aus tra -
lia:  coastal trade, in land rivers trade.   Load ing frozen meat at Gis borne, Pov erty Bay, New Zea land ...
Ref.#60614           .....A$ 150

92. BROWN, An thony J. - ILL-STARRED CAP TAINS - FLINDERS AND BAUDIN.  Adelaide.  2001.
Crawford House.  De luxe edi tion of the 2000 orig i nal.  Fore word by Tim Flannery.  XX, 512 PP with 1
sketch, 3 maps, 3 plans and 9 charts, plus 28 pages with 22 b/w and 35 col our il lus tra tions.  Mar bled
endpapers.  Hard cover, leather bound, spine with raised bands and gilt ti tle, all edges gilt.  Ded i ca tory note to
pre vi ous owner on half ti tle page  signed by the au thor.  Few fox ing spots.  Fine.  23.6 x 16.  Aus tra lia ex plo ra -
tion seen through two very dif fer ent ex pe di tions.  isbn1863331921   Ref.#60387           .....A$ 100
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93. BROWN, Da vid - WAR SHIP LOSSES OF WORLD WAR TWO.  Lon don.  1995.  Arms and Ar mour
Press.  1st soft cover edi tion of the 1990 orig i nal.  256 PP with 31 maps Thea tres of War.  Pic to rial soft cover.
Fine.  23.2 x 15.5.  Part 1: Chro nol ogy of War ship losses.  Part 2: Sum mary of War ship Classes and Par tic u -
lars. War ship ar ma ment. Sta tis ti cal anal y sis of War ship losses.  isbn1854092782   Ref.#50463           .....A$ 20

94. BROWN, Lloyd A. - THE STORY OF MAPS.  Boston.  1950.  Lit tle, Brown & Co.  Jan u ary 1950 re print of 
the July 1949 orig i nal.   XIX, 397 PP with 35 b/w illust., plus 42 pages with 56 illust.  Fp (in col our): The city
of Con stan ti no ple, 1526.  FEP: Map of the Pomerania, Bal tic Sea.  REP: Map of Anglia with Port land and
Plym outh, Chan nel.  Dec o rated cloth cover.  Fox ing on out side edges.  Near fine.  26 x 19.  The au thor was Li -
brar ian of the Pea body In sti tute, Bal ti more, and Cu ra tor of Maps at the Clements Li brary, Uni ver sity of
Mich i gan.  Ref.#30810           .....A$ 15

95. BRUIJN, Pro fes sor Jaap - SAIL ING SHIPS AND SAIL ING PEO PLE - The East India men.  Perth.
1987.  Uni ver sity Ex ten sion / The Uni ver sity of West ern Aus tra lia.  Lec ture:  (2), 16 PP.  Soft cover.  Near
fine.  29.7 x 21.  Lec ture given at the Uni ver sity of West ern Aus tra lia on 15th Jan u ary 1987  Ref.#60494      
    .....A$ 10

96. BUCCIANTE, Giuseppe  (ed i tor) - THE NAV I GA TORS.  Roma.  c. 1960.   Dedalo Editore / Lloyd
Triestino.  Lim ited edi tion of 300 num bered cop ies (No. 219/300).  (12), 245, (3) PP, plus 34 b/w plates on
full page & 1 folded photo of the Ugolino Vivaldi. FEP: Marco Polo. REP: Amerigo Vespucci. Hard cover, ti -
tle on front cover and spine.  Spine sunned, light fox ing; light wear on front edge of rear cover.  Still a very
good copy of a scarce book.  23.8 x 16.8.  On some of the Ital ian early ex plor ers and their voy ages: Marco
Polo to China in the 1260s - Ugolino Vivaldi around Af rica in 1291 - Cadamosto and the West coast of Af rica
- Amerigo Vespucci and the con ti nent named af ter him: Amer ica. (Lloyd Triestino, a ship ping line from Ven -
ice gave the name of these early ex plor ers to their ships).  Ref.#15676           .....A$ 60

97. BUGLIOSI, Vin cent & AN DER SON, Bruce - AND THE SEA WILL TELL.  New York.  1991.  W. W.
Norton.  1st Ed.  574 PP with 2 maps and  21 b/w pho tos.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on cloth spine.  Near fine.  24 x
16.  Mur der on the yacht Sea Wind, Pal myra Is land, one of the Line Is lands, Cen tral Pa cific.
isbn0393029190   Ref.#60423           .....A$ 15

98. BURCHELL, Da vid - MY WORLD, An Au to bi og ra phy.  Adelaide.  1988.  Au thor.  1st Ed.  Fore word by
Sir James G. Hardy.  VI, 253 PP with 3 plans and 61 b/w pho tos.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fine.  25.5
x 18.  Scuba div ing.  Div ing on H.M.A.S. Perth sunk in 1942 in Sunda Strait...  isbn0731647572   Ref.#37103
          .....A$ 20

99. BURDON, Amanda - THE MIGHTY MURRAY  (in Aus tra lian Geo graphic).  Syd ney.  2000.  The Aus -
tra lian Geo graphic So ci ety.  Is sue No. 59, July-Sep tem ber 2000.  128 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions.
Con tains ar ti cle pages 50 to 71 with 2 b/w illustrationsr, 2 sketch maps in col our and 24 col our pho tos, by Bill
Bachman, plus 1 folded map of the Murray River.  Pic to rial soft cover.  New.  27.8 x 21.  Ref.#60587           .....A$ 10

100. BUR GESS, Rob ert F. - SINKINGS, SAL VAGES, AND SHIP WRECKS.  New York.  1970.  Amer i can
Her i tage Press.  1st Ed.  188, (4 ap pen dix/bib li og ra phy) PP with b/w illust.  Eps: Coins.  Cloth cover, dj.  Very
good.  24 x 16.2.  Ar chae ol ogy of ship wrecks, the doomed Ar mada, Port Royal, Great Lakes, Ti tanic...
isbn070089566   Ref.#14372           .....A$ 25

101. BUT LER, Da vid Allen - THE LUSITANIA - The Life, Loss an Leg acy of an Ocean Leg end.
Mechanicsburg, Pa.  2000.  Stackpole Books.  1st Ed.  XII, 291 PP with 2 maps, plus 8 pages with 20 b/w pho -
tos.  Fp: No tice !, by Im pe rial Ger man Em bassy.  Hard cover, cloth spine, dj.  Creases on lower cor ner of
pages XI / XII.  Faint age ing of pa per, o/wise fine.  23.5 x 15.5.  Novel.  isbn0811709892   Ref.#60556           

.....A$ 35

102. BY RON, Ken neth - LOST TREA SURES IN AUS TRA LIA & NEW ZEA LAND.  Syd ney.  1964.  Ure
Smith.  1st Ed.  XV, 16-232 PP plus 16 pages with 19 maps.  Vi gnette on ti tle page.  Cloth cover, dj.  Near fine.
24 x 16.  Trea sures hid den on the coast or in land in Aus tra lia, New Zea land and the Pa cific Is lands.
Ref.#20554           .....A$ 15
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103. BYRSKI, Liz - SPEC TAC U LAR AUS TRA LIAN SEA RES CUES.  Syd ney.  1997.  New Hol land Pub -
lish ers.  1st Ed.  XII, 211 PP with 12 sketch maps, plus 16 pages with 12 bw & 13 col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft
cover.  Faint fox ing.  Fine.  20.7 x 13.5.  Res cues from foun der ing ships, yachts, or rafts: in shore, coastal wa -
ters, or deep south in Ant arc tic wa ters.  The un usual: hot-air bal loon ists plucked from the sea af ter drift ing
over Coral Sea.  isbn1864363010   Ref.#21708           .....A$ 20

104. CAIRNS, Lynne - SE CRET FLEETS - Fre man tle’s World War II Sub ma rine Base.  Perth.  2011.
West ern Aus tra lian Mu seum & Aus tra lian As so ci a tion for Mar i time His tory.  2nd edi tion of the 1995 “Fre -
man tle’s Se cret Fleets”.  238 PP with ta bles and duotone il lus tra tions (maps, plans, pho tos).  Pic to rial soft
cover.  New.  24 x 16.5.    His tory of the Fre man tle sub ma rine base used dur ing World War II by the U.S.
Navy, the Royal Navy and the Royal Dutch Navy.  isbn9781920843526   Ref.#60681           .....A$ 35

105. CAMERON, Ian - MA GEL LAN AND THE FIRST CIR CUM NAV I GA TION OF THE WORLD.
Lon don.  1974.  Weidenfeld and Nicolson.  1st edi tion in The Great Ex plor ers se ries.  224 PP with 16 col our
plates & 100 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp (in col our): Vir gin of the Nav i ga tors.  Ti tle-page: Earth en ware show ing the 
Arms of Por tu gal.  Eps: A six teenth-cen tury en grav ing of a Span ish Ar mada.  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing
spots on out side edges, o/wise near fine.  25.4 x 18.5.  The man and the voy age round the world which com -
menced in Sep tem ber, 1519.  isbn029776568X   Ref.#45295           .....A$ 20

106. CAMP BELL, Com mander A. B. - QUEER SHIP MATES.  Lon don.  1964.  Phoe nix House.  Spe cial Aus -
tra lian edi tion of the 1962 orig i nal.  (10), 101 PP with 20 b/w il lus tra tions by R. M. Sax.  Fp.  Il lus trated soft
cover.  Light age ing of pa per around out side edges.  Near fine.  21.6 x 14.  Ref.#46606           .....A$ 25

107. CAP TAIN COOK - THE OPEN ING UP OF THE PA CIFIC  - An Ex hi bi tion in Hon our of James
Cook.  Syd ney.  1970.  Li brary of New South Wales.  1st Ed.  32 PP on glossy pa per with 2 col our and 24 b/w
il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Very good.  24.2 x 22.2.  Cat a logue of 328 items in an ex hi bi tion held  be -
tween 6 April - 5 Sep tem ber 1970, at the time of the Bi cen te nary of the dis cov ery of Aus tra lia’s East Coast by
Cap tain Cook.  isbn724099972   Ref.#15698           .....A$ 15

108. CARR, Frank G. G. - SAIL ING BARGES.  Lon don.  1931.  Hodder and Stoughton.  1st Ed.  328 PP with 5
tail pieces, and 17 fig ures, plus 42 b/w plates with 47 pho tos and 1 folded plate with 25 house flags.  Fp (in
col our): Ethel Everard, in Lon don River.  Cloth cover, gilt dec o ra tion on front cover, gilt ti tle on spine.  A few
fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise a fine and bright copy of a scarce ti tle.  22.2 x 14.5.  Barges on the
Thames and Medway, Boomies, big barges... barges as yachts.  Ref.#43055           .....A$ 75

109. CAR RIER, Rick & Barbara - DIVE - The Com plete Book of Skin Div ing.  New York.  1955.  Wilfred
Funk.  1st Ed.  (8), 294 PP with ta bles and over 176 fig ures (draw ings, sketches and b/w pho tos).  Cloth cover,
gilt ti tle on spine (sunned).  Some fox ing.  Good.  23.8 x 16.5.  How it all be gan.  The wa tery world.  Phys i o -
log i cal prob lems of div ing... Pho tog ra phy un der wa ter.  The un ex plored sea.  Ref.#31362           .....A$ 15

110. CARRUTHERS, Ste ven L. - JAP A NESE SUB MA RINE RAID ERS, 1942: A Mar i time Mys tery.  Syd -
ney.  2006.  Cas per Pub li ca tions.  Re vised edi tion of the 1982 orig i nal.   264 PP with 1 plan, 4 graphs, 8 maps
and 63 b/w pho tos.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  23 x 16.  Jap a nese midget sub ma rine against the US defences at
Pearl Har bour, the Brit ish forces at Diego Suarez and in Syd ney Har bour.  isbn0977506304   Ref.#50885           

.....A$ 25

111. CARTER, Paddy, DURBIDGE, Ellie & COOKE-BRAM LEY, Jenny - HIS TORIC NORTH STRAD -
BROKE IS LAND.  Dun wich, Qld.  1994.  North Strad broke Is land His tor i cal Mu seum As so ci a tion.  1st Ed.
164 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (draw ings, 8 fig ures and 156 plates).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  24.8 x 17.7.
isbn0646203959   Ref.#60522           .....A$ 20

112. CHANT, Chris to pher - NA VAL FORCES OF THE WORLD.  Lon don.  1984.  Col lins Wil low.  1st Ed.
228, (4 in dex) PP with 44 maps, 97 ta bles, 37 draw ings, 219 b/w & 48 col our pho tos. Il lus trated half ti -
tle-page, ti tle-page and endpapers.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  31 x 24.  The na ture of mod ern sea power af ter the
Falklands war. Coun try by coun try, from Al ba nia to Zaire. War ships of the world. Ship-launched mis siles.
isbn2181134   Ref.#18110           .....A$ 10
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113. CHANT, Chris to pher (ed i tor) - THE WORLD’S NA VIES.  Syd ney. 1979. Cassell.  1st Aus tra lian edi -
tion.  253 PP with ta bles, and bw illust. (sketch-plans & pho tos). Hard cover, dj.  Very good.  Large for mat:
30.2 x 21.5.  An il lus trated en cy clo pe dia of the na val forces of ev ery na tion with full spec i fi ca tions of their
equip ment and de tails of their strength and or gani sa tion.  War ships and sub ma rines, sea-launched mis siles
and un der wa ter weap ons. From Al ba nia and Al ge ria to Yu go sla via and Zaire.  isbn0726913928
Ref.#18109           .....A$ 10

114. CHAPELLE, Howard I. - THE AMER I CAN FISH ING SCHOO NERS 1825-1935.  New York.  1973.
W. W. Norton.  1st Ed.  690 PP with 137 plates, 39 fig ures and nu mer ous sketch-draw ings in the im por tant
“Note book” part of this book, plus 24 pages with b/w il lus tra tions (6 per spec tive draw ings and 41 pho tos).
Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj (price clipped).  Free fly of the front endpaper with a crease.  Spine of dust
jacket lightly sunned and chipped.  Fox ing spots on out side edges and few pages.  Very good.  24 x 16.  The
his tory of the com mer cial fish ing schoo ner, its de vel op ment in de sign, func tion and con struc tion.
isbn0393031233   Ref.#58162           .....A$ 45

115. CHAPELLE, Howard Irving - THE BAL TI MORE CLIP PER, Its Or i gin and De vel op ment.  New
York.  c. 1976.  Bo nanza.  Re print. “a” of the 1930 orig i nal.  XII, 192 PP with 48 plans & 29 fig ures in text,
plus 20 plates with 35 half-tone re pro duc tions.  Fp: Bal ti more clip per pri va teer schoo ner.  Hard cover, gilt ti -
tle on cloth spine, dj.  Faint fox ing spots on out side edges.  A very good clean copy.  28 x 21.5  Com pre hen sive 
study of this sail ing ves sel, which evolved from the hull of an Eng lish cut ter first de vel oped on Ches a peake
Bay.  isbn0517202484   Ref.#58160           .....A$ 35

116. CHATTERTON, E. Keble - THE MER CAN TILE MA RINE.  Lon don.  1923.  Wil liam Heinemann.  1st
Ed.  XII, 254 PP, plus 35 plates with 47 b/w illust.  Fp: H.E. In dia com pany’s ship Wil liam Fairlie.  Cloth
cover, gilt de vice on front cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine.  Fox ing spots through out.  Spine lightly
faded.  Sig na ture of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper.  Very good.  22.2 x 14.2.  Ref.#42303           .....A$ 25

117. CHERFAS, Jeremy - THE HUNT ING OF THE WHALE. A trag edy that must end.  Lon don.  1988.
The Bodley Head.  1st Ed.  239 PP with 9 head pieces and 2 di a grams by Da vid Gifford.  Eps: type of whales.
Hard cover, dj.  Ex Li brary copy with cancelled stamp on rear endpaper.  Very good.  22.2 x 14.5.
isbn0370311426   Ref.#58986           .....A$ 10

118. CHORLTON, Wind sor (ed i tor) - BUR IED & SUNKEN TREA SURE.  Lon don.  1974.  A Golden Hands
Book.  1st Ed.  120 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine.  Near fine.  29 x 22.
Wrecks round the Scillies, by Rich ard Lan.  Trea sure Is land Brit ain, by Ed ward Fletcher.  The Liefde Ad ven -
ture, by Alan Bax.  Ca rib bean Gold, by Al ex an der McKee...  isbn0856850632   Ref.#32215           .....A$ 15

119. CHRIS TIAN, F. W. - EAST ERN PA CIFIC LANDS - Ta hiti and the Marquesas Is lands.  Lon don.
1910.  Rob ert Scott.  1st Ed.  269 PP, plus 6 maps (2 of them folded) and 56 b/w plates.  Fp: A group of Ta hi -
tian men in fes tal at tire.  Rebacked copy re tain ing orig i nal cloth cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine.  Cov -
ers lightly soiled and rubbed, age ing of pa per, o/wise very good.   Scarce.  23.3 x 16.5.  Travel, ad ven ture, and
his tor i cal in quiry amongst the is lands of East ern Poly ne sia at the be gin ning of the 20th cen tury.  Ref.#34192           

.....A$ 150

120. CLARE, Pa tri cia - THE STRUG GLE FOR THE GREAT BAR RIER REEF.  Lon don.  1971.  Col lins.
1st Ed.  224 PP, plus 8 pages with 15 col our pho tos.  Hard cover, dj (lightly rubbed).  Fox ing spots on out side
edges, endpapers, and in side the dust jacket.  Very good.  22.2 x 14.5.  Sci en tists ver sus the star fish
Acanthaster Planci.  Tour ism and its im pact.  Min eral ex ploi ta tion...  isbn0002117940   Ref.#41096           .....A$ 10

121. CLARK, C. M. H. - A HIS TORY OF AUS TRA LIA, Vol ume III : The Be gin ning of an Aus tra lian Civ i -
li za tion 1824-1851.  Mel bourne.  1980.  Mel bourne Uni ver sity Press.  Re print of the 1973 orig i nal.  XV, 491
PP with 9 maps, plus 9 plates with 30 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp: Por traits of Charles Harpur and Jackey Jackey.
Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Dust jacket slightly soiled and with a closed tear.  Faint fox ing.  Very good.
24.2 x 16.  isbn052284054X   Ref.#59962           .....A$ 15

122. CLARK, Denis - THE SEA KING DOM OF CORSICA.  Lon don.  c. 1948.  Jarrolds.  1st Ed.  240 PP with
15 dec o ra tions, plus 34 PP with 31 b/w pho tos.  Fp: Ajaccio - The Port.  Eps: sketch map of Corsica.  Cloth
cover.  Faint fox ing on out side edges.  Near fine.  21.7 x 14.5.  Voy age to Corsica and un der wa ter fish ing.
Ref.#42266           .....A$ 15
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123. CLARK, Mor ton Gill - GLORY BE - An Amaz ing Voy age.  Lon don.  1938.  Ar thur Barker.  1st Ed.  285
PP with 6 fac sim ile of doc u ments, plus 12 pages with 17 b/w pho tos.  Fp: the Glory Be out of Co lombo.  FEP:
Map of the route be tween Ta hiti and Sin ga pore.  REP: Map of the route be tween Sin ga pore and Cannes.
Cloth cover, dj (price clipped).   Pa per age ing, o/wise very good.  21.5 x 14.5.  Voy age of the two-masted, two
hun dred and fifty ton schoo ner Glory Be, from Papeete (June 1933) to Cannes on the French Ri vi era (March
1935).  Ref.#33344           .....A$ 20

124. CLARK SON, John, HARVEY, Bill & FENTON, Roy - BLUE FUN NEL LINE.  Pres ton, UK.  1998.
Ships in Fo cus Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed., in the Ships in Fo cus se ries.  192 PP with 430 b/w and 18 col our pho tos.
Ti tle page: “Alcinous”, in 1973.  FEP: “Calchas” in Sai gon, and “Telemachus” at New York.  REP: “Cen -
taur” in Malacca Straits, and “Neleus” at Bris bane in Jan u ary 1958.  Lam i nated pic to rial boards.  Name of
pre vi ous owner on front endpaper, o/wise fine.  30.5 x 21.4.  isbn1901703010   Ref.#60551           .....A$ 85

125. CLEARY, Tania - THE COM MIS SAR IAT STORE.  Bris bane.  2001.  Royal His tor i cal So ci ety of
Queensland.  1st Ed.  X, 113 PP with b/w or col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  21 x 15.
isbn0959579087   Ref.#60581           .....A$ 15

126. CLEATOR, P.E. - UN DER WA TER AR CHAE OL OGY.  Lon don.  1973.  Rob ert Hale.  1st Ed.  224 PP
with 40 fig ures and 8 chap ter head ings, plus 16 pages with 34 b/w pho tos.  Hard cover, dj.  Near fine.  22.3 x
14.5.  The his tory and de vel op ment of un der wa ter ar chae ol ogy: spe cial tech niques, etc...  isbn0709133545
Ref.#31811           .....A$ 15

127. CLEMENTS, Rex - A GIPSY OF THE HORN - The Nar ra tive of a Voy age Round the World in a
Windjammer Twenty Years Ago.  Lon don.  1924.  Heath Cranton Ltd.  1st Ed., with a fore word by Ba sil
Lub bock.  260 PP plus 2 large folded maps & 16 full-page b/w plates.  Fp: Down Chan nel.  Orig. cloth cover,
gilt de vice on front cover and gilt ti tle on spine.  Very light fox ing.  Book plate of pre vi ous owner on front
endpaper.  Near fine.  Scarce.  22.2 x 14.5.  Life on board and see ing the world on the Scot tish barque
Arethusa.  Ref.#37981           .....A$ 80

128. CLIF FORD, Barry - THE LOST FLEET - The Dis cov ery of a Sunken Ar mada from the Golden Age of 
Pi racy.  Lon don.  2003.  Pe ren nial  Pa per back edi tion of the 2002 orig i nal.  (2), XI, (3), 288 PP with 84 b/w il -
lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  20.4 x 13.4.  Fleet sunk on Las Aves reef, off the coast of Ven e zuela,
2nd Jan u ary 1678.  isbn060957794   Ref.#52185           .....A$ 10

129. COATES, Alan - WHAMPOA SHIPS ON THE SHORE.  Hong Kong.  1980.  Hong Kong & Whampoa
Dock Co.  1st Ed.  XIII, (3), 266 PP plus 28 pages with 49 b/w illust. & 4 pages with 5 col our pho tos.  Hard
cover, sim ile leather, gilt dec o ra tion on front cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fox ing spots on out side edges,
o/wise near fine.  23.4 x 16.  The Hong Kong & Whampoa Dock Com pany which built the first Hong Kong
dock and was per mit ted to de velop, whereas, un til then, Hong Kong was the “tail end of al most ev ery thing &
the head of very lit tle”.  Ref.#14569           .....A$ 45

130. COATES, Ken & MOR RI SON, Bill - THE SINK ING OF THE PRIN CESS SOPHIA - Tak ing the
North Down with Her.  Fair banks.  1993.  Uni ver sity of Alaska Press.  2nd edi tion of the 1991 orig i nal.
XVIII, 220 PP with 2 maps, plus 6 pages with 2 maps and 6 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial card cover.  Fine.  21.5 x 14.
Wreck of the Ca na dian Pa cific steamer on Vanderbilt Reef, 23 Oc to ber 1918.  Lost with all hands: 353 per -
sons.  isbn0912006501   Ref.#31585           .....A$ 15

131. COLEMAN, Neville - HAZ ARD OUS SEA CREA TURES.  Bris bane.  1993.  Un der wa ter Geo graphic.
1st Ed.  64 PP with col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  22 x 15.  A per sonal sur vival guide.  Dan ger ous: 
sharks, gropers, sur geon fish, man tis shrimp.... Ven om ous: sea snake, sting ray, scorpionfish, ge og ra phy
cone... Poi son ous: cigua tera af fected fish, globefish, pufferfish,...  isbn0947325050   Ref.#18856           .....A$ 15

132. COL LIER, Gra ham & Pa tri cia - ANT ARC TIC OD YS SEY - In the Foot steps of the South Po lar Ex -
plor ers.  New York.  1999.  Carroll & Graf Pub lish ers.  1st Ed.  XIV, 194 PP with 9 maps, 14 b/w and 55 col -
our pho tos.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  28.8 x 20.2.  isbn0786706538   Ref.#42945           .....A$ 25
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133. COL LINS, Roger Da vid John - NEW ZEA LAND SEEN BY THE FRENCH - 1769-1846 / La Nou -
velle-Zélande vue par les Français.  Wellington.  1991.  Na tional Li brary of New Zea land  / UTA French
Air lines.  1st Ed.  (6), 58 PP 16 col our and 35 b/w il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover (Naquinori, Uomo
Zelandese / Ranginui New Zea land Man).   Cov ers lightly soiled and with fox ing spots, o/wise near fine.  29.6 
x 21.  Ex hi bi tion held at the Na tional Li brary of New Zea land / Te Puna Matauranga o Aotearoa, in 1991.
1769: Visit of the Saint Jean Baptiste ...  1846: Voy age of the Rhin.  isbn0477027059   Ref.#60671           .....A$ 45

134. COL LINS, Vice-Ad mi ral Sir John - AS LUCK WOULD HAVE IT - The Rem i nis cences of an Aus tra -
lian Sailor.  Syd ney.  1965.  An gus & Rob ert son.  1st Ed.  XII, 191 PP with 1 map on dou ble page, plus 24
pages with 34 b/w pho tos.  Fp: Capt. Col lins.  Hard cover, dj (a few small chips).  Faint fox ing, o/wise near
fine.  22.2 x 14.5.  First and Sec ond World War (sink ing of the Ital ian Cruiser “Bartolomeo Colleoni”), then
Aus tra lian High Com mis sioner in New Zea land.  Ref.#14432           .....A$ 35

135. COLWELL, Max - PE TER THE WHALER IN SOUTH ERN SEAS.  Mel bourne.  1964.  Macmillan.  1st
Ed.   No. 5 in the Great Sto ries of Aus tra lia se ries.  (X), 118 PP with 21 il lus tra tions by G.C. Ingleton.  Fp:
There She Blows!.  Eps: Map with whal ing grounds and mi gra tion routes in Australasian seas.  Hard cover,
dec o rated front cover.  Cov ers lam i nated with clear plas tic.  Name of pre vi ous owner o recto of front
endpaper.  Very good.  21.5 x 14.  Whal ing in the South ern Seas, from the days of Sam Enderby to the Ant arc -
tic whal ing of the mid-20th cen tury.  Ref.#60103           .....A$ 10

136. COLWELL, Max - THE VOY AGES OF MAT THEW FLINDERS.  Syd ney.  1970.  Ham lyn.  1st Ed.
151 PP, pro fusely il lus trated in b/w and col our.  Half ti tle page: Mat thew Flinders’ statue out side St Paul’s
Ca the dral, Mel bourne.  Fp: Por trait of Mat thew Flinders.  FEP: Planisphere.  REP: Views of Hobart.  Hard
cover, dj.  Fine.  29.5 x 21.7.  isbn0600359492   Ref.#15728           .....A$ 15

137. CONRAD, Jo seph - CHANCE - A Tale in Two Parts.  Lon don.  2001.  The Fo lio So ci ety.  Re print of the
1921 Heinemann edi tion, with mi nor emen da tions, an in tro duc tion by Malcolm Bradbury, and il lus tra tions
by Fran cis Mosley.  345 PP, plus 11 b/w plates.  Fp: ...her black slen der fig ure...  Il lus trated cloth cover in a
slipcase.  Very fine.  22.7 x 16.5.  Ref.#50445           .....A$ 30

138. CONRAD, Jo seph - NOSTROMO, A Tale of the Sea board.  Lon don.  2004.  The Fo lio So ci ety.  2nd print -
ing of the 1996 edi tion, with an in tro duc tion by Rich ard Holmes and il lus tra tions by Fran cis Mosley.  424 PP,
plus 11 b/w plates.  Fp: Be hold the il lus tri ous Capataz de Cargadores.  Cloth cover, il lus trated front cover,
slipcase.  Very fine.  22.7 x 16.5.  Ref.#50446           .....A$ 30

139. CONRAD, Jo seph - UN DER WEST ERN EYES.  Lon don.  2001.  The Fo lio So ci ety.  2nd print ing of the
2000 edi tion, with an in tro duc tion by Jeffrey Meyers and il lus tra tions by Fran cis Mosley.  298 PP, plus 11
b/w plates.  Fp: ... but sat down at once to write.  Cloth cover, il lus trated front cover, slipcase.  Very fine.  22.7
x 16.5.  Ref.#50447           .....A$ 30

140. COOK, A. M. - LINCOLNSHIRE LINKS  WITH  AUS TRA LIA.  Lin coln, UK.  1963.  The Friends of
Lin coln Ca the dral.  1st Ed.  (8), 62 PP with 7 fig ures (1 photo, 2 maps and 4drawings), plus 8 b/w plates.  Fp:
The new road, Lin coln.  Il lus trated soft cover.  Col our post card on George Bass and Mat thew Flinders
loosely in serted.  Faint fox ing spots on out side edges.  Near fine.  18.5 x 12.3.  Jo seph Banks, George Bass,
Mat thew Flinders...  Ref.#40121           .....A$ 10

141. COOK, James - CAP TAIN JAMES COOK 1779 - 1979 - An ni ver sary Card.  Scarborough.  1979.  E. T.
W. Den nis.  An ni ver sary card for the 200 an ni ver sary of his death.   Statue and 8 views.  Fine.  14.8 x 21.4.
Pub lished to cel e brate the 200th an ni ver sary of his death in 1779.  Ref.#36689           .....A$ 5

142. COO PER, Bryan - THE BAT TLE OF THE TOR PEDO BOATS.  New York.  1970.  Stein & Day.  1st
edi tion.  296 PP with 10 maps, plus 16 pages with 32 b/w pho tos.  Eps: Cutaway of a Tor pedo Boat by Leslie
Carr.   Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing, o/wise near fine.  222.2 x 14.5.  De vel op ment of the tor pedo boats dur ing
the 1930s, and the bat tles waged dur ing World War II by the Al lies or the Axis na vies.  isbn356029417
Ref.#60331           .....A$ 25

143. CORDINGLY, Da vid - MA RINE PAINT ING in Eng land 1700-1900.  New York.  1974.  Clark son N.
Pot ter, Inc.  1st US edi tion.  200 PP with 1 tail piece, 5 head pieces and 19 col our and 101 b/w illust.  Il lus -
trated endpapers.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fine.  29.6 x 21.5.  isbn0517512297   Ref.#36669        
  .....A$ 30
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144. CORNISH, John B.  (ed i tor) - THE AU TO BI OG RA PHY OF A CORNISH SMUG GLER  (Cap tain
Harry Carter, of Prus sia Cove) 1749-1809.  Truro, Cornwall.  1971.  D. Brad ford Barton Ltd.  Re print of
the 1894 edi tion.   XXII, 103 PP with a map Eng lish Chan nel on dou ble page.  Fp: Bessie’s Cove from the
Enez Point.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  18.5 x 12.  Ref.#53690           .....A$ 15

145. COULTHARD-CLARK, Chris - AC TION STA TIONS CORAL SEA - The Aus tra lian Com mander’s
Story.  Syd ney.  1991.  Allen & Unwin.  1st Ed.  XVII, 157 PP with 5 maps and 30 b/w pho tos.  Eps: Trop i cal
S.W. Pa cific, Fiji to New Guinea.  Hard cover, dj.  Oc ca sional fox ing, o/wise fine.  23.8 x 16.  May 1942: Na -
val ac tion off SE New Guinea and South of the Sol o mon Is lands.    isbn0044422512   Ref.#60546           .....A$ 30

146. COUPE, Rob ert - AUS TRA LIAN EX PLOR ERS: Un lock ing the Great South Land.  Syd ney.  1998.
New Hol land Pub lish ers.  1st Ed.  64 PP with b/w il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Faint stain on lower out -
side edge.  Very good.  28 x 21.5.  isbn1864362855   Ref.#60092           .....A$ 10

147. COURSE, Capt. A. G. - THE WHEEL’S KICK AND THE WIND’S SONG - The Story of the John
Stew art Line of Sail ing Ships: 1877-1928.  Lon don.  1968.  Da vid & Charles.  3rd Re vised edi tion of the
1950 orig i nal.  XIV, 264 PP with 27 head pieces and 1 head piece,  plus 16 pages with 29 b/w il lus tra tions and
2 pages with sail plans.  Fp: Wil liam Mitch ell, view on deck look ing aft.  Hard cover, dj (price-clipped).
Small rubbed part on front cover of dust jacket, few fox ing spots on out side edges.  Very good.  22.2 x 14.  The 
last sur viv ing fleet of sail ing ships (John Stew art & Com pany) reg is tered in a Brit ish port.  Ref.#15404      
    .....A$ 45

148. COURSE, Cap tain A. G. - THE MER CHANT NAVY - A So cial His tory.  Lon don.  1963.  Fred er ick Mul -
ler.  1st Ed.  320 PP, plus 16 pages with 25 b/w pho tos.  Cloth cover, dj (price-clipped).  Stamp of pre vi ous
owner on front endpaper. Very good.   22.2 x 14.5.  Con di tions un der which mer chant navy per son nel have
served, be gin ning with the Celts, de vel op ment of wine trade be tween France & Eng land, troop-ship for the
Cru sades.  Ref.#40379           .....A$ 20

149. COUSTEAU, Jacques-Yves & DUGAN, James - THE LIV ING SEA.  Lon don.  1963.  Hamish Ham il ton. 
1st UK edi tion.  (12), 212 (3) PP with 2 draw ings, plus 24 Pages with 35 col our, 124 pages with 96 b/w pho -
tos, and 2 folded maps Ca lypso’s World and Ca lypso’s Med i ter ra nean.  Cloth cover, gilt de vice on front
cover, dj  (rubbed).  Age ing of pa per on out side edges, crease of free front endpaper, o/wise near fine.  24.7 x
17.  New ad ven tures and dis cov er ies of the fa mous un der sea ex plorer and au thor of The Si lent World.
Ref.#38210           .....A$ 15

150. COUSTEAU, Jean-Michel & RICH ARDS, Mose - COUSTEAU’S AUS TRA LIA.  Syd ney.  1993.
Reader’s Di gest.  1st Aus tra lian edi tion.  176 PP with 1 map and 120 col our pho tos.  Half ti tle page: A leafy
sea dragon.  Ti tle spread: Ae rial view near Mt. Tra fal gar, West ern Aus tra lia.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  28.5 x
23.5.  isbn0864385382   Ref.#35437           .....A$ 10

151. CRACKNELL, Com mander Wil liam H. - USS TEN NES SEE (BB43) / BAT TLE SHIP 1920-1959.
Lon don.  1972.  Pro file Pub li ca tions.  No. 21 in the War ship Pro file se ries.  24 PP (P. 197 to 220) with 1 pro -
files in col our at centrefold, 2 plans and 39 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Very good.  25.2 x 18.7.  Built
dur ing the super Dread nought era of WWI.  Dam aged dur ing the Jap a nese at tack on Pearl Har bour.  Bat tle
of Surigao Strait, 25th Oc to ber 1944, his tory last bat tle ship en gage ment.  Ref.#17334           .....A$ 10

152. CRAMP, K. R. & BERTIE, C. H.  - CAT A LOGUE OF EX HIB ITS - Loan Ex hi bi tion : Oc to ber 25 to
No vem ber 11, 1922.  Syd ney.  1922.  The Royal Aus tra lian His tor i cal So ci ety.  1st Ed.  48 PP, with 9 pages
with ad ver tise ments.  Soft wrap pers.   A few marks, o/wise very good.  21.5 x 14.  Ref.#58521           .....A$ 10

153. CRA VEN, John Pi&#241;a - THE SI LENT WAR - The Cold War Bat tle Be neath the Sea.  New York.
2001.  Si mon & Schuster.  1st Ed.  304 PP.  Fp: US Sub ma rine.  Hard cover, dj.  New.  24 x 16.
isbn0684872137   Ref.#44120           .....A$ 10

154. CREE, Nich o las - EM PRESS IN MEL BOURNE - Rec ol lec tions from the 1938 Visit.  Mel bourne.  1991.
Au thor.  1st Ed.  32 PP with 10 b/w pho tos & 1 fac sim ile of menu.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Stamp and sig na ture of 
pre vi ous owner, o/wise near fine.  Ob long: 15 x 20.8.  6th April, 1938: Call at Mel bourne of the big gest pas -
sen ger ship of the time.  isbn0959560645   Ref.#60542           .....A$ 25
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155. CREW, Gary & GOULDTHORPE, Pe ter - THE LOST DI A MONDS OF KILLIE CRANKIE.  Mel -
bourne.  1995.  A Lothi an Book.  1st Ed.  64 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Il lus trated endpapers.  Pic -
to rial boards.  Fine (mint con di tion).  28.3 x 21.5.  Furn eaux Group - Tas ma nia.  isbn085091714X
Ref.#60521           .....A$ 20

156. CROOME, Angela - KNOW ABOUT WRECKS.  Lon don.  1965.  Blackie & Son.  1st (ju ve nile) edi tion.
64 PP 1 map, 6 head pieces and 26 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp: Dec o rated stern of the Oseberg ship.  Il lus trated
endpapers.  Hard cover, dj (price-clipped).  Pre vi ous owner’s sig na ture on half-ti tle page, o/wise near fine.
21 x 15.3.  Ref.#44502           .....A$ 15

157. CURTSINGER, Bill - DIS COV ERY IN LAB RA DOR: A 16th-Cen tury Whal ing Basque Port and its
Sunken Fleet  (in Na tional Geo graphic).  Wash ing ton.  1985.  N.G.S.  Vol ume 168, No. 1, July 1985.  Con -
tains ar ti cle be tween P.40 and 71 with 2 maps, 1 b/w and 28 col our illust.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Very good.
25.4 x 17.5.  Whal ing in the Strait of Belle Isle.  Ref.#36339           .....A$ 10

158. CUYVERS, Luc - SEA POWER, A Global Jour ney.  Annapolis.  1993.  Na val In sti tute Press.  1st Print -
ing.  XVI, 249, (5) PP with bw & col our illust.  Ti tle page: A view from the fore mast of the Por tu guese na val
train ing ship Sagres.  Cloth cover, dj.  Fine.  30.6 x 23.5.  Pho to graphic jour ney on the Oceans: Life on board
sea far ing ves sels - Re la tion ship with the sea and the fate of na tions... Evo lu tion of Na vies and to day’s
geopolotical en vi ron ment...  isbn1557501459   Ref.#20639           .....A$ 10

159. DANA, Rich ard Henry Jr. - TWO YEARS BE FORE THE MAST, A Per sonal Nar ra tive of Life at Sea.
New York.  1995.  The Reader’s Di gest As so ci a tion.  Re print of the 1840 first edi tion.  (6), 405 PP, (4) with
bw illust. by E. Boyd Smith of the 1911 edi tion (Fron tis piece, 2 plans and 36 head pieces).  FEP: Map of the
course of the brig Pil grim from Boston to Cal i for nia.  REP: Map of Cal i for nia, with places vis ited 1834-1836. 
Quar ter bound, gilt ti tle on dec o rated front cover and spine.  Fine.  22.5 x 16.  isbn0895776316   Ref.#21177  
        .....A$ 15

160. DANIELS, W. J. & TUCKER, H. B. - MODEL SAIL ING CRAFT.  Lon don.  1939.  Chap man & Hall
Ltd.  2nd and cheaper edi tion (re vised) of the 1932 orig i nal.  Pref ace by C. N. Forge.  XII, 195 PP with 129 fig -
ures, plus 9 foded plates with 18 sets of plans  and 12 pages with 11 b/w pho tos.  Fp: “Albion”.  Cloth cover
(rubbed and lightly soiled).  Fox ing, o/wise good.  Scarce.  23.5 x 15.7.  Ref.#60611           .....A$ 90

161. DARMAN, Pe ter  (ed i tor) - WAR FARE AT SEA.  Lon don.  1997.  Blitz Edi tion.  Re print.  96 PP with de -
tailed full-col our cutaway art work, and over 130 bw & col our pho tos.  Pict. lam i nated boards, dj.  Fine.  30.4 x 
22.2.  Sub ma rine weap ons sys tems - anti-sub ma rine mor tars and mis siles - rock ets, tor pe does, guns....
isbn1856053687   Ref.#22077           .....A$ 10

162. DARROCH, Vin - ON THE COAST - Mar i time In dus try, Life and Lan guage.  Mel bourne.  1984.
Lothi an.  1st Ed.  XIV, 160 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (pho tos, draw ings by Jan Chivers, car toons by Paul
Tonti-Filippini).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Faint fox ing.  Very good.   21.3 x 13.6.  The lan guage spo ken by the
peo ple of the Aus tra lian coast: sea men & of fi cers, wharfies and fore men, paint ers and dock ers...
isbn0850911737   Ref.#15506           .....A$ 20

163. DAVIE, Pe ter, STOCK, Errol, LOW CHOY, Darryl  (ed i tors) - THE BRIS BANE RIVER - A
Source-Book for the Fu ture.  Bris bane.  1990.  Aus tra lian Lit to ral So ci ety & Queensland Mu seum.  1st Ed.
Fore word by Pat Comben, and pre sen ta tion by Sally anne Atkinson.   XI, 427 PP with graphs, ta bles and b/w
fig ures (maps, pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  24 x 17.5.   isbn0731654404   Ref.#60372           .....A$ 25

164. DAVIES, Ed ward C. - THE DEW AND THE SEA - (Ep i sodes in the life of a young Aus tra lian on land
and sea in the war of ‘39-45).  Syd ney.  1958.  George M. Dash.  1st Ed.  (10), 198 PP.  Fp: Por trait of Au thor.
Ded i ca tory note on front endpaper, dated and signed by the au thor.  Cloth cover, dj.  Oc ca sional fox ing.  Very
good.  20.4 x 14.  Sign ing on the SS Ursula, sail ing to UK via Cape Horn, Arc tic con voys, ex pe ri ence in the
Far East and in North Af rica.  Ref.#20528           .....A$ 10

165. DAWLISH, Pe ter - THE SEA STORY OM NI BUS.  Lon don.  1956.  Col lins.  Re print of the 1956 orig i nal.
128 PP with b/w draw ings, plus 4 col our plates.  Fp: Ar thur, in ca pa ble of move ment, could only lie and stare
down ward.  Pic to rial boards, dj (price-clipped).  Fox ing, o/wise very good.  26 x 20.5.  Vivid pen pic tures of
ships and the rug ged men who sail them.  6 sto ries and 8 ar ti cles and strip fea tures for young adults.
Ref.#36395           .....A$ 15
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166. DE FREY CINET, Louis - RE FLEC TIONS ON NEW SOUTH WALES 1788-1839  -  Frey cinet’s ex -
am i na tion of the his tory and prog ress of the col ony of New South Wales dur ing the first fifty-two years, 
based on his visit to Port Jack son as com mander of the Uranie in 1819, his ear lier vis.  Syd ney.  2001.
Hor dern House.  1st edi tion strictly lim ited to 300 cop ies, now trans lated into Eng lish for the first time from
the orig i nal pub li ca tion of Frey cinet’s Voy age Autour du Monde (Paris, 1824-1844) by Thomas Cullity.
XXII, 670, (1) PP with 4 mu si cal scores, 20 b/w il lus tra tions (fron tis piece, fac sim ile of the ti tle page of Vol -
ume 2, Part 2, 1839, 1 plan of Port Jack son, 3 maps of New South Wales and 14 im ages), plus 8 col our plates.
Fp: Por trait of Louis de Frey cinet (1779-1842).  Eps: Le Port Jack son - vue de l’observatoire de l’Uranie,
1819.  Printed on soft ivory laid pa per.  Bound in nat u ral green wo ven cloth, ti tle on spine and on a white la bel
pasted down on front cover.  Fine.  25.2 x 18.5.  Com pre hen sive ex am i na tion of the early set tle ment and its
first 50 years, com piled from di rect ob ser va tions, ideas or com ments by Frey cinet and his trav el ling com -
pan ions...  isbn1875567313   Ref.#53711           .....A$ 750

167. DE KERBRECH, Rich ard P. - SHAW SAVILL AND ALBION - The Post-War For tunes of a Ship ping 
Em pire.  Lon don.  1986.  Conway.  1st Ed.  XIV, 178 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (line draw ings & pho tos).  Ti -
tle spread: South ern Cross & North ern Star.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fine.  24.6 x 19.  A ship ping
line which went from 35 ships to one con tainer ship.  isbn0851773931   Ref.#19882           .....A$ 45

168. DE KERHALLET, Ch. Philippe - GEN ERAL EX AM I NA TION OF THE AT LAN TIC OCEAN, with
Nau ti cal Di rec tions for avoid ing Hur ri canes and a mem oir on the cur rents of the At lan tic.  Wash ing -
ton.  1870.  Bu reau of Nav i ga tion, Hy dro graphic Of fice.  1st US edi tion trans lated from the 3rd French edi -
tion of 1853 by R. H. Wyman.  XIV, 217 PP with 3 fig ures and over 30 ta bles, plus 5 large folded charts
(winds, cur rents, routes and tem per a tures).  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine.  Ex li brary copy:
seal of the Gen eral As sem bly Li brary - New Zea land on front cover and spine, book plate on front endpaper,
num ber on spine, o/wise near fine.  23.2 x 15.5.  Ref.#34712           .....A$ 85

169. DE ME DINA, Pédro - L’ART DE NAVIGUER DE MAISTRE PI ERRE DE MEDINE, ESPAGNOL.
Bussum, Neth er lands.  c.1980.  De Boer Maritieme Handboeken.  Fac sim ile edi tion of the 1554 French orig i -
nal.  Lim ited edi tion of 1000 cop ies  (No. 151/1000).  (6), 116 PP (pag i na tion only on right hand top cor ner of
leaves).  Printed on an tique laid pa per, with ta bles and fig ures in text.  Hard cover, de vice in blind on front
cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dec o rated slipcase.  Spine lightly sunned.  Near fine.  French text in old script.  33.2 x
21.6.  The art of nav i ga tion in 1545, by Pedro de Me dina: of the World (cosmography), the Sea and the art of
sail ing, the Wind (me te o rol ogy), the Sun (its dec li na tion & find ing lat i tude), the Moon ...  Pub lished in the
Neth er lands for Unieboek, in UK for Pat rick Stephens, in France for Edi tions des 4 Seigneurs and in Mi lan
for U. Mursia & Co.  isbn2852310082   Ref.#14231           .....A$ 100

170. DENING, Greg - BEACH CROSS INGS - Voy ag ing across times, cul tures and self.  Mel bourne.  2004.
Miegunyah Press.  Edi tion lim ited to 750 cop ies.  No. 53 in the sec ond num bered se ries of the Miegunyah
Vol umes.  IX, 376, (2) PP with 6 maps and 7 il lus tra tions.  Eps: Sketch map of the set tle ment of Fenua’enata
from Hava’iki.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  25.5 x 18.    Ac counts of the early
Eu ro pean vis i tors to the Marqusas Is lands.  isbn0522848869   Ref.#60612           .....A$ 75

171. DIPPY, Malcolm & STARKE, Tony - AUS TRA LIAN MER CHANT SHIPS 2008.  Mel bourne.  2008.
Nau ti cal As so ci a tion of Aus tra lia.  1st Ed.  56 PP with 59 col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  New.  29.4 x
20.7.  isbn9780975689622   Ref.#55810           .....A$ 30

172. DMYTRYSHYN, B. et al. (Ed its.) - RUS SIAN PEN E TRA TION OF THE NORTH PA CIFIC OCEAN
1700-1797 To Si be ria and Rus sian Amer ica, Three Cen tu ries of Rus sian East ward Ex pan sion - VOL -
UME II: A Doc u men tary Re cord.  Port land.  1988.  Or e gon His tor i cal So ci ety.  1st Ed.  LXXXVI, 558 PP
(2 col o phons) with dou ble-page map & 62 b/w il lus tra tions, some of which are charts & plans.  Eps.  Hard
cover, cloth spine, dj.  Fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise fine.  26.5 x 16.  Eighty six doc u ments:
first-hand re ports of trader-ex plor ers and Im pe rial cap tains.  isbn087595149X   Ref.#15585           .....A$ 70

173. DOMVILLE-FIFE, Charles W. (ed i tor) - SQUARE-RIG GER DAYS - Au to bi og ra phies of Sail.  Lon -
don.  1938.  Seeley Ser vice & Co. Ltd..  1st Ed.  252 PP, plus 62 pages with 78 b/w pho tos.  Fp: Four-Masted
Barque Pommern.  Blue cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine.  Cov ers lightly soiled.  Name and ad dress of pre vi ous
own ers on front endpaper and ti tle page.  News pa per clip ping (No vem ber 1960) pasted down on front
endpaper.  Fox ing (not af fect ing the plates).  Very good.  Scarce.  25.5 x 19.5.  Nine teen first-hand ac counts
by the men who served on deep-sea square-rig gers.  Amongst them: 3 by Capt. J. G. Bisset.  4, by Cap tain R.
Barry O’Brien.  4 by Harry Hine.  2 by Cap tain W. W. Waddell & J. An der son.  ...  Ref.#55522           .....A$ 55
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174. DONCKER, Hendrick - DE ZEE-AT LAS OFTE WA TER-WAERELD.  Can berra.  1987.  Na tional Li -
brary of Aus tra lia.  1st Ed.  (2), 14 PP with 1 fac sim ile of the orig i nal pref ace, and 4 b/w il lus tra tions, plus 4
mi cro fiches con tain ing 21 col oured il lus tra tions in pocket at rear.  Dec o rated card cover.  Faint fox ing,
o/wise near fine.   27.6 x 17.3.  An in tro duc tion to the mi cro fiche fac sim ile of the copy of the At las held in the
Na tional Li brary of Aus tra lia.  A re pro duc tion of the unique sur viv ing copy of the 1659 edi tion of Hendrick
Doncker’s De Zee-At las Ofte Wa ter-Waereld (Mar i time-At las or Wa ter-World).  isbn0642104212
Ref.#32114           .....A$ 75

175. DONOHUE, Hec tor - MINES, MIN ING AND MINE COUN TER MEA SURES.  Syd ney.  1994.  Aus tra -
lian De fence In dus tries Ltd.  1st Ed.  VII, 107 PP with 51 bw illust., plus 16 pages with 27 bw pho tos.  Pict.
soft cover.  Fine.  23.5 x 16.  isbn642212678   Ref.#19760           .....A$ 20

176. DRANOV, Paula - TREA SURE HUNT, THE HI-TECH WAY  (in OMEGA, Sci ence Di gest).  Syd ney.
1983.  Mag a zine Pro mo tions.  Is sue of March/April 1983.  132 PP.  Con tains ar ti cle from P. 68 to 73 and 125
with 9 col our il lus tra tions (1 map and 8 pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  27.3 x 20.5.  Bul lion haul off the
Florida coast  Ref.#60117           .....A$ 5

177. DRAPER, Sa rah - SHIP WRECKS.  Green wich. 1992. Na tional Mar i time Mu seum.  1st Ed. in the Mar i -
time Col lec tions se ries.  32 PP with 9 bw and 45 col our illust. Pict. card cover.  Fine.  21 x 14.7.  Wrecks of the
Mary Rose, the Span ish Ar mada, the Royal George...  isbn0948065133   Ref.#17615           .....A$ 15

178. du TOIT, Allan - SOUTH AF RICA’S FIGHT ING SHIPS PAST AND PRES ENT.  Cape town.  1992.
Ashanti Pub lish ing.  1st Ed.  XXVIII, 360 PP with 300 b/w & col our illust.  Eps: Hy dro graphic sur vey SAS
Pro tea.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  28.6 x 22.5.  Il lus tra tive re cord of the ships which served the South Af ri can
Navy.  isbn1874800502   Ref.#17247           .....A$ 50

179. DUCKWORTH, C. L. D. & LANGMUIR, G. E. - RAIL WAY AND OTHER STEAM ERS.  Lon don.
1968.  T. Stephenson & Sons.  2nd edi tion of the 1948 orig i nal.   XII, 432 PP plus 102 b/w pho tos of ships to -
gether with fleet lists & in dex.  Fp: P.S. Fresh wa ter.  Hard cover, dj.  Fox ing spots on dust jacket and out side
edges.  Very good.  22.2 x 14.5.  In cludes the Lon don Mid land Re gion, Scot tish Re gion, Irish Rail way Com -
pa nies, Con ti nen tal Com pa nies...  Most com pre hen sive.  Ref.#16058           .....A$ 20

180. DUFF, Douglas V. - YARNS OF A SHELL BACK. Strange, True Tales of the Sea.  Lon don.  1959.
Cassell.  1st Ed.  (8), 152 PP.  Hard cover, dj.  Fox ing spots on out side edges and few pages.  Very good.  19 x
13.  Ref.#48871           .....A$ 10

181. DUFF, Lt. Cmdr. Douglas V. - HEROES OF THE SEA.  Lon don.  c.1948.  Thames Pub lish ing.  1st Ed.
126 PP printed on 2 col umns with 9 head-pieces, 6 tail-pieces & 62 other b/w il lus tra tions, plus 8 col our
plates (all illust. by Wm. McDowell).  Pic to rial hard cover, cloth spine.  Prize plate on front endpaper.  Cov ers 
worn around edges, some fox ing, o/wise good.  27 x 20.  Nine tales for young peo ple: Cap ture on the high
seas by de feated and unrepentent ren e gades of the Axis power, bent on re venge, etc.  Sto ries set in the Red
Sea, the Sol o mon Is lands, the Ca rib bean, Antarctica.. Pleas ant read ing.  Ref.#11616           .....A$ 10

182. DUFFY, Steve - THE PUR SUIT OF VIARSA 1  (in Man i fest, News let ter of the Aus tra lian Cus toms
Ser vice).  Can berra.  2004.  Aus tra lian Cus toms Ser vice.  Vol. 1, No. 2, July 2004.  24PP.  Con tains ar ti cle
from P.7 to 12 with 10 col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  29.8 x 21.  The 5 weeks pur suit of the Uru -
guayan fish ing ves sel “Viarsa 1" by ”South ern Sup porter" of Aus tra lian Cus toms.   Ref.#60528           .....A$ 10

183. DULLES, Fos ter Rhea - THE OLD CHINA TRADE.  Lon don.  1974.  Mac don ald & Jane’s.  Re print in the 
Mac don ald Mar i time His tory se ries.  (18), 228 PP, plus 12 plates with 16 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp: The Can ton
fac to ries be fore 1821.  Dec o rated cloth cover, dj (price clipped).  Dust jacket rubbed on back and with spine
sunned.  Fox ing spots on out side edges.  In ter nally very good.  22 x 14.  The Yan kee trad ers from the end of
the US War of In de pend ence to the Treaty of Wanghia signed in 1844.  Seal fish er ies, beche-de-mer and san -
dal wood from the South Seas, opium trade and war,...  isbn0356047555   Ref.#35580           .....A$ 30

184. DUNCAN, F. Mar tin - AN I MALS OF THE SEA.  Lon don.  c. 1922.  T.C. & E.C. Jack Ltd.  1st Ed., in “Ro -
mance of Re al ity” se ries.  VIII, 292 PP with 83 fig ures, plus 1 plate with 2 col our il lus tra tions and 16 b/w
plates.  Fp (in col our): Cut tle fish / Blen ny.  Cloth cover, il lus tra tion pasted down on front cover.  Cov ers
slightly rubbed.  Oc ca sional fox ing.  School Prize plate (dated De cem ber 1925) pasted down on front
endpaper.  Very good copy.  20.3 x 15.  Ref.#58315           .....A$ 20
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185. DUN MORE, John  (ed i tor) - THE FRENCH AND THE MAORI.  Waikanae.  1992.  Fédération des Al li -
ances Françaises de Nou velle-Zélande / The Her i tage Press.   1st Ed.  204 PP with 3 maps and 68 b/w il lus tra -
tions.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine, dj.  Ded i ca tory note on half ti tle page, dated and signed
by the au thor.  Occasiopnal fox ing, o/wise fine.  26.8 x 19.5.  A pic ture of the Maori as seen by the French ex -
plor ers, whal ers, set tlers, ...  isbn090708289   Ref.#60659           .....A$ 100

186. DUNN, Laurence - NORTH AT LAN TIC LIN ERS 1899-1913.  Lon don.  1961.  Hugh Evelyn.  1st Ed.  56
PP with 12 col our plates on full page.  Dec o rated hard cover in a green slipcase which is a lit tle scuffed around 
edges.  Book in fine con di tion.  Large ob long for mat with hinge at top.  23.2 x 48.5.  12 Lin ers of the past il lus -
trated in com pany colours, and de scribed on the op po site page, by Laurence Dunn.  Oce anic, 1899. Saxonia,
1900.  Kai ser Wil helm II, 1903.  Vir gin ian, 1905.  Em press of Brit ain, 1906.  Nieuw Am ster dam, 1906.
Mauretania, 1907.  Pres i dent Grant, 1907.  Olym pic, 1911.  France, 1912.  Bergensfjord, 1913.  Im per ator,
1913.  Ref.#60459           .....A$ 100

187. DYALL, Val en tine - FA MOUS SEA TRAG E DIES.  Lon don.  1955.  Hutch in son.  1st Ed.  254 PP.  Cloth
cover, dj (price-clipped).  Fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise very good.  19 x 13.5.  The Whaleship Essex,
1820.  The Em press of Ire land, 1914.  The Gen eral Grant, 1866.  H.M.S. Bir ken head, 1852...  Ref.#40383    
      .....A$ 20

188. EADDY, P.  A. - ‘NEATH SWAY ING SPARS - The Story of the Trad ing Scows of New Zea land.
Christchurch.  1943.  Whitcombe & Tombs.  2nd edi tion of the 1939 orig i nal.  (14), 193 PP with 18 b/w pho -
tos.  Fp: The scow Moa beat ing up Auckland Har bour.  Cloth cover.  Fox ing on out side edges and few pages.
Very good.  19 x 13.5.  The rise and glory of this type of work ing craft which served New Zea land in its de vel -
op ment.  Ref.#49205           .....A$ 20

189. EARLE, Pe ter - THE WRECK OF THE ALMIRANTA - Sir Wil liam Phips and the Search for the His -
pan iola Trea sure.  Lon don.  1979.  Macmillan.  1st Ed.  260 PP with 2 maps, plus 16 pages with b/w il lus tra -
tions.  Eps: A Chart of the Hand of His pan iola.  Hard cover, dj.  Near fine.  22.2 x 14.2.  isbn0333235959
Ref.#21834           .....A$ 20

190. EARP, G.B.  (ed i tor) - WHAT WE DID IN AUS TRA LIA: Be ing the prac ti cal ex pe ri ence of three
clerks, in the stock-yard and at the gold fields.  Lon don.  1853.  George Routledge.  1st Ed.  192 PP.  Mod -
ern bind ing, half bound, gilt let ter ing on spine (Aus tra lia, G.B. Earp, 1853).  Lacks half ti tle page and the
book ad ver tise ment.  Sig na ture of pre vi ous owner at top of ti tle page.  Very good.  16.2 x 10.3.  Fer gu son
9358.  Ref.#40521           .....A$ 100

191. ED WARDS, Ber nard - THE FIGHT ING TRAMPS - The Mer chant Navy Goes to War.  Lon don.  1989. 
Rob ert Hale.  1st Ed.  208 PP, plus 8 pages with 16 b/w pho tos.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Faint fox ing, 
o/wise fine.  22.2 x 14.2.  isbn0709037023   Ref.#38993           .....A$ 15

192. ED WARDS, Ber nard - THE GREY WIDOW-MAKER.  Lon don.  1990.  Rob ert Hale.  1st Ed.  192 PP,
plus 8 pages with 12 b/w illust.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  22.2 x 14.2.  24 di sas ters at sea: Gros venor East India -
man - Her Maj esty’s troop-ship Bir ken head - Cal i for nian and Ti tanic... 236,000-tonne Li be rian tanker Ca -
rib bean Breeze caught in 1985 by the Iran/Iraq con flict.  isbn0709041918   Ref.#36401           .....A$ 15

193. ED WARDS, Hugh - TREA SURES OF THE DEEP - The Ex traor di nary Life and Times of Cap tain
Mike Hatcher.  Syd ney.  2000.  HarperCollins.  2nd print ing of the 2000 orig i nal.  (8), 279 PP, plus 48 pages
with 9 b/w and 80 col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover (Junk “Song Sai gon”).  Ded i ca tory note on half ti tle
page, dated and signed by Cap tain Mike Hatcher.  Fine.     23.3 x 15.3.  Fame with the dis cov ery of the wreck of
“Geldermalsen” lost on Ad mi ral Stellingwerf Reef, and sal vage of her Nan king cargo.  Dis cov ery of the
wreck of “Tek Sing”, a great junk lost in 1822 on Belvidere Rock, Gaspar strait.  isbn0732258855
Ref.#60485           .....A$ 45

194. EISLER, Wil liam - THE FUR THEST SHORE - Im ages of Terra Aus tra lis from the Mid dle Ages to
Cap tain Cook.  Lon don.  1995.  Cam bridge Uni ver sity Press.  1st Ed.  XII, 180 PP with 81 b/w il lus tra tions,
plus 16 pages with 20 col our plates.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  28.2 x 21.6.  Traces the pic to rial im ag ery as so ci -
ated with the un known and mys te ri ous South land.  The in ven tion of a South ern con ti nent: in an tiq uity, the
Mid dle-Ages, Java la Grande, Span ish vi sion (Torres, Prado de Tovar), then the South ern world in the age of 
Dutch ex pan sion (1606-1756)...  isbn0521392683   Ref.#55746           .....A$ 30
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195. EL DER, Mi chael - FOR THOSE IN PERIL - The Story of the Life-Boat Ser vice.  Lon don.  1963.  John
Murray.  1st Ed.  XII, 135 PP with 1 plan, plus 1 map on dou ble page and 16 pages with 24 b/w il lus tra tions.
Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing spots on out side edges.  Sig na ture of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper. Very
good.  22.2 x 14.2.  Ref.#38742           .....A$ 20

196. ELLIS, Al bert F. - AD VEN TUR ING IN CORAL SEAS.  Syd ney.  1937.  An gus & Rob ert son.  2nd edi -
tion of the 1936 orig i nal.  XVI, 264 PP, plus 32 pages with 50 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp: Schoo ner Ol ive un der
storm sails.  FEP: Chart show ing the Cen tral Pa cific.  REP: Map of North Qld & Gulf of Carpentaria re gion.
Cloth cover.  Oc ca sional fox ing.  Note on half ti tle page.  Very good.  20.5 x 13.5.  A fol low-up to the au thor’s
Ocean Is land & Nauru, re lat ing his trav els and ad ven tures through out the South West Pa cific with chap ters
on the is land la bour trade in Queensland and de scrip tions of life in North Queensland in the 1930’s.
Ref.#58325           .....A$ 15

197. ELLSBERG, Com mander Ed ward - “ON THE BOT TOM”, An Epic of Deep-Sea Div ing.  Lon don.
1929.  Con sta ble.  1st UK edi tion, with an in tro duc tion by Hec tor C. Bywater.   XII, 308 PP, plus 16 b/w
plates.  Fp: Chief torpedoman in div ing ar mour.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on a faded spine.  Cov ers rubbed and
split at hinges spine faded.  Fox ing through out.  Com plete.  A good read ing copy.  20.8 x 13.6.  Re cov ery and
sal vage of the U.S. sub ma rine S.51 sunk in 1925 af ter col li sion with the City of Rome.  Ref.#60445           .....A$ 10

198. ERS KINE, Dr. Nigel - COOK, The Dis cov erer  (in Sig nals).  Syd ney.  2007.  Aus tra lian Na tional Mar i -
time Mu seum.  Is sue No. 78, March-May 2007.  Con tains ar ti cle from P. 38 to 41 with 5 b/w il lus tra tions.  Pic -
to rial soft cover.  New.  29.7 x 21.  By the cu ra tor of ex plo ra tion of the Aus tra lian Na tional Mar i time
Mu seum.  Ref.#52920           .....A$ 10

199. ESTENSEN, Mir iam - THE LIFE OF MAT THEW FLINDERS.  Syd ney.  2002.  Allen & Unwin.  1st Ed. 
XXII, 538 PP with 5 maps and 19 b/w il lus tra tions, plus 8 pages with 15 col our plates.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on 
spine, dj.  Fine.  23.7 x 16.  isbn1865085154   Ref.#42941           .....A$ 60

200. EV ANS, Julian - TRAN SIT OF VE NUS, Trav els in the Pa cific.  Lon don.  1993.  Mi nerva.  1st pa per back
edi tion.  (6), 278 PP with 8 maps in text.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  19.8 x 12.4.  A jour nal ist trav els and dis -
cov ers the Pa cific is lands of the late 1980’s.  isbn0749391650   Ref.#14785           .....A$ 10

201. EXQUEMELIN, A. O. - THE BUC CA NEERS OF AMER ICA.  Lon don.  1972.  The Fo lio So ci ety.  Re -
print of the edi tion trans lated by Alexis Brown, with an in tro duc tion by Jack Beeching.  194 PP with 2 maps,
plus 10 b/w plates (2 on dou ble page).  Fp: François Lolonois.  Eps: Map of New Spain and the West In dies.
Hard cover, leather spine, slipcase.  Fine.  25.2 x 16.  Com pris ing a per ti nent and truth ful de scrip tion of the
prin ci pal acts of dep re da tion and in hu man cru elty com mit ted by the Eng lish and French buc ca neers against
the Span iards in Amer ica.  Ref.#35831           .....A$ 65

202. FALKENSTEEN, Jorgen - DAMPSKIBSSELSKABET NORDEN 1871-1996 - 125 Years on the High
Seas.  Co pen ha gen.  1996.  Norden.  1st Ed.  93 PP with 40 b/w and 40 col our il lus tra tions.  Fp: Sub scrip tion
Share, 1871.  Eps: The Nordkap in the Med i ter ra nean Sea.  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing.  Fine.  30.2 x 21.5.
Norden, Dan ish ship ping line.  Ref.#43201           .....A$ 40

203. FARRINGTON, Ka ren - SHIP WRECKS.  San Diego, Ca.  2000.  Thun der Bay Press.  Re print.  144 PP
with 139 b/w pho tos.  Ti tle spread: Wreck on the Skel e ton Coast, Namibia, pro vid ing nest ing site for lo cal
sea birds.  Pic to rial lam i nated boards, dj.  Fine.  31.3 x 23.7.  isbn1571451595   Ref.#52082           .....A$ 20

204. FAUCHERY, Antoine - LET TERS FROM A MINER IN AUS TRA LIA.  Mel bourne.  1965.  Geor gian
House.  1st Eng lish edi tion, trans lated from the 1857 French orig i nal Let tres d’un Mineur en Australie.
XXV, 105 PP with 15 draw ings (head & tail pieces) by Ron Ed wards, plus 3 b/w plates.  Fp: Antoine
Fauchery.  Cloth cover, gilt de vice on front cover, dj.(price clipped).  Near fine.  22 x 14.  Trans la tion from the 
French orig i nal by Pro fes sor A.R. Chis holm.  Ref.#22754           .....A$ 15

205. FEAKES, Henry James - WHITE EN SIGN - SOUTH ERN CROSS.  A Story of the King’s Ships of
Aus tra lia’s Navy.  Syd ney.  1951.  Ure Smith.  1st Ed.  XXVI, 246 PP with 68 b/w illust.  Fp: Photo of Rear
Ad mi ral Feakes tipped in.  Cloth cover, gilt de vice on front cover, dj (rubbed & chipped).  Slight age ing of pa -
per.  Very good.  25.2 x 19.  His tory of the Navy in Aus tra lia, its de vel op ment from the time of Cap tain Cook to 
the 2nd World War.  Ref.#18652           .....A$ 40
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206. FENTON, Roy, & CLARK SON, John  (ed i tors) - BRIT ISH SHIP PING FLEETS.  Pres ton.  2000.
Ships in Fo cus Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed.  192 PP with 1 plan, 2 fac sim i les of doc u ment, and 311 b/w pho tos.  Ti tle
page: Man ches ter Faith.  Eps: House-Flags and Fun nels (in col our) of 9 ship ping lines.  Pic to rial lam i nated
boards.  Fine.  30.2 x 21.5.  Man ches ter Lin ers.  Jo seph Fisher and Sons.  Runciman (Lon don) Ltd and
Canatlantic Ltd.  John T. Ren nie and Sons.  Car diff hall Line.  The Carron Com pany.  isbn1901703215
Ref.#38879           .....A$ 35

207. FENTON, Roy & CLARK SON, John  (ed i tors) - FEILDEN’S MER SEY - A Se lec tion of the Post-War
Ship Pho to graphs of Ba sil Feilden.  Lon don.  2001.  Ships in Fo cus Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed.  80 PP  with 125
b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  Ob long:  21 x 25.5.  isbn1901703614   Ref.#41027           .....A$ 30

208. FER GU SON ALLEN, Madelene & SCADDEN, Ken - THE GEN ERAL GRANT’S GOLD - Ship -
wreck and greed in the South ern Ocean.  Auckland.  2009.  Exisle Pub lish ing.  1st Ed.  192 PP with 3 maps
and 17 head pieces / tailpieces, plus 16 pages with 22 b/w and 14 col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  New.
23.3 x 15.  Ship wrecked on the Auckland Is lands, 1866.  Sur vival ...    isbn9780908988372   Ref.#60664      
    .....A$ 30

209. FER GU SON, Pe ter - DARK NESS IN PARIS: the Al lies and the eclipse of France, 1940.  Mel bourne.
2005.  Scribe Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed.  (6), 343 PP.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Faint crease on front cover.  Slight age -
ing of pa per.  Near fine.  23.5 x 15.2.   isbn1920769439   Ref.#60310           .....A$ 10

210. FIDLER, Kathleen & MOR RI SON, Ian - WRECKS, WRECK ERS AND RES CU ERS.  Guilford &
Lon don.  1977.  Lutterworth Press.  1st Ed.  124 PP with 7 maps and 20 line draw ings.  Hard cover, dj
(price-clipped).  Ex li brary copy, with stamps on ti tle page (recto and verso) and last page.  Lacks the free fly
of front endpaper. Few pages lightly soiled.  Good read ing copy.  24 x 16.  Vi king, Mary Rose... Torrey Can -
yon.  isbn0718821696   Ref.#53372           .....A$ 15

211. FINDLAY, Al ex an der G. - A SAIL ING DI REC TORY FOR THE ETHIOPIC or SOUTH AT LAN -
TIC OCEAN in clud ing the Coasts of South Amer ica and Af rica.  Lon don.  1874.  R. H. Laurie.  8th edi -
tion.  XII, 824 PP with ta bles, 2 sketch maps and 21 coastal views, plus 9 plates.  Rebacked copy, cloth cover,
gilt ti tle on spine.  Slight age ing of pa per, oc ca sional fox ing spots.  Ingleton book plate on front endpaper.
Lacks Chart  No. 1: The Cur rents of South Af rica, o/wise near fine.  25.7 x 16.5.  Ref.#49323           .....A$ 200

212. FINKEL, Com mander George - CAP TAIN JAMES COOK - The First Voy age, 1768-1771.  Syd ney.
1970.  The Sun-Her ald & Shoal haven Pa per Mill / The Wiggins Teape Aus tra lia Group.  1st Ed.  32 PP with
b/w & col our illust.  Fp: Cap tain James Cook, by Nathaniel Dance.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Faint fox ing.  Near
fine.  29.7 x 21.  Pub lished for the bi cen ten nial of Aus tra lia dis cov ery by Cap tain Cook.  Ref.#59089           .....A$ 15

213. FINKEL, George - THE DUTCH MAN BOLD, The Story of Abel Tas man.  Syd ney.  1975.  An gus &
Rob ert son.  1st Ed.  VII, 151 PP with 2 maps and 3 line draw ings.  Hard cover, dj (priceclipped).  Dust jacket
with rubbed patch on lower part of front cover.  Oc ca sional fox ing, o/wise a very good clean copy.  21.4 x
13.4.  Voy age to Ja pan then voy ages of dis cov ery to wards Aus tra lia & New Zea land.  isbn0207131139
Ref.#21794           .....A$ 25

214. FINNEY, Ben  (ed i tor) - VOY AGE OF RE DIS COV ERY - A Cul tural Od ys sey Through Poly ne sia.
Berke ley, Ca.  1994.  Uni ver sity of Cal i for nia Press.  1st Ed.  XVIII, 401 PP with 84 fig ures, 4 tail-pieces, 9
head-pieces & 18 b/w illust. by Rich ard Rhodes.  Eps: Tracks of the voy age Ha waii to Aotearoa and back.
Hard cover, gilt ti tle on cloth spine, dj.  Fine.  23.2 x 15.5.  Sail ing in ca noes, nav i gat ing solely by read ing the
stars, ocean swells and other nat u ral signs.  isbn0520080025   Ref.#17074           .....A$ 20

215. FINNEY, Ben R. - HOKULE’A, THE WAY TO TA HITI.  New York.  1979.  Dodd, Mead & Co.  1st Ed.
X, 310 PP with il lus tra tions by Rich ard Rhodes and 12 b/w pho tos, plus 8 pages with 11 col our pho tos.  Cloth
cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fine.  23.5 x 16.  The long and de mand ing ex per i men tal voy age and the trou bled
at tempt at a cul tural re vival.  isbn0396077196   Ref.#13821           .....A$ 20

216. FIR KINS, Pe ter - OF NAU TI LUS AND EA GLES - His tory of the Royal Aus tra lian Navy.  Syd ney.
1975.  Cassell.  1st Ed.  VIII, 269 PP with 19 maps, plus 32 pages with 59 b/w pho tos.  Eps: Na val Re view.
Hard cover, dj (re paired tear).  Near fine.  23.5 x 15.5.  isbn0726928623   Ref.#18606           .....A$ 25

217. FISHER, Vic to ria  (ed i tor) - AUS TRA LIAN WAR DI ARY - Aus tra lian Armed Forces in a Chang ing
World: 1870-2010.  Syd ney.  2010.  Ran dom House.    1st Ed.  304 PP pro fusely il lus trated in b/w and col our.
Lam i nated pic to rial boards.  New.  24.2 x 19.5.  isbn9781864711203   Ref.#60667           .....A$ 25
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218. FITZSIMONS, Ber nard  (ed i tor) - WAR SHIPS & SEA BAT TLES OF WORLD WAR I.  New York.
1973. Beekman House.  1st US edi tion.  160 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions (artworks, pho tos). Ti tle
page: Beatty’s flag ship HMS Lion, in ac tion at Jutland. Hard cover, dj. Near fine.   Large for mat: 30.5 x 22.6.
From the first sea bat tle off Heligoland to the sur ren der of the Ger man High Seas Fleet.  isbn0517130912
Ref.#13704           .....A$ 10

219. FLAGS - AUS TRA LIAN FLAGS.  Can berra.  1998.  Awards and Na tional Sym bols Branch / De part ment
of the Prime Min is ter and Cab i net.    2nd edi tion of the 1995 orig i nal.  VIII, 64 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra -
tions.  In side cov ers: key to the Aus tra lian Flags dec o rat ing the front cover.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Small closed 
tear on lower part of front cover and first leaf, o/wise very good.  20 x 20.  isbn0642471304   Ref.#60425      
    .....A$ 20

220. FLANNERY, Tim  (ed i tor) - THE BIRTH OF SYD NEY.  Mel bourne.  2000.  Text Pub lish ing.  Re print of
the 1999 orig i nal.  (12), 350, (6) PP with 1 map and an in set on dou ble page, plus 8 pages with 3 b/w and 12
col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Faint fox ing, o/wise very good.  19.8 x 12.8.  Bi og ra phy of Aus tra -
lia’s first city, by Cook, King, Phillip, Malaspina... François Péron... Charles Dar win...  isbn1876485450
Ref.#37494           .....A$ 10

221. FLANNERY, Tim  (ed i tor) - TERRA AUS TRA LIS - Mat thew Flinders’ Great Ad ven tures in the
Cirumnavigation of Aus tra lia.  Mel bourne.  2002.  Text Pub lish ing Com pany.  New edi tion of the 2000
orig i nal by Text Pub lish ing.  XXXIV, (4), 268 PP, (6 pub li ca tions) plus 8 pages with 13 b/w or col our illust.
Pic to rial soft cover.  Faint fox ing on out side edges, o/wise fine.  19.8 x 12.7.  isbn1876485922   Ref.#41767  
        .....A$ 20

222. FOOT, M. R. D. - SOE - An Out line His tory of the Spe cial Op er a tion Ex ec u tive 1940-46.  Lon don.
1984.  BBC.  Re print of the 1984 orig i nal.  280 PP with 1 map on dou ble page and 57 b/w pho tos.  Hard cover,
gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  A lit tle light fox ing, o/wise fine.  23.5 x 16.  isbn0563201932   Ref.#32426           .....A$ 20

223. FORELL, C. R. - HOW WE ARE GOV ERNED.  Mel bourne.  1968.  F.W. Cheshire.  3rd re vised edi tion of 
the 1964 orig i nal.  (6), 146 PP with 1 organigram, 1 map and ta bles, plus 4 pages with 9 b/w il lus tra tions.  Pic -
to rial soft cover.  Fine.  21.2 x 13.6.  Ref.#58934           .....A$ 5

224. FORSTER, Colin - FRANCE AND BOT ANY BAY - The Lure of a Pe nal Col ony.  Mel bourne.  1996.
M.U.P.  1st Ed.  X, 201 PP with 1 b/w illust., plus 12 pages with 5 col our and 12 b/w plates.  Pic to rial card
cover.  Fine.   21.6 x 14.  The in flu ence of the Aus tra lian con vict ex pe ri ence of Bot any Bay, on French think ing 
and the need for pe nal set tle ments in Gui ana and New Cal edo nia.  isbn0522847153   Ref.#22677           .....A$ 35

225. FORSTER, Georg - COOK, THE DIS COV ERER.  Syd ney.  2007.  Hor dern House / Aus tra lian Na tional
Mar i time Mu seum.  No. 6 in the Aus tra lian Mar i time Se ries.  1st edi tion lim ited to 1050 cop ies, with a fore -
word by Mar tin Lutz, Am bas sa dor of the Fed eral Re pub lic of Ger many and an in tro duc tory es say by Dr.
Nigel Ers kine.   Trans lated from the 1787 Ger man orig i nal “Cook der Entdecker. Versuch eines Denkmals”.
276 PP with 9 il lus tra tions and Ger man text in gothic script be tween pages 40 and 148.  Fp: The Apo the o sis of 
Cap tain Cook.  Bound in quar ter tan kan ga roo with speck led pa pered sides.  Gilt ti tle on bur gundy vi gnette on 
spine.  Mint.  25.5 x 21.5.  Cook the Dis cov erer.  An At tempted Me mo rial.  A new trans la tion ac com pa ny ing a
fac sim ile of “Cook, der Entdecker? Versuch eines Denkmals”, be ing a mem oir of Cap tain Cook writ ten by
Georg Forster, first pub lished in Berlin in 1787.    isbn8781875567492   Ref.#53181           .....A$ 275

226. FOWLES, John - SHIP WRECK, Pho tog ra phy by the Gib sons of Scilly.  Lon don.  1979.  Jon a than Cape.
Re print of the 1974 orig i nal.  48 Pages with 2 maps and 36 b/w pho tos.  Ti tle page : Glen ber vie ashore.  Hard
cover, gilt de vice on front cover, dj.  Fine.  Ob long: 21 x 26.  The pic to rial re cords of the Gib son fam ily of the
Scillies, started in 1860, on tall ships & work ing boats, steam ships & mo tor ves sels.  isbn0224010530
Ref.#21742           .....A$ 10

227. FOX, James J. - BE FORE COOK - An Eigh teenth-cen tury Ac count of Life in East ern In do ne sia  (in
The Na tional Li brary Mag a zine).  Can berra.  2010.  Na tional Li brary of Aus tra lia.  Vol. 2, No. 3, Sep tem -
ber 2010.  32 PP.  Con tains ar ti cle pages 24 to 27 with 4 b/w il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial (Or ange, July 1941) soft
cover.  New.  29.8 x 21.  The 1730 ac count of Johan Christoph Lange, a young Ger man’s ad ven tures in the
Dutch East In dies.  Ref.#58966           .....A$ 10
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228. FOX, Rob ert - ANTARCTICA AND THE SOUTH AT LAN TIC, Dis cov ery, De vel op ment & Dis pute.
Lon don.  1985.  BBC.  1st Ed.  336 PP with b/w & col our illust. (maps, pho tos).  Fp: Map of Antarctica.  Hard
cover, dj.  Fox ing of the top out side edge, o/wise fine.  23.6 x 16.  Falklands, South Geor gia, South Sand wich,
South Orkneys, The Gra ham Land & Ant arc tic Pen in sula.  isbn0563203323   Ref.#21110           .....A$ 10

229. FRAME, T.R., GOLDRICK, J.V.P., JONES, P.D. - RE FLEC TIONS ON THE ROYAL AUS TRA -
LIAN NAVY.  Syd ney.  1991.  Kan ga roo Press.  1st Ed.  (8), 417 PP.  Lam i nated pic to rial boards.  Front
board with a scratch.  Fox ing spots on top out side edge.  Fine.  22.2 x 14.8.  The de vel op ment of the R.A.N.
within the con text of Aus tra lian and Com mon wealth de fence and dip lo matic his tory.  isbn0864173563
Ref.#18612           .....A$ 40

230. FRAN CIS, Clare & TUTE, War ren - THE COM MAND ING SEA.  Lon don.  1981.  BBC & Pel ham
Books.  1st Ed.  280 PP, pro fusely il lus trated.  Hard cover.  Near fine.  21.5 x 28.7.  The edge of the un known,
the world en com passed by dis cover ers, car goes and evo lu tion of the ships, sea power, har vests, from oil to
aquaculture.  isbn0720713072   Ref.#59341           .....A$ 10

231. FREE MAN, Don ald B. - THE STRAITS OF MALACCA: Gate way or Gaunt let ?.  Mon treal.  2003.
McGill-Queen’s Uni ver sity Press.  1st Ed.  XXX, 249 PP with 4 fig ures, 9 b/w pho tos and 11 maps.  Hard
cover, dj.  Fine.  23.5 x 16.  isbn0773525157   Ref.#60592           .....A$ 50

232. FREER, Chris & BATE MAN, Pe ter - THE TWELVE METRE YACHT - Its Evo lu tion and De sign
1906-1987.  Lon don.  1986.  Nau ti cal Books.  1st Ed.  160 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (di a grams, line draw ings,
plans and sketches, por traits and pho tos).  Fp: Van ity, sails un der the ul ti mate de vel op ment of the gaff rig for
rac ing.  Hard cover, dj (price-clipped).  Fine.  26 x 20.  isbn0851773982   Ref.#44708           .....A$ 20

233. FRE MAN TLE, Ad mi ral Sir C. H. - DI ARY & LET TERS OF AD MI RAL Sir C.H. FRE MAN TLE,
G.C.B. RE LAT ING TO THE FOUND ING OF THE COL ONY OF WEST ERN AUS TRA LIA 1829.
Fre man tle.  1979.  Fre man tle Arts Cen tre Press  Re print of the 1928 orig i nal ed ited by Lord Cottes loe.  (IV),
94 PP with 1 map.  Fp: Por trait of Ad mi ral Sir C.H. Fre man tle.  Il lus trated card cover.  Near fine.  21.5 x 15.
Cap tain Charles Fre man tle took for mal pos ses sion of the West Coast of Aus tra lia on 2nd May 1829, and re -
mained in the Swan River col ony for 4 months. Fac sim ile of his di ary.  isbn0909144192   Ref.#32464           

.....A$ 35

234. FREUND, Pas tor A. P. H. - MIS SION ARY TURNS SPY.  Pas tor A.P.H. Freund’s Story of his ser vice
with the New Guinea Coast Watch ers in the war against Ja pan, 1942-43.  Adelaide.  1989.  Au thor.  1st
Ed.  VIII, 200 PP with 1 fac sim ile of a page of the di ary, 7 maps and 38 b/w pho tos.  Eps (in col our): Me mo rial
light house at Madang and plaque with names of The Fallen Coast Watch ers.  Lam i nated pic to rial boards.
Ded i ca tory note at top cor ner of front endpaper signed by the au thor.  Fine.  22.2 x 14.  isbn0731670450
Ref.#52707           .....A$ 40

235. FRIGOUT, R. de B. - ASA - True Sto ries of the Re mark able Life of Cap tain Asa WHIT NEY, M.N.,
M.E., at sea and on land, in clud ing his Di ary as an Ap pren tice.  Kettering.  1952.  The Sup ple ment.  1st
Ed.  (10), 249 PP, plus 8 b/w plates.  Fp: Wa hine, win ning the Hamble Cup of 1937 & 1938.  Cloth cover, gilt
ti tle on front cover and spine, dj (small chip at lower part), o/wise near fine.  19 x 13.5.  Ap pren tice on the
Pembroke Cas tle, in 1879 -1881...  Moved to New Zea land, worked in Aus tra lia...  Ref.#40272           .....A$ 25

236. GABY, Capt. James - MATE IN SAIL.  Syd ney.  1974.  An tip o dean Pub.  1st Ed.  287 PP with bw & col our
illust.  Eps:  Tall ships in the stream and along side , New cas tle.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine,
dj.  Fine.  26 x 19.  The ex pe ri ences of Capt. James Gaby from the day he signed on the Amokura in 1910.
isbn086944008X   Ref.#18964           .....A$ 20

237. GALLO, Max - THE POSTER IN HIS TORY.  New York.  1975.  New Amer i can Li brary.  Con cise edi -
tion of the 1972 Ital ian orig i nal I Manifesti.  232 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.
Fox ing spots on half ti tle page, o/wise near fine.  29.2 x 20.6.  Ref.#46390           .....A$ 10

238. GAR DI NER, Rob ert & FRIED MAN, Dr. Nor man  (ed i tors) - NA VIES IN THE NU CLEAR AGE -
War ships since 1945.  Lon don.  1993.  Conway.  1st edi tion lim ited to 2000 num bered cop ies ( No.
1844/2000), in the Conway His tory of the Ship se ries.  224 PP with ta bles, plans and b/w pho tos.  Fp: The
Amer i can cruiser Yorktown, fir ing a stan dard MR-SM2 sur face-to-air mis sile.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  30.2 x
25.2.  War ship de sign, de vel op ment and tech nol ogy (weap ons sys tems, na val ra dars, na val elec tronic war -
fare, pro pul sion).  isbn0851776264   Ref.#43415           .....A$ 70
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239. GARRETT, K. S. - R. LAPTHORN AND COM PANY LIM ITED.  Pres ton.  2001.  Ships in Fo cus Pub li -
ca tions.  1st Ed.  88 PP with 95 b/w pho tos and 45 col our il lus tra tions (1 house flag, 11 fun nels and 33 pho tos). 
Ti tle plage: House Flag.  Pic to rial lam i nated boards.  Fine.   30.2 x 21.3.  isbn190170341X   Ref.#40092      
    .....A$ 40

240. GER MAN, An drew W. - DOWN ON T WHARF - The Boston Fish er ies as seen through the Pho to -
graphs of Henry D. Fisher.  Mys tic.  1982.  Mys tic Sea port Mu seum.  1st Ed., Vol ume X in The Amer i can
Mar i time Li brary.  XII, 156 PP with 2 maps and 111 b/w pho tos.  Fp: T Wharf, South Ba sin, 1911.  Cloth
cover, dj (slightly rubbed).  Near fine.  28 x 22.  isbn0913372269   Ref.#43272           .....A$ 20

241. GERRITSEN, Rupert - AND THEIR GHOSTS MAY BE HEARD ....  Perth.  1994.  Fre man tle Arts Cen -
tre Press.  1st Ed.  336 PP with 2 fig ures, 4 ta bles, 6 pho tos & 24 maps (16 full-page) in text.  Pict. soft cover.
Fine.  20.8 x 14.7.  The first white set tlers on Aus tra lian soil, ma rooned and ship wrecked sail ors in the em -
ploy of the Dutch East In dia Com pany.  isbn1863680632   Ref.#19107           .....A$ 40

242. GESCHRACO - WERBEKALENDER  1967.  Bre men.  1966.  Geschraco / Georg Schrader & Co.   Cal en -
dar for the year 1967, 7 plates with 7 col our il lus tra tions.  Very good.  24 x 20.  Cal en dar of the Ger man Firm:
Georg Schrader & Co Kaffee-Im port.  Wash ing ton - Leip zig - L’Aigle - Willem de Erste -
Eisenrumpf-Dampschiff - Borussia - Fischdampfer um 1850  Ref.#58412           .....A$ 10

243. GESNER, Pe ter - BRIDG ING TROU BLED WA TERS  (in Sig nals No. 94).  Syd ney.  2011.  Aus tra lian
Na tional Mar i time Mu seum.  Is sue No. 94, March-May 2011.  60 PP.  Con tains ar ti cles from P. 14 to 20 with
1 col our pho tos and 9 b/w il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  New.  29.7 x 21.  On the “1st Royal Aus tra lian
Na val Bridg ing Train”:  Galllipoli (Suvla Bay), Suez Ca nal.  Pal es tine.    Ref.#60160           .....A$ 10

244. GESNER, Pe ter & CAMP BELL, J. - HMS PAN DORA PRO JECT  (in Mem oirs of the Queensland
Mu seum Cul tural Her i tage se ries).  Bris bane.  2000.  Queensland Mu seum.  Mem oirs of the Queensland
Mu seum, Culturage Her i tage Se ries, Vol ume 2, Part 1, June 2000.  (2), 159 PP with 42 and 196 fig ures (maps
& charts, draw ings & sketches, paint ings & pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  24 x 18.2.  “Pan dora” and its 
his tor i cal back ground on the last voy age, the wreck, its dis cov ery & the ex ca va tion.  Il lus trated cat a logue of
artefacts from HMS Pan dora wreck-site ex ca va tions 1977-1995.  Ref.#37454           .....A$ 40

245. GILL, G. Hermon - AUS TRA LIA IN THE WAR OF 1939-1945:  ROYAL AUS TRA LIAN NAVY   (in
2 vol umes).  Can berra.  1957 & 1968.  Aus tra lian War Me mo rial.  1st edi tion in the “Aus tra lia in the War of
1939-1945" se ries, Se ries Two (Navy).  Vol ume I:  XVIII, 686 PP with 49 maps, plus 44 pages with 83 b/w
pho tos.  Vol ume II:  XVIII, 752 PP with 44 maps and sketches, plus 44 pages with 84 b/w pho tos.  Cloth
cover, dj.   Small sig na ture on front endpaper of VolII.  A few chips in the dj of Vol ume 1 and a few spots
around out side edges of Vol ume 2.  Still a very nice set.  23.5 x 13.2.  Vol ume I:  1939-1942.  Vol ume II:
1942-1945.  Ref.#60484           .....A$ 120

246. GILLETT, Ross & MACDOUGALL, An thony - WAR SHIPS OF AUS TRA LIA.  Adelaide.  1977.
Rigby.  1st Ed.  Fore word by Vice-Ad mi ral Sir John Col lins.  296 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (plans, pro files &
pho tos), plus 48 pages with 70 col our il lus tra tions by Colin Gra ham.  Ti tle-page: HMAS Ven detta & Vam -
pire.  Hard cover, dj.  Name of pre vi ous owner on recto of front endpaper.  Fine.  28 x 24.5.  De scrip tion of ev -
ery war ship com mis sioned for the de fence of Aus tra lia: First Fleet, Co lo nial na vies, then Royal Aus tra lian
Navy, the Fleet Air Arm...  isbn0727004727   Ref.#17155           .....A$ 110

247. GILL IES ROSS, W. - ARC TIC WHAL ERS ICY SEAS - Nar ra tives of the Da vis Strait Whale Fish ery.
To ronto.  1985.  Irwin.  1st Ed.  XVI, 264 PP with b/w il lus tra tions and 5 pages of glos sary.  Fp: Men of the
Black Ea gle lay ing out lines to ice an chors.  Eps: Map of North ern Can ada.  Cloth cover, dj.  Fine.  Ob long: 25
x 26.5.  His tory of the 3 cen tu ries of whal ing off Green land.  Dra matic ex pe ri ences of 15 whale men in the
East ern Arc tic be tween 1824 & 1917.  isbn0772515247   Ref.#12332           .....A$ 20

248. GLEASON, Mad eleine Rowse - THE VOY AGES OF THE SHIP RE VERE 1849-1883.  Palo Alto, Ca.,
USA.  1993.  Glencannon Press.  1st Ed.  No. 2 in the Pa cific Mar i time His tory se ries.  XXV, 164 PP with 17
ta bles and 26 b/w illust. (charts, maps, en grav ings and fac sim ile of doc u ments).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.
22.8 x 14.8.  isbn0963758624   Ref.#33869           .....A$ 10
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249. GODARD, Philippe & DE KERROS, Tugdual - 1772: THE FRENCH AN NEX ATION OF NEW
HOL LAND: The Tale of Louis de Saint Aloüarn.  Perth.  2008.  West ern Aus tra lia Mu seum.  1st Eng lish
edi tion.  Trans lated from the 2002 French orig i nal, by Odette Margot, Myra Stanbury & Sue Baxter.  (10),
269, (3) PP with 2 ta bles and b/w il lus tra tions (18 head pieces, 17 fac sim ile of doc u ments), plus 48 PP with 68 
b/w or col our plates.  Pic to rial soft cover.  New.  23.6 x 15.3.  isbn9781920843984   Ref.#55507           .....A$ 45

250. GONCHAROV, Ivan - THE VOY AGE OF THE FRIG ATE PALLADA.  Lon don.  1965.  The Fo lio So -
ci ety.  1st Eng lish edi tion, trans lated by N. W. Wil son from the 1957 So viet Muraveisky edi tion.   266 PP with 
4 maps, plus 7 b/w plates.  Fp: The Frig ate Pallada.  Eps: Map of the Voy age.  Dec o rated cloth cover, gilt ti tle
on spine, in slipcase.  Cov ers and spine lightly sunned with a few marks, o/wise near fine.   Slipcase fine.   25.2 
x 16.  The Rus sian na val ex pe di tion to in spect their pos ses sions in the East ern Pa cific and to in cite Ja pan to
trade with Rus sia (a few months af ter Com mander Perry opened up trade be tween the US & Ja pan).
Ref.#45297           .....A$ 15

251. GOOD MAN, Jor dan - THE RAT TLE SNAKE.  A Voy age of Dis cov ery to the Coral Sea.  Lon don.
2005.  Faber and Faber.  1st Ed.  X, 357 PP with 23 b/w il lus tra tions (head pieces, charts, doc u ments...), plus
16 pages with 7 b/w and 28 col our il lus tra tions.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  24 x 16.  isbn0571210732   Ref.#49395
          .....A$ 25

252. GOODWIN, Pe ter - THE BOMB VES SEL GRANADO 1742.  Lon don.  1989.  Conway.  1st Ed in the
Anat omy of the Ship Se ries.  125 PP with b/w pho tos, plans & draw ings through out.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.
Ob long: 24.5 x 26.  isbn0851775225   Ref.#18633           .....A$ 90

253. GORDON, Cyrus H. - RID DLES IN HIS TORY.  New York.  1974.  Crown Pub lish ers, Inc.  Sec ond print -
ing (Feb ru ary 1974), re vised of the 1974 orig i nal.  188 PP with b/w illust. & 7 maps, plus 4 pages with 8 ships
(in col our).  Cloth cover, dj (price clipped).  Faint fox ing, o/wise near fine.  23.2 x 15.6.  Pre-Co lum bian con -
tacts be tween the Old World and the New.  isbn0517504146   Ref.#20255           .....A$ 15

254. GOULD, Alan - THE MAN WHO STAYED BE LOW.  Syd ney.  1984.  An gus & Rob ert son.  1st Ed.  201
PP.  Il lus trated end pa pers.  Hard cover,  dj.  Fine.  22 x 14.5.  A novel based on the voy age of a 16 year old ap -
pren tice on the wool clip per Emilia Denholm from Mel bourne to Lon don, via Cape Horn.  isbn0207148910
Ref.#19345           .....A$ 5

255. GOULD, Lt.-Com mander Rupert T. - THE MA RINE CHRO NOM E TER - Its His tory and De vel op -
ment.  Lon don.  1923.  J. D. Pot ter.  1st Ed.  Fore word by Sir Frank W. Dyson.  (4), XVI, 287 PP, plus XXXIX
plates with b/w pho tos and 24 plates (in clud ing the fron tis piece) with 85 fig ures.  Fp: Por trait of John Har ri -
son (with tis sue guard).   Cloth cover has light wear, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine.  Er rata slip tipped in on
page 1.  Note at top of front endpaper.  Few fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise near fine.  Scarce.  24.6 x
16.5.  Ref.#60748           .....A$ 525

256. GRA HAM-CAMP BELL, James - THE VI KING WORLD.  Lon don. c. 2002.  Fran ces Lin coln.  Re print
of the 3rd Fran ces Lin coln edi tion .  220 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  28 x
21.4.  isbn0711218005   Ref.#43241           .....A$ 30

257. GRATTAN, C. Hartley - THE SOUTH WEST PA CIFIC TO 1900 - A Mod ern His tory - Aus tra lia, New 
Zea land, the Is lands, Antarctica.  Ann Ar bor.  1963.  The Uni ver sity of Mich i gan Press.  1st Ed., in The
Uni ver sity of Mich i gan His tory of the Mod ern World se ries.  XIV, 558, XVII PP with 10 maps.  Cloth cover,
gilt de vice on front cover and spine, dj (price clipped).  Fine.  24 x 16.  Ref.#33128           .....A$ 15

258. GREEN HILL, Ba sil - SCHOO NERS.  Annapolis.  1980.  Na val In sti tute Press.  1st US edi tion.  160 PP
with 141 b/w pho tos in text.  Fp: The four-masted schoo ner Ber tha L. Downs.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine,
dj (price-clipped).  Near fine.   30.5 x 21.2.  Or i gin & def i ni tion of schoo ners.  De tailed ac counts of Brit ish &
Amer i can schoo ners.  Life his tory of the Ber tha L. Downs.  Last days of the schoo ners.  isbn087021960X
Ref.#20206           .....A$ 20

259. GREEN HILL, Ba sil & GIFFARD, Ann - VIC TO RIAN AND ED WAR DIAN SHIPS AND HAR -
BOURS FROM OLD PHO TO GRAPHS.  Lon don.  1978.  B.T. Batsford.  1st Ed.  No pag i na tion, 120 PP
with 125 b/w pho tos.  Fp: The barque Mathias.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Off set ting on endpapers.
Faint fox ing.  Fine.  25.5 x 19.  isbn0713410795   Ref.#11498           .....A$ 25
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260. GREER, Rosamond Fiddy - THE GIRLS OF THE KING’S NAVY.  Vic to ria, B.C., Can ada.  1983.  Sono 
Nis Press.  1st Ed.  160 PP with 1 mu si cal score and 87 b/w illust.  Il lus trated card cover.  Fine.  22.7 x 15.2.
His tor i cal ac count and per sonal ac count of the Women’s Royal Ca na dian Na val Ser vice.  isbn0919203132
Ref.#30297           .....A$ 15

261. GREGOR, Hugh - THE SS GREAT BRIT AIN.  Lon don.  1971.  S.S. Great Brit ain Pro ject / Macmillan.
1st Ed.  32 PP with 42 b/w and 12 col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Very good.   Ob long: 21 x 29.7.
isbn128060   Ref.#43763           .....A$ 25

262. GRENFELL, Cap tain Rus sell - MAIN FLEET TO SIN GA PORE.  Lon don.  1951.  Faber & Faber.  1st
Ed.  238 PP with 6 maps, plus 12 pages with 14 b/w pho tos.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine.  Hinges rubbed.
Oc ca sional fox ing.  Very good.  22.4 x 14.7.  The Royal Navy’s in volve ment in the Ma layan Cam paign and
In do ne sian oc cu pa tion by the Jap a nese.  Op er a tions in the In dian Ocean and in the Pa cific dur ing the Bat tle
of Mid way.  Ref.#52737           .....A$ 15

263. GRIBBINS, Jo seph & LEVITT, Mi chael  (ed i tors) - AMER ICA’S CUP 1980 - The Of fi cial
Programme.  New York.  1980.  New York Yacht Club.    1st Ed.  48 PP with 3 maps or plans, 24 b/w and 40
col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Cov ers slightly rubbed.  27.7 x 21.3.  Ref.#58883           .....A$ 20

264. GRINNELL-MILNE, Duncan - THE SI LENT VIC TORY, Sep tem ber 1940.  Lon don.  1958.  The
Bodley Head.  Re print of the ear lier 1958 orig i nal.  206 PP, plus 8 pages with 23 b/w illust and a folded map of 
Sealion Cross ing Plan & Dis po si tion of Brit ish & Ger man War ships at back of book.  Hard cover, dj.  Very
light fox ing.  Near fine copy.  22 x 14.5.  The op er a tion Sea Lion: in va sion of Great Brit ain by Nazi Ger many.
Its fail ure, the role of the Royal Navy.  Ref.#18737           .....A$ 20

265. GROCOTT, Terence - SHIP WRECKS OF THE REV O LU TION ARY & NA PO LE ONIC ERAS.
Mechanicsburg, Pa.  1997.  Stackpole Books.  1st US edi tion.  XVI, 430 PP.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.
Fine.  24 x 16.  Chron i cle of mar i time trag e dies (from con tem po ra ne ous pub li ca tions) list ing 1500 ships and
cov er ing: the Rev o lu tion ary Era 1793-1801, the Era of the Peace of Amiens 1801-1803, and the Na po le onic
Era 1803-1816.  isbn0811715337   Ref.#40946           .....A$ 20

266. GROVE, Eric - FLEET TO FLEET EN COUN TERS - Tsushima, Jutland, Phil ip pine Sea.  Lon don.
1991.  Arms & Ar mour Press.  1st Ed.  160 PP with 9 maps & di a grams, plus 32 pages with 57 b/w pho tos.  Fp:
Dam age to 1st Class Bat tle ship Orel.  Hard cover, dj.   A few faint fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise fine.
24 x 16.  The anal y sis of three clashes on the high seas of both sides’ most pow er ful na val units.
isbn1854090127   Ref.#18356           .....A$ 20

267. GUILD, Wil liam J. - LIFE-BOAT MAP OF GREAT BRIT AIN & IRE LAND.  Lon don.  c. 1974.  John
Bartholomew & Son / Royal Na tional Life-boat In sti tu tion.  Folded poster printed on recto with 1 map of the
Brit ish Isles (Shet land to Chan nel Is lands) with 39 col our il lus tra tions by John McWilliam.  Fine.  For mat:
100 x 76.5 (folded: 25.3 x 15.3).  isbn0851527124   Ref.#44781           .....A$ 10

268. GUTHORN, Pe ter J. - UNITED STATES COASTAL CHARTS 1783-1861.  Exton, Pa.  1984.  Schiffer.
1st Ed.  224 PP with hun dreds of charts, coastal views and sketches.  Mar bled endpapers.  Cloth cover, dj.
Fine.  31 x 23.  The first study of charts pub lished ei ther by pri vate pub lish ers, the Navy or the Coast Sur vey.
In cludes in for ma tion about the pub lish ers, com pil ers, etc..  isbn0887400191   Ref.#17042           .....A$ 35

269. GUTTRIDGE, Leon ard & SMITH, Jay. D. - THE COM MO DORES - The Drama of a Navy un der
Sail.  Lon don.  1970.  Pe ter Davies.  1st UK Ed.  X, 340 PP, plus 16 pages with 35 b/w illust.  Eps: Maps.  Cloth 
cover, dj.  Oc ca sional fox ing, o/wise near fine.  24 x 16.  Chron i cles the eco nomic & po lit i cal cur rents in the
young na tion, as well as the story of the men who com manded and fought dur ing the U.S. Navy’s early years.
isbn432063706   Ref.#18613           .....A$ 10

270. HACKFORTH-JONES, Gilbert - THE BOY’S BOOK OF SAIL ING.  Lon don.  1960.  Burke Pub lish -
ing.  1st Ed.  144 PP with b/w il lus tra tions.  Hard cover.  Old wa ter marks on lower part of front cover, front
endpaper and gut ter of the first 15 leaves.  Fox ing on out side edges, o/wise a good clean copy.  25.2 x 19.
Ref.#52727           .....A$ 10
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271. HAHN, Har old M. - SHIPS OF THE AMER I CAN REV O LU TION AND THEIR MOD ELS.
Annapolis.  2000.  Na val In sti tute Press.  Re print of the 1988 orig i nal.  286 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (maps,
plans, pho tos...).  Fp: Fore cas tle area of the com pleted Ol i ver Crom well / Bea ver’s Prize model.  Hard cover,
gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fine.  27.2 x 20.2.  Plan de tails for the Ol i ver Crom well, Han cock, Con fed er acy, HMS
Druid, HMS Pel i can, HMS Roe buck & HMS Al fred.  isbn0870216538   Ref.#39990           .....A$ 45

272. HAINES, Greg ory - DE STROY ERS AT WAR.  Lon don.  1982.  Ian Allan Ltd.  1st Ed.  128 PP  with 1
track chart (St Nazaire) and 185 b/w pho tos.  Ti tle spread: HMS In trepid.  Hard cover, dj.  Oc ca sional fox ing,
o/wise fine.  29.8 x 22.  World War II.  isbn0711011109   Ref.#45429           .....A$ 20

273. HALL, Rich ard  (ed i tor) - SYD NEY - An Ox ford An thol ogy.  Mel bourne.  2000.  Ox ford Uni ver sity
Press.  1st Ed.  XII, 260 PP.  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing on out side edges, o/wise fine.  23.5 x 16.  A se lec tion
of 126 writ ings: Ar thus Bowes Smyth (1788)... Alessandro Malaspina (1793)...  Henri Péron
(1802)...Charles Dar win (1836)...  Da vid Malouf (1995)...  isbn0195506871   Ref.#44123           .....A$ 20

274. HAM IL TON, Paula & ASH TON, Paul - AUS TRA LIANS AND THE PAST: A Na tional Sur vey  (in
Aus tra lian Cul tural His tory).  Bris bane.  2003.  Uni ver sity of Queensland Press / Aus tra lian Re search In -
sti tute.   Spe cial is sue, No.: ACH 22/2003, of Jour nal of Aus tra lian Cul tural His tory.  Ed ited by Tim Dolin.
IX, 216 PP with 10 graphs.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  25 x 17.5.  isbn0702234737   Ref.#59700           .....A$ 20

275. HAMP SHIRE, A. Cecil - THE BEACH HEAD COM MAN DOS.  Lon don.  1983.  Wil liam Kimber.  1st
Ed.  208 PP with 4 maps, plus 12 pages with 30 b/w pho tos.  Hard cover, dj.  Light fox ing on out side edges.
Near fine.  24 x 15.2.  The Royal Navy Com man dos: Nor way, Mad a gas car, Dieppe, It aly land ings, Arakan
(Burma)... Nor mandy.  isbn0718303199   Ref.#30161           .....A$ 15

276. HAN COCK, H.E. - SEM PER FI DE LIS, The Saga of the Nav vies (1924 to 1948).  Lon don.  1949.  The
Gen eral Steam Nav i ga tion.  1st Ed.  XV, 140 PP plus 22 pages with 40 b/w pho tos.  Fp: Mr. Rob ert Kelso,
CEO of the Com pany.  Gilt-dec o rated cloth cover, dj.  Very good.  22.5 x 14.8.  The ser vices of the ships and
men of the Gen eral Steam Nav i ga tion Com pany Lim ited, in peace and war through out the pe riod 1924-1948.
Ref.#60475           .....A$ 25

277. HANCOX, Da vid & PRESCOTT, Vic tor - A GEO GRAPH ICAL DE SCRIP TION OF THE
SPRATLY IS LANDS AND AN AC COUNT OF HY DRO GRAPHIC SUR VEYS AMONGST THOSE
IS LANDS.  Dur ham, UK.  1995.  In ter na tional Bound aries Re search Unit, Uni ver sity of Dur ham.  1st Ed.
Vol ume 1, No. 6, in the Mar i time Brief ing se ries ed ited by Clive Schofield.   (4), 88 PP with 2 maps and many
ta bles.  A 2 pages signed let ter by Da vid Hancox, loosely in serted.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Note to pre vi ous
owner dated and signed by Da vid Hancox, co-au thor.  Near fine.  29.7 x 20.5.  South China Sea.
isbn1897643187   Ref.#60385           .....A$ 50

278. HANCOX, Da vid & PRESCOTT, Vic tor - SE CRET HY DRO GRAPHIC SUR VEYS IN THE
SPRATLY IS LANDS.  Kuala Lumpur. 1997. Mar i time In sti tute of Ma lay sia.  1st Ed.  (8), VIII, 219 PP with
12 charts. Hard cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine, dj.  Note to pre vi ous owner on ti tle page signed by
co-au thor Da vid Hancox.  A 3 page typed re view (dated and signed) by Vic tor Prescott, of “Le Dragon et La
Mer” (au thor:  Frédéric Lasserre), ad dressed to Da vid Hancox, loosely in serted.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.
21.5 x 14.  The Dan ger ous Ground or Ar chi pel ago of Reefs in the South China Sea.  isbn9839275100
Ref.#60367           .....A$ 125

279. HARKER, Jack - AL MOST HMNZS NEP TUNE.  Wellington.  1991.  Moana Press.  1st Ed.  335 PP with
19 sketch-maps and 53 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Faint fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise fine.  21
x 14.7.  Story of the Royal Navy Cruiser Nep tune, di verted to the Med i ter ra nean Fleet be fore go ing to New
Zea land for her New Zea land com mis sion ing, and sunk in an Ital ian mine field off Tri poli, 19 De cem ber
1941.  isbn0908705727   Ref.#30146           .....A$ 30

280. HAR RI SON, Harry - THE QE2 IS MISS ING.  Lon don.  1980.  Mac don ald Futura.  1st Ed.  317 PP.  Pic to -
rial card cover.  Creases on spine, o/wise very good.  17.8 x 10.8.  Novel/Thriller.  isbn0708819559
Ref.#39020           .....A$ 5
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281. HARVEY, Dr Mark S. & LONG, Dr John A.  - RE CORDS OF THE WEST ERN AUS TRA LIAN MU -
SEUM - Vol ume 19, Part 4.  Perth.  1999.  West ern Aus tra lian Mu seum.   Vol ume 19, Part 4, De cem ber
1999.   P.365-472, (4 Con tents Vol ume 19 & In dex) with b/w il lus tra tions (draw ings, maps, pho tos).  Soft
cover.  Sig na ture of pre vi ous owner and stamp on on ti tle-page, o/wise near fine.  29.8 x 21.  Ref.#60586      
    .....A$ 15

282. HASS, Hans - MEN AND SHARKS.  Lon don.  1955.  Jarrolds Pub lish ers.  3rd re print in Jan u ary 1955 of
the No vem ber 1954 UK orig i nal.  VI, 7-232 PP, plus 32 pages with b/w pho tos.  Fp: Dr. Hans Hass on the
crater lake of Santorin.  Cloth cover.  Ex li brary copy with stamp on verso of ti tle page and pocket on rear
endpaper.  Very good.  21.7 x 14.5.  Ref.#56642           .....A$ 5

283. HASSAM, An drew - NO PRI VACY FOR WRIT ING, Ship board Di a ries 1852-1879.  Mel bourne.
1995.  Mel bourne Uni ver sity Press.  1st Ed.  XXVIII, 235 PP with 1 map and 25 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp: Track
of the “Ro man Em pire” 1850-51.  Hard cover, dj.  Front cover of dust jacket par tially sunned.  Near fine.  22.4
x 14.5.  Dis tinc tive and rare travel jour nals on nine teenth cen tury work ing peo ple sail ing to Aus tra lia.
isbn0522844685   Ref.#60549           .....A$ 25

284. HATCHER, Vic tor - SHIPS AND SEA FAR ERS OF THE MED I TER RA NEAN.  Syd ney.  1972.  Col -
lins.  1st Aus tra lian edi tion.  No pag i na tion, 32 PP with col our il lus tra tions by the au thor.  FEP:  Map of the
Med i ter ra nean Sea with 8 ships.  REP: 9 Med i ter ra nean ships.  Lam i nated pic to rial boards.  Fine.  Ob long:
21.5 x 29.5.  For young peo ple.  isbn01950169   Ref.#51970           .....A$ 15

285. HATTENDORF, John B. (Ed i tor) - UBI SUMUS? The State of Na val and Mar i time His tory.  New port.
1994.  Na val War Col lege Press.  His tor i cal Mono graph Se ries, No.11.  VIII, 419 PP with ta bles and graphs in 
text.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  23 x 15.  33 es says pre sented in June 1993 at the First
Yale-Na val War Col lege Con fer ence on na val and mar i time his tory.  From the an cient world and Ar gen tina
to Chi nese mar i time his tory in Tai wan, and Mahan plus One Hun dred, or the Cur rent state of Amer i can His -
tory.  Aus tra lia: es say by Com mander James Goldrick and Sub-Lieu ten ant Alison Vin cent.  In dia: Cap tain
C. Uday Bhaskar.  New Zea land: Ian McGibbon and Gavin McLean...  isbn1884733042   Ref.#16986        
  .....A$ 25

286. HAYS, Da vid & Dan iel - MY OLD MAN AND THE SEA - A Fa ther and Son Sail around Cape Horn.
Cha pel Hill, North Carolina.  1995.  Al gon quin Books.  3rd print ing of the 1995 orig i nal.  XIV, 231 PP with 1
fig ure, 1 fac sim ile of en try in log book, 3 plans and 16 maps.  Eps: Pi lot chart cov er ing west coast of South
Amer ica.  Hard cover, cloth spine, dj.  Fine.  22 x 13.2.  Voy age of the 25-foot yacht Spar row: New Lon don,
Pan ama Ca nal, Galapagos, Easter Is land, Cape Horn, Falkland Is lands, Antigua and Ber muda.
isbn1565121023   Ref.#36764           .....A$ 15

287. HAYTER, Alethea - THE WRECK OF THE ABERGAVENNY.  Lon don.  2002.  Macmillan.  1st Ed.
XVI, 223 PP, plus 8 pages with 16 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp: Peele Cas tle in a storm.  Hard cover, dj.  New.  22.4 x
14.  Feb ru ary 1805, sink ing of East In dia Com pany’s ship The Earl of Abergavenny, 3 days out on a pas sage
from Portsmouth to In dia and China.  isbn0333989171   Ref.#46717           .....A$ 15

288. HAYWOOD, Martyn & WELLS, Sue - THE MAN UAL OF MA RINE IN VER TE BRATES.  Mor ris
Plains, N.J., USA. 1989. Tetra Press.  1st Ed.  208 PP with 300 col our pho to graphs and il lus tra tions.  Hard
cover, dj.  Fine.  24.6 x 17.  Se lect ing, main tain ing and iden ti fy ing a wide va ri ety of trop i cal ma rine in ver te -
brates suit able for the home aquar ium.  isbn03893560335   Ref.#20257           .....A$ 10

289. HEALEY, M. C. & WALLACE, R. R. (ed i tors) - CA NA DIAN AQUATIC RE SOURCES.  Ot tawa.
1987.  Dept. of Fish er ies & Oceans.  1st Ed.  VIII, 533 PP with b/w illust. (pho tos, ta bles, maps & fig ures).
Pic to rial card cover.  Fine.  24.7 x 17.  The con tri bu tion to the econ omy of Can ada of its aquatic re sources and 
some of their prob lems: acid rain, toxic con tam i na tion of rivers, sali ni sa tion of prai ries ...  isbn0660124874
Ref.#16417           .....A$ 20

290. HEAPS, Leo - LOG OF THE CEN TU RION.  New York.  1974.  Macmillan.  1st print ing of the U.S. edi -
tion.  264 PP with 10 col our and 49 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp: Por trait of Philip Saumarez.  Eps: Chart of the Cen -
tu rion’s route round the world.  Cloth cover, de vice in blind on front cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Light fox ing, 
pa per age ing, o/wise near fine.  25.2 x 18.  Log based on the orig i nal pa pers of Capt. Philip Saumarez on
board the HMS Cen tu rion, Lord Anson’s flag ship dur ing his cir cum nav i ga tion of 1740 - 1744.  Ref.#49071           

.....A$ 15
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291. HEATON, P. M. - WELSH BLOCK ADE RUN NERS IN THE SPAN ISH CIVIL WAR.  Gwent, U.K.
1985. The Star ling Press.  1st Ed.  107 PP, plus 48 pages with b/w pho tos.  Eps: Map of Spain dur ing the Civil
War 1936-39.  Hard cover, dj (price clipped).  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  22 x 15.5.  Trade be tween UK and the 
two zones con trolled in Spain by the In sur gents (Franco) and the Re pub li cans (le gal gov ern ment).
isbn0950771457   Ref.#20216           .....A$ 30

292. HEATON, P. M. - WELSH SHIP PING FOR GOT TEN FLEETS.  New port.  1989.  Star ling Press.  1st
Ed.  91 PP, plus 32 b/w pho tos of ships (on full page).  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  21.8 x 15.4.
Duncan & Com pany. Seagers. Pardoe-Thomas... His tory and fleet list.  isbn1872006000   Ref.#19497           

.....A$ 30

293. HEATON, Pe ter - THE SEA GETS GREYER, More small boat wan der ers and their writ ings.  Lon -
don. 1966. Adam & Charles Black.  1st Ed.  232 PP with 25 bw illust. & 7 col our plans. Il lus trated ti tle spread.
Re newed eps. Cloth cover. Col our illust. pasted down on half ti tle page, white out mark on ti tle page, o/wise
very good.  23.6 x 17.  The writ ings of Rob Roy MacGregor, Joshua Slocum on his Spray, Ella Maillart the
French yachtswoman ... Fran cis Chichester and H.W. Tilman.  Ref.#16292           .....A$ 15

294. HEATON, Vernon - THE MAY FLOWER.  New York.  1980.  May flower Books.  1st Amer i can edi tion.
200 PP with 11 col our and 128 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp: Part of the May flower Com pact.  Hard cover, dj.  Faint
fox ing, o/wise near fine.  25.4 x 19.5.  Voy age of the Pil grims (Non con form ist fu gi tives) from Plym outh to
Provincetown Har bour, Cape Cod...  isbn0831757450   Ref.#39729           .....A$ 20

295. HEATWOLE, Har old - A CORAL IS LAND. The story of One Tree Is land and its Reef.  Syd ney.  1981.
Col lins.  1st Ed., in The Aus tra lian Nat u ral ist Li brary se ries.  200 PP with 16 fig ures, plus 16 pages with 32
col our pho tos.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  22.2 x 14.6.  isbn0002164426
Ref.#46446           .....A$ 15

296. HEMY, Thomas M. - DEEP SEA DAYS - The Chron i cles of a Sailor and Sea Painter.  Lon don.  1926.
Witherby.  1st Ed.  224 PP, plus 12 b/w plates with sketches by the au thor.  Fp: Off The Horn.  Cloth cover, gilt 
de vice and ti tle on spine.  Some light fox ing of pages & edges, o/wise very good.  22.5 x 15.  The au thor’s ex -
pe ri ences at sea be tween 1866 and 1870.  Ref.#15319           .....A$ 65

297. HENDERSON, Graeme - MAR I TIME AR CHAE OL OGY IN AUS TRA LIA.  Perth.  1986.  Uni ver sity
of W.A. Press.  1st Ed.  IX, 197 PP with 65 b/w pho tos & draw ings.  Fp: Di vers on the plat form of a scut tled
whale chaser.  Hard cover, dj.  Ex-Li brary copy with stamps and marks on rear endpaper, o/wise a nice clean
copy.  24 x 17.5.  A com pre hen sive ac count of ar chae o log i cal re sources in Aus tra lia.  isbn0855642416
Ref.#58006           .....A$ 30

298. HENDERSON, James - THE FRIG ATES - An Ac count of the lesser war ships of the wars from 1793 to
1815.  Lon don.  1998.  Words worth Edi tions.  Pa per back re print of the 1970 orig i nal, in the Words worth Mil -
i tary Li brary.  192 PP with 1 plan, 2 ta bles and 8 maps, plus 16 b/w plates.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  21.5 x
13.6.  Not only the fights, vic to ries, de feats, mu ti nies, but also the so cial, po lit i cal and na val scene.
isbn1853266930   Ref.#32558           .....A$ 5

299. HENDRICKS, W. Kern - THE EP OXY BOOK.  Se at tle.  1992.  A Sys tem Three Res ins, Inc.  1st Ed.  (4),
50 PP with 26 draw ings (car toons) by Caro line Magerl.  Il lus trated soft cover.  A 6 page ar ti cle on Two-Phase
Ep oxy Sys tems for Com pos ite Cored Boat Con struc tion loosely in serted.  Very good.  27.7 x 21.2.
Ref.#50159           .....A$ 10

300. HINKS, Ar thur R. - MAPS AND SUR VEY.  Cam bridge.  1944.  C.U.P.  5th edi tion of the 1913 orig i nal.
XII, 312 PP with 37 fig ures, plus 28 plates with 44 b/w il lus tra tions.  Cloth cover, dj.  Faint fox ing.  Near fine.
22.4 x 14.5.  An in tro duc tion to the study of maps and how they are made.  Var i ous meth ods and dif fer ent ap -
pli ca tions of sur vey ing.  The sur vey in stru ments.  Ref.#17029           .....A$ 25

301. HMSO - BRIT ISH VES SELS LOST AT SEA 1914-18.  Lon don.  1979.  Pat rick Stephens.  1st com bined
soft bound edi tion.  VI, (2), 36, (2), II, 184 PP with ta bles and in dexes.  Soft cover, dj (price-clipped).  5 stamps 
of pre vi ous owner (Mu seum of Ship wrecks) on front endpaper, and outer mar gin of pages 13, 23, 51, and
103.  Very good.  22.8 x 15.5.  Fac sim ile re prints of the orig i nal HMSO of fi cial pub li ca tions: Navy Losses
and Mer chant ship ping (Losses), first pub lished in Au gust 1919.  isbn0850593840   Ref.#44816           .....A$ 25
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302. HOARE, Merval - NOR FOLK IS LAND, An Out line of its His tory 1774-1968.  Bris bane.  1969.  Uni ver -
sity of Queensland Press.  1st Ed.  (10), 173 PP plus 8 pages with 13 bw illust.  Eps: Map of Nor folk Is land.
Hard cover, dj (rubbed).  Name pre vi ous owner on half ti tle page.  Very good.  22 x 14.  Dis cov ery by Cap tain
Cook, con vict set tle ments, ar rival of Pitcairn Is land ers...  Ref.#20717           .....A$ 20

303. HODGSON, Barbara - NO PLACE FOR A LADY: Tales of Ad ven tur ous Women Trav el lers.  Van cou -
ver / To ronto.  2002.  Greystone Books.  1st Ca na dian edi tion.  (8), 216 PP with 13 maps in col our, b/w and
col our il lus tra tions.  Fp: A Lady Moun tain eer.  Eps: A visit to the Harem in Mo rocco.  Pic to rial lam i nated
boards, dj.  Fine.  23.7 x 14.5.  ... Voy age Round the World (1795) by Mary Ann Parker...  Lady An nie
Brassey...  isbn1550549383   Ref.#48135           .....A$ 15

304. HOEHLING, A. A. - LOST AT SEA.  Har ris burg, Pa.  1984.  Stackpole Books.  1st Ed.  X, (2), 246 PP with
32 b/w il lus tra tions.  Hard cover, dj (closed tear).  Faint fox ing on out side edges, o/wise fine.  23.5 x 15.8  New 
ev i dence on 8 nau ti cal his tory’s most baf fling enig mas:  Mary Celeste  -  S.S. Wara tah  -  R.M.S. Lusitania  -
HMS Hamp shire -  The Cy clops  -  Morro Cas tle -  SSN Scor pion -  SS Poet.  isbn0811709299   Ref.#39758           

.....A$ 20

305. HOGENHOFF, Carsten Berg, in col lab o ra tion with Lyn & Tex Bat tle, Bob Forsyth et al. - SWEERS
IS LANDS UN VEILED.  De tails from Abel Tas man and Mat thew Flinders’ ex plo ra tions of Aus tra lia.
Oslo, Nor way.  2006.  Hogenhoff Forlag.  1st Ed., with a fore word by Paul Brunton.  IV, 44 PP with over 45
b/w or col our il lus tra tions.  In side front cover: ae rial view of Sweers Is land, Gulf of Carpentaria.  Pic to rial
soft cover.  Note at top of ti tle page, signed  by Lyn Bat tle co-au thor.  Fine.  24 x 16.  isbn8299714028
Ref.#50577           .....A$ 20

306. HOLT, F. S. - A BANKER ALL AT SEA, Be ing the World War II mem oirs (1941-1946) of ...  Geelong,
Vic to ria. 1983. Nep tune Press.  1st Ed. 287 PP with 4 fig ures in text plus 26 pages with 49 bw pho tos.  FEP:
Map of the Med i ter ra nean sea.  REP: Map of Bor neo and East ern East In dies.  Hard cover, dj.  Signed by the
au thor on ti tle  page.  Near fine.  22 x 15.  Joined the RAN in April 1941, trained in U.K., con voy du ties, ac -
tions in the In dian Ocean, in clud ing the 1942 land ing in Mad a gas car ..  isbn0949583057   Ref.#60539           

.....A$ 45

307. HORDER, Mervyn - ON THEIR OWN  -  SHIP WRECKS & SUR VIV ALS.  Lon don.  1988.
Duckworth.  1st Ed.  140 PP with 12 b/w illust.  Hard cover, dj.  A lit tle light fox ing, o/wise fine.  22.2 x 14.2.
Ship wreck nar ra tives from all ages (St. Paul to WWII) and climes (Spitzberg to the South Seas).
isbn0715610163   Ref.#16315           .....A$ 15

308. HOR DERN, Mar sden - KING OF THE AUS TRA LIAN COAST - The Work of Phillip Parker King in
the Mer maid and Bathurst 1817-1822.  Mel bourne.  1998.  The Miegunyah Press.  Lim ited re print edi tion
(1600 cop ies) of the 1997 orig i nal.  XX, (2), 441, (5) PP with 6 text il lus tra tions & 7 maps, plus 36 pages with
45 b/w & col our il lus tra tions, and 9 lift-out charts in side the back cover.  Eps.  Hard cover, dj.  Small stain on
front out side page edge and faint fox ing, o/wise a near fine copy.  24.2 x 15.7.  Aus tra lian-born ma rine sur -
veyor, god son of Ar thur Phillip the first gov er nor of New South Wales.  Phillip Parker King charted most of
the north-west coast of Aus tra lia dur ing voy ages car ried out be tween 1817 and 1822.  isbn052284720X
Ref.#60540           .....A$ 175

309. HORLOCK, A H (Chubb) and R J - MISTLEYMAN’S LOG - Chron i cles of a Barg ing Life.  Hove,
Sus sex.  1977.  Fisher Nau ti cal Press.  1st Ed.  XIII, 226 PP with 1 fam ily tree, 2 mu si cal scores and 29 fig ures, 
plus 48 pages with 94 b/w pho tos.  Eps: The “Jane” off the French coast.  Fp: The au thor aboard “Vig i lant”,
1973.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fine.  24 x 16.  isbn0904340015   Ref.#60607           .....A$ 35

310. HOR NER, Frank - LOOK ING FOR LA PE ROUSE, D’Entrecasteaux in Aus tra lia and the South Pa -
cific 1792-1793.  Mel bourne.  1995.  Miegunyah Press.  1st edi tion lim ited to 1000 cop ies.  No. 7 in the Sec -
ond Miegunyah Press se ries.  XIV, 318, (2) PP with 4 pages ship plans, and 11 maps, plus 12 pages with 10
b/w plates.  Cloth cover, dj.  Gift note op po site the half-ti tle page, o/wise fine.  24.3 x 16.  The valu able dis -
cov er ies made by the D’Entrecasteaux ex pe di tion while search ing for the French ex plorer whose fate was
un known af ter sail ing from Bot any Bay in 1788.  Ex plo ra tions on the West and South Coast of Aus tra lia, in
Tas ma nia, the coast of New Cal edo nia and in the Solomons and New Guinea.  isbn0522844510   Ref.#60547
          .....A$ 70
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311. HOWARD, Da vid Sanc tu ary - NEW YORK AND THE CHINA TRADE.  New York.  1984.  The
New-York His tor i cal So ci ety.  1st Ed.  XIV, 15-144 PP with 17 b/w il lus tra tions, 18 col our pho tos and over
194 b/w il lus tra tions for the cat a logue.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  25.4 x 21.  Ex hi bi tion
com mem o rat ing the bi cen ten nial of the voy age of the Em press of China which sailed from Boston on 22 Feb -
ru ary 1784.  isbn091436622X   Ref.#43704           .....A$ 20

312. HOWARTH, Da vid & Ste phen - NEL SON, The Im mor tal Mem ory.  Lon don.  1997.  Conway Mar i time
Press.  Re print in the Conway Clas sics se ries of the 1988 orig i nal.  IX, 390 PP plus 16 pages with 21 bw illust.
Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  24 x 15.5.  isbn0851777201   Ref.#20755           .....A$ 20

313. HOWARTH, Da vid & Ste phen - THE STORY OF P&O - The Pen in su lar and Ori en tal Steam Nav i ga -
tion Com pany.  Lon don.  1986.  Weidenfeld & Nicolson.  1st Ed.  224 PP with nu mer ous b/w & col our illust.
Fp: The Royal Char ter of In cor po ra tion of P & O.  FEP: Wil liam Fawcett & HMS Queen in 1837.  REP: Hulk
of HMS Queen.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Siganture of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper, o/wise
fine.  27 x 20.3.  Be gins with P & O’s steam ships and cov ers the com pany’s ca reer for 150 years.
isbn0297789651   Ref.#20228           .....A$ 10

314. HOWARTH, Pat rick - LIFE BOAT - In Dan ger’s Hour.  Lon don.  1981.  Ham lyn.  1st Ed., with a fore -
word by Clare Fran cis.  144 PP with 1 map of the Brit ish Isles, 4 cutaways, 5 pro files, 155 b/w and 16 col our
illust.  Half ti tle page: St Mary’s, Scilly Isles, life boat on ser vice dur ing the Fastnet Race in Au gust 1979.  Ti -
tle spread: Penzance life boat Dora saved the crew of Jeune Hortense, a brig an tine wrecked off East ern Green, 
Penzance, in 1888.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Near fine.  30.2 x 22.2  Story of the Royal Na tional Life -
boat In sti tu tion, founded in 1824.  isbn0600349594   Ref.#33166           .....A$ 20

315. HOWGEGO, Ray mond - IN VENTED AND APOC RY PHAL NAR RA TIVES OF TRAVEL, From
An cient Egypt to the Pres ent Day.  Lon don.  2010.  Hakluyt So ci ety.  1st Ed.  20 PP with 7 b/w fig ures.  Soft
cover.  New.  20.7 x 14.8.  An nual lec ture 2010.  (De liv ered at the An nual Gen eral Meet ing, 23 June 2010).
isbn9780904180985   Ref.#60215           .....A$ 10

316. HOYT, Edwin P. - THE LIFE AND DEATH OF HMS HOOD.  Lon don.  1977.  Ar thur Barker.  1st UK
Ed.  144 PP, plus 4 pages with 10 b/w pho tos.  Hard cover, dj.  Li brary stamp (un ob tru sive) on last page of
text.  Re newed front endpaper, o/wise near fine.   22.2 x 14.2.  Launched at the end of WWI, show ing the flag
be tween the wars, WWII ac tion: Nor way, Mers-el-Kebir, North At lan tic.  Sunk by the Bis marck in May 1941.
isbn0213166623   Ref.#10787           .....A$ 30

317. HUBERT, Yann - MOANA - Rencontre avec la Biodiversité sous-ma rine Polynésienne.  Papeete.  2010. 
Edi tions Au Vent des îles.  1st Ed.  Pref ace by Nicolas Hulot.  336 PP with col our pho tos through out.  Pic to -
rial boards, dj.  French text.  New.  Ob long: 24 x 34.5.  isbn97829156547845   Ref.#60483           .....A$ 85

318. HUD SON, Ken neth & NICHOLLS, Ann - THE BOOK OF SHIP WRECKS.  Lon don.  1979.
Macmillan.  1st Ed.  (6), 170 PP with 3 plans of ships & 11 maps, plus 64 pages with 101 b/w il lus tra tions.
Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  24 x 16.  Re cord of over 1500 ships / sea di sas ters from around the world from about
2500 BC to the pres ent.  isbn0333220927   Ref.#42481           .....A$ 20

319. HUM BLE, Rich ard - UN DER SEA WAR FARE.  Lon don.  1981.  Book Club As so ci ates.  Book Club edi -
tion of the 1981 orig i nal.  192 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions (200 pho to graphs, maps & charts). Il lus -
trated endpapers, ti tle-page and half-ti tle page. Hard cover, dj.  Very good.  28.7 x 22.5.  The de vel op ment of
the sub ma rine, its weap ons, its power plants. Its use in main tain ing a stra te gic bal ance.  Ref.#52679           .....A$ 10

320. HUNTFORD, Roland - SHACKLE TON.  Lon don.  2002.  Aba cus.  Re print of the 1996 Aba cus edi tion
(orig i nal of 1985).  XXIV, 774 PP with 10 maps, plus 16 pages with 38 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.
19.8  x 12.6.  isbn0349107440   Ref.#43634           .....A$ 20

321. HURST, Alex A. - A SUC CES SION OF DAYS.  Worces ter, UK.  1992.  Square One Pub li ca tion.  1st Ed.
XII, 337 PP with 2 maps, 4 draw ings and 41 b/w pho tos.  Fp: The Pommern ap proach ing Do ver.  Hard cover.
dj.  Fine.  24 x 16.  Com prises two vol umes: Down to the Sea which con cerns the au thor’s days at sea both in
sail and in steam.  In Du rance Vile which re lates his ex pe ri ences dur ing World War II, in a Ger man Raider,
in a cou ple of prison ships then as Pris oner-of-War in Ja pan.  isbn1872017630   Ref.#30549           .....A$ 40
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322. HUTTON-NEVE, Mar jo rie - CAP TAIN JAMES COOK, The En light ened Ex plorer  (in His toric Aus -
tra lia).  Syd ney.  1987.  Per for mance Pub li ca tions  Is sue No. 4, 1987.  82 PP.  Con tains ar ti cle  pages 30 to 36
with 1 b/w and 3 col our il lus tra tions (2 charts & 1 por trait).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Very good.  29 x 20.8.
Ref.#15462           .....A$ 10

323. HYNDMAN, H. M. - COM MER CIAL CRI SES OF THE NINE TEENTH CEN TURY.  New York.
1967.  Au gus tus M. Kelley.  Re print of the 2nd edi tion of 1932 (orig i nal of 1892), with a new pref ace by John
A. Hob son.  Re prints of Eco nomic Clas sics se ries.  IX, 174 PP.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine. 
Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  21 x 13.  Ref.#41620           .....A$ 20

324. INGLETON, Geoffrey Chap man - TRUE PA TRI OTS ALL, or News from Early Aus tra lia, as told in a 
Col lec tion of Broad sides.  Rutl and, Vt, USA.  1988.  Charles E. Tuttle.  Re print of the 1951 orig i nal, pub -
lished for the year of Aus tra lia’s bi cen te nary.  VIII, 280 PP with b/w il lus tra tions by au thor.  Fp: A poster (in
col our) for the ab orig i nes of Van Diemen’s Land, c. 1828, tipped in.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Spine
of dust jacket lightly faded.  Faint fox ing on out side edges, o/wise fine.  28 x 22.  Con vict trans ports, ship -
wrecks, es capes, mu tiny, ma rooned sea men...  isbn0804815453   Ref.#35845           .....A$ 40

325. INGLIS, Pro fes sor K. S.  (ed i tor) - AUS TRA LIA 1888 - A Bi cen ten nial His tory Bul le tin for the Study
of Aus tra lian His tory cen tred on the year 1888  (Bul le tins Nos. 7 to 13).  Can berra.  1981, 1982, 1983 &
1984.  De part ment of His tory, Re search School of So cial Sci ences, ANU.  No. 7, April 1981: 103 PP.  No. 8,
Sep tem ber 1981:  116 PP. No. 9, April 1982:  125 PP.  No. 10: Sep tem ber 1982:  83 PP.  No. 11, May 1983:
125 PP.  No. 12, No vem ber 1983:  78 PP.  No. 13, No vem ber 1984: 126 PP.  7 is sues with a to tal of 756 pages.
Soft cover, sta ples.  Fine.  29.7 x 21.  Ref.#60633           .....A$ 100

326. INGRAM, Bruce S.  (ed i tor) - THREE SEA JOUR NALS OF STU ART TIMES.  Lon don.  1936.  Con -
sta ble & Co.  1st edi tion lim ited to 500 cop ies (hand num bered: 156/500).   XXX, 244, (2) PP with 25 di a -
grams, plus 16 plates (3 with 4 col our il lus tra tions, and 13 with 19 b/w il lus tra tions).   Fp (in col our): Page of
Jeremy Roch’s Jour nal.  Cloth cover, gilt de vice on front cover, gilt ti tle on spine.  Top edge gilt.  Spine lightly 
sunned.  Fox ing.  Very good.  26 x 17.  Di ary of Dawtrey Coo per, Cap tain of the Pel i can... 1628.   Jour nals of
Jeremy Roch, Cap tain of the King’s Navy... 1666.   Di ary of Fran cis Rog ers, Lon don Mer chant 1703 & 1704.
Ref.#53700           .....A$ 100

327. JACK-HINTON, Colin - THE SEARCH FOR THE IS LANDS OF SOL O MON 1567-1838.  Ox ford.
1969.  Clar en don Press.  1st Ed.  XXII, 411 PP with 45 maps.  Fp: Alvaro de Mendana.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle
on spine, dj (price-clipped).  Near fine.  Scarce.  28 x 19.  Dis cov er ies and ex plo ra tions of the Is lands of the
Sol o mon Ar chi pel ago.  Ref.#36445           .....A$ 225

328. JACK SON, G. Gibbard - THE BOOK OF THE SHIP.  Lon don.  c. 1927.  Sampson Low, Marston & Co.
Ltd.  1st Ed., in the Ro mance se ries.  VIII, 248, (16 pub li ca tions) PP, plus 14 col our plates and 32 b/w plates
with 51 il lus tra tions.  Fp (in col our): Launch of the Great Brit ain in 1839.  Cloth cover, ti tle in blind on front
cover and spine.   Top edge of cov ers with speck les.  Fox ing spots on out side edges and few pages.  Off set ting
of endpapers.  Very good.  23 x 15.5.  Ref.#49223           .....A$ 15

329. JACOBS, Jo seph - THE STORY OF GEO GRAPH ICAL DIS COV ERY - How the World be came
known.  Lon don.  c. 1895.  George Newnes.  1st Ed., in The Li brary of Use ful Sto ries.  224 PP with 24 maps.
Fp: Arms granted to Sebastian Del Cano.  Il lus trated cloth cov ers, gilt ti tle on spine.  Slight age ing of pa per.
Sig na ture of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper.  Near fine.  Small for mat:  15.3 x 10.  Ref.#53828           .....A$ 15

330. JACOBS, W. W. - THE CAST AWAYS.  Lon don.  c. 1930.  Hodder and Stoughton.  Re print.  282 PP.  Il lus -
trated ti tle spread.  Cloth cover, il lus trated front board.  Fox ing and slight age ing of pa per on out side edges.
Front end pa per with sig na ture of pre vi ous owner.  Very good.  19 x 12.7.  Ref.#46147           .....A$ 10

331. JAMES, Ad mi ral Sir W. M. - THE BRIT ISH NA VIES IN THE SEC OND WORLD WAR.  Lon don.
1946.  Longmans, Green & Co.  1st Ed.  XII, 256 PP, plus 22 b/w plates (11 folded).  Cloth cover, dj (chipped). 
War econ omy pa per.  Fox ing spots on out side edges and both endpapers, o/wise a very good copy.  22.2 x
14.5.  The far flung op er a tions of the Royal Navy with its fleets and the na vies of the Em pire.  Ref.#16707           

.....A$ 20
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332. JANE, Fred T. - THE BRIT ISH BAT TLE-FLEET, Its In cep tion and Growth through out the Cen tu -
ries.  Lon don.  1997.  Conway Mar i time Press.  Re print of the 1912 orig i nal, in the Conway Clas sics Se ries.
In tro duc tion by An thony Pres ton.  XVI, 406 PP with b/w illust. (plans & pho tos) in text plus 48 pages with bw 
& many col our plates in clud ing 24 by W.L. Wyl lie.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fine.  23.5 x 15.
isbn0851777236   Ref.#19664           .....A$ 20

333. JARRY, Jean - L’ AVENTURE DES BATHY SCAPHES.  Marins, Ingénieurs et Sa vants au plus
profond des mers.  Paris.  2003.  Edi tions du Gerfaut.  1st Ed.  304 PP with 1 cut away of Archimède, 8 sketch
plans, and over 90 b/w il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  French text.  22 x 14.6.  Deep sea div ing:
Archimède, FNRS 3, Trieste...  isbn2914622228   Ref.#46776           .....A$ 25

334. JEFFERIS, Roger & Mc DON ALD, Kend all - THE WRECK HUNT ERS.  New York. 1966. A.S. Barnes 
& Co.  1st Ed.  255 PP with 5 line draw ings, and 60 bw illust. Fp: The Wreck Hunter. REP: maps of wrecks
from the Nee dles to North Fore land.  Cloth cover, dj (price clipped).  Map of FEP not pres ent (re newed FEP
?). Very good.  21.5 x 14.5.  Ac counts of am a teur aqua lung di vers of Great Brit ain and their search for
sunken wrecks around the Eng lish coast.  P.237 to 246: Wreck List.  Ref.#20252           .....A$ 10

335. JEFFREYS, Max - MUR DER, MAY HEM, FIRE & STORM: Aus tra lian Ship wrecks.  Syd ney.  1999.
New Hol land Pub lish ers.  1st Ed.  X, 262 PP with 1 map on dou ble page, 16 lo ca tion maps and 16 head pieces
(paint ings or pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  22.8 x 17.  Dutch Wrecks on West Aus tra lia coast: Batavia,
De Vergulde Draeck, Zuytdorp, Zeewyk.  HMS Pan dora...  Aus tra lian Hos pi tal Ship Cen taur.
isbn1864364459   Ref.#39119           .....A$ 15

336. JOHN SON, Irving & Electa - NEW GUINEA TO BALI IN YAN KEE  (in Na tional Geo graphic Mag a -
zine).  Wash ing ton.  1959.  N.G.S.  Vol ume CXVI, No.6, De cem ber 1959.  Con tains ar ti cle from P.767 to 815 
with 2 maps, 6 b/w and 33 col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  25.5 x 17.5.  Ref.#41315           .....A$ 10

337. JOHN SON, Irving & Electa - YAN KEE CRUISES THE STO RIED NILE  (in Na tional Geo graphic
Mag a zine).  Wash ing ton.  1965.  NGS.  Vol ume 127, No.5, May, 1965.  Con tains ar ti cle from P.583 to 635
with 2 di a grams (in col our) and 53 col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Lacks the loose folded map, o/wise
near fine.  25.5 x 17.5.  Ref.#41314           .....A$ 10

338. JOHN SON, Irving & Electa - YAN KEE ROAMS THE ORI ENT  (in Na tional Geo graphic Mag a zine).
Wash ing ton.  1951.  N.G.S.  Vol ume XCIX, No. 3, March 1951.  Con tains ar ti cle be tween P.327 and 370 with 
1 map, 15 b/w and 31 col our pho tos.  Soft cover (lightly rubbed).  Near fine.  25.5 x 17.5.  New Hebrides,
Tikopia, Sol o mon Is lands, New Guinea, In do ne sia...  Ref.#49618           .....A$ 15

339. JOHN SON, Rob ert Erwin - FAR CHINA STA TION, The U.S. Navy in Asian Wa ters 1800-1898.
Annapolis.  1979.  Na val In sti tute Press.  1st Ed.  XII, 308 PP with 6 maps & 24 b/w il lus tra tions.  Ti tle spread: 
Com mo dore Mat thew Calbraith Perry land ing at Yo ko hama in 1854.  Hard cover, dj (lightly rubbed).  Near
fine.  23.5 x 15.8.  The East Asia Squad ron: from the Feb ru ary 1832 bom bard ment of Quallah Battoo on Su -
ma tra, to the bat tle of Ma nila Bay in May 1898.  isbn0870211749   Ref.#20678           .....A$ 25

340. JOHNSTON, Ian & McAULEY, Rob - THE BAT TLE SHIPS.  Lon don.  2000.  Chan nel 4.  1st Ed.  192
PP with b/w and col our illust.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  28.7 x 22.4.  Sail to Steam & Wood to Steel.  Com pan ion
book to the tele vi sion se ries The Bat tle ships.  isbn0752218476   Ref.#41859           .....A$ 10

341. JONES, Da vid - THE WHAL ERS OF TAN GA LOOMA.  Mel bourne.  1980.  Nau ti cal As so ci a tion of
Austratlia.  1st Ed.  (6), 56 PP with 1 map of Moreton Bay and 3 pro files of whal ers, plus 4 pages with 8 b/w
draw ings by au thor.  Ti tle-page: Gun & Har poon.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  21.4 x 14.  The whal ing sta -
tion of Tan ga looma on the West ern side of Moreton Bay be tween June 1952 and Au gust 1962.  His tory of By -
ron Bay and Cas cade Bay (Nor folk Is land).  isbn0959907912   Ref.#51883           .....A$ 25

342. JONES, Hugh & DE KRESLER, Chris  (ed i tors) - HER ALD SUN - IM AGES OF THE 20TH CEN -
TURY (in 15 parts).  Syd ney.  2000.  Her ald Sun / Her ald Sun Sunday.  15 parts pub lished be tween the 11th
and the 25th of Oc to ber 2000.   A to tal of 360 PP with b/w and col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Com mem -
o ra tive binder.  Fine.  32 x 24.5.  Pho to graphic re cord in 15 parts.  Mile stones - Heroes - Vil lains - Mov ies -
En ter tain ers - Di sas ters - Foot ball - Crime - Sport (x 2) - The Car - Fash ion - War - Flight & Space - On the
Spot.  Ref.#60418           .....A$ 20
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343. JONES, Ian & JONES, Joyce - OCEAN OG RA PHY IN THE DAYS OF SAIL.  Syd ney.  1992.  Hale &
Iremonger.  1st Ed.  288 PP with 6 lo ca tion maps & b/w il lus tra tions (graphs, en grav ings, draw ings, pho tos).
Eps: Charts of the ocean cur rents.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  25.7 x 18.  The work of the sea cap tains, ma rine of fi -
cers, sail ors & sci en tists who con trib uted to the knowl edge of phys i cal sci ence of the seas in the 18th & 19th
cen tury.  An ex cel lent book.  isbn0868063770   Ref.#19813           .....A$ 15

344. JONES, Syd ney R. - THAMES TRI UM PHANT.  Lon don & New York.  c. 1943.  The Stu dio Pub li ca tions. 
1st Ed.  VI, 7-272 PP with 140 il lus tra tions by the au thor.  Cloth cover, gilt de vice on front cover, gilt ti tle on
spine.  War econ omy pa per.  Name of pre vi ous owner at top cor ner of half ti tle page.  Very good.  24.8 x 15.8.
Ref.#45768           .....A$ 15

345. JONES, Wil liam H. S. & STEPHENSEN, P. R. - THE CAPE HORN BREED - My Ex pe ri ences as an
Ap pren tice in the Full-rigged Ship Brit ish Isles.  Mel bourne.  1999.  Ibex / Her i tage Book Group.  Re print
of the 1956 orig i nal.  328 PP with 2 line draw ings, plus 16 pages with 25 b/w pho tos.  Eps: Track of the Brit ish 
Isles.  Hard cover, dj (The Brit ish Isles off Cape Otway).  Fine.  22.5 x 14.5.  Two and a half year voy age
around Cape Horn to the West coasts of the Amer i cas and across the Pa cific to Aus tra lia.  isbn1875689044
Ref.#56121           .....A$ 30

346. JULEN, Hans - THE PE NAL SET TLE MENT OF MACQUARIE HAR BOUR 1822-1833, An Out line
of its His tory.  Launceston.  2006.  Re gal.  Re print of 1976 orig.  (4), 83, (1 pub li ca tions) PP with 1 map, 2 ta -
bles, 1 dou ble-page en grav ing & 5 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Signed on ti tle page by the au thor.  Fine.
21 x 14.8.  Dis cov ery in 1815, con vict set tle ment early 1822..  isbn0959920730   Ref.#18327           .....A$ 15

347. KANIUK, Yoram - COM MANDER OF THE EX O DUS.  New York.  2000.  Grove Press.  1st Eng lish edi -
tion trans lated from the He brew orig i nal by Sey mour Simckes.  XVI, (2), 214 PP.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  21.7
x 14.5.  Yossi Harel was re spon si ble for bring ing to Pal es tine: Anna / Knesset Is rael from Yu go sla via,  Pres i -
dent Warfield / Ex o dus 47 from France, both Pan York / In gath er ing and Pan Cres cent / In de pend ence from
Ro ma nia/Bul garia.  isbn0802116647   Ref.#47624           .....A$ 10

348. KEENE, Don ald - THE JAP A NESE DIS COV ERY OF EU ROPE - Honda Toshiaki and other dis -
cover ers 1720-1798.  New York.  1954.  Grove Press.  1st US edi tion.  IX, 246 PP with 1 map and 8 b/w il lus -
tra tions.  Fp: An early use of a Eu ro pean in ven tion.  Cloth cover, dj (price clipped).  Dust jacket has a sunned
spine and is re in forced with sellotape, o/wise a near fine copy.  21.8 x 14.3.  The Dutch on Deshima is land in
Na ga saki Har bour.  Dis cov ery of Eu ro pean na tions by Jap a nese.  Ref.#36699           .....A$ 30

349. KEMP, Paul - A PIC TO RIAL HIS TORY OF THE SEA WAR 1939-1945.  Lon don.  1998.
Brockhampton Press.  Re print of the 1995 orig i nal.  192 PP with over 450 b/w pho tos.  Ti tle spread: USS
Oklahoma cap sized along side USS Mary land fol low ing the Jap a nese at tack on Pearl Har bour, Sunday 7 De -
cem ber 1941.  Pic to rial lam i nated boards, dj.  Oc ca sional fox ing spots.  Near fine.  28.2 x 22.
isbn1860198570   Ref.#34015           .....A$ 15

350. KEN NEDY, Ludovic  (com piler) - A BOOK OF SEA JOUR NEYS.  Lon don.  1981.  Col lins.  1st Ed.  XX,
395 PP with 52 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp: A ship of 1565.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on cloth spine, dj.  Fox ing spots on
out side edges, o/wise near fine.  23.5 x 15.5.  An an thol ogy of out stand ing writ ings about peo ple at sea.
isbn0002163101   Ref.#48815           .....A$ 10

351. KEN NEDY, T. F. - FISH ER MEN OF THE PA CIFIC IS LANDS.  Wellington.  1974.  Reed Ed u ca tion.
Re print of the re vised edi tion of 1972 (orig i nal of 1962).  48 PP with line il lus tra tions by Conrad Frieboe, and
b/w pho tos by the au thor.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  24.8 x 18.7.  Fish, fish er men and fish ing meth ods.
isbn0589046594   Ref.#42522           .....A$ 10

352. KENT, Al ex an der - PAS SAGE TO MU TINY.  Lon don.  1976.  Hutch in son.  1st Ed.  319 PP.  Il lus trated
endpapers.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Front part of dust jacket with a chip and a closed tear.  Faint fox -
ing on out side edges, o/wise very good.  20.5 x 13.  A novel - Cap tain Bolitho of HMS Tem pest, in New South
Wales and the South Seas  isbn0091263301   Ref.#50955           .....A$ 10

353. KENT, Al ex an der - A TRA DI TION OF VIC TORY.  Lon don.  1982.  Hutch in son.  Re print of the 1981
orig i nal.  296 PP.  Eps:  Map of north west France and south of Eng land.  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing on out -
side edges, o/wise near fine.  22.2 x 14.  A novel - Rear Ad mi ral Bolitho’s ac tions be fore the Peace Treaty of
Amiens, year 1801.  isbn0091458102   Ref.#34552           .....A$ 10
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354. KENT PERRY, Nancye - CHILD OF THE ‘TWEN TIES GIRL OF THE ‘THIR TIES.  Mel bourne.
2001.  Sid Harta Pub lish ers.  Lim ited edi tion of 100 num bered cop ies (No. 85/100).  VIII, 79, (1 pub li ca tions)
PP with 1 plan, 4 fac sim ile of doc u ments and  42 b/w pho tos.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  21.8 x 15.5.  A se lec tion of
ex pe ri ences in the 1920s and the 1930s....  Meet ing with Sir Douglas Maw son...  isbn0957870981
Ref.#53921           .....A$ 20

355. KERR, Garry - CRAFT AND CRAFTS MEN OF AUS TRA LIAN FISH ING 1870-1970 -  An il lus -
trated oral his tory.  Port land, Vic to ria.  1988.  Main’sl Books.  Re print of 1985 orig i nal.  261 PP with 24
plans & around 250 b/w pho tos.  FEP: Sail plan of fish ing ketch “Myr tle Bur gess”.  REP: Sail plan of “Elsie
Jargen”.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine (mint con di tion).  24.4 x 17.2.  The evo lu tion of Aus tra lian fish ing craft:
cray fish ing ketches and yawls, pearling lug gers, oys ter cut ters, couta boats ...   isbn0949583553
Ref.#60398           .....A$ 80

356. KERR, Garry - THE LAST CAPE HORNERS, The End of the Great Sail ing Ship Era.  An Oral His -
tory on Film.  Port land, Vic to ria.  2006.  Main sail Books Aus tra lia.  A Garry Kerr pro duc tion on DVD (PAL
for mat). 1 hour 33 min utes.  New.  The Last Cape Horners is a jour ney through time that links two un likely
places: Port Vic to ria in Aus tra lia and the Aland Is lands of Fin land.  isbn0957791747   Ref.#51178           .....A$ 30

357. KERR, Garry - THE PEARL SHELL DI VERS OF TORRES STRAIT.  An Oral His tory on Film.
Port land, Vic to ria.  2010.  Garry Kerr.  A Garry Kerr pro duc tion on DVD (PAL for mat). 1 hour 50 min utes.
New.  isbn9780957791770   Ref.#60600           .....A$ 30

358. KING, Com mander Wil liam - THE STICK AND THE STARS.  New York. 1958. W.W. Norton.  1st US
Ed.  192 PP. Hard cover, cloth spine, dj (price-clipped). Name of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper.  Very
good.  21.5 x 14.5.  The 6 years of a Royal Navy sub ma riner on all the seas and oceans, dur ing World War II.
Ref.#17414           .....A$ 20

359. KING, Eliz a beth W. - FLAGS OF THE AMER I CAS  (in Na tional Geo graphic Mag a zine).  Wash ing -
ton.  1949.  N.G.S.  Vol ume XCV, No. 5, May 1949.  Con tains ar ti cle be tween P.633 and 657, with 6 b/w pho -
tos and 172 col our re pro duc tions of paint ings.  Soft cover (spine lightly chipped).  Very good.  25.5 x 17.5.
Flags, guidons and pen nants of the United States.  Flags and coat of arms of the Amer i can na tions (Ar gen -
tina to Ven e zuela).  Ref.#22460           .....A$ 15

360. KING, Eliz a beth W. - SEALS OF OUR NA TION, STATES AND TER RI TO RIES  (in Na tional Geo -
graphic Mag a zine).  Wash ing ton.  1946.  N.G.S.  Vol ume 90, No. 1, July 1946.   Con tains ar ti cle be tween
P.1 and  42 with 14 b/w pho tos and 84 col our re pro duc tions of paint ings. Soft cover.  Very good.  25.5 x 17.5.
Ref.#17060           .....A$ 15

361. KING, G. A. B. - TANKER PRAC TICE - The Con struc tion, Op er a tion and Main te nance of Tank ers.
Lon don.  1971.  Mar i time Press.  6th edi tion of the 1956 orig i nal.  (8 adv.), 192 PP with fig ures & b/w pho tos
in text.  REP: Chart of zones and sea sonal ar eas.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj (rubbed).  Very good.  29 x
21.8.  De vel op ment of tank ers, oil mea sure ment, load ing, dis charg ing, tank clean ing, oil pol lu tion, ..  Oil in -
dus try, trends and de vel op ments.  isbn540004065   Ref.#15873           .....A$ 15

362. KING, Ha zel - RICH ARD BOURKE.  Mel bourne.  1971.  Ox ford Uni ver sity Press.  1st Ed.  XV, 312 PP
with 2 maps.  Fp: Rich ard Bourke.  Hard cover.  Dust jacket tipped in on rear endpaper.  Ingleton book plate on 
front endpaper.  Faint fox ing on out side edges.  Near fine.  22.2 x 14.2.  Gov er nor of the col ony of The Cape of
Good Hope 1826-28.  Gov er nor of the col ony of New South Wales 1831-37.  isbn195503600   Ref.#49978    
      .....A$ 25

363. KING, Jon a than - THE MAY FLOWER MIR A CLE, The Pil grims’ Own Story of the Found ing of
Amer ica.  Mel bourne. 1986. Macmillan.  1st Ed.  X, 134 PP with 33 mar gin il lus tra tions, plus 16 pages with
26 b/w illust., and 4 pages with 8 col our illust.  FEP: Fac sim ile of the May flower com pact, 1620.  REP: List of
some of the pil grims who joined the May flower.  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing, o/wise near fine.  25.5 x 19.8.
The voy age which gave birth to the United States of Amer ica.  isbn0333430050   Ref.#11235           .....A$ 20

364. KING, Jon a than - VOY AGE INTO HIS TORY - The Story of the orig i nal First Fleet and the Bi cen ten -
nial re-en act ment voy age.  Mel bourne.  1987.  The Macmillan Com pany of Aus tra lia.  1st Ed.  64 PP with 3
maps, b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  Ob long: 17.8 x 21.6.  isbn0333412087
Ref.#42782           .....A$ 10
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365. KOELNER, Paul - DIE BASLER RHEINSCHIFFAHRT VOM MITTELALTER ZUR NEUZEIT.
Basel.  1944.  Verlag von Helbing und Lichtenhahn.  (8), 140 PP, plus 10 b/w plates.  1st Ed., Vol ume I in
Schriftenreihe Basler Vereinigung für Schweizerische Schiffahrt se ries.   (8), 140 PP, plus 10 b/w plates and
1 plate on dou ble page.  Fp: Ankunft des ersten Dampfschiffes in Basel am 28. Juli 1832.  Hard cover, cloth
spine, de vice on front board.  Stamp of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper.  Slight age ing of pa per around out -
side edges.  Near fine.  Ger man text.  24.2 x 17.2.  Ref.#43794           .....A$ 35

366. KRAGHT, Pe ter E. - ME TE O ROL OGY WORK BOOK WITH PROB LEMS.  New York.  1943.  Cor -
nell Mar i time Press.  1st Ed.  VIII, 148 PP with 8 weather maps and 141 fig ures, plus 4 pages with 19 b/w pho -
tos.  Soft cover.  Head of spine worn on 6 centi metres.  Cov ers lightly soiled.  Very good.  28 x 21.5.
Ref.#49910           .....A$ 10

367. KRANNHALS, Hanns V. - DIE HANDELSFLOTTE DER  DDR   ( in Ostbrief ).  Lüneburg.  1960.
Ostdeutsche Akademie.  Is sue 56, April 1960 of Ost Brief, Monatsschrift der Ostdeutschen Akadmie.  Con -
tains ar ti cle from P. 161 to 168 with 1 graph, and 1 ta ble.  Soft cover.  Slight age ing of pa per.  Near fine.  Ger -
man text.  24 x 17.  The mer chant navy of the Ger man Dem o cratic Re pub lic (Com mu nist Ger many).
Ref.#44575           .....A$ 5

368. KRANNHALS, Hanns V. - DIE POLNISCHE HANDELSFLOTTE 1945-1960  ( in Ostbrief ).
Lüneburg.  1960.  Ostdeutsche Akademie.  Is sue 55, March 1960 of Ost Brief, Monatsschrift der
Ostdeutschen Akadmie.  Con tains ar ti cle from P.103 to 126 with 4 graphs, 3 ship pro files and 8 ta bles.  Soft
cover.  Slight age ing of pa per.  Near fine.  Ger man text.  24 x 17.  The mer chant navy of Po land .  Ref.#44574           

.....A$ 5

369. KRASHENINNIKOV, S. P. - THE HIS TORY OF KAMTSCHATKA, And the Kurilski Is lands, with
the Coun tries Ad ja cent.  Chi cago.  1962.  Quad ran gle Books.  Re print of the 2nd re vised Eng lish edi tion of
1764, No.9 in the Americana Clas sics se ries.  Trans lated from the 1754 Rus sian orig i nal Opisanie Zemli
Kamtschatki sotschennoja by James Grieve.  (10), VII, 9-280, (8 in dex) PP, plus 2 folded maps and 6 pages
with 7 b/w il lus tra tions.  Cloth cover, dj.  Name of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper, fox ing spots on top
edge, spine of dust jacket with small pieces miss ing, o/wise near fine.  24 x 15.7.  Ref.#32659           .....A$ 20

370. KUNZ, Egon & Elsie - A CON TI NENT TAKES SHAPE.  Syd ney.  1971.  Col lins.  1st Ed.  176 PP with
b/w & col our charts, maps and plans.  Eps: 1896 map.  Cloth cover, dec o rated front board, gilt ti tle on spine,
dj.  Oc ca sional fox ing, o/wise near fine.  31 x 24.5.  His tory of Aus tra lia in maps, from the fan ci ful charts of
early sea men, to the lat est de vel op ment in ae rial pho tog ra phy.  isbn00211412   Ref.#15731           .....A$ 30

371. LADD, James D. - SBS - THE IN VIS I BLE RAID ERS.  The His tory of the Spe cial Boat Squad ron from
World War Two to the pres ent.  Lon don.  1983.  Arms and Ar mour Press.  1st Ed.  284 PP with 1 di a gram, 2
pages with il lus tra tions of equip ment (div ing suit, boats) and 10 maps, plus 16 pages with 28 b/w pho tos.
Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  23.5 x 15.5.  WWII, Ko rea, Bor neo con fron ta tion, South of the Ara bian Pen in sula and
the Falklands War.  isbn0853685932   Ref.#12214           .....A$ 15

372. LAM BERT, Symone  (de signer) - BON VOY AGE .  Mel bourne.  c.2009.  Aus tra lia Post.  Col our il lus -
trated folder con tain ing 4 un franked stamps.  New.  For mat: 10.5 x 16.5.  Stamps de pict ing travel post ers of 4
ship ping lines:  Aberdeen & Com mon wealth Line - Ori ent Line - Shaw Savill Lines - Un ion Steam Ship Com -
pany of New Zea land.    Ref.#60161           .....A$ 10

373. LANDSTR0M, Bjorn - SAIL ING SHIPS in Words and Pic tures - From Pa py rus Boats to Full-Rig -
gers.  Lon don.  1978.  Allen & Unwin.  Re print of the 1969 orig i nal, re-is sued in a larger for mat.  192 PP with
339 b/w and col our il lus tra tions by au thor.  Fp: The stern of the Royal Ship Vasa.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  24 x
13.3.  5,000 years of ma rine il lus tra tions.  isbn0046230130   Ref.#30328           .....A$ 10

374. LANGSFORD,  A. E. - H.M.S. MAR A THON.  Lon don.  1989.  Barrie & Jenkins.  Re print of the 1989 orig -
i nal.  240 PP.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  24 x 16.  Novel set in the Med i ter ra nean, 1942.  isbn0712620036
Ref.#52479           .....A$ 10

375. LAVERY, Brian - THE CO LO NIAL MER CHANT MAN SU SAN CON STANT 1605.  Lon don.  1988.
Conway.  1st Ed. in the Anat omy of the Ship Se ries.  120 PP with 6 pages con tain ing 19 b/w pho tos & 60
pages of plans & draw ings.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  Ob long: 24.5 x 26.  isbn085177489X   Ref.#46936           .....A$ 50
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376. LAVERY, Brian - SHIP - 5,000 Years of Mar i time Ad ven ture.  Lon don.  2004.  Dorling Kindersley / Na -
tional Mar i time Mu seum.  1st Ed., with a fore word by Rear Ad mi ral Roy Clare.  400 PP with thou sands of
b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Ti tle spread:  Stern/pro pel lers of a liner in graving dock.  Eps:  Ship ping wa ter
on Abeille Languedoc in rough seas.  Pic to rial lam i nated boards, dj.  Fine.  Large for mat: 30.5 x 26.  The birth
of ships.  Sail ors of the seas.  Eu ro pean ex pan sion ... The world wars.  The global age.  isbn1405305894
Ref.#52878           .....A$ 30

377. LE COMTE, P.  - AFBEELDINGEN VAN SCHEPEN EN VAARTUIGEN IN VERSCHILLENDE
BEWEGINGEN.  Am ster dam.  c.  1950.    Re print of the 1831 orig i nal.  (4 blank), (6), 60 PP, (2 In dex), (4
blank), plus 50 b/w plates.  Pic to rial hard cov ers (slightly rubbed).  Very good.  Ob long: 20.5 x 25.8.
Ref.#57529           .....A$ 25

378. LEACH, Joe - RAAF FLY ING BOATS AT WAR. The Way It Was.  Syd ney.  1999.   Aus tra lian Mil i tary
His tory Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed.   X, 190 PP with 4 maps and b/w il lus tra tions (fac sim ile of doc u ments and pho -
tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  21 x 15  With the 10 Squad ron Sunderland Fly ing Boats and the 113 Air Sea
Res cue Flight.    isbn1876439483   Ref.#60537           .....A$ 20

379. LEAR, John - NORTH WEST PAS SAGE TO WHAT?  (in Sat ur day Re view).  New York.  1969.  Sat ur -
day Re view, Inc.   Is sue for No vem ber 1, 1969.  64 PP.  Con tains ar ti cle P. 55 to 64 with 13 il lus tra tions (2
maps and 11 pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover (Oil Tanker Manhattan).  Near fine.  28 x 21.   Ref.#58613           .....A$ 5

380. LEFEVRE, Capitaine - HISTOIRE DE LA VOILE.  Nouméa.  1955.  Au thor / Imprimerie Nou velle.  1st
Ed., with a pref ace by Capitaine L. Lacroix.  72 PP with 1 por trait of M. Prentout, plus 4 pages with 7 b/w pho -
tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Cov ers foxed, o/wise in ter nally near fine.  French text.  Rare.  21.2 x 13.8.  5 In for -
mal Talks/Pa pers pre sented in 1949 (4: 03/03, 10/04, 15/10 & 15/12) and 1950 (1: 01/02) at the Institut
Français d’Océanie.  Ref.#60386           .....A$ 75

381. LEGG, Frank  - WAR COR RE SPON DENT.  Adelaide.  1964.  Rigby Lim ited.  1st Ed.  266 PP,  plus 16
pages with 27 b/w pho tos. Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Spine lightly faded.  Oc ca sional fox ing.  Very
good.  22 x 14.2.  World War II:  War cor re spon dent in the Pa cific, for the Aus tra lian Broad cast ing Com mis -
sion.  Ref.#60472           .....A$ 15

382. LEHNER, Ernst and Johanna - HOW THEY SAW THE NEW WORLD.  New York.  1966.  Tu dor Pub -
lish ing Co.  1st Ed.  Ed ited by Gerard L. Al ex an der.  160 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (maps, views, peo ple,
fauna, flora...).  Fp: Al le goric trib ute hon or ing Chris to pher Co lum bus, 1621.  Eps: The Vinland map.  Cloth
cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Pa per age ing on edges, dust jacket chipped and rubbed.  Stamp (partly erased) at
top cor ner of half ti tle page, o/wise very good.  28.5 x 21.5.  “A most re veal ing and won der ful col lec tion of
over 200 rare wood cuts and en grav ings of Olde Maps, the Na tives, Plants, Views, Towns and Cu ri ous An i -
mals of the Newly Dis cov ered Land”.  Ref.#37813           .....A$ 20

383. LENTON, H. T. - AMER I CAN SUB MA RINES.  Lon don.  1973.  Mac don ald.  1st Ed. in the Na vies of the
Sec ond World War se ries.  128 PP with ta bles, and 67 b/w pho tos.  Hard cover, dj (price-clipped).  Near fine.
Ob long: 10.8 x 15.5.  isbn0356041905   Ref.#59262           .....A$ 10

384. LEPAILLEUR, François-Maurice - LAND OF A THOU SAND SOR ROWS. The Aus tra lian Prison
Jour nal, 1840-1842, of the Ex iled Canadien Patriote, François-Maurice Lepailleur.  Mel bourne.  1980.
Mel bourne Uni ver sity Press.  1st Aus tra lian edi tion.  Trans lated from the French orig i nal and ed ited by F.
Murray Green wood.  Fore word by Man ning Clark.   XXXVI, (2), 174 PP with 4 maps, plus 8 pages with 11
b/w il lus tra tions.  Er rata slip tipped in on plate 1.   Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  23.5 x 15.7.  The
di ary of a French Québécois, po lit i cal con vict in Aus tra lia.  isbn0522842062   Ref.#13244           .....A$ 15

385. LESTONNAT, Ray mond, QUEANT, Olivier, BASCHET, Jacques - LE PAQUEBOT NORMANDIE.
Paris.  1935.  L’Illustration.  No. 4813, 1st June 1935.  XXXVI, 169-216, XXXVII-LXXX  PP.  Con tains ar ti -
cle be tween pages 185 and 216 with 10 col our and 68 b/w il lus tra tions (draw ings, sketches, plans and pho -
tos), and 80 pages of ad ver tis ing ma te rial with 84 b/w il lus tra tion.  Il lus trated soft cov ers.  French text.  Fine.
Rare.  37.6 x 28.5.  Spe cial is sue cel e brat ing the con struc tion, launch ing... pub lished prior to her maiden
voy age.  Ref.#58951           .....A$ 100
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386. LEWIS, John - VIN TAGE BOATS.  Lon don.  1975.  Da vid & Charles.  1st UK ed.  191 PP pro fusely il lus -
trated with draw ings and b/w pho tos.  Fp: Oys ter smack “Boadicea”.  Hard cover, dj.  Dust jacket chipped and
rubbed.  Slight age ing of pa per on out side edges, o/wise very good.  25.5 x 24.  Fish ing boats.  Trad ing ves -
sels, sail ing barges. Res to ra tion of steam launches and steam en gines...  isbn0877420548   Ref.#38685      
    .....A$ 25

387. LEWIS, Lewis - NEW LIFE FOR THE LONE LI EST ISLE  (in Na tional Geo graphic Mag a zine).
Wash ing ton.  1950.  N.G.S.  Vol ume XCVII, No.1, Jan u ary, 1950.  Ar ti cle from P.105 to 116 with 2 maps, 2
b/w pho tos & 13 col our pho tos.  Soft cover.  Very good.  25.2 x 17.5.  Tristan da Cunha’s cray fish in dus try.
Ref.#17741           .....A$ 10

388. LEWIS, Tom - BY DER WENT DI VIDED - The story of the Lake Illa warra, the Tas man Bridge and
the 1975 Di sas ter.  Dar win.  2006.  Tall Sto ries.  2nd edi tion of the 1999 original1st Ed.  (2), 70 PP with 2
maps, 3 car toons and 61 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial lam i nated boards.  Fine.  30.2 x 21.6.  isbn0957735111
Ref.#59737           .....A$ 35

389. LHUEDE, Valerie - FRAN CIS BARRALLIER, Ex plorer, Sur veyor, En gi neer... Three Years in New
South Wales (1800-1803)  (in Ex plo ra tions).  Mel bourne.  2004.  ISFAR / In sti tute for the Study of
French-Aus tra lian Re la tions.  No. 35, De cem ber 2003 (is sued Au gust 2004).  40 PP.  Con tains ar ti cle, pages
5 to 25, plus 4 col our plates.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  21 x 14.8.  Ref.#60679           .....A$ 15

390. LIND, L. J. & PAYNE, M. A. - H.M.A.S. HOBART - The Story of a 6 Inch Cruiser, H.M.A.S. Hobart,
1938-1962.  Syd ney.  1971.  Na val His tor i cal So ci ety of Aus tra lia.  1st edi tion lim ited to 1000 num bered cop -
ies.  Fore word by Prince Philip.  Pref ace by Vice Ad mi ral R. I. Peek.  (4), 76 PP with 8 b/w pho tos of HMAS
Hobart.  In side front cover: Sketch plan of HMAS Hobart (Mod i fied ‘Leander’ Class Cruiser).  In side back
cover: Crest of HMAS Hobart and Roll of Hon our.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Front cover rubbed and creased.  Ti -
tle page is pasted down on in side of front cover.  Still a com plete and very good work ing copy.   21.4 x 14.  Ac -
tion off Brit ish Soma li land, in the Med i ter ra nean, South China & Java Seas, Coral Sea, Solomons,
Phil ip pines ...  Ref.#60719           .....A$ 20

391. LIND, Lew - BAT TLE OF THE WINE DARK SEA, The Aegean Cam paign 1940-1945.  Syd ney.  1994.
Kan ga roo Press.  1st Ed.  191 PP with 16 tail pieces and 7 maps (2 full-page) in text, plus 16 pages with 40 b/w
pho tos.  Fp: Map of the Wine Dark Sea.  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing.  Fine.  23.5 x 15.5.  The R.A.N. saw ac -
tion with the Royal Navy and Royal Hel lenic Navy in the East ern Med i ter ra nean op er a tions in Syria and
Leb a non.  isbn0864175620   Ref.#16629           .....A$ 35

392. LIND, Lew - FAIR WINDS TO AUS TRA LIA - 200 Years of Sail on the Aus tra lia Sta tion.  Syd ney.
1988.  Reed Books.  1st Ed.  208 PP with b/w il lus tra tions, plus 8 pages with 11 col our pho tos.  FEP: Sail ing
ships at an chor.  Hard cover, dj.  Oc ca sional fox ing.  Fine.  29.3 x 22.  De tails & his to ries of some of the sail ing 
ships which ar rived in Aus tra lia over the past 200 years.  isbn0730102165   Ref.#20792           .....A$ 10

393. LIND, Lew - HIS TOR I CAL NA VAL EVENTS OF AUS TRA LIA DAY-BY-DAY, Ships, Men, Bat tles
and Great Mo ments.  Syd ney.  1982.  Reed.  1st Ed.  272 PP pro fusely il lus trated.  Eps.  Hard cover, dj (Ac -
tion in the North Sea in 1917 be tween the Syd ney and a Zep pe lin).  Both endpapers dam aged at fold and re -
paired.  In ter nally com plete.  Fox ing on out side edges, o/wise very good.  28.5 x 21.  Over 4000 en tries
con cern ing the role of the Navy in the dis cov ery, set tle ment and de fence of Aus tra lia.  isbn0589502956
Ref.#16805           .....A$ 15

394. LINDEBOOM, Cap tain Lucas - OUDE K.P.M.-SCHEPEN VAN TEMPO DELOE (Deel I) /  OLD
K.P.M. -SHIPS FROM THE PAST (Vol ume I).  Bilthoven, Neth er lands.  1990.  Maritieme Stichting
Koopvaardij Historie van de Oost-Indiën.  2nd Edi tion of the 1988 orig i nal.  133 PP with 5 maps and over 50
b/w pho tos of ships.  Pic to rial card cover.  Fine.  Dutch and Eng lish text.  24.3 x 17.4.  The Dutch Royal
Interocean Line in In do ne sian wa ters: routes, trad ing pat tern, fleet List.  His tory, etc...  of 34 ships.  Pub -
lished by the Mar i time Foun da tion for His tory Re search in the East In dies.  Pro logue and in tro duc tion in
Dutch, Eng lish and In do ne sian.  isbn9073176026   Ref.#33814           .....A$ 45

395. LINDER, Elisha & RABAN, Avner - MA RINE AR CHAE OL OGY.  Lon don.  1975.  Cassell.  1st Ed.,
No. 7 in the Cassell’s In tro duc ing Ar chae ol ogy se ries.  95 PP with 43 b/w illust., and 15 col our pho tos.  Eps:
Scuba di vers and para chute.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  20 x 17.  Study of a wreck as a self-con tained cap sule of
his tory.  Tools & tech niques.  Wrecks in the Med i ter ra nean, Red Sea, West ern Eu rope & the New World.
isbn0304293377   Ref.#18407           .....A$ 10
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396. LIPSCOMB, Com mander F. W. - THE BRIT ISH SUB MA RINE.  Lon don.  1975.  Conway.  Sec ond, re -
vised and ex panded edi tion of the 1954 orig i nal.  XIV, 284 PP with 2 maps, 6 di a grams & 3 sketches, plus one
large folded plan: sec tional scale draw ing of a T class sub ma rine, and 44 b/w plates.  Fp: A Po laris A3 mis sile
launched.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Faint fox ing on top out side edge.  Fine.  25 x 18.3.  How a sub -
ma rine works, build ing, shore bases and de pot ships,.. ac ci dent, es cape and sal vage.  WWI and WWII.
isbn085177086X   Ref.#35849           .....A$ 20

397. LIPSCOMBE, Trevor - ON AUS TRAL SHORES. A mod ern trav el ler’s guide to the Eu ro pean ex plo -
ra tion of the coasts of Vic to ria and New South Wales.  Syd ney.  2005.  Envirobook.  1st Ed.  X, 253 PP with 
57 charts and maps, and 8 charts by Mat thew Flinders.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fine.  30.2 x 21.5.
isbn0858812053   Ref.#51067           .....A$ 30

398. LIT TLE, George - LIFE ON THE OCEAN or Twenty Years at Sea.  Lon don.  1928.  Sampson Low,
Marston & Co. Ltd.  Re print.  In tro duc tion by W. Clark Rus sell.  XIV, 317, 5 (Jules Verne), 32 (List of Books) 
PP.  Fp:  His fits... were better than any pis tols.  Cloth cover, ti tle and il lus tra tions on front cover and spine.
Spine sunned.  Pre sen ta tion plate on front endpaper.  Fox ing.  Very good read ing copy.  19 x 12.5.  Vo cab u -
lary of Nau ti cal Terms: Page 305 to 317.  Ref.#53006           .....A$ 15

399. LIT TLE, Ste phen & RUTHENBERG, Pe ter (ed i tors) - LIFE IN THE PA CIFIC OF THE 1700s: - The
Cook/Forster Col lec tion of the Georg Au gust Uni ver sity of Göttingen - (3 Vol umes).  Ho no lulu.  2006.
Ho no lulu Acad emy of Arts, Hawai’i.  1st Ed.  Vol ume I, with fore word and ac knowl edg ments by  Ste phen
Lit tle:  XXXII, 383 PP with 1 b/w photo, 1 col our map on dou ble page, 1 b/w and hun dreds of col our il lus tra -
tions (in clud ing 11 paint ings).  Vol ume II, with greet ings by Dr. Chris tian Wulff, and in tro duc tion by Brigitta 
Hauser-Schäublin & Gundolf Krüger:  144 PP with 7 b/w il lus tra tions, and fac sim ile of a manu script be tween 
P.110 and 143.  Vol ume III:  128 PP with 22 b/w il lus tra tions and fac sim i les of the Kumulipo be tween P. 80
and 102.  Each vol ume with dec o rated endpapers.  Quar ter bound, gilt ti tle on cloth spine, boards with dif fer -
ent tapa de signs, slipcase with a tapa de sign.  New.  30.5 x 25.5.  Ex hi bi tion held at the Ho no lulu Acad emy of
Arts, Hawai’i: 23 Feb ru ary to 14 May 2006 and at the Na tional Mu seum of Aus tra lia: 22 June to 10 Sep tem -
ber 2006.  Vol I:  Ar ti facts from the Life in the Pa cific of the 1700s.  Vol ume II: Eu ro pean Re search, Tra di -
tions, and Per spec tives (Life in the Pa cific in the 1700’s and to day by Adrienne L. Kaeppler... ).  Vol ume III:
Pa cific Knowl edge, Tra di tions, and Perspectives.  isbn0937426717   Ref.#51025           .....A$ 150

400. LLOYD, Rob ert, & FENTON, Roy - THE WORLD’S MER CHANT SHIPS - Im ages and Im pres -
sions.  Pres ton.  2005.  Ships in Fo cus Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed.  Fore word by Efthimios E. Mitropoulos, IMO.
112 PP with 4 b/w sketches, 37 b/w pho tos and 65 col our paint ings by Rob ert Lloyd (55 on full page).  Fp:
Vic to ria, the for mer Kungsholm in the Solent.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine.  Sig na ture of
pre vi ous owner on front endpaper, o/wise fine. Ob long: 22 x 30.5.  Paint ings by Rob ert Lloyd, de scribed by
Roy Fenton draw ing on the im pres sion of those who knew the ships.  isbn1901703673   Ref.#60554           .....A$ 45

401. THE LOG - Quar terly Jour nal of the Nau ti cal As so ci a tion of Aus tra lia Inc. -  Vol ume 38.  Mel bourne.
2005.  Nau ti cal As so ci a tion of Aus tra lia Lim ited.    Vol. 38 (new se ries), Nos. 1 (Feb ru ary 2005) to 4 (No vem -
ber 2005).  Ed ited by R.A. PRIEST.  226 PP with 34 b/w and 48 col our pho tos.  16 pages In dex loosely in -
serted.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  21 x 15.  Ref.#56761           .....A$ 20

402. LONEY, J. K. - VIC TO RIA’S WEST COAST STEAM ERS.  Geelong.  1975.  Au thor.  1st Ed.  28 PP plus 
12 pages with 1 plan & 22 b/w pho tos.  Pict. card cover.  Fine.  20.2 x 14.  The run be tween Mel bourne, Port -
land, Port Fairy, Warrnambool.  isbn0909244162   Ref.#17151           .....A$ 5

403. LONEY, J. K. - WRECKS ON SOUTH AUS TRA LIA’S SOUTH ERN COAST LINE.  Geelong.  1972.
Au thor.  Re vised and en larged re print of the 1971 orig i nal Wrecks on South Aus tra lia’s South East Coast.  40
PP, plus 24 pages with 1 map and 28 bw pho tos.  Pic to rial stiff cover.  Slight age ing of pa per.  Very good.  19.8 
x 13.9.  Ship wrecks and strandings from Vic tor Har bour to Port MacDonnell.  Ref.#20885           .....A$ 15

404. LONEY, Jack - TALES FROM THE SURF COAST, SHIP WRECK COAST, and Their Hin ter lands.
Port arling ton.  1994.  Ma rine His tory Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed.  176 PP with over 90 b/w illust.  Pict. card cover.
Fine.  22 x 15.  A col lec tion of sto ries on Geelong, the Bel la rine Pen in sula and the West coast of Vic to ria:
mas sa cre, ship wrecks, wreck ers & smug glers, Ma hog any ship wreck?  isbn0909191522   Ref.#18996        
  .....A$ 10
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405. LONGHURST, An thony - RE NEW ING ENDEAVOUR’S STAND ING RIG GING  (in Sig nals No.
94).  Syd ney.  2011.  Aus tra lian Na tional Mar i time Mu seum.  Is sue No. 94, March-May 2011.  60 PP.  Con -
tains ar ti cles from P. 2 to 11 with 1 draw ing and 16 col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover (Mouse at the up per
end of a stay).  New.  29.7 x 21.  Ref.#60159           .....A$ 10

406. LUB BOCK, Adelaide - OWEN STAN LEY R.N. 1811-1850, Cap tain of the “Rat tle snake”.  Mel bourne.
1968.  Heinemann.  1st Ed.  (9), 298 PP with 4 maps, plus 1 large folded chart & 16 pages with 34 b/w il lus tra -
tions.  Hard cover, dj.  Light age ing of pa per / fox ing.  Near fine.  21.3 x 13.5.  Sur vey ing of the North ern part
of Aus tra lia, Port Essington, South ern New Guinea, Coral Sea.  Ref.#60538           .....A$ 35

407. LUEDTKE, Lu ther S.  (ed i tor) - MAK ING AMER ICA - The So ci ety and Cul ture of the United States.
Wash ing ton, D.C.  1988. United States In for ma tion Agency.  4th print ing in the “Fo rum Se ries”, of the 1987
orig i nal.  Fore word by Perry Frank.  XII, 393, (3) PP with 5 head pieces, b/w il lus tra tions (maps, 23 por traits)
and 1 map in col our on dou ble page, plus 32 pages with 14 col our and 32 b/w il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft
cover.  Spine with a crease, o/wise very good.  23 x 15.  Ref.#59762           .....A$ 10

408. LYON, Da vid - THE FIRST DE STROY ERS.  Lon don.  1996.  Chat ham.  1st Ed., in the Ship Shape se ries.
128 PP with plans and 8 cutaway draw ings by John Rob erts, as well as ta bles, 41 ship plans and 56 bw pho tos,
plus 1 large folded plan of HM Tor pedo Boat De stroyer Velox in rear pocket.  Fp: Hardy, at an chor Spithead
June 1897.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fine.  29.6 x 25.  The Tor pedo Boat De stroyer: de vel op ment,
build ers, ser vices and com par i sons with for eign de signs of Ger many, France, Rus sia and USA.
isbn1861760051   Ref.#19192           .....A$ 20

409. LYON, Eu gene - THE TROU BLE WITH TREA SURE (In Na tional Geo graphic Mag a zine).  Wash ing -
ton.  1976.  NGS.  Vol ume 149, No.6, June 1976.  Ar ti cle: P. 787 to 805.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Very good.  25.4 
x 17.5.  The wreck of the Span ish gal leon Atocha sunk off Florida in 1628.  Ref.#17562           .....A$ 10

410. MACANDIE, G. L. - THE GEN E SIS OF THE ROYAL AUS TRA LIAN NAVY - A Com pi la tion .  Syd -
ney.  1949.  Al fred Henry Pettifer, Gov ern ment Printer.  1st Ed.  349 PP with 1 map, over 25 ta bles and 79 b/w
il lus tra tions (draw ings, paint ings, pho tos), plus 3 folded maps of the Aus tra lia Sta tion in 1859, 1903, 1911.
Fp: Cap tain W. R. Creswell.  Cloth cover, dj.  Fine.  25.5 x 16.  Com pi la tion by the for mer sec re tary of the
Aus tra lian Na val Board, 1914-1946  Ref.#37187           .....A$ 200

411. McBRIAR, A. M. - HIS TOR I CAL STUD IES, Aus tra lia and New Zea land.  Vol. 6, No. 24.  Mel bourne.
1955.  De part ment of His tory, Uni ver sity of Mel bourne.  Vol ume 6, No. 24 (May 1955):  361-496, (5) PP.
Soft cover.  Cov ers re in forced in the gut ter and on the out side.  Age ing of pa per.  Near fine.  24.2 x 17.
Ref.#60098           .....A$ 10

412. Mc CAR THY, Justin - BURRA CREEK DWELL ERS DUG OUT CON SER VA TION STUDY.
Adelaide.  1999.  The Re gional Coun cil of Goy der & The Burra Branch of the Na tional Trust of Aus tra lia
(SA) /  Aus tral Ar chae ol ogy.  Study of Feb ru ary 1999.  (2), 58 PP (recto only) with 7 fig ures (fig ure 3 is a
folded plan) and 21 b/w plates (3 his toric pho tos and 18 re cent pho tos).  Soft cover, clear plas tic front, spi ral
bound.  Fine.  29.7 x 21.  Ref.#60588           .....A$ 25

413. MAC DON ALD, Rod - DIVE SCAPA FLOW.  Ed in burgh.  1995.  Main stream Pub lish ing.  Re print of the
1993 edi tion (orig i nal of 1990).  160 PP with 57 b/w il lus tra tions (maps, plans, paint ings and pho tos), plus 8
pages with 17 col our pho tos.  Pic to rial lam i nated boards.  Fine.  24.7 x 17.2.  The re mains of the scut tled Ger -
man High Seas Fleet...  isbn1851585311   Ref.#38096           .....A$ 25

414. MACDONNELL, J. E. - GIMME THE BOATS.  Lon don.  1974.  The Elmfield Press.  Re print of the 1953
orig i nal.  255 PP.  Hard cover, dj.  Very good.   22 x 14.5.  Novel.  isbn0705700356   Ref.#33291           .....A$ 15

415. MACDONNELL, J. E. - JIM BRADY, LEAD ING SEA MAN.  Lon don.  1954.  Con sta ble.  Sep tem ber
1954 re print of the July 1954 orig i nal.  269 PP.  Hard cover, dj (price-clipped).  Stamp of pre vi ous owner on
front endpaper, o/wise near fine.  19 x 13.  Novel.  Life in a bush town of Queensland.  Join ing (in the lower
deck) the Royal Aus tra lian Navy...  Early phase of World War II in the Med i ter ra nean...  Ref.#41593           .....A$ 10

416. MACDONNELL, J. E. - THE MIS TAKE.  Syd ney.  1982.  Horwitz Pub li ca tions.  Re print of the 1975 orig -
i nal.  No. 55 in the Col lec tor’s se ries.  162 PP.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Brief note at top of pre lim i nary page,
o/wise very good.  17.8 x 11.5.  isbn0725513276   Ref.#41612           .....A$ 10
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417. MACDONNELL, J. E. - OB JECT: DE STRUC TION.  Syd ney.  1984.  Horwitz Pub li ca tions.  Re print of
the 1970 orig i nal.  No. 97 in the Col lec tor’s se ries.  128 PP.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Brief note at top of pre lim i -
nary page, o/wise very good.  17.8 x 11.5.  Royal Navy and Graf Spee off the River Plate.  Loss of HMAS
Yarra.  isbn072551759X   Ref.#41613           .....A$ 10

418. MacDOUGALL, Philip - PHAN TOMS OF THE HIGH SEAS.  Syd ney.  1991.  Reed.  1st Aus tra lian edi -
tion.  192 PP with 34 b/w illust. in text.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  22 x 14.5.  An at tempt to dis cover the truth be -
hind mar i time mys ter ies (Ti tanic, Great East ern, El len Aus tin,...) and cu ri ous su per nat u ral events (Joshua
Slocum and the pi lot of Co lum bus’ Car a vel Pinta, the ghost of the St. Paul, ...).  isbn0730103137
Ref.#11497           .....A$ 15

419. MacGREGOR, Da vid R. - THE TEA CLIP PERS - An Ac count of the China Tea Trade and of some of
the Brit ish Sail ing Ships en gaged in it from 1849 to 1869.  Lon don.  1952.  Percival Mar shall.  1st Ed.  XX,
272 PP with 22 fig ures, plus 33 pages with b/w il lus tra tions, plus 7 folded plates (6 ships’ lines & 1 plan).  Fp:
The Ti ta nia.  Cloth cover, dj (price clipped.  Dust jacket slightly rubbed.  Book plate by John Allcot on front
endpaper.  Fox ing spots on out side edges and few pages, o/wise near fine.  22 x 14.5.  Ref.#37085           .....A$ 35

420. MacHAFFIE, Fra ser G. - THE SHORT SEA ROUTE, Portpatrick - Donaghadee, Stranraer - Larne,
Cairnryan - Larne.  Prescot, UK. 1975. T. Stephenson.  1st Ed.  XVI, 286 PP with 15 tail pieces in text plus
54 pages with 107 bw illust. Fp: Prin cess Vic to ria (1890) ar riv ing at Stranraer. Eps: Map of the North Chan -
nel be tween Scot land and Ire land.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on a sunned spine.  Oc ca sional fox ing spots.  Very
good.  22.2 x 14.5.  The three pas sen ger routes across the North Chan nel or Short Sea, link ing 3 ports of Scot -
land to 2 ports of Ul ster.  isbn0901314161   Ref.#16053           .....A$ 15

421. MACINNIS, Joe - THE SEARCH FOR THE BREAD AL BANE.  New ton Ab bot.  1985.  Da vid &
Charles.  Re vised edi tion of the 1982 orig i nal pub lished by CBC En ter prises.  191 PP with 1 map and 31 b/w
il lus tra tions.  Cloth cover, dj (short closed tears).  Signs of damp ness on some pages.  Very good read ing
copy.  23.2 x 16.  The northermost ship wreck of a three-masted Brit ish barque, South of Beechey Is land, Ca -
na dian Arc tic.  isbn0715388002   Ref.#44640           .....A$ 10

422. MAC IN TYRE, Cap tain Don ald - U-BOAT KILLER.  Lon don.  1976.  Seeley Ser vice & Co.  Re print of
the 1956 orig i nal.  176 PP.  Hard cover, dj (price-clipped).  Fox ing spots on out side edges, and few other
pages.  Very good.  22.2 x 14.2.  Cap tain Mac in tyre is cred ited with the de struc tion of 7 U-boats, dur ing his 4
years of con voy duty.  Ref.#37219           .....A$ 15

423. McINTYRE, Ken neth Gordon - THE SE CRET DIS COV ERY OF AUS TRA LIA - Por tu guese Ven -
tures 200 Years Be fore Cap tain Cook.  Adelaide & Lon don.  1977.  Sou ve nir Press.  1st Ed.  XXII, 427 PP
with nu mer ous b/w il lus tra tions (draw ings, graphs & maps), plus 8 pages with 9 b/w il lus tra tions.  Eps: Map
of Aus tra lia.  Hard cover, dj.   Few fox ing spots on out side edges, foot of spine a lit tle frayed, o/wise near fine.
Scarce.  22.2 x 14.2.  isbn0285623036   Ref.#38528           .....A$ 100

424. MAC IN TYRE, Stu art - AUS TRA LIAN HIS TOR I CAL STUD IES - Vol ume 23, Nos. 90-93.  Mel -
bourne.  1988 & 1989.  De part ment of His tory, Uni ver sity of Mel bourne.  Vol ume 23, No. 90 (Avril 1988),
No. 91 (Oc to ber 1988), No. 92 (Avril 1989) & No. 93 (Oc to ber 1989).   Is sues 90, 92 & 93: 514, (10 pub li ca -
tions) PP, and  is sue 91: VII, 225 , (7 pub li ca tions) PP, plus the 12 pages “Con tents: Vol ume 23, Num bers
90-93" loosely in serted.  PIc to rial soft cover.  Slight age ing of pa per.  Near fine.  24.2 x 17.  No. 91:  Mak ing
the Bi cen te nary, ed ited by Su san Janson & Stu art Mac in tyre.    Ref.#60072           .....A$ 50

425. McKEE, Al ex an der - TARQUIN’S SHIP, The Etrus can Wreck in Campese Bay.  Lon don.  1985.  Sou -
ve nir Press.  1st Ed.  216 PP with 3 full page maps, 3 draw ings and 71 b/w pho tos, plus 8 pages with 20 col our
pho tos. Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing, o/wise near fine.  24 x 18.  His tory of the Etrus can peo ple. Dis cov ery in
1962 of the wreck off Giglio Is land. The Ox ford Uni ver sity Ar chae o log i cal Ex pe di tions of 1982, 1983 &
1984.  isbn0285626523   Ref.#17580           .....A$ 15

426. MACKSEY, Ken neth - COM MANDO STRIKE, The Story of Am phib i ous Raid ing in World War II.
Lon don.  1985.  Leo Coo per.  1st Ed.  XVI, (10), 227 PP with 7 maps, plus 12 pages with 1 car toon and 15 bw
pho tos.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.   24 x 16.  isbn0436270250   Ref.#19560           .....A$ 20
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427. McLACHLAN, N. D. - HIS TOR I CAL STUD IES - Vol ume 14, Nos. 53-56.  Mel bourne.  1969 to 1971.
De part ment of His tory, Uni ver sity of Mel bourne.  Vol ume 14, No. 53 (Oc to ber 1969), No. 54 (April 1970),
No. 55 (Oc to ber 1970) & No. 56 (April 1971).   4 is sues: 670 PP, plus the 8 pages “Con tents: Vol ume 14,
Num bers 53-56" loosely in serted.  Soft cover.  Slight age ing of pa per.  Near fine.  24.2 x 17.  Ref.#60063      
    .....A$ 40

428. McLACHLAN, N. D. - HIS TOR I CAL STUD IES - Vol ume 15, Nos. 57-61.  Mel bourne.  1971 to 1973.
De part ment of His tory, Uni ver sity of Mel bourne.  Vol ume 15, No. 57 (Oc to ber 1971), No. 58 (April 1972),
No. 59 (Oc to ber 1972), No. 60 (April 1973) & No. 61 (Oc to ber 1973).   5 is sues: 827 PP, plus the 8 pages
“Con tents, Volume15: Num bers 57-61" loosely in serted.  Soft cover.  Slight age ing of pa per.  Near fine.  24.2
x 17.  No. 57: R.M. Crawford ”Spe cial Is sue".  Ref.#60064           .....A$ 50

429. McLACHLAN, N. D. & HARPER N. D. - HIS TOR I CAL STUD IES - Vol ume 16, Nos. 62-65.  Mel -
bourne.  1974 & 1975.  De part ment of His tory, Uni ver sity of Mel bourne.  Vol ume 16, No. 62 (Avril 1974),
No. 63 (Oc to ber 1974), No. 64 (Avril 1975) & No. 65 (Oc to ber 1975).   4 is sues: 659 PP, plus the 8 pages
“Con tents: Vol ume 16, Num bers 62-65" loosely in serted.  Soft cover.  Slight age ing of pa per.  Near fine.  24.2 
x 17.  Ref.#60065           .....A$ 40

430. MACLEAN, Alistair - H.M.S. ULYS SES.  Lon don.  1956.  Col lins.  5th re print of the Oc to ber 1955 orig i -
nal.  320 PP.  FEP: Track of con voy FR77 from Scapa Flow to Murmansk.  REP: Di a gram matic draw ing of
H.M.S. Ulys ses.  Hard cover, dj.  Age ing of pa per, some fox ing.  Very good.  20.5 x 13.8.  Ref.#52648        
  .....A$ 10

431. McLEAN, Gavin - NEW ZEA LAND TRAG E DIES - Ship wrecks & Mar i time Di sas ters.  Wellington.
1991.  Grant ham House.  1st Ed.  X, 218 PP with b/w il lus tra tions.  Half ti tle page: Pa cific Charger wrecked at
Bar ing Head.  Ti tle page: Rain bow War rior, and Rona at Flat Rock light, Hauraki Gulf.  Pic to rial soft cover.
Notes to pre vi ous owner on ti tle page.  Faint fox ing, o/wise near fine.  26 x 19.  Ter ri fy ing storms, in hos pi ta -
ble coast lines, hu man er rors and the ma li cious hand of fate in New Zea land’s sea far ing past.
isbn1869340299   Ref.#60389           .....A$ 30

432. MAHER, Brendan A. - A PAS SAGE TO SWORD BEACH - Minesweeping in the Royal Navy.
Annapolis.  1996.  Na val In sti tute Press.  1st print ing.  XV, (3), 246, (3) PP with 2 maps, plus 10 pages with 18
b/w illust.  Fp: ML 137 leav ing Tough’s Yard, Teddington, Middlesex, June 1945.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on
spine, dj.  Fine.  23.4 x 15.7.  isbn1557505721   Ref.#30957           .....A$ 15

433. MAILLAUD, Claude & LEFEVRE, Yves - GUIDE DE LA FAUNE MA RINE DANGEREUSE D’
OCEANIE.  Papeete.  2007.  Au Vent des Iles.  1st Ed.  Pref ace by Jérôme Seyer.  360, (4) PP with col our il -
lus tra tions (1 map on dou ble page and 141 pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  French text.  New.  20.5 x 15.5.  Dan -
ger ous ma rine fauna in Oceania.  isbn2915654257   Ref.#53397           .....A$ 85

434. MAKOWER, Joel  (ed i tor) - THE MAP CAT A LOG, Ev ery Kind of Map and Chart on Earth and
Even Some Above It.  New York.  1990.  Vin tage Books.  2nd Ed.  (4), 364 PP with b/w & col our illust.  Pic -
to rial soft cover.  Faint fox ing on out side edges, o/wise fine.  25.3 x 17.8.  Travel Maps, Bound ary Maps, Sci -
en tific Maps, His tory Through Maps, Wa ter Maps,...  isbn0679727671   Ref.#17040           .....A$ 10

435. MALSTER, Rob ert - SAVED FROM THE SEA - The story of life-sav ing ser vices on the East An glian
coast.  Lavenham.  1974.  Terence Dal ton.  1st Ed.  296 PP with 138 b/w illust.  FEP: Map of the Suf folk &
Essex life boat sta tions.  REP:  Map of the Nor folk life boat sta tions.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  23.2 x 17.8.
isbn0900963328   Ref.#33675           .....A$ 20

436. MARCH, Ed gar J. - SAIL ING TRAWL ERS - The Story of Deep-sea Fish ing with Long Line and
Trawl.  Lon don.  1953.  Percival Mar shall.   1st Ed.  XVI, 384 PP with 50 sketches by au thor & 18 scale plans
(some folded), plus 100 pages with 180 b/w plates.  Fp: Trawl ba sin at Lowestoft.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on a
lightly sunned spine.  Dis creet stamp of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper.  Oc ca sional fox ing.  Near fine.
24.5 x 19.5.   Ref.#60557           .....A$ 90
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437. MARCHANT, Leslie R. - HYPERION AND THE SA TYRS - French Mon ar chist and Rev o lu tion ary
Sci en tists and Aus tra lian Dis cov ery 1791-1795: the Ac com plish ments of the D’Entrecasteaux Ex pe di -
tion  (in Early Days).  Perth.  1995.  Royal West ern Aus tra lian His tor i cal So ci ety.  Jour nal and Pro ceed ings,
Vol ume 11, Part 1, 1995.  128 PP.  Con tains ar ti cle from P. 12 to 32.  Pic to rial card cover.  Fine.  21.4 x 13.3.
Other ar ti cle of in ter est: French Doc tor-Nat u ral ists in West ern Aus tra lia, by Rob ert Pearce.  Ref.#37134           

.....A$ 10

438. MARCHANT, Leslie R.  (com piler) - A LIST OF FRENCH NA VAL RE CORDS AND IL LUS TRA -
TIONS RE LAT ING TO AUS TRA LIAN AND TASMANIAN AB ORIG I NES, 1771 TO 1828.  Can -
berra.  1969.  Aus tra lian In sti tute of Ab orig i nal Stud ies  1st Ed.  No. 21 in Aus tra lian Ab orig i nal Stud ies &
No. 4 in the Bib li og ra phy se ries.  (6), 83, (4 pub li ca tions) PP.  News pa per clip ping: obit u ary, (The Aus tra lian, 
07/04/2004), loosely in serted.  Pic to rial soft.  Faint fox ing, o/wise near fine.  26 x 21.  Voy ages of: Marion du
Fresne (March 1772) - St. Allouarn (March/April 1772) - La Pérouse (Jan u ary to March 1788) -
D’Entrecasteaux (1792 & 1793) - Baudin (1801, 1802 & 1803) - De Frey cinet (1818 & 1819) - Duperrey
(Jan u ary to March 1824) - Dumont d’Urville (1826, 1827/1828).  Ref.#60662           .....A$ 70

439. MARCHANT, Syl via - THE COVERDALE BI BLE, An other Trea sure for the Li brary (in Na tional).
Can berra.  2008.  Na tional Li brary of Aus tra lia.  Vol. XVIII, No. 7, April 2008.  24 PP.  Con tains ar ti cle P. 3 to 
6 with 3 b/w and 3 col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover (Coverdale Bi ble).  Fine.  29.7 x 21.  On the 1550
Coverdale bi ble pur chased by the Na tional Li brary of Aus tra lia in 2007, and other Rare Books.  Ref.#54696
          .....A$ 10

440. MARCUS, Geoffrey - THE MAIDEN VOY AGE.  Lon don.  1969.  George Allen and Unwin.  1st Ed.  319
PP with 1 map, plus 16 pages with 24 b/w pho tos.  Fp: Cap tain E. J. Smith.  Hard cover, dj (price-clipped).
Spine of dust jacket sunned.  A few news pa per cut tings in serted.  Light fox ing around edges, o/wise near fine. 
22.3 x 14.5.  A com plete and doc u mented ac count of the Ti tanic di sas ter.  Ref.#49117           .....A$ 15

441. MAR DEN, Luis - SAGA OF A SHIP, THE YAN KEE  (in Na tional Geo graphic Mag a zine).  Wash ing -
ton. 1966. N.G.S.  Vol ume 129, No 2, Feb ru ary 1966.  Con tains ar ti cle be tween pages 262 and 269 with 1
map and 13 col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Very good.  25.4 x 17.5.  54 years of the life of Brig an tine
Yan kee, wrecked in July 1964 at Raro tonga.  Ref.#49600           .....A$ 10

442. MARRYAT, Cap tain - MR MID SHIP MAN EASY.  Lon don.  1912.  Macmillan and Co.  Re print of the
1896 orig i nal, with an in tro duc tion by Da vid Hannay.  XXII, 389 PP with b/w il lus tra tions by Fred Pegram
(fron tis piece, head piece, tail piece and 37 on full page).  Fp: Good-bye, my dear.  Mar bled endpapers and
out side edges.  Leather bind ing, gilt ti tle and dec o ra tion on spine, gilt crest Scotch Col lege, Clare mont, West -
ern Aus tra lia on front cover.  Prize plate awarded to W. Murdoch, Form IVa dated 1915 on front endpaper.
Spine and hinges lightly rubbed, o/wise fine.  Col lect able item.  Scarce.  18.7 x 12.  Ref.#47027           .....A$ 30

443. MAR SHALL, Mi chael W. - OCEAN TRAD ERS, from the Por tu guese dis cov er ies to the pres ent day.
Lon don.  1989.  B.T. Batsford Ltd.  1st Ed.  192 PP with 7 maps, and 137 b/w il lus tra tions (plans, pho tos,
paint ings, en grav ings...).  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj (price clipped).  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  30.2 x
21.5.  The ships (car a vel, car rack, gal leon), build ing, crewing, nav i gat ing. Eu ro pe ans in the At lan tic and In -
dian Oceans. Rise and fall of the sail ing trader. Com pound en gine and containership.  isbn0713458240
Ref.#20357           .....A$ 20

444. MAR TIN, Ste phen - THE WHALES’ JOUR NEY.  Syd ney.  2009.  Allen & Unwin.  Re print of the 2001
edi tion.  XII, 251 PP with 2 maps and 13 b/w il lus tra tions, plus 8 pages with 2 b/w pho tos and 10 col our il lus -
tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine (mint con di tion).  23 x 15.2.  A year in the life of a hump back whale and a
cen tury in the his tory of whal ing.  Whal ing at Bay of Is lands and Tory Chan nel, New Zea land.  Whal ing at
Two fold Bay, in West Aus tra lia, Moreton Bay (Tan ga looma), Nor folk Is land...  Ref.#57532           .....A$ 30

445. MAR TINS, J. P. Oliveira - THE GOLDEN AGE OF PRINCE HENRY THE NAV I GA TOR.  Lon don.
1914.  Chap man and Hall.  1st Eng lish edi tion, trans lated with ad di tions and an no ta tions by Jas. Johnston
Abra ham and Wm. Ed ward Reynolds.  X, 324 PP, plus 12 b/w plates.  Fp: John of Aviz.  Cloth cover, ti tle in
blind on front cover and gilt on spine.  Spine sunned and frayed at top.  Fox ing on first and last leaves.  Very
good.  Scarce.  22.7 x 14.5.  Ref.#38021           .....A$ 40
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446. MARX, Rob ert F. - SPAN ISH TREA SURE IN FLORIDA WA TERS. A Bil lion Dol lar Grave yard.
Boston.  1979.  The Mar i ners Press.  1st Ed.  X, 146, (2) PP with 21 b/w il lus tra tions.  Hard cover, blue vel lum, 
gilt ti tle on front cover and spine.  Er rata slip loosely in serted.  Fine.  23.4 x 15.5.  List of 373 ship wrecks in
Florida wa ters be tween P. 5 and 134.  isbn0913352063   Ref.#53741           .....A$ 70

447. MASEFIELD, John - THE WAN DERER OF LIV ER POOL.  New York.  1930.  The Macmillan Co.  3rd
re print of the 1930 orig i nal.  X, (2), 139 PP plus 1 col our plate, 1 ac com mo da tion plan, 3 large folded plans,
and 32 plates with 38 b/w illust.  Fp (in col our): The Wan derer (of Liv er pool), from a paint ing by J. Spurl ing.
Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine.  Spine lightly sunned.  Near fine.  Scarce.  22.5 x 17.5.  The
ship builder firm, W.H. Pot ter & Co., turned ship owner, with the Way farer and Sea farer.  Build ing and life of
the four-masted full-rigged barque Wan derer built in 1891, sunk 1907.  Re lated in both prose & verse.
Ref.#30646           .....A$ 30

448. MATHEW, Da vid - BRIT ISH SEA MEN.  Lon don.  1943.  Col lins.  1st Ed.  48 PP with 26 b/w il lus tra tions, 
plus 8 col our plates.  Dec o rated hard cover, dj (rubbed).  Faint fox ing.  Very good.  22.8 x 16.5.  Great na val
en gage ments of the Royal Navy, the ships and the men.  Ref.#18232           .....A$ 15

449. MATTSSON, Algot - FROM LAKE AND RIVER TO DIS TANT OCEANS - 1865 BROSTROMS
1965.  Gothenburg.  1965.  Brostrom.  1st Ed., with an in tro duc tion by Dan-Axel Broström.  164 PP with b/w
il lus tra tions, and 19 col our il lus tra tions (in clud ing A world map, a folded fleet list with fun nels/house flags).
Hard cover, gilt ti tle on front board and spine, dj.  Dust jacket rubbed and lightly soiled.  Signs of wa ter dam -
age af fect ing the front edge of pages.  Still a very good copy.  30.2 x 21.5.  The larg est ship ping group of Swe -
den: The Ferm Steam ship Com pany, The Tirfing Steam ship Com pany, The Swed ish East Asia Com pany ltd,
The Swed ish Amer i can Line... Their involvment in ship yards.  Ref.#47173           .....A$ 25

450. MAWER, Allen - LIGHT IN THE SOUTH - Au rora Aus tra lis  (in The Na tional Li brary Mag a zine).
Can berra.  2009.  Na tional Li brary of Aus tra lia.  Vol. 1, No. 1, March 2009.  32 PP.  Con tains ar ti cle pages 8 to 
11 with 5 b/w and 1 col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  New.  29.8 x 21.  Allen Mawer de scribes the in -
ge nious cre ation of “Au rora Aus tra lis”, the first book writ ten and pub lished in Antarctica.  Ref.#59868      
    .....A$ 10

451. MAW SON, V., TRANTER, D. & PEARCE, A. - CSIRO AT SEA, 50 YEARS OF MA RINE SCI -
ENCE.  Hobart.  1988.  CSIRO Ma rine Lab.  1st Ed.  (4), 216 PP with b/w il lus tra tions.  Il lus trated endpapers. 
Pic to rial lam i nated boards.  Fine.  25.5 x 18.2.  Early years of ma rine sci ence in Aus tra lia.  The men and
women who con trib uted to the fish er ies re search and ocean og ra phy.  isbn0643048359   Ref.#16600           .....A$ 15

452. MAYERS, Kit - NORTH-EAST PAS SAGE TO MUSCOVY.  Ste phen Bor ough and the First Tu dor
Ex plo ra tions.  Lon don.  2005.  Sutton Pub lish ing.  1st Ed.  XIV, 241 PP with 25 b/w il lus tra tions (maps,
plans...).  Hard cover, dj.  New.  24 x 16.  isbn0750940697   Ref.#54453           .....A$ 25

453. MAYNARD, Jeff - NI AG ARA’S GOLD.  Syd ney.  1996.  Kan ga roo Press.  1st Ed.  160 PP with 3 b/w il lus -
tra tions on full page, plus 8 pages with 16 b/w pho tos.  Fp: Map of Hauraki Gulf.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Name
of pre vi ous owner in side front cover.  Lower cor ner of back cover with creases.  Very good.  22.5 x 15.  The
re cov ery of the gold from the R.M.S. Ni ag ara, sunk in June 1940 by a mine laid by the Ger man raider
“Orion” in the Hauraki Gulf.  isbn0864177666   Ref.#60543           .....A$ 20

454. MER CER, John - CA NARY IS LANDS: FUERTEVENTURA.  New ton Ab bot.  1973.  Da vid & Charles.
1st Ed., in The Is lands se ries.  215 PP with 3 maps and 32 bw pho tos.  Hard cover, dj (price clipped).  Slight
age ing of pa per around out side edges.  Near fine.  22.3 x 14.  isbn0715357212   Ref.#30071           .....A$ 15

455. MERRIEN, Jean - LA GRANDE HISTOIRE DES BATEAUX.  Paris.  1957.  Edi tions Denoël.  1st Ed.
254 PP with 117 il lus tra tions by Ber nard Duval.  Hard cover, de vice on front cover.  Fox ing on endpapers and 
out side edges.  French text.  Very good.  23.3 x 18.  Ref.#38960           .....A$ 30

456. MESSAGERIES MARITIMES - EN BONNE COMPAGNIE - MESSAGERIES MARITIMES.
Paris.  1964.  Cie des Messageries Maritimes.  1st Ed.  32 PP with 1 house flag (in col our), 1 map and 28 b/w il -
lus tra tions.  Ti tle page with the crest of M. M.  Soft cover, il lus trated front cover.  Near fine.  French text.  Ob -
long: 16 x 23.  Ship ping line: freight ers and pas sen ger ships.  Ref.#43608           .....A$ 20
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457. MESSAGERIES MARITIMES - JOUR NAL DE BORD  S.S./ M.S. ....  Paris.  c. 1962.  Compagnie des
Messageries Maritimes.  1st Ed.  32, (2 blank) PP with 1 map, 2 draw ings, 5 col oured il lus tra tions and ta bles.
In side front cover: Folded map of the MM runs.  In side back cover: pocket to keep voy age mem o ra bilia.  Pic -
to rial soft cover (closed tear).  Cov ers lightly soiled.  Few fox ing spots.  French text.  Very good.  27 x 20.7.
Pas sen ger Sou ve nir.  pas sage log book and voy age di ary with 3 pages on the his tory of Messageries
Maritimes, 12 pages with Beau fort scale, glos sary, Eng lish/Im pe rial mea sures... .  Ref.#50880           .....A$ 30

458. MEYLAN, M. A. & GLASBY, G. P.  (ed i tors) - MANIHIKI PLA TEAU, MACHIAS AND CAP RI -
CORN SEAMOUNTS, NIUE, AND TOFUA TROUGH: RE SULTS OF TUI CRUISES.  Suva.  1996.
SOPAC (South Pa cific Ap plied Geoscience Com mis sion) Sec re tar iat.  1st Ed.  Tech ni cal Bul le tin 10,
SOPAC.  VIII, 174, (8 in ter po lated pages) PP with ta bles and fig ures (graphs, maps, pho tos).  Pic to rial soft
cover.  Head of spine with a slight bump.  Spine lightly sunned.  Near fine.  29.5 x 21.  Re sults of 2 cruises in
1986, of HMNZS TUI, from Raro tonga to Nuku’alofa.  isbn9822070055   Ref.#55721           .....A$ 70

459. MEYLOF, Louis - BUITENLANDSE SLEEPBOTEN.  Sassenheim, Netherland.  1987.  Rebo Produkties 
1st Ed.  No. 9 in Scheepsrevue se ries.  64 PP with 29 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Stamp of pre vi ous
owner on ti tle page.  Lower cor ner of front cover with a small crease, o/wise fine.  Dutch text.  Ob long: 16 x
21.  Tug boats of for eign coun tries (other than The Neth er lands).  isbn9036602505   Ref.#44548           .....A$ 10

460. MEYLOF, Louis - HAVENSLEEPBOTEN EN BERGINGSVAARTUIGEN.  Sassenheim, Netherland. 
1987.  Rebo Produkties  1st Ed.  No. 7 in Scheepsrevue se ries.  64 PP with 32 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.
Stamp of pre vi ous owner on ti tle page.  Front edge of front cover with a crease, o/wise fine.  Dutch text.  Ob -
long: 16 x 21.  Tug boats of the Neth er lands.  isbn9036602483   Ref.#44550           .....A$ 10

461. MEYLOF, Louis - SCHEPEN VAN DE OOSTERSCHELDEWERKEN.  Sassenheim, Netherland.
1987.  Rebo Produkties.  1st Ed.  No. 3 in Scheepsrevue se ries.  64 PP with 8 plans and 26 b/w pho tos.  Pic to -
rial soft cover.  Fine.  Dutch text.  Ob long: 16 x 21.  Ships in volved in the works on the east ern arm of the
Schelde river, Neth er lands.  isbn9036602440   Ref.#44549           .....A$ 10

462. MEYLOF, Louis - TANKSCHEPEN.  Sassenheim, Netherland.  1987.  Rebo Produkties  1st Ed.  No. 2 in
Scheepsrevue se ries.  64 PP with 29 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  Dutch text.  Ob long: 16 x 21.
Tug boats of the Neth er lands.  isbn9036602432   Ref.#44551           .....A$ 10

463. MEYLOF, Louis - VOORMALIG NEDERLANDSE KOOPVAARDIJSCHEPEN.  Sassenheim,
Netherland.  1987.  Rebo Produkties.  1st Ed.  No. 8 in Scheepsrevue se ries.  64 PP with 29 b/w pho tos.  Pic to -
rial soft cover.  Fine.  Dutch text.  Ob long: 16 x 21.  Old ships of the Dutch mer chant navy.  isbn9036602491
Ref.#44553           .....A$ 10

464. MEYLOF, Louis - VRACHTSCHEPEN.  Sassenheim, Netherland.  1987.  Rebo Produkties  1st Ed.  No. 5
in Scheepsrevue se ries.  64 PP with 29 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  Dutch text.  Ob long: 16 x 21.
Freight ers / cargo ships of the Neth er lands.  isbn9036602467   Ref.#44552           .....A$ 10

465. MIDDLEMISS, N. L. - ‘GATH ER ING OF THE CLANS’ - The His tory of the Clan Line Steam ers Ltd.
New cas tle upon Tyne.  1988.  Shield Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed.  (XII), 4, 111 PP plus 64 pages with b/w full-page
pho tos.  Fp: Clan Mactavish of 1949.  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise near fine.
22 x 15.  Con tains an ex ten sive ap pen dix with de tails of ves sels owned and an other of ves sels man aged on be -
half of the Min is try of War Trans port.  isbn1871128005   Ref.#59779           .....A$ 90

466. MIDDLE TON, Ned - TEN YEARS UN DER WA TER.  Lon don.  1988.  Immel Pub lish ing.  1st Ed.  129,
(7) PP with 1 plan, 6 maps, 12 b/w and 77 col our pho tos.  FEP: Pre par ing for a div ing ex pe di tion.  REP: ta ble
with per sonal div ing sta tis tics.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  27 x 19.  isbn0907151434   Ref.#32816           .....A$ 40

467. MIELKE, Otto - DI SAS TER AT SEA - The Story of the World’s Great Mar i time Trag e dies.  New
York.  1958.  Fleet Pub lish ing.  1st US edi tion, trans lated from the Ger man orig i nal Katastrophe auf See.  255
PP with 15 b/w pho tos.  Cloth cover, dj (price clipped).  Faint fox ing, o/wise near fine.  22 x 14.  Thirty ma jor
di sas ters of ships: lost with out trace (Ad mi ral Karpfanger), rammed and sunk (Andrea Doria), bat tered by
mur der ous break ers (Champollion), lost in win ter storms (Pamir).  ...  Ref.#20358           .....A$ 15

468. MILLAR, Jack - TRUE AUS TRA LIAN SEA STO RIES.  Adelaide.  1978.  Rigby.  1st Ed.  213 PP with
b/w illust. through out.  Hard cover, dj.  Dis creet stamp of pre vi ous owner on front endpapers, o/wise fine.  26
x 19.5.  Storm, ship wreck, pi racy, gold rob bery, her o ism plus the stir ring ex ploits of men against the sea.
isbn072700266X   Ref.#15513           .....A$ 20
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469. MILLIDGE, Tom - CAP TAIN TOM, Mem oirs of a Mas ter Mar i ner.  Al bany, W.A.  1994.  Au thor.  1st
Ed. 96 PP with 3 b/w pho tos. Pic to rial soft cover.  Note to pre vi ous owner signed by the au thor.  Fine.  22 x
15.2.  Rem i nis cences of a re tired Mas ter Mar i ner, and for mer Har bour Mas ter. Tank ers - WWII - Mi gra tion
to Aus tra lia - Work for a Mel bourne ste ve dor ing com pany, the Aus tra lian Whal ing Com mis sion in W.A., then 
for the Har bour and Light De part ment of W.A....  isbn0646178784   Ref.#60364           .....A$ 25

470. MILLS, Chris - LET TERS FROM A BANK LINE TRAMP.  Devonport, Tas ma nia.  2011.  Ocean
Steam ers Pub lish ing.  1st Ed.  (8), 113 PP with 3 col our il lus tra tions (House Flag, Brass uni forms but tons and
Cap crest) and b/w il lus tra tions (3 post cards, news pa per clip pings and 46 pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.
23.5 x 16.7.  isbn1876261617   Ref.#60682           .....A$ 25

471. MILNE, W. Har old, GILMORE, James & GER MAN, Wil liam H. - FLOAT ING EQUIP MENT De -
signed and Su per vised by MILNE, GILMORE & GER MAN.  Mon treal.  1952.  Milne, Gilmore & Ger -
man.  1st Ed.  Fore word by W. Har old Milne, James Gilmore and Wil liam H. Ger man.  216 PP with b/w
il lus tra tions be tween pages 1 and 147 (41 por traits, 4 pro files of ships, 74 sets of plans and 135 b/w pho tos),
and il lus trated ad ver tise ments.  Fp: Por traits of Wal ter Lam bert, Hor ace H. Ger man & W. Har old Milne.
Endpapers with 9 b/w il lus tra tions “from draw ing board to tri als at sea”.  Limp cover, sim ile leather, il lus -
trated front.  Verso of the free fly of front endpaper with ded i ca tory note signed by James Gilmore, and en -
hanced with a dry flower.  Rare.  A very fine copy.  Ob long: 23.5 x 31.    Ref.#60749           .....A$ 350

472. MITCH ELL, Adrian - ‘A bit of a Froggie’: GEORGE COLLINGRIDGE DE TROUCEY IN A DIF -
FER ENT LIGHT  (in Ex plo ra tions).  Mel bourne.  2009.  ISFAR / In sti tute for the Study of French-Aus tra -
lian Re la tions.  No. 45, De cem ber 2008 (is sued May 2009).  64 PP.  Con tains ar ti cle from P. 3 to 29.  Pic to rial
soft cover.  Fine.  21 x 14.8.  Au thor of “Dis cov ery of Aus tra lia”, 1895, and “The First Dis cov ery of Aus tra lia 
and New Guinea”, 1906  Ref.#60622           .....A$ 15

473. MITCH ELL, Carleton - A FRESH BREEZE STIRS THE LEEWARDS, with Finisterre  (in Na tional
Geo graphic Mag a zine).  Wash ing ton.  1966.  NGS.  Vol ume 130, No. 4, Oc to ber 1966.  445-592 PP.  Con -
tains ar ti cle from P. 488 to 537 with col our il lus tra tions (7 col oured maps, 1 paint ing and 51 pho tos by
Winfield Parks).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  25.5 x 17.5.  From Dom i nica to Vir gin Is lands, in the West
In dies.  Ref.#60172           .....A$ 10

474. MITCH ELL, Mairin - THE BRIDGE OF SAN MIGUEL.  Lon don.  1960.  Herder Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed.
285 PP.  REP: map of the Isth mus of Pan ama and route to the Pa cific taken by Bal boa.  Cloth cover, dj (price
clipped).  One scratch on the front of the dust jacket.  Fox ing spots on out side edges.  Very good.  22 x 14.3.
Ro manced story of the first sight ing of the South Sea (Pa cific Ocean) by Vasco Nunez de Bal boa, 25th Sep -
tem ber 1513.  Ref.#22090           .....A$ 10

475. MITCHENER, E. A. - EYE OF THE WIND.  Hobart.  1984.  Au thor.  1st Ed.  36 PP with 15 b/w pho tos.
Post Card in col our loosely in serted.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Few fox ing spots on front cover and out side edges.
Very good.  21 x 14.7.  isbn0959128603   Ref.#53662           .....A$ 15

476. M’LEOD, John - THE VOY AGE OF THE ALCESTE TO THE RYUKYUS AND SOUTH EAST
ASIA.  Rutl and, Ver mont.  1963.  Charles E. Tuttle.  Re print of 1817 orig. Ed.  XXVII, (6), 288 PP plus 3
folded maps & 5 full-page b/w plates.  Fp: Por trait of Capt. Maxwell.  Eps: Track of the voy age of the Alceste
then the Caesar.  Cloth cover, dec o ra tion on front cover, dj ((price-clipped and a few small chips).  Fox ing
spots on out side edges, o/wise near fine.  22 x 13.5.  John M’Leod was the sur geon on the Alceste, a 46 guns
frig ate.  The voy age to the Yel low Sea, the coast of Ko rea, the is lands of Lewchew (Oki nawa), her ship wreck
in the Straits of Gaspar near Java.  En coun ter with Na po leon at St. Hel ena.  Ref.#16719           .....A$ 15

477. MONKMAN, Noel - ES CAPE TO AD VEN TURE.  Syd ney.  1956.  An gus & Rob ert son.  Sep tem ber 1956
re print of the July 1956 orig i nal.  (10), 182 PP, plus 28 pages with 10 col our and 37 b/w pho tos.  Cloth cover,
dj.  Dust jacket with chips and closed tears.  Ded i ca tory note on front endpaper dated and signed by the au -
thor.  Very good.  24 x 15.8.  Bi ol o gist in ter ested in ma rine mi cro scopic life and un der wa ter pho tog ra pher.
Ref.#58015           .....A$ 20

478. MOORE, Clive, GRIF FIN, James & An drew - CO LO NIAL IN TRU SION - Pa pua New Guinea, 1884.
Port Moresby.  1984.  Pa pua New Guinea Cen ten nial Com mit tee.  1st Ed.  Fore word by Mi chael T. Somare.
(4), XII, (2), 96 PP with b/w il lus tra tions. (chart, draw ings, pho tos).  In side front cover: Cap tain John
Moresby rais ing the Brit ish flag, Samarai, 24 April 1873.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  Ob long: 21 x 29.5.
isbn9980840099   Ref.#57914           .....A$ 25
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479. MOORE, Robin & JENNINGS, Howard - THE TREA SURE HUNTER.  Englewood Cliffs, N.J.  1974.
Prentice-Hall.  1st Ed.  X, 261 PP with 1 sketch map, plus 16 pages with 1 map, 2 charts with In sets, and 26
b/w pho tos.  Eps: Map of Cen tral Amer ica, the Ca rib bean and North ern South Amer ica.   Cloth cover, gilt ti tle 
on spine, dj (closed tear).  Near fine.  23.5 x 15.5.  Howard Jennings: mod ern ad ven turer and full-time trea -
sure hunter.  isbn0139305297   Ref.#37369           .....A$ 15

480. MOREMON, Dr. John - VIC TORY IN THE PA CIFIC 1945.  Can berra.  2005.  De part ment of Vet er ans’
Af fairs.  1st Ed., in the Aus tra lians in the Pa cific War se ries.     Mes sage by De-Anne Kelly, Min is ter for Vet -
er ans’ Af fairs.  IV, 104 PP with 1 map and 75 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  21 x 21.
isbn1920720502   Ref.#54467           .....A$ 20

481. MOR RIS, Keith, ROWLANDS, Pe ter - EX PLOR ING SHIP WRECKS.  Lon don.  1993.  Art ists House.
Re print of 1980 edi tion.  192 PP with b/w & col. illust.  Lam i nated pic to rial boards, dj.  Fine.  27.8 x 22.2.  De -
scribes seven very dif fer ent wreck sites: Med i ter ra nean, Red Sea, Ca rib bean, Ork ney Is., The Great Lakes,
off Ber muda & Truk La goon.  isbn0861341074   Ref.#18408           .....A$ 15

482. MOSS, George H. Jr. - NAUVOO TO THE HOOK - The Ico nog ra phy of a Bar rier Beach.  Lo cust, New
Jer sey.  1964.  Jervey Close Press.  1st Ed.  128 PP with 1 map, 12 sketch-maps, 1 charts and 55 b/w illust.
(draw ings & en grav ings).  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine, dj (lightly soiled).  Faint fox ing,
o/wise fine.  31.3 x 23.3.  Sandy Hook, coast of New Jer sey, pro tect ing the ap proaches of New York Bay.
Ref.#36718           .....A$ 20

483. MOWAT, Farley - WESTVIKING - The An cient Norse in Green land and North Amer ica.  Boston.
1965.  At lan tic-Lit tle, Brown Books.  1st Ed.  XVIII, 494 PP with 3 fig ures and 22 maps.  Eps: Map of
Norsemen’s Voy ages of dis cov ery to North Amer ica.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj (price-clipped).  Fine. 
24 x 16.  Ref.#37059           .....A$ 15

484. MOYAL, Ann - THE GREAT FRENCH NAT U RAL IST AND THE PLATY PUS  (in The Na tional Li -
brary Mag a zine).  Can berra.  2009.  Na tional Li brary of Aus tra lia.  Vol. 1, No. 2, June 2009.  32 PP.  Con -
tains ar ti cle from P.2 to 7 with 2 b/w por traits, 2 b/w and 3 col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  New.
29.8 x 21.  Etienne Geoffroy Saint-Hilaire, French nat u ral ist puz zles the Platy pus.  Ref.#60223           .....A$ 10

485. MUNCASTER, Claude - LAND SCAPE AND MA RINE PAINT ING (in oil and wa ter-col our).  Lon -
don.  1958.  Sir Isaac Pitman & Sons, Ltd.  1st Ed.  XII, 116 PP with 52 b/w il lus tra tions and 10 col our plates
tipped in.  Fp (in col our): On the road from Higher New ton to Bowland Bridge.  Cloth cover, gilt de vice (pal -
ette) on front cover and gilt ti tle on spine.  Cov ers lightly rubbed.  Col our il lus tra tion of dust jacket tipped on
front endpaper.  Near fine.  25.2 x 19.  Ref.#40969           .....A$ 40

486. MUSCIANO, Wal ter A. - WARBIRDS OF THE SEA, a His tory of Air craft Car ri ers and Car -
rier-Based Air craft.  Atglen, Pa. USA. 1994.  Schiffer.  1st Ed.  592 PP with 5 fac sim ile of doc u ments, 7 bat -
tle maps, 86 ships or planes plans and over 800 b/w pho tos.  Dec o rated eps.   Hard cover, dj.  Oc ca sional
fox ing, o/wise fine.  28.6 x 22.  isbn0887405935   Ref.#16631           .....A$ 30

487. NAGATA, YURIKO - UN WANTED ALIENS: JAP A NESE IN TERN MENT IN AUS TRA LIA.  Bris -
bane.  1996.  Uni ver sity of Queensland Press.  1st Ed.  XVI, 307 PP with over 4 ta bles and b/w il lus tra tions (1
map, 2 doc u ments, 3 plans and 3 car toons/draw ings), plus 12 pages with 24 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cov ers.
Faint fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise fine.  19.8 x 12.6.  isbn0702229067   Ref.#60458           .....A$ 80

488. NASH, Howard P. Jr. - THE FOR GOT TEN WARS, The Role of the U.S. Navy in the Quasi War with
France and the Bar bary Wars 1798-1805.  New York.  1968.  A. Barnes & Co.  1st. Ed.  308 PP with 3 maps
& 54 b/w illust. in text.  Cloth cover, dj.   Very good.  21.5 x 14.5.  Quasi war with France 1798-1801 and with
the Bar bary States, 1801-1805.  Ref.#18177           .....A$ 15

489. NA TIONAL MAR I TIME MU SEUM - VOY AGES AND TRAVEL -  Cat a logue of the Li brary, Vol -
ume One.  Lon don.  1968.  H.M.S.O.  1st Ed.  XII, 403 PP with one tail-piece and 11 head-pieces, plus 8 b/w
plates and 2 folded maps (track routes of ma jor voy ages of ex plo ra tion to 1700).  Cloth cover, gilt de vice (fly -
ing fish) on front cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Light wear around edges of dust jacket and a lit tle  fox ing on
out side edges, o/wise near fine.  25.2 x 19.  Works on col lec tive voy ages of the circumnavigators and ex plor -
ers to Af rica, Amer ica, East In dies, Far East, Pa cific and the Poles.  Over 1200 en tries.  Chro no log i cal ta bles 
of voy ag ers and com pre hen sive in dexes (gen eral and the ships in volved).  Ref.#15650           .....A$ 45
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490. NATKIEL, Rich ard & PRES TON, An tony - AT LAS OF MAR I TIME HIS TORY, The Weidenfeld....
Lon don.  1986.  Weidenfeld & Nicolson.  1st Ed.  256 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (paint ings, pho tos...) and
many col oured maps and plans. Half ti tle-page: The cog of the Han se atic League. Ti tle-page: Ma gel lan in the
Straits bear ing his name. Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  28.6 x 22.5.  Na val bat tles, the ex plor ers, the evolv ing pat terns 
of trade and com merce through out the world...  isbn029778539   Ref.#18058           .....A$ 15

491. NAYDLER, Mer ton - THE PEN ANCE WAY: The Mys tery of PUF FIN’s At lan tic Cross ing.  Lon don.
1968.  Hutch in son.  1st Ed.  XIX, 252 PP with 2 maps and 17 fig ures, plus 16 pages with 24 b/w pho tos.  Fp:
Puf fin dur ing tests car ried out by the au thor (in col our).  Eps: Map of the North At lan tic with tracks of the
Eng lish Rose III and Puf fin.  Hard cover, dj.  Fox ing spots on out side edges.  Near fine.  21.5 x 14.  Failed at -
tempt in 1966 to row the At lan tic from the Ches a peake to UK.  Ref.#31083           .....A$ 10

492. NEALE, Ralph P. - RAC ERS OF THE DEEP - The Yan kee Clip pers and Blue nose Clip pers on the
Aus tra lian Run 1852-1869.  Mel bourne.  2007.  Aus tra lian Schol arly Pub lish ing.  1st Ed.  XVI, 396 PP with
b/w il lus tra tions (head pieces, tail pieces, di a grams, en grav ings, charts, maps & plans), plus 20 pages with 4
b/w and 16 col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  New.  24.2 x 17.2.  isbn1740971159   Ref.#60692        
  .....A$ 50

493. NEILL, Pe ter - ON A PAINTED OCEAN, Art of the Seven Seas.  New York.  1996.  N.Y.U.P.  1st Ed.
188 PP with 150 illust. (11 b/w & 139 col our).  Fp: The clip per ship Ocean Tele graph ca.1858.  Recto of Fp:
The Beach and the Falaise d’Amont, 1885 by Claude Monet.  FEP: Fish ing with Net and Net ting Fowl,
ca.1275 B.C. (19th Dy nasty Tomb).  REP: Tap es try de pict ing the ships of Wil liam the Con queror’s in va sion
of Eng land.  Cloth cover, dj.  Fine.  29 x 29.  isbn0814757871   Ref.#20320           .....A$ 20

494. NESDALE, Iris - AC TION STA TIONS! - Tribal De stroy ers of the Royal Aus tra lian Navy.  Adelaide.
1989.  HMAS Warramunga Vet er ans’ As so ci a tion.  1st Ed.  Fore word by Vice-Ad mi ral M. W. Hud son.  X,
(2), 206 PP with 3 maps, 9 line draw ings and 145 b/w pho tos, plus 1 folded plan on gen eral ar range ment of the 
HMAS Arunta.  Cloth cover, dj.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  25.3 x 17.5.  Or i gin of this class of de stroyer:
HMAS Arunta, Warramunga, Bataan.  Their WWII op er a tions: Guadalcanal, New Guinea, Leyte Gulf,
Lingayen & Suriago....  Post WWII.  isbn0949552011   Ref.#18766           .....A$ 75

495. NEWBY, Eric - THE WORLD AT LAS OF EX PLO RA TION.  Syd ney.  1982.  Col por teur Press.  Re print
of the 1st Aus tra lian edi tion of 1975.  In tro duc tion by Sir Vivian Fuchs.  288 PP with bw & col our illust.
(charts, maps, draw ings, pho tos & paint ings).  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Very good.  29 x 23.  A 4000
year od ys sey of Man’s ex plo ra tion of his world.  isbn0861340493   Ref.#17481           .....A$ 10

496. NEW ELL, Gordon R. - SOS NORTH PA CIFIC - Tales of Ship wrecks off the Wash ing ton, Brit ish Co -
lum bia and Alaska Coasts.  Port land, Or e gon.  1955.  Binfords & Mort.  1st Ed.  XIV, 216 PP with 33 head
pieces, plus 14 pages with 28 b/w pho tos.  Fp: Gordon New ell and his wife Bonita, afloat on Puget Sound.
Eps: Sketch map of the coasts of Wash ing ton, Brit ish Co lum bia and Alaska.  Cloth cover, de vice and ti tle on
front cover and spine, dj (price-clipped).  Faint fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise near fine.  22.2 x 14.2.
Ref.#42756           .....A$ 20

497. NICHOLL, Charles - THE CREA TURE IN THE MAP - A Jour ney to El Do rado.  New York.  1996.
Wil liam Mor row.  1st US Ed.  XII, (2), 398 PP with 34 b/w illust.  Fp: Ralegh’s Gui ana chart, 1595.  Hard
cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  24 x 16.  An his tor i cal re con struc tion of the 1595 ex pe -
di tion up the river Orinoco, South Amer ica, and led by Sir Wal ter Ralegh in search of the lost golden city of El 
Do rado.  isbn0688146007   Ref.#32870           .....A$ 15

498. NICHOLLS, Bob - BLUE JACK ETS AND BOX ERS - Aus tra lia’s Na val Ex pe di tion to the Boxer Up -
ris ing.  Syd ney.  1986.  Allen & Unwin.  1st Ed. XI, 164 PP with 150 ilustrations (draw ings, plans and b/w
pho to graphs).  Eps (in col our): HMCS Pro tec tor and ship Torrens, 1885.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  25 x 19.  The
de vel op ment of 3 co lo nial na vies (Vic to ria, NSW & S.A.) and their dis patch to help an in ter na tional force
against the Boxer Re bel lion.  isbn0868617997   Ref.#35307           .....A$ 30

499. NICHOLLS, Lieu ten ant Com mander Bob - CO LO NIAL GUNS, Ar til lery of the Aus tra lian Col o nies.
Syd ney.  1998.  Aus tra lian Mil i tary His tory Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed.  (6), 40 PP with 1 map and 17 bw il lus tra -
tions by Lindsay Cox.  Ti tle page: 6 inch BL gun, late 19th cen tury.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Faint fox ing, o/wise
fine.  Ob long:  21 x 29.7.  Ar til lery found on the Aus tra lian Coastal For ti fi ca tions, with an ac count of their
de vel op ment dur ing the 19th cen tury.  isbn1876439068   Ref.#22768           .....A$ 15
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500. NIEL SEN, Chris tian - WOODEN BOAT DE SIGNS - Clas sic Dan ish Boats mea sured and de scribed.
New York.  1980.  Charles Scribner’s Sons.  1st US edi tion, trans lated by Erik J. Friis from the 1977 Dan ish
orig i nal “Danske Badtyper: Opmalt og Beskrevet af Chris tian Niel sen”.  XIV, 162 PP with 1 map b/w il lus -
tra tions (sketches, draw ings, line draw ings and pho tos).  Fp: Dan ish Boat.  Hard cover, dj.  Blind stamp of
pre vi ous owner at lower cor ner of ti tle page.  Faint fox ing on out side edges, o/wise fine.  28.5 x 22.  Her ring
boats.  The Sound boats.  The Born holm boats...  Ser vice boats.  isbn0684164329   Ref.#60321           .....A$ 50

501. NISBET, Anne-Ma rie - FRENCH NAV I GA TORS AND THE DIS COV ERY OF AUS TRA LIA  / Les
Navigateurs Français et la Découverte de l’Australie.  Syd ney.  1985.  School of French, Uni ver sity of
New South Wales.  1st Ed.  87 PP with 43 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp: De tails of map of Swan River.  Pic to rial soft
cover.  Eng lish & French text.  Fine.  22 x 16.8.  From a pos si ble Paulmier de Gonneville in 1504 to Dumont
d’Urville in 1840.  isbn0858234963   Ref.#50667           .....A$ 35

502. NMHS - SEA HIS TORY, Of fi cial Jour nal of the World Ship Trust  No. 75.  Croton-on-Hud son, N.Y.
1995.  Na tional Mar i time His tor i cal So ci ety.  Sea His tory, Of fi cial Jour nal of the World Ship Trust, is sue No.
75, Au tumn 1995.  Col lec tor’s Edi tion.  Ed ited by Pe ter STAN FORD.  48 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra -
tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  27.4 x 21.  Across the West ern Ocean: Amer i can Ships by Liv er pool
Art ists, by Dan iel Finamore (pages 22 to 29 with 10 col our il lus tra tions).    Ref.#59884           .....A$ 15

503. NMHS - SEA HIS TORY, Of fi cial Jour nal of the World Ship Trust  No. 82.  Croton-on-Hud son, N.Y.
1997.  Na tional Mar i time His tor i cal So ci ety.  Sea His tory, Of fi cial Jour nal of the World Ship Trust, is sue No.
82, Au tumn 1997.  Ed ited by Pe ter STAN FORD.  48 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft
cover.  Near fine.  27.4 x 21.  The Dan ish Train ing Ship Georg Stage, by Kai Mortensen.  The Sea World of
Chris to pher Blos som, by Dawna Dan iel.    Ref.#59886           .....A$ 5

504. NO BLE, Cap tain John - HAZ ARDS OF THE SEA - Three Cen tu ries of Chal lenge in South ern Wa -
ters.  Syd ney.  1970.  An gus & Rob ert son.  1st Ed.  251 PP, plus 16 pages with 23 b/w il lus tra tions.  Hard
cover, dj (price clipped).  Dust jacket lightly sunned on spine, with re paired chips. Oc ca sional fox ing.  Very
good.  22 x 14.5.  Tragic and dra matic events in the seas around Aus tra lia and New Zea land, be tween the
wreck of the Tryal in 1622 and the wreck of the Wa hine in 1968.  Ref.#60605           .....A$ 20

505. NORTON, Trevor - STARS BE NEATH THE SEA - The exraordinary lives of the pi o neers of div ing.
Lon don.  2000.  Ar row Books.  1st pa per back edi tion of the 1999 orig i nal pub lished by Ran dom House.  (6),
282 PP with draw ings, tail pieces, and 36 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Lower cor ner of rear cover with a
crease, o/wise fine.  20 x 12.8.  isbn0099405091   Ref.#44052           .....A$ 15

506. O’BRIAN, Pat rick - THE YEL LOW AD MI RAL.  New York.  1996.  W. W. Norton.  1st US edi tion.  (10),
262 PP with 1 sails plan of a square-rigged ship.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on cloth spine, dj.  Fine.  21.5 x 14.3.
isbn0393040445   Ref.#35098           .....A$ 10

507. O’BRIEN, Capt. F.T. - EARLY SOLENT STEAM ERS, A His tory of Lo cal Steam Nav i ga tion.  New ton 
Ab bot. 1973. Da vid & Charles.  1st Ed.  248 PP with 2 maps on dou ble page, 10 line draw ings and 33 b/w
plates.  Vi gnette on ti tle page.  Hard cover, dj (price clipped).  Fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise near fine. 
22.5 x 14.2.  The pi o neer ing days of steam on the Solent which started in 1817. Steam ers, ex cur sion steam ers, 
tugs. Ship build ers, Own ers and Mas ters.  isbn0715356542   Ref.#15914           .....A$ 15

508. O’BRIEN, Raud - LIT TLE WING - EASTABOUT THE SOUTH ERN OCEANS.  Lon don.  1997.  Wa -
ter line Books.  1st Ed.  248 PP with 2 plans, 2 sketches, 10 maps, 23 b/w pho tos and 27 head pieces, plus 16
pages with 18 b/w and 19 col our pho tos.  Fp:  Lit tle Wing.  Hard cover, dj.  Top cor ner of front endpaper
rubbed, o/wise very good.  23.8 x 15.8.  An Aus tra lian sin gle-handed cir cum nav i ga tion be low the 5 great
capes: Cape Horn, Good Hope, Leuwin, S.E. Cape - Tas ma nia, and S.W. Cape - Stew art Is land.
isbn1853107700   Ref.#34705           .....A$ 15

509. O’KEEFE, Dan iel  (ed i tor) - THE YEAR THAT WAS - 1986.  Syd ney.  1987.  Fairfax Li brary.  1st Ed.  No 
pag i na tion, 80 PP with 16 car toons, over 100 b/w and 6 col our pho tos.  Ti tle spread: USS Mis souri fir ing his
guns.  Pic to rial (peace pro tester grab bing the bow of USS de stroyer Oldendorf) soft cover.  Fine.  31 x 24.6.
Aus tra lia and the World...  75th an ni ver sary of the Royal Aus tra lian Navy.  isbn0949054429   Ref.#47840           

.....A$ 10
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510. OL I VER, W. H. & WIL LIAMS, B. R.  (Ed i tors) - THE OX FORD IL LUS TRATED HIS TORY OF
NEW ZEA LAND.  Wellington.  1981.  Ox ford Univ. Press.  1st pa per back edi tion.  XIII, 572 PP with 4
maps, 8 graphs and 11 ta bles.  Pic to rial soft cover (slightly rubbed).  Spine with creases.  Some pen cil un der -
lin ing.  Very good.  23.8 x 15.  isbn019558063X   Ref.#59596           

.....A$ 10

511. ORAM, Col o nel R. B. - THE DOCK ERS’ TRAG EDY.  Lon don.  1970.  Hutch in son.  1st Ed.  XI, 196 PP
with 1 di a gram, plus 16 pages with 27 b/w pho tos.  Cloth cover, dj.  Top edge of cover with some speck ling,
o/wise near fine.  21.6 x 14.  Story in Great Brit ain of the dock ers’ strug gle for sta bil ity.  In Sep tem ber 1967
their work was at long last decasualed, but started to dis ap pear due to the rev o lu tion in cargo han dling.
isbn091007704   Ref.#10040           

.....A$ 10

512. OWENS, W. H. - ROYAL RIVER - The His tory of the River Thames and its Royal As so ci a tions.  Lon -
don.  No date, c. 1955.  Pitkins.  1st Ed., with fore word by Sir Rupert de la Bère.  24 PP with 76 b/w illust.  In -
side front cover: Fu neral pro ces sion of Vice-Ad mi ral Lord Nel son, and the Cutty Sark.  Back cover: map
be tween Tilbury and Eton Col lege.  Pic to rial card cover.  Fine.  23 x 17.8.  Ref.#30884           

.....A$ 10

513. P. & O. - REG U LA TIONS IN STRUC TIONS AND AD VICE FOR OF FI CERS IN THE SER VICE OF 
PEN IN SU LAR & ORI EN TAL STEAM NAV I GA TION COM PANY.  Lon don.  1952.  P. & O. Head Of -
fice.  New edi tion.  X, 90 PP, plus 36 blank pages be tween chap ters for notes.  Cloth cover, gilt de vice and
short ti tle on front cover.  Stamp of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper, slight age ing of pa per on out side
edges, o/wise near fine.  Scarce.  Small for mat: 17.9 x 12.2.  Ref.#41551           

.....A$ 35

514. PAGET, Hugh - TO THE SOUTH THERE IS A GREAT LAND - Cap tain Cook, Sir Jo seph Banks and 
Aus tra lia.  Syd ney.  1970.  The Aus tra lian.  1st Ed.  48 PP with 2 maps, 9 col our and 24 b/w il lus tra tions.  In -
side front cover: Map of Af rica and the In dian Ocean.  In side back cover: map of New Hol land and north of it.
Pic to rial soft cover.  Cov ers slightly rubbed.  Near fine.  26.2 x 20.8.  Ref.#13703           

.....A$ 5

515. PARRY, Ma jor Gam bier - SKETCHES OF A YACHT ING CRUISE.  Lon don.  1889.  W. H. Allen.  1st
Ed.  (8), 272 PP, plus 26 b/w plates with illustratred by the au thor .  Fp: Out ward Bound.  Cloth cover, gilt de -
vice and ti tle on front cover and spine.  Hinges lightly rubbed.  Head and foot of spine slightly frayed.  Pleas -
ant book plate of pre vi ous owner “John Stafford Echlin”, on front endpaper.  Light fox ing through out, o/wise
a very good copy.   Scarce.  23 x 15.  Cruise from Southampton to Sevastopol, via: Al ge ria, Sic ily, Corfu and
Al ba nia, Greece, Gallipoli (in April 1888) and Scutari.  Ref.#60602           

.....A$ 90

516. PASCO, Com mander Crawford - A ROV ING COM MIS SION. Na val Rem i nis cences.  Mel bourne.
1897.  George Rob ert son & Com pany.  1st Ed.  XX, 291 PP with 2 draw ings, plus 1 folded di a gram and 22
b/w plates.  Fp:  Com mander Crawford Pasco, RN.  Dec o rated endpapers.  Cloth cover, gilt dec o ra tion on
front cover, gilt ti tle on spine.  Age ing of pa per and fox ing spots on out side edges, both endpapers and few
pages.  Very good copy.  19.7 x 13.5.  Joined HMS Kent in 1829...  HMS Britomart in 1838 with ar rival in
Syd ney in July, then moved to Port Essington in Oc to ber 1838...  Joined HMS Beagle to sur vey the north-west 
coast of Aus tra lia...  Ref.#47169           

.....A$ 250

517. PAWLOWSKI, Gareth L. - FLAT-TOPS AND FLEDG LINGS - A His tory of Amer i can Air craft Car -
ri ers.  New York.  1971.  A. S. Barnes.  1st Ed.  530 PP with over 400 b/w pho tos.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on
spine, dj (closed tears).  Oc ca sional fox ing, o/wise very good.  28.8 x 22.2.  Part I: the flat-tops.  Part II: the
fledg lings (early planes, fighter air craft... Early Warn ing air craft).  Part III: med als and com men da tions.
isbn0498076415   Ref.#30851           

.....A$ 20

518. PAYNE, Ed ward John  (ed i tor) - VOY AGES OF THE ELIZ A BE THAN SEA MEN TO AMER ICA.
First Se ries:  HAWKINS  FROBISHER  DRAKE.  Ox ford.  1893.  Clar en don Press.  2nd edi tion of the
1880 orig i nal.   LVI, 280 PP, plus 3 b/w plates.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine.   Faint fox ing
on out side edges.  Fine.  19.8 x 13.5.  Se lect Nar ra tives from the ‘Prin ci pal Navigations’ of Hakluyt.
Ref.#49289           

.....A$ 15
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519. PEAKE, James - RU DI MENTS OF NA VAL AR CHI TEC TURE.  An Ex po si tion of El e men tary Prin -
ci ples of the Scienceand their prac ti cal ap pli ca tion to Na val Con struc tion.  Lon don.  1874.  Lock wood.
4th edi tion, cor rected, of the orig i nal.  XII, 316 PP with ta bles, di a grams and fig ures, plus 17 folded plates (A
to F, then I to XII).  Half bound, cloth cover,  gilt ti tle on spine, name of in sti tu tion (Ma rine Board) in gilt let -
ters on front cover.  Cloth cover worn on the in side of edges.   Some of the plates with closed  tears.  Lacks
Plate IV.    Plate XI, split at one fold.  In ter est ing manu script notes on verso of front endpaper stat ing that the
book was pre vi ously the prop erty of Capt. C.S. Fison and that it was re turned to the fam ily upon his death.
Few Qld Govt. li brary stamps.  Fox ing .  Still a good copy of a scarce item.  17.5 x 11.  Ref.#50593           .....A$ 75

520. PEIRCE, Henry Au gus tus - BI OG RA PHY.  Fairfield, Wash.  1976.  Ye Gal leon.  Re print of 1880 orig i nal
print ing by A.L. Bancroft of San Fran cisco.  Edi tion lim ited to 240 numberedd cop ies (No. 236).  25 PP.  Pic -
to rial soft cover.  Few stains (cof fee ???) on P.11, o/wise very good.  25 x 17.5.  Trader, ship owner and ship
mas ter on the North west coast of Amer ica, Ha waii Is lands and the Far East.  isbn0877701601   Ref.#11476           

.....A$ 10

521. PEREZ, Juan - JUAN PEREZ ON THE NORTH WEST COAST - Six Doc u ments of His Ex pe di tion in
1774.  Port land.  1989.  Or e gon His tor i cal So ci ety.  1st Ed., No. 12 in the North Pa cific Stud ies se ries.  Trans -
lated and an no tated by Her bert K. Beals.  XXVIII, (2), 270, (4) PP with 24 b/w il lus tra tions (13 maps, 2 por -
traits...).  Fp: Map of the Pérez ex pe di tion of 1774.  Eps: Map on the voy age of the San ti ago 24 Jan u ary to 28
Au gust 1774.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Faint fox ing.  Fine.  26 x 15.8.  Ex plo ra tion of the North West 
Coast of Can ada and USA, and quest for pres ence of Rus sian col o nies.  isbn0875951899   Ref.#40181        
  .....A$ 25

522. PERLMUTTER, Tom  (ed i tor) - WAR MA CHINES, SEA.  Lon don. 1975. Oc to pus Books.  1st Ed. 140
PP with ta bles, and b/w or col our il lus tra tions (plans, pho tos, draw ings).  Ti tle-page: Nu clear sub ma rine.
Eps: Eng lish three-decker run ning in full sail be fore the wind. Dec o rated hard cover, dj. Faint fox ing.  Very
good.  28.6 x 21.2.  From Phoe ni cian gal leys to Po laris sub ma rines.  isbn706404157   Ref.#18101           .....A$ 10

523. PERON, François - MEMOIRE SUR LES ETABLISSEMENTS ANGLAIS A LA NOU VELLE
HOLLANDE, A LA TERRE DE DIEMEN ET DANS LES ARCHIPELS DU GRAND OCEAN
PACIFIQUE - Le rêve australien de Napoléon.  De scrip tion et projet de conquête française  [in Re vue
de l’Institut Napoléon].  Paris.  1998.  Institut Napoléon.  No. 176, Vol ume 1, 1998, with fore word by Joël
Eymeret.  Ed ited with an in tro duc tion and notes by Roger Mar tin of the manu script tran scribed by Jac que line
Bonnemains.  187, (5) PP with 2 maps and 12 b/w il lus tra tions.  Soft cover.  Head of spine bumped.  French
text.  Fine.  22 x 15.  The Aus tra lian dream of  Em peror Na po leon I.  Mem oir on the Brit ish Es tab lish ments in
New Hol land, Van Diemen’s Land and in the Ar chi pel a goes of the Pa cific Ocean, writ ten af ter the Ex pe di -
tion to the South ern Land led by Nicolas Baudin.  Ref.#31774           .....A$ 60

524. PERRIN, Martine ...  - BREST 92: Bateaux en Fête / des Voiliers par Milliers  (in Thalassa, Le mensuel
de la Mer et du Voy age, Nos. 60 & 61).  Paris.  1992.  Thalassa.  Is sues No. 60 (June 1992) & 61 (July-Au -
gust 1992).  A to tal of 180 pages . Con tains 2 ar ti cles.  No. 60:  8-16 PP & No. 61: 8-25  PP with b/w and col our 
pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Very good.  French text.  29.8 x 21.  Wooden and Sail ing boat fes ti val of 1992 at
Brest and Douarnenez..  Ref.#59629           .....A$ 15

525. PFENNIGWERTH, Ian - TI GER TER RI TORY:  The Un told Story of the Royal Aus tra lian Navy in
South east Asia from 1948 to 1971.  Syd ney.  2008.  Rosenberg.  1st Ed.  317 PP with 1 b/w pho tos and 11
maps and fig ures, plus 24 pages with 51 b/w pho tos.  Fp: Pre sen ta tion of Kings’ Col our at KD Ma laya.  Pic to -
rial soft cover. Fine.  22.5 x 15.  isbn9781877058653   Ref.#54508           .....A$ 30

526. PHELAN, Nancy  (com piler) - CORAL AS A BUILD ING MA TE RIAL.  Nouméa.  1952.  South Pa cific
Com mis sion.  1st Ed.  In tro duc tion by H. E. Maude.  Tech ni cal Pa per No. 28, July 1952.  (4), 8 PP with 1 map
and 4 il lus tra tions.  In side front cover;  map of the area of the South Pa cific Com mis sion.  Soft cover.  Sta ples
re moved.  Name of pre vi ous owner at top of front cover.  Near fine.  26.3 x 21.3.  Ref.#56023           .....A$ 20

527. PHILLIPS-BIRT, Douglas - A HIS TORY OF SEA MAN SHIP.  New York.  1971.  Doubleday.  1st US
edi tion.  320 PP with 64 col our and 170 b/w illust.  Hard cover, dj.  Fox ing spots on out side edges and few
pages.  Very good.  25.5 x 19.  Ex plo ra tion of the whole art & sci ence of sea man ship.  isbn038506537X
Ref.#45740           .....A$ 20
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528. PICKFORD, Nigel - LOST TREA SURE SHIPS OF THE TWEN TI ETH CEN TURY.  Lon don.  1999.
Pa vil ion Books.  1st Ed.  192 PP with 1 map on dou ble page, and b/w or col our illust.  Fp: Col our poster of
Cunard Line with Lusitania.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  28.2 x 23.8.  17 of these Trea sure Ships (Re pub lic, Ti tanic, 
Lusitania, Em press of Brit ain...  Awa Maru).  Map with lo ca tion of 174 of the lost trea sure ships.
isbn1862050791   Ref.#36800           .....A$ 30

529. PITT, Barrie - SPE CIAL BOAT SQUAD RON, The Story of the SBS in the Med i ter ra nean.  Lon don.
1983. Cen tury Pub lish ing.  1st Ed.  (12), 212 PP with 10 maps, plus 16 pages with 28 bw pho tos.  Hard cover,
dj.  Fine.  22.2 x 14.  Their ac tions in Crete, the Dodecanese & Aegean Is lands, Greece and in the Adri atic Sea 
dur ing WWII.  isbn0712601082   Ref.#21425           .....A$ 15

530. PITTARD, Brenda, HOWARD, Ann, LEAVER, Jane & RUS SELL, Ros lyn - AUS TRA LIA CO MES
OF AGE. Re bel lion, in de pend ence, war and the worker.  Syd ney.  1990?  Bay Books.  1st Ed.  280 PP,
with bw and col our illustr.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  26 x 18.  isbn0858359146   Ref.#20780           .....A$ 15

531. PLYM, Gustav - YACHT AND SEA - The Yachts man’s Guide to de sign ing, build ing and han dling of
small and me dium sized yachts.  Lon don.  1961.  Adlard Coles Ltd.  1st Eng lish edi tion of the 1960 Swed ish
orig i nal, with an in tro duc tion by Roderick Stephens.  XIV, 15-259 PP, (1) with 47 fig ures, plus 32 pages with
38 b/w pho tos.  Fp: Elseli IV, at the start of the Fastnet Race 1957.  Cloth cover, dj (small pieces miss ing).
Faint fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise very good.  22 x 14.2.  Ref.#38759           .....A$ 20

532. PNG GAS - CHEV RON / PNG GAS PRO JECT .  Bris bane.  1998.  PNG Gas Pro ject.  Folder (3 folds)
“What’s on hand for a brighter fu ture for PNG?”, con tain ing large folded poster and 2 dif fer ent is sues of Vol
2 No. 1, Jan u ary-March 1998: ‘PNG Gas & PNG Gas Pipe line.  Pic to rial cov ers.  Fine.  30.5 x 22.  LPG from
the South ern High lands of PNG, by pipe line across Torres Strait to Townsville and Glad stone.    Ref.#59650
          .....A$ 15

533. POLMAR, Nor man & FRIED MAN, Nor man - WAR SHIPS.  Lon don. 1984. Trea sure Press.  Re print of
the 1983 re vised and up dated edi tion of 1981.  88 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions. Ti tle spread: HMS In -
vin ci ble.  Half-ti tle page: HMS War rior (1860).  Eps: HMS Alac rity.  Pic to rial lam i nated boards. Very good.
32.2 x 23.8.  From the Amer i can Civil War to the Falklands con flict and be yond.  isbn0907812597
Ref.#18115           .....A$ 10

534. PONS, Xa vier - A SHEL TERED LAND.  Syd ney.  1994.  1st Ed.  XVI, 350 PP with 12 ta bles in text and 1
ta ble in notes.  Pict. soft cover.  Fine.   23 x 15.2.  A his tory of Aus tra lian Sick ness.  Cre ation of a no risk so ci -
ety built be hind a wall of pro tec tion, ei ther mil i tarily (UK, then USA) or with tar iffs and trade bar ri ers.  Even
the at tempts at a wel fare state have not wiped out pov erty and in equal i ties... A sweep ing re as sess ment of Aus -
tra lia’s past - a new vi sion of Aus tra lia’s fu ture.  isbn1863736395   Ref.#11554           .....A$ 35

535. POORE, Lady - REC OL LEC TIONS OF AN AD MI RAL’S WIFE 1903-1916.  Lon don.  1916.  Smith,
El der & Co.  1st Ed.  XII, (2), 344 PP.  Fp: Por trait of Ida Poore.  Cloth cover, ti tle in blind on front cover and
gilt on spine.  Small mark on front cover and name and ad dress of prvious owner on front endpaper..  Light
fox ing on out side edges, o/wise very good.  20.8 x 14.  De scrip tion of Aus tra lia and its so ci ety as her hus band 
was ap pointed Ad mi ral in charge of the Aus tra lian Sta tion of the Royal Navy be tween 1908 and 1911 (pages
41 to 244).  (Aus tra lian Na tional Bib li og ra phy No. 35010).  Ref.#36376           .....A$ 35

536. POPE, Dudley - FLAG 4, The Bat tle of Coastal Forces in the Med i ter ra nean.  Lon don.  1954.  Wil liam
Kimber.  1st Ed.  XV, 16-300, (4 adv.) PP with 2 plans (Fairmile “D” MTB & Vosper MTB), plus 18 pages
with 37 b/w pho tos.  Fp: On board an E-boat af ter the sur ren der.  FEP: Map of the Med i ter ra nean Sea and in set 
on the Aegean Sea.  REP: Maps of the Tyrrhenian Sea, The Adri atic Sea, and of Sic ily.  Cloth cover, dj price
clipped).  Dust jacket with re paired tear.  Note to pre vi ous owner on verso of the free fly of the front endpaper. 
Faint fox ing on out side edges.  Very good.  22 x 14.5.  The mo tor tor pedo-boats, mo tor gun boats, and mo tor
launches, known of fi cially as Light Coastal Forces.  Ac tion on the Lib yan coast up to the sur ren der of axis
forces in North Af rica.  Ac tion off It aly af ter the land ing in Sic ily and in the Adri atic Sea.  Ac tion in the
Aegean Sea and the Dodecanese Is lands af ter the Ital ian sur ren der.  Ref.#60550           .....A$ 65

537. PORT PHILLIP BAY - MAK ING THE MOST OF THE BAY - A Draft Plan for the Pro tec tion and
De vel op ment of Port Phillip and Corio Bays.  Mel bourne.  1989.  Min is try for Plan ning and En vi ron ment.
April 1989 edi tion.  Fore word by Tom Roper.  (6), 58 PP with 18 b/w fig ures (2 graphs and 17 maps), plus
folded poster with col our il lus tra tions (4 maps and 16 pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Bayside Bul le tin, is sue 6,
April 1989, loosely in serted.  Fine.  29.7 x 21.  Ref.#60589           .....A$ 25
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538. POR TER, Eliot - ANTARCTICA.  New York.  1988.  Arch Cape Press.  Re print of the 1978 orig i nal, with a 
fore word by Wal ter Sullivan.  168 PP with 3 maps and 79 colur plates.  Fp (in col our): Wiencke Is land, Bis -
marck Strait.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  31 x 31.  isbn0517665719   Ref.#48828           .....A$ 25

539. POWELL, Alan - NORTH ERN VOY AG ERS - Aus tra lia’s Mon soon Coast in Mar i time His tory.  Mel -
bourne.  2010.  Aus tra lian Schol arly Pub lish ing.  1st Ed.  XVII, 435 PP with 7 maps, plus 30 pages with 50
b/w and 12 col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  New.  23.5 x 15.2.  isbn9781921509933   Ref.#60691           

.....A$ 50

540. POWELL, John and Jocelyn - CRUIS ING GUIDE TO THE HAWKESBURY RIVER and Cow an,
Bro ken Bay, Pittwater.  Syd ney.  1989.  Hawkesbury River En ter prises.  1st Ed.  80 PP with b/w il lus tra tions 
(sketches, 31 maps and 59 pho tos) and 24 col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  29.6 x 21.
isbn0909528551   Ref.#59131           .....A$ 20

541. PRES TON, An tony - SUB MA RINE WAR FARE. An Il lus trated His tory.  San Diego, Ca.  1999.  Thun -
der Bay Press.  1st US edi tion.  160 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions (artworks, cutaways and pho tos).
Lam i nated pic to rial boards, dj.  Fine.  29.2 x 21.5.  isbn1571451722   Ref.#52680           .....A$ 10

542. PRITCHETT, R.T. - PEN AND PEN CIL SKETCHES OF SHIP PING AND CRAFT ALL ROUND
THE WORLD.  Lon don.  1899.  Ed ward Ar nold.  1st Ed.  VIII, 214 PP with 53 full-page b/w plates.  Fp: Kina 
Botanga River-boat (Brit ish North Bor neo).   Printed on art pa per.  Orig. dec o rated hard cover, spine a lit tle
sunned.   Light fox ing on endpapers, o/wise a nice copy.  21.8 x 14.2.  De scrip tion of 53 sail ing ships still us -
ing fi bre and can vas be fore the end of the 19th cen tury.  From the yacht Bri tan nia, to the Syd ney Fly ing
Squad ron, the Levuka of Fiji, etc...  Ref.#16158           .....A$ 80

543. PROTASIO, John - TO THE BOT TOM OF THE SEA - True Ac counts of Ma jor Ship Di sas ters.  New
York.  1990.  Lyle Stu art.  1st US Ed.  IX, 213 PP, plus 8 pages with 12 b/w pho tos.  Hard cover, cloth spine, dj. 
Fine.  23.5 x 15.5.  19 ac counts of di sas ters and ship wrecks.  The Arc tic, the Maine, Ti tanic, Lusitania.. Her -
ald of Free En ter prise.  isbn0818405309   Ref.#19662           .....A$ 15

544. PURSEY, H.J. - MER CHANT SHIP CON STRUC TION, Es pe cially Writ ten for the Mer chant Navy.
Glas gow.  1963.  Brown, Son & Fer gu son.  4th Ed.  XIV, 223 PP with 83 full-page plates & 16 sketches.
Cloth cover, dust jacket has a few small chips, o/wise very good.   25 x 19.  Ref.#18131           .....A$ 15

545. PURVES, Da vid Laing & COCHRANE, R. - THE ENG LISH CIRCUMNAVIGATORS, The Most
Re mark able Voy ages Round the World by Eng lish Sail ors.  Ed in burgh. 1878.  Wil liam P. Nimmo & Co.
Re print of the 1874 orig i nal.  831 PP, plus 4 folded world charts in col our. Ti tle page: Vi gnette with Arms of
Sir Fran cis Drake. Fp: Por traits of Drake, Dampier, Anson and Cook. Dec o rated cloth cover (few spots with
light speck ling), gilt ti tle on front cover and spine. Fox ing on edges, and on first and last pages, age ing of pa -
per. Sig na ture of pre vi ous owner on Pref ace page, o/wise a good copy.  18.8 x 13.5.  4 Eng lish
circumnavigators with a pre lim i nary sketch of their lives and dis cov er ies. Drake’s voy age: 1577-80.
Dampier’s voy age: 1679-91. Anson’s voy age: 1740-44. Cook’s voy ages: 1768-80.  Ref.#54554           .....A$ 40

546. QUINLAN, Lu cille M. - HERE MY HOME,  The Life and Times of Cap tain John Stu art Hep burn
1803-1860, Mas ter Mar i ner, Over land er and founder of Smea ton Hill, Vic to ria.  Mel bourne.  1967.  Ox -
ford Uni ver sity Press.  1st Ed.  XII, 212 PP with 1 map, plus 14 pages with 21 b/w illust.  Fp: Smea ton House.
Eps: Map of the jour ney to Smea ton.  Cloth cover, dj.  Ded i ca tory note to Mary Du rack on half ti tle page,
signed by the au thor.  Fine.  22.2 x 14.5.  Ref.#32193           .....A$ 40

547. RAFFAELE, Paul and MEREDITH, Pe ter - THE SHIP THAT SHOULD N’T HAVE  “Cheynes II”
[in Aus tra lian Geo graphic].  Syd ney.  1989.  Aus tra lian Geo graphic So ci ety.  Is sue No. 16, Oct-Dec 1989.
Con tains ar ti cle from P.80 to 91 with 1 map, 3 draw ings and 13 col our pho tos.  Pict. soft cover.  Fine.  27.8 x
21.  Story of an ill-fated ex pe di tion in 1983 from Al bany (W.A.) to Heard Is land via Kerguelen Is land. On the
re turn voy age, due to a lack of fuel the for mer steam-whaler “Cheynes II” had to use make shift sails for 1000
miles then be towed back to Al bany. (con tains an other ar ti cle on Macquarie Is land).  Ref.#21153           .....A$ 10

548. RAHS - JAMES COOK: GLOBAL GE NIUS  (in Jour nal of the Royal Aus tra lian His tor i cal So ci ety).
Syd ney.  1970.  Royal Aus tra lian His tor i cal So ci ety.  Vol ume 56, Part 1, March 1970.  Con tains ar ti cle by J.
WALDERSEE be tween P.1 and 14, plus 2 b/w plates and 1 col our plate (Earl of Pembroke, later Cap tain
Cook’s  Endeavour).  Card cover.  Brown ing of out side edges, o/wise near fine.  22.2 x 14.3.  Ref.#38454    
      .....A$ 15
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549. RAISZ, Erwin - GEN ERAL CAR TOG RA PHY.  New York.  c. 1945.  McGraw-Hill.  4th Print ing of the
1938 orig i nal.  X, 370 PP with 200 fig ures in text.  Cloth cover, gilt de vice on front cover, gilt ti tle on spine.
Ingleton book plate on front endpaper.  Fox ing.  Near fine.  23.2 x 16.5.  His tory of maps, rep re sen ta tion of the 
earth’s pat tern on maps, of fi cial & pro fes sional maps, globes,...  Ref.#17028           .....A$ 20

550. RAN - AUS TRA LIA’S NAVY 2000.  Can berra.  c.2001.  Chief of the Navy, De part ment of De fence .  1st
Ed.  Ed ited by Cmdr Rod DUDFIELD & Lt. Cmdr Ju dith ROWE.   (12 in ter po lated Head of Chap ters), 104
PP with b/w & col our illust.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  29.8 x 21.  Ac tiv i ties, ex er cise and pro jects: Op er a -
tion Stablilise in East Timor ... Oepration Gold (2000 Syd ney Olym pic and Paralympic Games) - Peo ple talk
- Be yond 2000 - Al lied Na vies: Can ada, Ma lay sia - Time & Tide: 50th an ni ver sary of the Ko rean War.
Ref.#60476           .....A$ 25

551. RAN - AUS TRA LIA’S NAVY AN NUAL 2001.  Can berra.  c.2002.  Royal Aus tra lian Navy .  1st Ed.  Ed -
ited by Laura BULLOCH, Lt. Cmdr Ju dith ROWE & Lt.Cmdr. BRACE.  (10 in ter po lated Head of Chap ters),
110 PP with b/w & col our illust.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  29.8 x 21.  Ac tiv i ties, ex er cise and pro jects:  East
Timor ... Ara bian Gulf -  Peo ple talk: Res i dent Na val Of fi cer on Thurs day Is land ... -  Al lied Na vies: In Scot -
land.  Sandiego - Time & Tide: Navy, Serv ing Aus tra lia since fed er a tion.  1951 Na tional Ser vice Scheme...
Ref.#60477           .....A$ 25

552. R.A.N., Serv ing Per son nel of the - H.M.A.S.  MK II.  Can berra.  1951.  Royal Aus tra lian Navy / Aus tra lian
War Me mo rial.  Re print of the 1943 orig i nal.  200 PP with 3 maps, 44 b/w line draw ings, 32 pages with b/w
pho tos & 31 col our illust.  Fp: HMAS Aus tra lia, Guadalcanal, 8th Au gust, 1942.  Dec o rated endpapers.  Dec -
o rated cloth cover, dj.  Slight age ing of pa per on out side edges.  Dust jacket with re paired closed tear.  Very
good.  28 x 22.  Ref.#49008           .....A$ 15

553. R.A.N., Serv ing per son nel of the - H.M.A.S.  MK. III.  Can berra.  1944.  Royal Aus tra lian Navy / Aus tra -
lian War Me mo rial.  1st Ed.  200 PP with 50 b/w illust., 25 col our plates & 32 pages with b/w pho tos.  Fp: The
Oerlikon Gun ners.  Eps: Con voy.  Dec o rated cloth cover, dj.  Stamp of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper and
ti tle page.  Very light fox ing.  Near fine.  28 x 22.  The last year of WWII con flict.  Ref.#13120           .....A$ 15

554. RATIGAN, Wil liam - GREAT LAKES SHIP WRECKS & SUR VIV ALS.  New York.  1974.  Galahad
Books.  Re print of the 1960 orig i nal.  334, (2) PP with 6 head pieces plus 12 pages with 1 map on dou ble page
and 6 il lus tra tions by Reynold H. Weidenaar.  Hard cover.  Fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise near fine.
23.5 x 15.5.  isbn0883652439   Ref.#43354           .....A$ 20

555. RATSEY, Er nest A. & DE FONTAINE, W. H. - YACHT SAILS - Their Care and Han dling.  New
York.  1948.  W. W. Norton.  1st Ed.  258 PP with 104 di a grams, draw ings or sketches, plus 12 plates with 29
b/w pho tos.  Cloth cover, dj (price-clipped).  Note on front endpaper.  Cov ers lightly marked, dust jacket
chipped, o/wise very good.  21.8 x 14.8.  Ref.#44715           .....A$ 20

556. READER’S DI GEST - GREAT TALES OF THE SEA  - Vol ume 1.  Lon don.  1979.  Reader’s Di gest As -
so ci a tion.  1st Ed., with an in tro duc tion by Douglas Reeman.  430 PP with b/w and col our illust.  Lam i nated
pic to rial boards.  Fine.  23.5 x 15.2.  Eng land ex pects, by Dudley Pope.  Youth, by Jo seph Conrad.  Sur face at
the Pole, by Com mander James Calvert...  Ref.#34485           .....A$ 20

557. REHBOCK, W., RUYS, L. P. & Al. - WYT’S DI GEST OF DUTCH SHIP PING AND SHIP BUILD -
ING 1961.  Rot ter dam.  1961.  Dagblad Scheepvaart.  7th edi tion.   382 PP with pe riod ad ver tise ments, ta bles
and b/w pho tos, plus 1 large folded chart.  Pic to rial lam i nated boards, cloth spine.  Fine.  32 x 24.  Dutch Liner
Ship ping in 1960, by L.P. Ruys...  Dutch ship ping on the Rhine...  Dutch ports of Am ster dam and Rot ter dam...
Dutch Mer chant Fleet on De cem ber 31st 1960.  Ref.#40759           .....A$ 30

558. REVELLE, R., BULLARD, E. & al. - THE OCEAN.  San Fran cisco.  1969.  W.H. Free man.  Re print of the 
Sep tem ber 1969 is sue of Sci en tific Amer i can.  140 PP with b/wand col our il lus tra tions. (maps, graphs, pho -
tos, line draw).  Pic to rial soft cover (slightly rubbed).  Very good.  29.8 x 21.8.  The ocean: or i gin, con ti nen tal 
shelf, deep ocean floor, the ocean and Man.  isbn71670997X   Ref.#16473           .....A$ 10

559. RICE, Desmond & GAVSHON, Ar thur - THE SINK ING OF THE BELGRANO.  Lon don. 1984.
Secker & War burg.  1st Ed.  XV, 218 PP with 2 maps and 1 fac sim ile of doc u ment, plus 4 pages with 7 b/w
pho tos. Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing on out side edges.  Near fine.  24 x 16.  The Falklands War of 1982 and the 
tor pe do ing of the Argentinian Cruiser Belgrano (de ci sion and af ter math).  isbn0436413329   Ref.#21894           

.....A$ 15
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560. RICKARD, John - AUS TRA LIAN HIS TOR I CAL STUD IES - Vol ume 24, Nos. 94-97.  Mel bourne.
1990 & 1991.  De part ment of His tory, Uni ver sity of Mel bourne.  Vol ume 24, No. 94 (Avril 1990), No. 95
(Oc to ber 1990), No. 96 (Avril 1991) & No. 97 (Oc to ber 1991).   Is sues 94, 95 & 97:  491, (3 pub li ca tions) PP,
and  is sue 96: VII, 263 , (1 pub li ca tions) PP, plus the 12 pages “Con tents: Vol ume 24, Num bers 94-97"
loosely in serted.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Slight age ing of pa per.  Near fine.  24.2 x 17.  No. 96:  Pack ag ing the
Past, ed ited by John Rickard & Pe ter Spearritt.    Ref.#60073           .....A$ 50

561. RIESEBERG, Lieut. Harry E. - BEAUTY FROM THE SEA  [in The Com pass, a Mag a zine of the Sea].
New York.  1969.  Ma rine Sales De part ment / Mobil Sales and Sup ply Cor po ra tion.  Vol. XXXIX, No.5, is -
sue for Sep tem ber/Oc to ber 1969.  36 PP.  Con tains ar ti cle from P.28 to 33 with 10 col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to -
rial soft cover.  Sta ples re moved.  Fine.  30.5 x 22.7.  One Man’s per se ver ance cre ated the vast cul tured Pearl
In dus try: Kokichi Mikimoto.   Also in this is sue:  The re ju ve na tion of a Queen, by Duane Valentry (Queen
Mary);  Ref.#44485           .....A$ 20

562. RILEY, D. M. & B.H.P. - THE IRON SHIPS, A Mar i time His tory of BHP 1885-1992.  Mel bourne.
1992.  BHP Trans port.  1st edi tion.  Ed ited by Dale E. Crisp.  252 PP with b/w & col our il lus tra tions (plans,
pho tos, maps, ...).  Ti tle-page: Iron Mel bourne stern.  Cloth cover, de vice in blind on front cover, dj.  Faint
fox ing on out side edges.  Near fine.  31 x 30.5.  Brief his tory of BHP, in volve ment in shipowning and ship -
build ing, fol lowed by the his tory of their iron ships, from the Iron Mon arch (1917-1928) to the Iron Dampier
and Iron Chief tain.  isbn0867690232   Ref.#52133           .....A$ 90

563. ROB ERT SON, Terence - CHAN NEL DASH, The Drama of Twenty-four Hours of War.  Lon don.
1958.  Ev ans Broth ers.  1st Ed.  208 PP, plus 12 pages with 23 bw pho tos.  Fp: The wash of the Ger man cruiser
Prinz Eugen with the Gneisenau astern.  Hard cover, dj (price-clipped).     Light fox ing, o/wise very good.  22
x 14.3.  12 Feb ru ary 1942, es cape of the Gneisenau, Prinz Eugen, & Scharnhorst from Brest to Ger many.
Ref.#22877           .....A$ 20

564. ROB ERT SON, Terence - CHAN NEL DASH, The fan tas tic story of the Ger man Bat tle Fleet’s es cape
through the Eng lish Chan nel in broad day light.  New York.  1958.  E.P. Dutton.  1st Ed.  208 PP, plus 4
pages with 8 bw pho tos.  FEP: Maps on the Eng lish Chan nel and the North Sea.  Cloth cover, dj.  Light fox ing
on first and last pages, sig na ture of pre vi ous owner on half-ti tle page, o/wise near fine.  21 x 14.  12 Feb ru ary
1942, es cape of the Gneisenau, Prinz Eugen, & Scharnhorst from Brest to Ger many.  Ref.#22626           .....A$ 25

565. ROCHE, T. W. E. - SAM UEL CUNARD, and the North At lan tic.  Lon don.  1971.  Mac don ald.  1st Ed.
86 PP with b/w il lus tra tions (12 sil hou ettes, 2 fac sim i les of doc u ments, 3 plans, 1cutaway and draw ings).  Ti -
tle spread: Bri tan nia, c. 1840.  Hard cover, dj.  Ex li brary copy with 7 dis creet li brary stamps, num ber on
spine, and small win dow cut on spine of dust jacket, o/wise very good.  22.2 x 14.5.  ..  isbn356034364
Ref.#39741           .....A$ 10

566. ROS COE, The o dore - UNITED STATES DE STROYER OP ER A TIONS IN WORLD WAR II.
Annapolis.  1986.  Na val In sti tute Press.  9th print ing of the 1953 orig i nal.  XVIII, 581 PP with b/w il lus tra -
tions by Lt. Cdr. Fred Free man (di a grams, charts, ..) plus 106 pages with over 300 pho tos.  Fp: Un con quer -
able.  FEP: Map of the Pa cific Thea tre of Op er a tions.  REP: Map of the At lan tic Thea tre of Op er a tions.  Cloth
cover, de vice in blind on front cover, dj.  Dust jacket with a closed tear and slight in sect dam age at foot of
spine.  Faint fox ing, o/wise very good.  28.8 x 21.5.  The op er a tional his tory of the US Navy’s work horses
which served on ev ery thea tre of WWII, as sub ma rine hunt ers, con voy es corts, troop trans ports, ra dar pick -
ets, res cue ves sels ...  isbn0870217267   Ref.#45403           .....A$ 25

567. ROSSEL, Greg - THE BOAT BUILD ER’S AP PREN TICE: The Ins and Outs of Build ing Lapstrake,
Carvel, Stitch-and-Glue, Strip-Planked, and Other Wooden Boats.  Cam den, Maine, USA.  2007.  In ter -
na tional Ma rine / McGraw-Hill.  1st Ed.  X, 342 PP with ta bles and b/w il lus tra tions (plans and pho tos).  Hard
cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fine.  28.3 x 22.2.  isbn9780071464055   Ref.#60323           .....A$ 45

568. ROTSCHI, Henri, & LEGAND, Michel - RAP PORT PRESENTE PAR LA FRANCE POUR LA
CON FER ENCE UNESCO SUR L’OCEANOGRAPHIE DES MERS DE CORAIL ET DE TAS MAN. 
Cro nulla, Aout 9-14, 1958.  Nouméa.  1958.  Institut Français d’Océanie.  1st Ed.  (1), 61 PP (recto only)
with 7 fig ures.  Soft cover.  French text with 10 sum ma ries in Eng lish.  Very good.  25.4 x 21  Ref.#51551           

.....A$ 25
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569. ROYAL NAVY - JOHN BULL. “For God, the King, and the Peo ple” - Vol. V, No. 9.  Lon don.  1825.  Ed -
ward Shackell.  Vol. V, No. 9.  Sunday, Feb ru ary 27, 1825.  Pages 65 to 72.  Slight age ing of pa per.  41 x 28.
Ref.#59035           .....A$ 10

570. RUDOLPH, Wolfgang - HAR BOR AND TOWN. A Mar i time Cul tural His tory.  Leip zig.  1980.  Edi tion 
Leip zig.  1st Eng lish edi tion.  232 PP with 182 b/w or col our illustratrions.  Dec o rated cloth cover.  Dust
jacket tipped in on endpapers, Ingleton book plate.  Fine.  27.5 x 24.5.  The har bour, a meet ing place for in di -
vid u als & com mu ni ties through out the world, with cus toms & prac tices of far away strange places.
Ref.#35563           .....A$ 15

571. RUFF, Carol - THE KULA RING  (in Par a dise).  Port Moresby.  1986.  Air Niugini.  Is sue No. 59, Oc to ber 
1986.  38 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Con tains ar ti cle be tween P.35 and 38 with 2 maps, 11 col our
and 2 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  28.5 x 21.  Ref.#48091           .....A$ 10

572. RUHEN, Olaf - MI NERVA REEF.  Syd ney.  1963.  An gus & Rob ert son.  1st Ed.  (2), 200 PP with 16 line
draw ings (vi gnette on ti tle page, 3 tail pieces and 12 head pieces) plus 16 pages with 25 b/w pho tos with line
draw ings by Clem Seale.   Eps: Map of Ton gan / Fiji wa ters with in set maps of North and South Mi nerva
Reef.  Hard cover, dec o rated front cover, dj.  Fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise near fine.  22 x 14.5.  Hu -
man faith & en dur ance fol low ing the wreck of the cut ter Tuaikaepau on Mi nerva Reef be tween Tonga & New
Zea land.  Ref.#47275           .....A$ 15

573. RULE, Mar ga ret - HENRY III’s LOST WAR SHIP / THE SEARCH FOR MARY ROSE  (in Na tional
Geo graphic Mag a zine).  Wash ing ton.  1983.  Na tional Geo graphic So ci ety.  Vol ume 163, No. 5, May 1983.
Con tains ar ti cle be tween pages 646 and 675 with 2 maps and col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Very
good.  25.5 x 17.6.  The ex ca va tion and rais ing of Henry VIII’s flag ship.  Ref.#47593           .....A$ 5

574. RUNDALL, Char lotte, TYR RELL, Nichola et al.  (ed i tors) - AMONG THE IS LANDS OF THE PA -
CIFIC..  Syd ney.  1997.  Reader’s Di gest (Aus tra lia) Pty. Ltd.  1st Aus tra lian edi tion of the 1996 orig i nal, in
the Reader’s Di gest Trav els & Ad ven tures se ries.  192 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial lam i -
nated boards.  Fine.  28.6 x 21.5.  Part 1:  The Is lands of Par a dise, an evo ca tion.  Part 2: The South Seas
Dream, an ad ven ture, by John Dyson (con densed from his The South Seas Dream).  isbn0864490364
Ref.#55397           .....A$ 20

575. RUSHEN, Eliz a beth & McINTYRE, Perry - THE MER CHANT’S WOMEN.  Syd ney.  2008.  An chor
Books Aus tra lia.  1st Ed.  IX, 259 PP with 1 ta ble, 2 graphs and 3 col our and 25 b/w fig ures (doc u ments,
news pa per clip pings, paint ings, por traits, pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  23 x 15.    The story of over 200
young sin gle women who left Eng land in 1833 to set tle in New South Wales.  isbn9780980335415
Ref.#60609           .....A$ 35

576. RUS SELL, Pe ter - PRINCE HENRY ‘THE NAV I GA TOR’:  A Life.  New Ha ven, USA.  2000.  Yale
Uni ver sity Press.  1st Ed.  XVI, 448 PP with 1 map and 1 ge ne a log i cal tree, plus 32 pages with 6 b/w and 27
col our il lus tra tions.  Eps: The World Map of Mecià Viladestes (de tail).  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.
New.  24.2 x 16.5.  isbn0300082339   Ref.#46763           .....A$ 25

577. RUS SELL, W. Clark - THE WRECK OF THE GROS VENOR.  An Ac count of the Mu tiny of the Crew 
and the Loss of the Ship when try ing to make the Bermudas.  New York.  c. 1890.  A. L. Burt Pub lisher.
Re print in the Cor nell se ries of Books for Young Peo ple by Pop u lar Writ ers.  301, (18 adv.) PP.  Cloth cover,
gilt ti tle on spine, top edge gilt.  Age ing of pa per, half ti tle page miss ing.  Very good.  19 x 13.  Ref.#34714    
      .....A$ 20

578. RUTHERFORD, Noel - SHIR LEY BAKER AND THE KING OF TONGA.  Ho no lulu.  1996.  Uni ver -
sity of Hawai’i Press.  Pa per back re print of the 1971 orig i nal.  XII, 282 PP with 3 maps, plus 8 pages with 14
b/w il lus tra tions.  Soft cover, dj.  Fine.  19.6 x 13.7.  isbn0824818563   Ref.#47595           .....A$ 20

579. SAIL ING - THE CRUIS ING SKIP PER MAG A ZINE - No. 19.  Syd ney.  1987.  Lei sure Hold ings Pty.
Ltd.  No. 19, 1987.  Ed ited by Mike DAVIDSON.  112 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft
cover.  Fine.  27.5 x 20.7.  Cruis ing Off shore: Ta hiti to Suva in HMAV Bounty, by An drew Bray. Milne Bay,
Pa pua New Guinea, by Debra Plueckhahn. Ire land’s Wild West, by Miles Clark.   ... Cruis ing In shore: Hin -
chin brook, by Mike Davidson.  Ref.#59875           .....A$ 10
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580. SAMHABER, Ernst - MER CHANTS MAKE HIS TORY.  How Trade has in flu enced the Course of
His tory through out the World.  Lon don.  1963.  George G. Harrap.  1st Eng lish edi tion, trans lated from the
1960 Ger man orig i nal by E. Osers.  396 PP with 56 text il lus tra tions, plus 32 pages with 29 b/w plates (62 il -
lus tra tions).  Hard cover, dj (lightly rubbed).  Few fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise near fine.  22.8 x 15.
Ref.#47538           .....A$ 15

581. SANKEY, Mar ga ret - THE BAUDIN EX PE DI TION IN PORT JACK SON, 1802: Cul tural En coun -
ters and En light en ment Pol i tics  (in Ex plo ra tions).  Mel bourne.  2001.  ISFAR / In sti tute for the Study of
French-Aus tra lian Re la tions.  Ex plo ra tions: a bul le tin de voted to the study of Franco-Aus tra lian links, Is sue
No. 31, De cem ber 2001 (is sued April 2002).  Con tains ar ti cle from P. 5 to 36.  Soft cover.  Fine.  21 x 14.7.  On 
the first French con tacts in Aus tra lia.  Ref.#42806           .....A$ 20

582. SAVOY, Gene - ON THE TRAIL OF THE FEATH ERED SER PENT.  In di a nap o lis.  1974.  The
Bobbs-Merrill Com pany.  1st print ing.  (8), XII, (2), 217 PP with 12 draw ings by the au thor, plus 32 pages
with 65 b/w pho tos.  Eps: Map be tween Mex ico and Peru.  Hard cover, cloth spine, dj.  Fine.  23.5 x 15.5.  An
ar chae ol o gist finds and sails the an cient sea route that linked Inca and Az tec civ i li za tions.  isbn0672516683
Ref.#34638           .....A$ 15

583. SAW YER, L.A. & MITCH ELL, W.H. - THE LIB ERTY SHIPS, The His tory of the “Emer gency” type 
Cargo ships con structed in the United States dur ing World War II.  Cam bridge, USA.  1973.  Cor nell
Mar i time Press.  Re vised edi tion of the 1970 orig i nal.  238 PP with 4 pages of plans and 46 b/w pho tos.  Fp:
The Pat rick Henry.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Lower edge of cov ers speck led.  Name of pre vi ous
owner on front endpaper.  Oc ca sional fox ing.   Apart from the high light ing of 219 names of ships (on the 3128 
listed) and around 40 lines of text, this is still an ex cel lent copy of a scarce ti tle.   25.5 x 19.  Story of the 3128
“Lib erty” ships.  isbn0870331523   Ref.#60463           .....A$ 55

584. SAYERS, C. E. - BY THESE WE FLOUR ISH. A His tory of Warrnambool.  Mel bourne.  1969.  Wil liam
Heinemann.  1st Ed.  (12), 190 PP, plus 28 pages with 56 b/w pho tos.  Eps: Plan of town ship Warrnambool
Bay.  Il lus trated hard cover, dust jacket tipped in.  Ingleton book plate on front endpaper.  Very good.  23.5 x
15.5.  Ref.#49584           .....A$ 15

585. SCANLAN, A. B. - HAR BOUR AT THE SUGAR LOAVES - A Cen ten nial His tory of the Tara naki
Har bours Board.  New Plym outh.  1975.  Tara naki Har bours Board.  1st Ed.  Fore word by S. D. Hayton,
Chair man.  192 PP with b/w il lus tra tions, plus 40 pages with 4 col our and 128 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp (in col -
our): 2 views of the Port.  FEP:  New Plym outh Har bour, pro pos als of 1879.  REP:  Port Tara naki, 1975.  Hard
cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine, dj (slightly rubbed).  Ded i ca tory note on front endpaper, dated (17
Feb ru ary 1979) and signed by Stu art Hayton, Chair man -  J.G. Boddy, Gen eral Man ager - P.D.L. Holmes,
Chief En gi neer and John Flett, Har bour Mas ter.  Near fine.  25.2 x 19.5.  Ref.#60601           .....A$ 40

586. SCHALANSKY, Ju dith - AT LAS OF RE MOTE IS LANDS - Fifty Is lands I Have not vis ited and never 
will.  Lon don.  2010.  Par tic u lar Books / Pen guin.  2nd print ing.  Trans lated from the 2009 Ger man orig i nal by 
Chris tine Lo.  143, (1) PP with col our il lus tra tions (55 lo ca tion maps and 50 maps).  FEP: map of East ern In -
dian Ocean and the Pa cific.  REP: Map of At lan tic and In dian Ocean.  Hard cover, cloth spine, il lus trated
front board.  Fine.  26.5 x 18.8.  isbn9781846143489   Ref.#60339           .....A$ 40

587. SCHULTZ, Leon ard P. - TREA SURES OF THE PA CIFIC - MA RINE FISHES AND FISH ER IES
YIELD VAST WEALTH FROM ALASKA TO BAJA CAL I FOR NIA  (in Na tional Geo graphic Mag -
a zine).  Wash ing ton.  1938.  N.G.S.  Vol ume 74, No. 4, Oc to ber 1938.  Con tains ar ti cle from P.463 to 498
with 10 b/w pho tos and 15 pages with 16 col our paint ings by Hashime Murayama (Gleam ing fishes of Pa cific 
coastal wa ters).  Soft cover.  Fine.  25.5 x 17.4.  Ref.#40893           .....A$ 10

588. SCOTT, Rich ard J. - THE STORY OF THE KATHLEEN & MAY.  Lon don.  1972.  Mar i time Trust.  1st
Ed. 16 PP with 3 draw ings and 31 b/w pho tos.  In side front cover: Sail plan of the Lizzie May.  In side back
cover: Sail, rig ging and in ter nal de tails of the Kathleen & May.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  Ob long: 21 x
30.  Story of a schoo ner em ployed in the Brit ish home trade.  Ref.#22524           .....A$ 10

589. SETH, Ron ald - TWO FLEETS SUR PRISED. The Story of the Bat tle of Cape Matapan, Med i ter ra -
nean, March, 1941.  Lon don.  1960.  Geoffrey Bles.  1st Ed.  XXI,201 PP with 9 maps and di a grams, plus 8
pages with 13 b/w pho tos.  Hard cover, dj (price-clipped).  Cov ers lightly soiled, dust jacket slightly rubbed.
Fox ing spots on out side edges.  Very good.  22.2 x 14.5.  Ref.#46165           .....A$ 15
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590. SEVERIN, Tim - THE CHINA VOY AGE.  Lon don.  1994.  Lit tle, Brown & Co.  1st Ed.  (10), 317 PP with
64 draw ings by Nina Kojima & Trondur Patursson, 1 map on dou ble page and 2 plans, plus 16 pages with 41
col our pho tos.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Oc ca sional fox ing, o/wise near fine.  24 x 15.  A Pa cific
quest by bam boo raft, to test the the ory that Asian raft sail ors reached the shores of Amer ica 2000 years ago.
isbn0316910198   Ref.#10876           .....A$ 25

591. SEVERIN, Tim - IN THE WAKE OF SINDBAD  (in Na tional Geo graphic Mag a zine).  Wash ing ton.
1982.  N.G.S.  Vol ume 162, No. 1, July 1982. Ar ti cle from P. 2 to 41 with 1 map, 3 draw ings and 32 col. pho -
tos. Pic to rial soft cover.  Very good.  25.4 x 17.5.  Re-en act ment of tra di tional sail ing be tween Oman and
China on board a dhow.  Ref.#17051           .....A$ 10

592. SEVERY, Merle - POR TU GAL’S SEA ROAD TO THE EAST  (in Na tional Geo graphic Mag a zine).
Wash ing ton. 1992. N.G.S.  Vol ume 182, No. 5, No vem ber 1992.  Ar ti cle from P.56 to 93 with 28 col our
illust. (1 map & 27 pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  New.  25.5 x 17.5.  Por tu guese age of dis cov ery from Lis bon
and Sagres to Macau and Ja pan, via the Cape of Good Hope and the In dian Ocean.  Ref.#22715           .....A$ 15

593. SEX TON, Rob ert - H.M.S. BUF FALO.  Adelaide.  1984.  Australasian Mar i time His tor i cal So ci ety.  1st
Ed.  183 PP with b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp: Sail plan of the Buf falo.  Eps: The South Aus tra lian Colo nis ing Fleet.
Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  Ob long: 19 x 24.5.  Ac count of HMS Buf falo, na val store ship and tim ber car rier, quar -
an tine ship, trans port and em i grant ship, ...  isbn0959131701   Ref.#60544           .....A$ 60

594. SHADBOLT, Maurice & RUHEN, Olaf - ISLES OF THE SOUTH PA CIFIC.  Wash ing ton. 1968. Na -
tional Geo graphic So ci ety.  1st Ed.  212 PP with over 250 bw and col our pho tos. Ti tle spread: Ca noe ists fish
by lan tern light as the sun dips be hind the rag ged heights of Moorea. Eps: Sketch map of the Pa cific Is lands. 3
signed let ters from Na tional Geo graphic, to Cap tain Brett Hilder (Aus tra lian Mas ter Mar i ner), loosely in -
serted.  Hard cover (cloth bind ing re pro duc ing a de sign of Tonga tapa).  Fine.  25.5 x 18.  Poly ne sia: Ta hiti,
Cook Is lands, Sa moa, Tonga & New Zea land. Mel a ne sia: Fiji, New Cal edo nia, New Hebrides, Solomons &
New Guinea.  Ref.#48887           .....A$ 15

595. SHAW, Carlos Mar ti nez, SPATE, Oskar, FROST, Alan et al. - SPAN ISH PA CIFIC: from Ma gel lan to 
Malaspina.  Ma drid.  1988. Span ish Min is try of For eign Af fairs / Lunwerg Editores.  1st Ed.  184, (6) PP
with b/w and col our illust.  Eps: Sea chart of South East Asia.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  28.5 x 24.5.  The Span ish
in the Pa cific, by Carlos Mar ti nez Shaw.  The Span ish Lake, by Oskar Spate. The Phil ip pines Route, by
Lourdes Diaz-Trechuelo.  Sci ence for Po lit i cal Pur poses: The Eu ro pean Na tions’ Ex plo ra tions of the Pa -
cific Ocean, 1764-1806, by Alan Frost...  isbn8477820066   Ref.#52258           .....A$ 80

596. SHAW, Frank H. - FA MOUS SHIP WRECKS.  Lon don.  1930.  Elkin Mathews & Marrot Ltd.  1st Ed.,
Co lo nial Edi tion.   390 PP with 21 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp: The Garthpool on the Reefs, No vem ber 12, 1929.
Cloth cover.  Spine sunned with let ter ing worn.  Fox ing spots on out side edges and few pages, o/wise very
good.  22.5 x 14.7.  Sink ing of H.M.S. Vic to ria.  Wreck of the Duncan Dunbar.  Ti tanic: the ship wreck that
shook the world... The gen e sis of the life boat...  Ref.#19524           .....A$ 20

597. SHIP BUILD ING - ASEA - Elec tric Slip Cou plings, Ref er ence List.  Västeräs, Swe den.  1951.  ASEA.
1st Ed.  20 PP with 2 di a grams and 35 b/w pho tos (18 of ships).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  29.7 x 21.
Ref.#60308           .....A$ 15

598. SHIPLOVERS’ SO CI ETY - THE AN NUAL DOG WATCH - Vol ume 13 : AUS TRA LIAN REM I NIS -
CENCES.  Mel bourne. 1956. Shiplovers’ So ci ety of Vic to ria.  Is sue No. 13 for 1956.  144 PP.  In cludes ar ti -
cle by Capt. Carl MEYER be tween P.30 and 38. Pic to rial soft cover. Very good.  21 x 14.  A Sal vage
Su per in ten dent from Ham burg who in 1911, jumped ship from the 3-masted barque Osterbek moored on the
Yarra.  .  Ref.#48572           .....A$ 10

599. SHIP WRECKS - SHIP WRECKS AROUND THE ISLES OF SCILLY.  St Ives, Cornwall.  c. 1980.
Gib son Col lec tion.  1st Ed.  No pag i na tion, 64 Pages with 102 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft covr (Torrey Can -
yon).  Fine.  Ob long: 14.8 x 21.  The pic to rial re cords of the Gib son fam ily of the Scillies, started in 1860, on
tall ships & work ing boats, steam ships & mo tor ves sels.  Ref.#48343           .....A$ 10

600. SHOEBRIDGE, Cap tain P. H. - NAU TI CAL KNOWL EDGE I.  Perth.  1985.  Tech ni cal Pub li ca tions
Trust.    1985 re print with cor rec tions of the 1980 orig i nal.  No con tin u ous pag i na tion, 254 PP with b/w or col -
our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover, sta ples.  Slight age ing of pa per.  Very good.  24.6 x 17.3.  Ref.#60424  
        .....A$ 20
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601. SHOMETTE, Don ald G. - HEY DAY OF THE HORSE FERRY [in Na tional Geo graphic].  Wash ing -
ton.  1989.  N.G.S.  Vol ume 176, No. 4, Oc to ber 1989.  Con tains ar ti cle P. 548 to 556 with 1 plan, 5 bw and 8
col our illust.  Pict. soft cover.  New.  25.4 x 17.5.  A long-for got ten an i mal-pow ered craft is dis cov ered on the
bot tom of Lake Cham plain.  Ref.#20981           .....A$ 10

602. SIPLE, Pauk A.  - MAN’S FIRST WIN TER AT THE SOUTH POLE  (in Na tional Geo graphic Mag a -
zine).  Wash ing ton.  1958.  NGS.  Vol ume 113, No.4,April 1958.  439-586 PP.  Con tains ar ti cles from P.439
to 478  with 53 il lus tra tions by Paul A. Siple & Thomas J. Abercombie (1 map, 1 plan,  13 b/w pho tos, 18 por -
traits and 20 col our pho tos .  Soft cover.  Near fine.  25.5 x 17.5.  Ref.#60175           .....A$ 10

603. SKELTON, R. A. - CAP TAIN JAMES COOK - Af ter two hun dred years.  Lon don.  1969.  Brit ish Mu -
seum.  1st Ed.  32 PP plus 24 b/w plates with 29 illust.  Fp: Me dal lion por trait of Cap tain James Cook.  Pic to -
rial card cover.  Light soil ing on cov ers, o/wise near fine.  21.5 x 14.  Cook, the man (a com mem o ra tive
ad dress de liv ered in July 1968 be fore the Hakluyt So ci ety).  isbn714102865   Ref.#32466           .....A$ 15

604. SKERRETT, Maurice - WA TER FRONT - Rem i nis cences of a By gone Era in the Port of Bluff.
Invercargill, NZ.  1997.  Craig Print ing.    1st Ed.  Fore word by Ar thur Gordon.  200 PP with 1 col our photo on
dou ble page and b/w il lus tra tions (25 car toons, 2 draw ings and 28 pho tos).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Note to pre -
vi ous owner at top of half ti tle page, o/wise near fine.  24 x 16.7.  isbn0908629486   Ref.#60486           .....A$ 15

605. SLAT ER, Pat - AMAZ ING FACTS ABOUT AUS TRA LIAN MA RINE LIFE.  Bris bane.  c. 2000.  Steve 
Par ish Pub lish ing.  1st Ed., in the Steve Par ish Dis cover and Learn about Aus tra lia se ries.  80 PP with b/w and
col our il lus tra tions (pho tos by Steve Par ish).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  29 x 22.5.   isbn1874932364
Ref.#60093           .....A$ 10

606. SLOCUM, Cap tain Joshua - SAIL ING ALONE AROUND THE WORLD.  New York.  c. 1975.  Do ver.
Re is sue of the 1956 Do ver orig i nal (re print of the 1900 edi tion by Cen tury Co.)  XXIV, 294, (2 blank) PP
with 1 head piece & 65 bw il lus tra tions by Thomas Fogarty and George Varian.  Fp: The Spray, Very good.
20.2 x 13.6.  isbn0486203263   Ref.#32579           .....A$ 15

607. SMITH, Babette - AUS TRA LIA’S BIRTHSTAIN: The Star tling Leg acy of the Con vict Era.  Syd ney.
2008.  Allen & Unwin.  1st Ed.  (8), 400 PP with 4 maps and 50 b/w il lus tra tions.   Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  23.8 x
16.  isbn9781741146042   Ref.#54826           .....A$ 40

608. SMITH, Carl - GOWER COAST SHIP WRECKS.  Swansea.  1993.  Sou’ wester Books.  1st Ed.  105 PP
with 1 chart, 1 map, 2 draw ings, 13 news pa per clip pings and 38 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  Ob -
long: 19.8 x 20.8.  Pen in sula from south ern Wales, jut ting into the Bris tol Chan nel.  isbn0951528149
Ref.#41307           .....A$ 35

609. SMITH, F. B. & McLACHLAN, N. D. - HIS TOR I CAL STUD IES - Vol ume 13, Nos. 49-52.  Mel bourne.
1967 to 1969.  De part ment of His tory, Uni ver sity of Mel bourne.  Vol ume 13, No. 49 (Oc to ber 1967), No. 50
(April 1968), No. 51 (Oc to ber 1968) & No. 52 (April 1969).   4 is sues: 602 PP, plus the 8 pages “Con tents:
Vol ume 13, Num bers 49-52" loosely in serted.  Soft cover.  Slight age ing of pa per.  Near fine.  24.2 x 17.
Ref.#60062           .....A$ 40

610. SMITH, Roff - BE YOND THE BLUE HO RI ZON: How An cient Voy ag ers Set tled the far-flung Is -
lands of the Pa cific  (in Na tional Geo graphic Mag a zine).  Wash ing ton.  2008.  N.G.S.  Vol ume 213, No. 3,
March 2008.  Ar ti cle from P. 106 to 123 with 11 col our il lus tra tions (1 map and 10 pho tos by Ste phen
Alvarez).  Pic to rial soft cover. Very good.  25.4 x 17.5.  Ref.#57659           .....A$ 10

611. SMITH, Roger C. - VAN GUARD OF EM PIRE - Ships of Ex plo ra tion in the age of Co lum bus.  New
York.  1993.  Ox ford Uni ver sity Press.    1st Ed.  XII, 316 PP with 1 graph, 2 maps, 30 sketches and 7 pages of
fac sim ile of orig i nal doc u ments (in ven to ries of Nina and Santa Cruz).  Cloth cover, dj.  Faint fox ing, o/wise
fine.  24 x 16.  Study of the Ibe rian Mar i time States.  Ships of Ex plo ra tion and Dis cov ery (Car a vels & Naos):
their build ing, rig ging, out fit ting, arm ing, man ning and provisioning.  isbn0195073576   Ref.#35892        
  .....A$ 65

612. SMYTH, Dacre - THE BRIDGES OF THE YARRA - A Book of Paint ings, Po etry and Prose.  Mel -
bourne.  1977.  Au thor.  1st Ed, with a fore word by Sir John Bloomfield.  No pag i na tion, 120 PP with 56 col -
our plates.  Eps:  Map of the Yarra River.  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing.  Slight in sect dam age on front
endpaper, o/wise near fine.  Ob long: 21.5 x 22.8.  A pic to rial es say on the bridges of the river Yarra.
Ref.#43319           .....A$ 15
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613. SMYTH, Dacre - IM AGES OF MEL BOURNE (An A to Z of the Mel bourne scene).  Mel bourne.  1998.
Au thor.  1st Ed.  125, (7 in dex) PP with 66 col our plates.  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing.  Re main der mark on
lower out side edge, o/wise near fine.  Ob long: 21.8 x 22.5.  From Anzac Day March to Yel low Peril and Zoo.
isbn0959519882   Ref.#44083           .....A$ 15

614. SMYTH, Dacre - THE LIGHT HOUSES OF VIC TO RIA, A Sec ond Book of Paint ings, Po etry and
Prose.  Mel bourne.  1980.  Au thor.  1st Ed.  N.P. 88 PP with 41 plates in col our.  FEP: Cape Nel son to Cape
Woola mai.  REP: Cape Liptrap to Gabo Is.  Hard cover, dj.  Signed by the au thor on half ti tle page.  Fox ing on
first and last leaf, o/wise fine.  Ob long: 21.5 x 22.8.  A pic to rial es say on the light houses, sign posts of the sea,
of the coast of Vic to ria.    isbn0959519823   Ref.#50642           .....A$ 20

615. SNOW, Ed ward Rowe - MA RINE MYS TER IES AND DRA MATIC DI SAS TERS OF NEW ENG -
LAND.  New York.  1976.  Dodd, Mead & Co.  1st Ed.  X, (2), 238 PP, plus 16 pages with 24 bw illust.  Hard
cover, dj.  Fine.  21 x 14.2.  Along the wa ter front (bank rob bery, fire), on the coast (pi racy...) and off shore
(ship wrecks...).  isbn0396073786   Ref.#21751           .....A$ 20

616. SOMERVILLE, Vice-Ad mi ral Boyle T. - COM MO DORE ANSON’S WORLD VOY AGE INTO THE 
SOUTH SEAS AND AROUND THE WORLD.  Lon don.  1934.  Heinemann.  Proof copy (with out any il -
lus tra tions).  XVIII, 318 PP.  Rebacked copy.  Li brary stamps on half ti tle and ti tle page.  Some fox ing.  Good
read ing/work ing copy.  22 x 15.  A 4 year ex pe di tion where 6 ships & nearly 2000 men set out in 1740 to an -
noy and dis tress the Span iards.  Only one ship and 145 men re turned but they man aged to cap ture the Ma nila
Gal leon.  Ref.#33658           .....A$ 35

617. SOMNER, Graeme - BEN LINE - Sup ple ment.  Lon don.  1985.  World Ship So ci ety.  12 PP with b/w pho -
tos.  Sta pled wrap pers.  Very good.  21 x 14.8.  Sup ple ment to the 1980 fleet list and short his tory.  Ref.#16108           

.....A$ 10

618. SOTHEBY’S - AT LASES, TRAVEL AND TO POG RA PHY, NAT U RAL HIS TORY, SCI ENCE AND 
MED I CINE.  Lon don.  1985.  Sotheby’s.  Cat a logue of auc tion held 7th & 8th No vem ber 1985 with price es -
ti mates.   No pag i na tion, 330 PP, with 35 col our and 209 b/w illust. (Maps: 4 col. & 77 b/w, Ma rine paint ings:
20 b/w).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  27 x 20.8.  Ref.#19258           .....A$ 20

619. SPEC TRE, Pe ter H. & LARKIN, Da vid - WOODEN SHIP, The Art, His tory, and Re vival of Wooden
Boatbuilding.  Boston.  1991.  Hought on Mifflin.  1st Ed.  272 PP with mag nif i cent col our pho to graphs.  Il -
lus trated ti tle spread, half ti tle page and endpapers.  Cloth cover, dj.  Fox ing spots on verso of the free fly of
the front endpaper and half ti tle page, o/wise near fine.  Scarce.  31 x 23.7.  Sim ple craft and ca noes, the Vi -
kings, the build ing of the Su san Con stant, flag ship of the 3 first ves sels bring ing set tlers to James town on the
Ches a peake, build ing of work ing sails, yachts...  isbn0395566924   Ref.#48193           .....A$ 25

620. SPILLMAN, Ken - CUS TO DI ANS AND CHAM PI ONS - The Story of the City of Perth Surf Life Sav -
ing Club.  Perth.  1988.  The City of Perth Surf Life Sav ing Club.  1st Ed.  (6), 218 PP with ta bles and 107 b/w
pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Book plate of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper.  Near fine.  24.5 x 18.
isbn0731642570   Ref.#44473           .....A$ 15

621. SPURL ING, J. & LUB BOCK, Ba sil - SAIL - The Ro mance of the Clip per Ships (in  Three Vol umes).
Lon don.  1930, 1933 & 1936.  The Blue Pe ter Pub lish ing / Pub li ca tions Ltd.  Vol ume I: 3rd imression (1000
cop ies) in April 1930 of the July 1927 orig i nal.  Ed ited by F.A. Hook.  In tro duc tion by C. Fox Smith.  XII, 154
PP with 1 fig ure, plus a large folded chart at rear, and 31 plates on full page by Jack Spurl ing (1 b/w and 30
col our).  Fp: Ship “Argonaut” with the square-rigged SS “Mooltan”.  FEP:  Windjammer and cargo freighter.
REP: Windjammer and trawler.  Vol ume II:  2nd im pres sion (1000 cop ies) in Feb ru ary 1933 of the 1929 orig -
i nal.  Ed ited by F. A. Hook.  Pic tures by C. Fox Smith.  VIII, 152, (14) PP with 5 b/w plates by Paasch, plus a
large folded chart at rear and 31 plates on full page by Jack Spurl ing (1 b/w and 30 in col our).  Fp: The Fly ing
Squad ron.  FEP: Windjammer and cargo freighter.  REP: Windjammer and tawler.  Vol ume III:  1st im pres -
sion of April 1936.  Ed ited by Al ex an der Camp bell.  When the Ports were filled with Love li ness ..., by C. Fox
Smith.  X, 102 PP, plus 1 large folded chart at rear and 19 plates on full page by Jack Spurl ing (1 b/w and 18 in
col our).  Fp: Cutty Sark.  FEP: Windjammer and Trawler.  REP: Windjammer and cargo freighter.  Endpapers 
by W. M. Birchall.  Orig i nal blue cloth cover, gilt dec o ra tion and ti tle on front cover and spine, gilt dec o ra tion 
(Blue Pe ter) on back cover.  Spine of vol umes lightly sunned, frayed at head and foot.  Spine of vol ume II  cut
on 6 cms close to the foot.  Deckled front edges.   Gut ters of 3 endpapers split.  Fox ing through out (hardly af -
fect ing the col our plates).  Note on the verso of the free fly of each front endpaper.  A very good set.  31.3 x 26.
Ref.#60573           .....A$ 850
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622. SRIBER, Charles - PA CIFIC CRUIS ING - P&O’s Mag a zine of the Pa cific.  Syd ney.  1984.  P&O
Cruises  An nual edi tion of Au gust 1984.  56 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions (map, sketch plans, pho tos).
Pictoial soft cover.  Fine.  28 x 20.  The P&O Story.  Oriana.  P&O Pa cific (New Cal edo nia ... Bali ... Ja pan .
Ko rea).  In tro duc ing Royal Princes.  P&O Cruise Fleet.  Ref.#60307           .....A$ 15

623. STANBURY, Myra  (ed i tor) - JOUR NEYS OF EN LIGHT EN MENT: French Ex plo ra tion of Terres
Australes.  Perth.  2008.  West ern Aus tra lian Mu seum - Mar i time.  1st Ed., with a fore word by Di ana S.
Jones.  28 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  In side cov ers: Spe cies dis cov ered and de scrip tion.  Pic to rial
soft cover.  26 x 24.  Cat a logue of an ex hi bi tion held in Fre man tle Oc to ber 2008 to Oc to ber 2009. The Age of
En light en ment - Le Siècle des Lumières, by Myra Stanbury.  Rose de Frey cinet and the Uranie, by Dr. Mi -
chael Mc Car thy.  The Lapérouse Col lec tion by Valérie Vattier.  isbn9781920843380   Ref.#55508           .....A$ 10

624. STANNARD, Bruce - BLUE WATER BUSHMEN.  Bowral, NSW.  2004. The Her i tage Press.  Re print of
the 1981 orig i nal The Blue-Wa ter Bushmen, the colour ful story of Aus tra lia’s best and bold est boat men.
Lim ited edi tion, hand num bered and signed by the au thor.  (6), 174 PP with 1 map, 3 b/w pho tos in text, and
138 b/w plates.  Il lus trated endpapers.  Pic to rial soft cover.   Fine.  Ob long:  21.5 x 29.  Pho tos of the open
boats (Six-Foot ers, Can vas Din ghies, Twelve & Four teen-Foot ers) and boat men on Syd ney Har bour, from
1880 to 1940.  Ref.#47888           .....A$ 45

625. STEELE, J. G. - THE BRIS BANE RIVER.  Adelaide.  1976.  Rigby.  1st Ed., in the Pag eant of Aus tra lia
se ries.  63  PP with 1 graph, 3 plans & 31 bw illust., plus 4 pages with 8 col our pho tos.  Fp: Coal wharves at
South Bris bane, 31 July 1886.  Hard cover, dj.  Name of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper, o/wise very good.
24.2 x 18.3.  Ship ping, bridges, in dus tries... Bris bane River floods.  isbn0851799124   Ref.#22853           .....A$ 10

626. STEEN, R. M. - THE HIS TORY OF THE PORT OF BOWEN.  Bowen.  1972.  Bowen His tor i cal So ci -
ety.  Printed in 1972 by the “Bowen In de pend ent”.  No pag i na tion, 18 PP (printed on 2 col umns).  Soft cover,
sta ples.  2 fly ers on Bowen ‘Gem of the Coral Coast’ and a typed let ter from De part ment of Har bours and Ma -
rine, loosely in serted.  Fine.  20.7 x 17.2.  Ref.#60635           .....A$ 15

627. STE PHEN, Ann  (ed i tor) - VI SIONS OF A RE PUB LIC - The Work of Lucien Henry - Paris * Nouméa
* Syd ney.  Syd ney.  2001.  Pow er house Pub lish ing.  1st Ed.  240 PP  with b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Fp:
Ded i ca tion plate, 1890.  Hard cover, dj.  Ded i ca tory note signed by the ed i tor.  Fine.  30.3 x 24.  The work of a
French-Aus tra lian art ist, Lucien Henry.  Born in France.  Mem ber of the 1871 up ris ing La Com mune de
Paris.    De ported to New Cal edo nia as a Communard (com mu nist) up to the 1879 am nesty to po lit i cal de -
port ees.  Art ist in Aus tra lia...  isbn1863170847   Ref.#38562           .....A$ 40

628. STEPHENS, S. E. & CILENTO, Sir Ra phael - IN TRO DUC TION TO COOKTOWN & DIS TRICT;
and its Mu seum.  Cooktown.  1976.  Na tional Trust of Queensland.  4th edi tion of Feb ru ary 1976.  Fore word
by J. Bjelke-Petersen.  (2), 34 PP with 18 b/w il lus tra tions (1 chart, 1 map, 4 plans, 2 paint ings & 10 pho tos),
plus 16 pages with 1 plan at centrefold with 22 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  22.5 x 16.  Pub -
lished in as so ci a tion with the James Cook His tor i cal Mu seum and Jo seph Banks Gar den.  Ref.#12441           

.....A$ 20

629. STEPHENSON, Pamela - TREA SURE IS LANDS.  Sail ing the South Seas in the Wake of Fanny and
Rob ert Louis Stevenson.  Lon don.  2005.  Head line.  1st Ed.  (XVI), 399 PP with 10 maps and 17 b/w il lus -
tra tions, plus 24 pages with 77 col our pho tos.  Eps: Map of the Pa cific with the route of the Takapuna.  Hard
cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fine.  24.3 x 16.  isbn0755312856   Ref.#51761           .....A$ 15

630. STERNDALE, Handley Bathurst - MY AD VEN TURES AND RE SEARCHES IN THE PA CIFIC, by
a Mas ter Mar i ner.  Can berra.  2001.  Mulini Press.  1st edi tion of some 40 ar ti cles pub lished in a se rial form
by the Aus tra lian Town and Coun try Jour nal be tween Jan u ary 1871 and Feb ru ary 1872.  In tro duced and ed -
ited by Dirk H.R. Spennemann and Jane Downing.  XLIV, 327 PP, with 1 map and 15 b/w wood cuts.  Pic to -
rial soft cover.  Fine.  25 x 17.7.  Rem i nis cences ??  Beche-de-mer trade in the Caro line Is lands in the 1860s...
Year 1871/1872, for the Pa cific Is land Trad ing Com pany lim ited, on the atoll of Suwarrow, where he was
res cued by Bully Hayes...  Chap ter 6 on Pearl fish ing.  Chap ter 7 on the Beach comb ers...  isbn0949910864
Ref.#42240           .....A$ 85
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631. STE VEN, Mar ga ret - MER CHANT CAMP BELL 1769-1846: A Study of Co lo nial Trade.  Mel bourne.
1965.  Ox ford Uni ver sity Press.  1st Ed.  XV, 360 PP with ta bles and 1 map, plus 8 b/w plates.  Fp: Rob ert
Camp bell, 1834.  Cloth cover, dj.  FEP with small stain and sig na ture of pre vi ous owner, o/wise near fine.
22.2 x 14.4.  Ar rival in 1798, to in ves ti gate the com mer cial pos si bil i ties in Aus tra lia for his firm, Camp bell &
Co. of Cal cutta.  Trans for ma tion of a pe nal set tle ment to a col ony thanks to his spirit of free com mer cial en -
ter prise.  Pork trade with Ta hiti, seal ing and whal ing...  Ref.#22765           .....A$ 20

632. STEVENS, Errol Wayne  (ed i tor) - IN CI DENTS OF A VOY AGE TO CAL I FOR NIA 1849 - A di ary of
a travel aboard the bark Hersilia, and in Sac ra mento, 1850.  Los An geles, Ca. USA. 1987. The West ern
His tory As so ci a tion.  1st Ed., with a fore word by Mar tin Ridge.  44, (2), PP with 1 b/w illust & 2 fac sim i les of
doc u ments.  Fp: Page one of the Hersilia di ary.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on front cover.  Fine.  23.5 x 15.5.  Sailed
from Prov i dence, Rhodes Is land, on 8th Jan u ary 1849, left New York on 22nd Jan u ary, calls at Santa
Catarina off the coast of Brazil and Valparaiso in Chile, ar rived San Fran cisco 9th Au gust 1849.
Ref.#20479           .....A$ 15

633. STEVENSON, Jo anne - NO CASE TO AN SWER.  Syd ney.  1971.  Al pha Books.  1st Ed.  XI, 208 PP, plus
8 pages with 18 b/w pho tos. FEP: The Ap proach to Col li sion.  REP: USN Ev ans in pro file.  Hard cover, gilt ti -
tle on spine, dj.  Sig na ture of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper.  Oc ca sional fox ing, o/wise near fine.  22.2 x
14.5.  Col li sion be tween the air craft car rier HMAS MEL BOURNE and the de stroyer USS EV ANS.  Af ter -
math when the wife of the Aus tra lian Cap tain tried to clear his name.  isbn855530480   Ref.#14073           .....A$ 15

634. STEW ART, Colin - FLAGS, FUN NELS AND HULL COLOURS.  Lon don.  1953.  Adlard Coles.  Oc to -
ber re print of the May 1953 orig i nal, in the “Ross Ship se ries”.  80 PP with over 433 house-flags, fun nel
mark ings & hull colours shown in col our plates.  Hard cover, dust jacket (re in forced), rubbed, creased and
with pieces miss ing.  Name of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper.  Very good copy.  Small ob long for mat: 11 x 
14.5.  Ref.#59794           .....A$ 40

635. STICK, Da vid - GRAVE YARD OF THE AT LAN TIC - Ship wrecks of the North Carolina Coast.
Chapell Hill.  1972.  The Uni ver sity of North Carolina Press.  13th print ing of the 1952 orig i nal.   X, (2), 276
PP with 1 map, 12 tail-pieces and 18 head-pieces, il lus trated by Frank Stick. Eps: Chart of the coast of North
Carolina (in set chart of ship, mast and rig ging types). Cloth cover,  dj (price-clipped).  Small chips at top of
dust jacket.  Faint fox ing on out side top edge, o/wise very good.  23.5 x 15.5.  Ship wrecks on the outer banks.
Ironclads and block ade run ners. The great hur ri cane of 1899. U-Boats dur ing WWI & WWII...  Ref.#38767           

.....A$ 20

636. STOKES, J. Lort - DIS COV ER IES IN AUS TRA LIA; with an ac count of the Coasts and Rivers Ex -
plored and Sur veyed dur ing the Voy age of H.M.S. Beagle, In the Years 1837-38-39-41-42-43.  Also a
Nar ra tive of Cap tain Owen Stan ley’s vis its to the Is lands in the Arafura Sea  (Vol ume II).  Lon don.
1848.  T. and W. Boone.  1st Ed.  Vol ume II: (4 pages of pro spec tus), X, 543 PP, (3 blanks), (8 adv.) with 13
text il lus tra tions, plus 11 plates and 2 folded charts - one of them of Vic to ria River is loosely in serted.
Rebacked copy, hard cover re tain ing for mer cloth on cov ers and spine, gilt ti tle on spine.  Re newed
endpapers, a lit tle fox ing to some of the plates.  Three of the five folded plates are fac sim ile re prints, viz: Gulf
of Carpentaria, Al bert River, and Port Adelaide and Holdfast Bay.  Very good con di tion.   23 x 15.
Ref.#35575           .....A$ 150

637. STRACHAN, Shir ley - THE PORT FAIRY SHIP WRECK RE SOURCE (1836 - 1878): HIS TORY,
AR CHAE OL OGY AND MAN AGE MENT - Case for Area Dec la ra tion.  Mel bourne.  1987.  Vic to ria
Ar chae o log i cal Sur vey / Min is try for Plan ning and En vi ron ment.    Au gust 1987 re port.  (1), 29, 30, 12, 28, (3
bib li og ra phy) PP (recto only), plus 11 pages with b/w il lus tra tions (8 fig ures and 3 pho tos).  Soft cover, clear
plas tic pro tec tion, spi ral bound.  Very good.  29.7 x 21.  Re port, Mar i time Ar chae ol ogy Unit.  Ref.#58360    
      .....A$ 15

638. STROMIER, George & NICHOL SON, John - STEAM ERS OF THE CLYDE.  Glas gow.  1967.  Scot -
tish Field.  1st Ed.  56 PP with 23 col our il lus tra tions by John Nichol son.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Very good.  Ob -
long: 16.5 x 22.  From the Columba of 1878 to Glen Sannox of 1957.  Fleet list.  Ref.#13774           .....A$ 10
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639. SUNTER, George Her bert - AD VEN TURES OF A TREPANG FISHER - A Re cord with out Ro -
mance.  Perth.  1997.  Hes pe rian Press.  Re print of the 1937 orig i nal.  288 PP with 1 b/w photo of the au thor,
plus 1 map on dou ble page at end of book.  Pic to rial card cover.  Fine.  21.5 x 14.  Be ing a true ac count of
Trepang Fish ing on the coast of North ern Aus tra lia; and ad ven tures met in the course of the same be tween
1928 and 1932.  The au thor be gan as the light house keeper in 1927, at Cape Don, N.T.  Chap ter 10: Per ils of
a Pearl Diver.  isbn0859052346   Ref.#32252           .....A$ 25

640. SWEE NEY, James B. - A PIC TO RIAL HIS TORY OF SEA MON STERS AND OTHER DAN GER -
OUS MA RINE LIFE.  New York.  1976.  Nel son-Crown.  1st Ed.  (6), 314 PP with 372 b/w illust.  Cloth
cover, dj (price clipped & chipped).   Oc ca sional fox ing, o/wise very good.  28.4 x 22.  isbn0171400836
Ref.#60527           .....A$ 20

641. SWISS, Deborah J. - THE TIN TICKET - The He roic Jour ney of Aus tra lia’s Con vict Women.  New
York.  2010.  Berkley Books.    1st Ed.  XVIII, 333 PP, plus 16 pages with 24 b/w il lus tra tions.  Hard cover, gilt 
ti tle on spine, dj.  New.  23.5 x 16.  (Iden ti fi ca tion) “Tin Ticket”,  stamped with num bers and hung around the
women’s neck.   isbn9780425236727   Ref.#60340           .....A$ 30

642. SYMONDS, Tom - MAROU BRA SURF CLUB, The first 75 years.  Syd ney.  1982.  Lester-Townsend
Pub lish ing.  1st Ed.  (8), 103 PP with nu mer ous lists & ta bles, 3 bw illust., and 31 bw pho tos.  Hard cover, sim -
ile leather, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine.  Light fox ing, o/wise fine.  27.2 x 19.5.  isbn094985302X
Ref.#18057           .....A$ 50

643. SZABO, Mi chael - MAK ING WAVES.  Auckland.  1991.  Reed.  1st Ed.  (16), 248 PP (16), with b/w & col -
our illust. (maps, line draw ings & pho tos).  Ti tle page: Rain bow War rior, Rungelap.  Ep: Anti-whal ing cam -
paign.  Soft cover with dj.  Fine.  27.2 x 19.5.  Greenpeace New Zea land.  Pro test voy ages into nu clear test ing
zone of Mururoa.  Whale pro tec tion.  Sink ing of the Rain bow War rior.  isbn0790002302   Ref.#20416        
  .....A$ 40

644. TAFF RAIL (Capt. Taprell Dorling) - THE SHET LAND PLAN.  Lon don.  1939.  Hodder and Stoughton.
1st Ed.  352 PP.  Cloth cover.  Ti tle on front board and a sunned spine.  Fox ing on edges, o/wise very good.  19
x 13.  Ref.#55349           .....A$ 10

645. TAY LOR, A. Carey, WINKS, Robin W. & KUGLER, Rich ard C. - THE OPEN ING OF THE PA -
CIFIC, Im age and Re al ity.  Lon don. 1971. Na tional Mar i time Mu seum.  Mar i time Mono graphs and Re -
ports No 2.  28 PP, plus 1 map on dou ble page at cen ter fold.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  29.5 x 20.8.  3
pa pers read at a sym po sium held at the Na tional Mar i time Mu seum, Green wich on 7th No vem ber 1970:
Charles de Brosses, the man be hind Cook - Get ting to know the “beau sauvage” - The pen e tra tion of the Pa -
cific by Amer i can whale men in the 19th cen tury.  Ref.#21269           .....A$ 20

646. TAY LOR, James - MA RINE PAINT ING, Im ages of Sail, Sea and Shore.  Lon don.  1995.  Stu dio Edi -
tions & Na tional Mar i time Mu seum.  1st Ed.  160 PP with 41 bw and 198 col our illust.  Fp: Catch ing a mer -
maid, by James Clarke Hook. Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fine.  30.7 x 28.5.  From the first ma rine
paint ers, the Dutch and Flem ish mas ters to the twen ti eth-cen tury war art ists.  isbn1858912407   Ref.#55959
          .....A$ 45

647. TAY LOR, James - YACHTS ON CAN VAS, Art ists’ Im ages of Yachts from the Sev en teenth Cen tury
to the Pres ent Day.  Lon don.  1998.  Conway Mar i time Press.  1st Ed.  160 PP with 14 bw and 131 col our
illust.  Ti tle spread: Royal Forth Yacht Re gatta, Gran ton, 25 July 1859.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  30.5 x 28.5.
isbn0851777198   Ref.#22105           .....A$ 35

648. TAY LOR, Ste phen - THE CALIBAN SHORE. The Fate of the Gros venor Cast aways.  Lon don.  2004.
Faber and Faber Lim ited.  1st Ed.  XVI, 297 with 4 maps and 22 head pieces, plus 8 pages with 3 b/w and 13
col our il lus tra tions.  Fp: Loss of the Gros venor, India man.  Hard cover, dj.  As new.   24 x 16.  Wrecked 4 Au -
gust 1782 on the coast of Na tal, South Af rica.  isbn0571210678   Ref.#54452           .....A$ 20

649. TEALE, John - SMALL BOAT DE SIGN AND CON STRUC TION.  Lon don.  1964.  Tem ple Press.  1st
Ed.  XII, 136 PP with 12 ta bles, 41 fig ures, plus 8 pages with 17 b/w plates.  Hard cover, dj (price clipped).
Dust jacket with small chips.  Fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise very good.  22 x 14.2.  Ref.#60334        
  .....A$ 20
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650. TERZIBASCHITSCH, Stefan - SUB MA RINES OF THE US NAVY.  Lon don.  1991.  Arms and Ar -
mour.  1st UK edi tion trans lated by M. J. Shields.  214 PP with ta bles, ship pro files and b/w pho tos.  Fp:
Bows-on view of Ra zor back.  Eps: Draw ing plans of the Tang class (SS-563).  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing,
o/wise fine.  27.5 x 21.5.  Story of the de vel op ment of the US sub ma rine force: their ar ma ment, their elec -
tronic equip ment...  isbn185409145X   Ref.#17404           .....A$ 20

651. THOMAS, Leslie - SOME LOVELY IS LANDS.  Lon don.  1982.  Arlington Books.  Re vised il lus trated
edi tion of the 1968 orig i nal.  216 PP with 17 maps, 87 b/w and 46 col our pho tos by Pe ter Chèze-Brown.  Eps:
Map of the Brit ish Isles.  Hard cover, dj.  Dust jacket with a closed tear at head of spine.  Very good.  18 x 11.2.
Lundy... Auskerry... Herm...  Ref.#60426           .....A$ 15

652. THOMAS, Leslie - A WORLD OF IS LANDS.  Syd ney.  1983.  Col lins.  1st Aus tra lian and New Zea land
edi tion.  208 PP with 70 b/w pho tos, plus 16 col our plates.  Fp: The Cit a del Ca nal at Corfu.  Eps:
Mappemonde.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine.  Dust jacket tipped in.  Ingleton book plate on front endpaper.
Near fine.  25.5 x 19.5.  A voy age through some of the world’s most fa mous and ro man tic is lands, with their
his tory.  isbn0004900499   Ref.#49457           .....A$ 15

653. THOMP SON, Roger C. - AUS TRA LIAN IM PE RI AL ISM IN THE PA CIFIC - The Ex pan sion ist Era
1820-1920.  Mel bourne.  1980.  M.U.P.  1st Ed.  XII, 289 PP with 3 maps.  Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing.  Fine.
22.3 x 14.  From early con cerns of pos si ble an nex ation by France, to the keep ing at bay of French, Ger man
and Jap a nese in ter ests.  Aus tra lia’s pol icy and opin ion about an nex ation of Pa cific is lands.
isbn0522842070   Ref.#14102           .....A$ 15

654. THOMP SON, Winfield M. & LAW SON, Thomas W. - THE LAW SON HIS TORY OF THE AMER -
ICA’S CUP - A Re cord of Fifty Years.  Southampton.  1986.  Ash ford Press Pub lish ing.  Re print of the
1902 orig i nal edi tion pub lished in Boston.  Lim ited edi tion of 1500 hand num bered cop ies.   (10), XV, 402
PP, plus 88 b/w or col our il lus tra tions on full page.  Fp: The Amer ica’s Cup.  Cloth cover, gilt dec o ra tion and
ti tle on front cover, gilt ti tle on spine, all edges gilt.  Fine.  29.3 x 19.4.  Re garded as the of fi cial his tory of the
Cup up to 1901.  isbn0907069401   Ref.#10473           .....A$ 175

655. THROCKMORTON, Pe ter - SHIP WRECKS AND AR CHAE OL OGY, The Un har vested Sea.  Lon -
don.  1970.  Vic tor Gollancz.  1st Ed.  XVIII, 270 PP with 3 maps, 15 plans, 2 facs. of doc u ments & 25 b/w
pho tos.  Hard cover, dj.  Dust jacket slightly rubbed, o/wise very good.  21.5 x 14.  Wrecks in the Med i ter ra -
nean, In dian Ocean, Ca rib bean,...  isbn0575004444   Ref.#53763           .....A$ 15

656. TILEY, Rob ert - AUS TRA LIAN NAV I GA TORS - Pick ing up Shells and Catch ing But ter flies in an
age of Rev o lu tion.  Syd ney.  2002.  Kan ga roo Press.  1st Ed.  XI, 244 PP with 29 head pieces, 8 charts and 17
maps, plus 8 pages with 15 b/w or col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Ded i ca tory note on pre lim i nary
page dated and signed by the au thor.  Manu script let ter of the au thor loosely in serted.  Faint fox ing, o/wise
fine.  23.5 x 18.  De Surville, Du Fresne, Saint Allouarn, Bougainville, Cook, Lapérouse, Bruny
d’Entrecasteaux, Baudin, Mat thew Flinders...   isbn0731811186   Ref.#60365           .....A$ 35

657. TOGHILL, Jeff - CIR CUM NAV I GAT ING AUS TRA LIA’S COAST LINE - 2 - The Ports & An chor -
ages.  Syd ney.  1989. Reed Books.  1st Ed.  263 PP with maps and lo ca tion maps of ports.  Pic to rial soft cover.
Cov ers slightly rubbed.  Faint fox ing on out side edges.  Very good.   26 x 16.  isbn0730102130   Ref.#60399  
        .....A$ 70

658. TOMLINSON, H. M.  (ed i tor) - GREAT SEA STO RIES OF ALL NA TIONS.  Lon don.  1967.  Spring
Books.  Re print of the 1930 orig i nal.  1040 PP.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj (rubbed).  Age ing of pa per.
Very good.  21 x 15.  The best writ ing of over 100 fa mous au thors: De foe, Hugo, Dumas, Mel ville, Conrad...
Ref.#38099           .....A$ 10

659. TOW ERY, Chris & PRUETT, Matt - WAVESCAPE - Por traits of the Planet’s Best Surf Spot.  New
York.  2002.  Barron’s.  1st US edi tion.  160 PP with col our pho tos with 159 Col our pho tos.  Lam i nated pic to -
rial boards, dj.  Small part of the lower cor ner of pho to graph on page 59 torn, o/wise near fine.  Ob long: 25 x
28.5.  isbn0764155385   Ref.#43261           .....A$ 20
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660. TRAIN, George Fran cis - A YAN KEE MER CHANT IN GOLD RUSH AUS TRA LIA - The Let ters of
George Fran cis Train 1853-55.  Mel bourne.  1970.  Heinemann.  1st Ed.  In tro duc tory sketch of his life and
notes by E. Dan iel & Annette Potts.  XXX, 204 PP.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  22 x 14.  A view on the Vic to rian
gold rush of the 1850’s, re lated in 47 let ters ed ited by Dr. E. Dan iel and Annette Potts.  Train was also the
agent for the White Star Line of Liv er pool.  isbn0855610107   Ref.#19483           .....A$ 15

661. TULL, Malcolm - A COM MU NITY EN TER PRISE: THE HIS TORY OF THE PORT OF FRE MAN -
TLE, 1897 TO 1997.  St. John’s, New found land.  1997.  In ter na tional Mar i time Eco nomic His tory As so ci a -
tion.  1st Ed.  X, 334 PP with 16 fig ures, 25 ta bles and 15 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial card cover.  Fine.  22.9 x 15.2.
isbn0968128823   Ref.#31582           .....A$ 20

662. TURNER, John Frayn - SER VICE MOST SI LENT - The Navy’s Fight Against En emy Mines.  Lon -
don.  1955.  Harrap.  1st Ed.  200 PP with 1 fig ure, plus 16 pages with 32 b/w pho tos.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on
spine, dj (chipped).  Light fox ing on out side edges.  Very good.  20.5 x 14.  The prob lems faced by HMS
Vernon, the Royal Navy’s mine and tor pedo shore base, with mag netic, acous tic, pres sure & booby-trap
mines.  Ref.#13121           .....A$ 15

663. TUTE, War ren - THE AD MI RAL.  Lon don.  1963.  Cassell.  1st Ed.  (4), 314 PP.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on
spine, dj (price-clipped).  Stamp of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper.  Faint fox ing.  Very good.  20.5 x 13.5.
Novel.  Life story of Ad mi ral Sir Mark Hampton Ham mer lock.  Ref.#41685           .....A$ 10

664. TUTE, War ren - LE VI A THAN.  Lon don.  1959.  Cassell.  1st Ed.  (6), 378 PP.  Hard cover, dj
(price-clipped).  Fox ing spots on out side edges and the dust jacket.  Near fine.  20.5 x 14.  Novel:  Pas sen ger
ship launched 1936, then troop ship dur ing World War II.  Ref.#48884           .....A$ 10

665. TUTE, War ren - THE ROCK.  Lon don.  1957.  Cassell.  Sep tem ber 1957 edi tion of the July 1957 orig i nal.
VIII, 396 PP with 1 map and in set.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj (price-clipped).  Fox ing spots on out side
edges and the dust jacket.  Very good.   20.5 x 14.  Novel:  Gi bral tar dur ing World War II.  Ref.#48883        
  .....A$ 10

666. UNDERHILL, Har old A. - SAIL TRAIN ING AND CA DET SHIPS.  Glas gow.  1973.  Brown, Son &
Fer gu son.  Re print of the 1956 orig i nal.  XIV, 373 PP, plus 122 pages of il lus tra tions (paint ings, pho tos,
plans) in text, plus 45 folded plates at rear.  Fp: Ship Dartford.  Eps: draw ings of 18 sail train ing & ca det ships.
Cloth cover, dj.  Ex cel lent copy.  24.7 x 18.  His to ries of the ves sels built or used as train ing ships.  Train ing
of the boys for the mer chant ser vice on mer chant ships or ex-na val ves sels.  Ref.#56311           .....A$ 75

667. UREN, Malcolm - SAILORMEN’S GHOSTS - The Abrol hos Is lands in Three Hun dred Years of Ro -
mance, His tory and Ad ven ture.  Mel bourne.  1940.  Rob ert son & Mullens.  No vem ber 1940.  In tro duc tion
by The Pub lish ers.  (2), 254 PP with 2 maps and 8 b/w il lus tra tions (en grav ings), plus 20 pages with 37 b/w
pho tos.  Fp: Land ing the wa ter bar rel from Suomi.  Eps: Maps and il lus tra tions.  Or ange cloth cover lightly
soiled, a lit tle fox ing, o/wise very good.  22.2 x 14.5.  Ref.#39799           .....A$ 15

668. VALE, Edmund - SHIP SHAPE, or Sea-Legs With out Tears.  Lon don.  1931.  J. M. Dent.  1st Ed.  XVI,
232 PP with 33 draw ings by F. H. Glazebrook & Ruth Vale.  Fp: Tory Is land To-night.  Eps: Pro file of 10
types of sail ing ves sels.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and spine.  Spine lightly sunned.  Fine.  18.5 x
11.5.  A land lub ber’s book about the sea.  Con tains a wealth of ba sic in for ma tion re lated in a witty,
light-hearted man ner.  Ref.#49219           .....A$ 10

669. van de GRAAFF, Nell - WE SUR VIVED: A Mother’s Story of Jap a nese Cap tiv ity.  Bris bane.  1989.
Uni ver sity of Queensland Press.  1st Ed.  (4), 135 PP with 8 b/w draw ings by the au thor.  Pic to rial soft cover.
News pa per clip ping (re view by Philippa Coates,  Au gust 29, 1989) loosely in serted.  Age ing of pa per around
the edges, off set ting on the in side of cov ers.  Very good read ing copy.  19.6 x 13.2.  isbn0702221872
Ref.#60374           .....A$ 15

670. VAN DEN HEEDE, Jean-Luc & Roger - V.D.H. - Un Globe à la Force du Poignet.  Paris.  1990.  Nep tune 
/ Edi tions Filipacchi.  1st Ed.  285, (3) PP with 1 map, 2 plans of the yacht “36-15 MET”, plus 8 pages with 24
col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Spine with creases.  Ded i ca tory note on half ti tle page.  Faint fox ing.
French text.  Very good.  24 x 15.5.  isbn2850182907   Ref.#59685           .....A$ 10
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671. VAN DER VAT, Dan - THE GRAND SCUT TLE, The sink ing of the Ger man fleet at Scapa Flow in
1919.  Lon don.  1982.  Hodder and Stoughton.  1st Ed.  240 PP with 1 map on dou ble page, plus 16 pages with
24 b/w pho tos. Hard cover, dj.  Faint fox ing.  Near fine.  24 x 16.  The Ger man High Seas Fleet sunk on 21
June 1919 by its own hands, 7 months af ter the ar mi stice and the end of World War I.  isbn0340275804
Ref.#60545           .....A$ 30

672. Van Der VET, A. C. W., Den HOUTER, F.,  WERKMAN, E. & PIEBENGA, J. - SHIPS AND HAR -
BOURS IN THE NETH ER LANDS.  Am ster dam.  c. 1960.  C. De Boer.  1st Ed.  232 PP with 1 map and 175
b/w pho tos by C. Van Der Meulen.  Fp: stern of the Noordrecht, reg is tered in Rot ter dam.  Cloth cover, de vice
on front cover, dj (price-clipped).  Very good.  19 x 12.5.  Ref.#43077           .....A$ 20

673. VAN HOEK, H., HARINCK, H., ADRIAANSE, F. W. et al. - WYT’S DI GEST OF DUTCH SHIP -
PING AND SHIP BUILD ING 1963.  Rot ter dam.  1963.  Dagblad Scheepvaart.  9th edi tion.   368 PP with pe -
riod ad ver tise ments, ta bles and b/w pho tos, plus 1 large folded chart.  Pic to rial lam i nated boards, cloth spine.
Fine.  32 x 24.  Dutch Liner Ship ping in 1962, by W. Veder...  Dutch built ships com pleted in 1962...  Towage
and Sal vage...  Dutch ports of Am ster dam and Rot ter dam...  Dutch Mer chant Fleet on De cem ber 31st 1962.
Ref.#40761           .....A$ 30

674. VEDER, W., HUDIG, J., ADRIAANSE, F. W. et al. - WYT’S DI GEST OF DUTCH SHIP PING AND
SHIP BUILD ING 1962.  Rot ter dam.  1962.  Dagblad Scheepvaart.  8th edi tion.   388 PP with pe riod ad ver -
tise ments, ta bles and b/w pho tos, plus 1 large folded chart.  Pic to rial lam i nated boards, cloth spine.  Fine.  32 x 
24.  Dutch Liner Ship ping in 1961, by P.C. van Houten...  Dutch Towage and Sal vage...  Dutch ports of Am -
ster dam and Rot ter dam...  Dutch Mer chant Fleet on De cem ber 31st 1961.  Ref.#40760           .....A$ 30

675. VERCO, Sir Jo seph - COMB ING THE SOUTH ERN SEAS.  Adelaide.  1935.  B. C. Cot ton.  1st Ed.  174,
(4), 20 (Cat a logue of Ma rine Mollusca of South Aus tra lia) and 4 (in dex) PP with 5 b/w plates “South Aus tra -
lian Shells”, plus  3 col our plates (42 shells and sea slugs) and 10 b/w plates with 19 pho tos.  Fp: Por trait of the 
Late Sir Jo seph Verco tipped in on page 9.  Or ange cloth cover, ti tle on front cover.  Spine is soiled and
sunned, in side front hinge start ing.  In ter nally very clean and over all a good copy.   22 x 15.  The ad ven ture of
Sir Jo seph Verco while dredg ing for ma rine life in South ern  Aus tra lian wa ters (from Beach port, S.A. to Fre -
man tle, W.A.) from the beach to 300 fath oms.  Ref.#58099           .....A$ 25

676. VIC TOR, Fran ces Fuller - FLOT SAM AND JET SAM OF THE PA CIFIC.  Fairfield, Wa., USA.  1994.
Ye Gal leon.  Re print of the 1901 edi tion by the Or e gon His tor i cal Quar terly.  24 PP.  Pic to rial soft cover.
Fine.  22.8 x 15.2.  Tales of ocean life and trade to the Co lum bia River and the Or e gon coast by Cap tain Fran -
cis A. Lemont while serv ing on board the Owyhee, the Sul tana and the May Dacre.  isbn0877705453
Ref.#13786           .....A$ 5

677. VILLIERS, A. J. - TO THE FROZEN SOUTH.  Hobart.  1924.  Davies Broth ers Ltd.  1st Ed., with a fore -
word by W. H. Simmonds.   (8), 96 PP with 1 map, 1 por trait and 49 b/w pho tos on full page.  Pa pered boards,
gilt ti tle on front board, cloth spine.  Boards lightly soiled, o/wise fine.  Scarce.   27.2 x 21.6.  Orig i nally pub -
lished in the daily news pa per The Mer cury in May & June 1924.  Whal ing cruise with the Nor we gian Ross
Sea whal ing ex pe di tion of 1923/24.  Calls at Macquarie Is land on the way South and Camp bell Is land, af ter
whal ing in the Ross Sea.  The first book of this pro lific au thor.  Ref.#53066           .....A$ 225

678. VILLIERS, Alan - CAP TAIN JAMES COOK.  New York.  c. 1970.  Charles Scribner’s Sons.  Pa per back
edi tion of the 1967 US orig i nal.  XII, 307 PP with 7 maps & 32 b/w il lus tra tions.  Fp: James Cook by
Nathaniel Dance.  Pic to rial card cover.  Spine lightly sunned, back cover with a crease.  Very good.   20.2 x
13.7  Bi og ra phy of Cap tain Cook, told by the last great deep-wa ter sail ing ship man.  Ref.#37765           .....A$ 10

679. VILLIERS, Alan - GIVE ME A SHIP TO SAIL.  Lon don.  1958.  Hodder & Stoughton.  1st Ed.  256 PP,
plus 14 pages with 28 b/w pho tos.  Fp: May flower ar riv ing in New York Har bour.  Cloth cover, dj (price
clipped).  Note on front endpaper.  Fox ing spots on out side edges.  Very good.  21 x 14.  Ad ven tures of this
Aus tra lian au thor and sea farer while film ing the movie Moby Dick and dur ing the re-en act ment of the voy -
age of the May flower, plus sto ries about far away places like the Mal dives.  Ref.#49745           .....A$ 15

680. VILLIERS, Alan - THE LAST GRAND BANKS SCHOO NERS - Part One  (in Ships and Ship Mod els
- Vol VII).  Lon don.  1954.  Percival Mar shall.  Vol ume VII, No. 79, July 1954.  40 PP (241-280).  Con tains
ar ti cle be tween P.256 and 258 with 4 b/w pho tos.  Il lus trated wrap pers.  Very good.   24.6 x 18.3.  Por tu guese
schoo ners, fish ing on the Grand Banks, off New Foundland.  Ref.#51090           .....A$ 10
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681. VILLIERS, Alan - THE LAST GRAND BANKS SCHOO NERS - Part Three  (in Ships and Ship Mod -
els - Vol VII).  Lon don.  1954.  Percival Mar shall.  Vol ume VII, No. 81, Sep tem ber 1954.  36 PP (321-356).
Con tains ar ti cle be tween P.322 and 325 with 1 plan of the Argus and 3 b/w pho tos.  Il lus trated wrap pers.
Very good.  24.6 x 18.3.  Por tu guese schoo ners, fish ing on the Grand Banks, off New Foundland.
Ref.#51091           .....A$ 10

682. VILLIERS, Alan - THE LAST OF THE WIND SHIPS.  Lon don.  2000.  Harvill Press.  1st Ed.,  with an in -
tro duc tory text by Ba sil Green hill.  30, (192) PP with 20 b/w pho tos in the in tro duc tion, 1 map on dou ble
page, 7 sail plans, and 110 b/w pho tos.  Fp: Go ing aloft, climb ing the star board fore shrouds.  FEP: Bow
cleav ing its way.  REP: Stern wake.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.    33.8 x 25.4.  On Alan John Villiers (1903-1982)
and three of the voy ages he made.  Herzogin Cecilie, 1928.  Grace Harwar, 1929.  Parma, 1932-1933.
isbn1860467997   Ref.#37739           .....A$ 50

683. VILLIERS, Alan - THE SET OF THE SAILS, The Story of a Cape Horn Sea man.  Lon don.  1952.
Hodder & Stoughton.  3rd im pres sion of the 1949 orig i nal.  247 PP with 1 map, plus 24 pages 31 b/w pho tos.
Fp: The Set of the Sails!.  FEP:  Maps with route of some tall ships, and dhows.  Cloth cover, dj (price
clipped).  Oc ca sional fox ing, o/wise fine.  23 x 15.5.  Life at sea un der sail,  of Cap tain Alan Villiers.
Ref.#18675           .....A$ 35

684. VILLIERS, Alan - SONS OF SINDBAD -  Dhows Voy ages with the Arabs in 1938-39 in the Red Sea,
round the Coasts of Ara bia, and to Zan zi bar and Tanganyika; Pearling in the Per sian Gulf; and the
Life of the Shipmasters and the Mar i ners of Ku wait.  Lon don.  2006.  Na tional Mar i time Mu seum.  1st Ed.
Se lected and In tro duced by Wil liam Facey, Yacoub Al-Hijji and Grace Pundyk.  224 PP with 11 maps and
165 b/w pho tos.  Fp: Dhows crewmembers.  Eps: map of west ern In dian Ocean with Dhow.  Hard cover, dj.
New.  34 x 25.5.  isbn9780948065750   Ref.#54165           .....A$ 80

685. VILLIERS, Alan - THE WHALE SHIP PEQUOD  (in Ships and Ship Mod els, Vol ume VII).  Lon don.
1954.  Percival Mar shall.  Vol ume VII, No. 83, No vem ber 1954.  36 PP (393-428).  Con tains ar ti cle be tween
P. 394 and 397 with 6 b/w pho tos.  Il lus trated soft wrap pers.  Very good.  24.6 x 18.3.  Ref.#51079           .....A$ 10

686. VILLIERS, Alan - WILD OCEAN - The Story of the North At lan tic and the Men who Sailed It.  New
York.  1957.  McGraw-Hill.  1st US Ed.  VI, (4), 326 PP, plus 12 Pages with 30 b/w illust.  Il lus trated ti tle
spread.  FEP: Cur rents of the North At lan tic.  REP: Pre vail ing Jan u ary winds of the North At lan tic.  Hard
cover, dj.  Few fox ing spots on out side edges.  Near fine.  21.8 x 15.  The tur bu lent and un pre dict able ocean,
the men and ships who chal lenged it.  Ref.#18690           .....A$ 20

687. VILLIERS, Alan & PICARD, Henri - THE BOUNTY SHIPS OF FRANCE - The Story of the French
Cape Horn Sail ing Ships.  New York.  1972.  Charles Scribner’s.  1st US edi tion.  240 PP with 2 maps of
France, 3 plans, and 57 b/w pho tos.  FEP: Map of the French Sail ing Ship World Show ing the Prin ci pal
Routes & Ports.  REP: Sail ing Plan & Sails of a Full-rigged ship.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fox ing on 
out side edges.  Near fine.  25.4 x 18.5.  Rea sons for reg u lar calls at Hobart.  In Chap ter I, the Aus tra lian Cap -
tain/Au thor found that The French were dif fer ent.  isbn0684131846   Ref.#51635           .....A$ 25

688. VINES, Ja cob Lewis - PORT MEL BOURNE CON SER VA TION STUDY.  South Yarra.  1979.  Ja cob
Lewis Vines Ar chi tects & Con ser va tion Plan ners.  July 1979 edi tion.  (4), 226 PP (recto only) with ta bles and
b/w il lus tra tions (plans, pho tos...), plus 10 plates (5 of them folded).  Soft cover, spi ral bound.  Stamp “City of 
Port Mel bourne, City Enginner’s De part ment” on front cover.  Very good.  29.8 x 21.5.  Ref.#60535           .....A$ 30

689. VOY AGES - SAILINGS OVER THE GLOBE: or, The Prog ress of Mar i time Dis cov ery.  Lon don.
1850.  John Cassell.  Two vol umes bound in one, in the “Cassell’s Li brary”.  144 PP and 144 PP with 14 b/w
il lus tra tions.  Cloth cover.  Gilt dec o ra tions and ti tle on spine sunned and worn.  Some pages badly
cut/opened.  Oc ca sional fox ing.  Very good.  17.5 x 11.  Vol ume I: The East and the West - Rise and prog ress
of nav i ga tion - Early dis cov er ies of the Por tu guese - Vasco da Gama...  The four voy ages of Co lum bus,
Cortez and Mex ico, Pizarro and Peru.  Vol ume II: The South and the North - Com mo dore By ron - Cap tain
Wallis - Voy ages of Cap tain Cook - Po lar ex plo ra tion.  Ref.#19265           .....A$ 45
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690. WALKER, Com mo dore George - THE VOY AGES AND CRUISES of Com mo dore Walker.  Lon don.
1928.  Cassell.  Re print of the 1760 orig i nal, in The Sea farer’s Li brary se ries, with an In tro duc tion and Notes
by H.S. Vaughan.  LI, 220 PP with 2 maps, plus 8 half-tone plates.  Fp: The Glorioso, Span ish man-of-war of
sev enty-four guns, af ter her cap ture.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Light fox ing of pages, fox ing spots on
edges.  Very good.  22.2 x 14.5.  Voy ages to Carolina in 1739-40.  Voy ages to Rus sia and Scan di na via... At -
tacks on Span ish ship ping off the West coast of Spain, Por tu gal and Bar bary...  Ref.#32060           .....A$ 40

691. WALKER, Don ald - BEA CONS OF HOPE - An Early His tory of Cape Otway and King Is land Light -
houses.  Geelong, Vic to ria.  1998.  Atheletone Trust.  Re print of the 1991 edi tion with an in tro duc tion of Au -
gust 1998 by D M Walker.  144, (7 bib li og ra phy, cor rec tions & in dex) PP with b/w illust. (plans, en grav ings,
pho tos...).  Fp: Fac sim ile of a let ter dated 25th No vem ber 1871.  Eps: Chart of Bass Strait.  Pic to rial soft
cover.  Fine (mint condtion).  Ob long: 21 x 29.3.  Pub lished for the 150th an ni ver sary.  The di sas trous suc -
ces sion of ship wrecks which led to the con struc tion of a light house on Cape Otway, and an other on Cape
Wick ham (King Is land).  isbn0646359851   Ref.#60552           .....A$ 45

692. WALLACE, Fred er ick Wil liam - SALT SEAS AND SAILORMEN.  To ronto.  c. 1922.  Hodder and
Stoughton.  1st Ed.  (4), 315, (1) PP.  Cloth cover, de vice on front cover, ti tle on front cover and spine.  Slight
age ing of pa per.  Very good read ing copy.  19.5 x 13.  Ref.#60615           .....A$ 25

693. WAL TER, Rich ard, & ROB INS, Benjamin - A VOY AGE ROUND THE WORLD IN THE YEARS
MDCCXL, I, II, III, IV BY GEORGE ANSON.  Lon don.  1974.  O.U.P.  1st edi tion, in the Ox ford Eng lish
Mem oirs and Trav els se ries.  Ed ited with an in tro duc tion by Glyndwr Wil liams.  XXV, (1), 402 PP, plus 12
plates with b/w il lus tra tions (3 on dou ble page and 6 on full page), and 2 large folded maps at end of book.
Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Fine.  24 x 16.  ... H.M.S. Cen tu rion and the Span ish Gal leon Nos tra
Seigniora de Cobadonga...  isbn0192554026   Ref.#39095           .....A$ 40

694. WARD, Fred - THE PEARL  (in Na tional Geo graphic Mag a zine).  Wash ing ton.  1985.  N.G.S.  Vol ume
168, No. 2, Au gust 1985.  In cludes ar ti cle from P. 193 to 223 with 1 b/w and 35 col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft
cover.  Very good.  25.4 x 17.5.  Ref.#21053           .....A$ 10

695. WARNER, Ol i ver - AD MI RAL OF THE FLEET - The Life of Sir Charles Lambe.  Lon don.  1969.
Sidgwick & Jack son.  Proof copy.  In tro duc tion by Ad mi ral of the Fleet Earl Mountbatten of Burma, and
fore word by Sir Ste ven Runciman.XIV, 224 PP, plus 16 pages with 21 b/w il lus tra tions (4 paint ings and 17
pho tos).  Soft cover (rubbed).  Light fox ing on out side edges.  In ter nally very good.  23.2 x 15.5.  Ref.#38033
          .....A$ 10

696. WARNER, Ol i ver - COM MAND AT SEA, Great Fight ing Ad mi rals from Hawke to Nimitz.  New
York.  1976.  St. Mar tin’s Press.  Book Club edi tion.  221 PP plus 12 pages with 19 b/w illust.  Hard cover, dj.
Pre vi ous owner’s sig na ture and a few light tape marks on endpapers, o/wise a very good copy.  21.5 x 14.5.
Hawke, Howe, Nel son... Bougainville, Suffren... the great est com mander of all: Nimitz.  Ref.#18097           .....A$ 15

697. WATELET, Mar cel  (ed i tor) - GERARD MERCATOR COSMOGRAPHE, le temps et l’espace.  Ant -
werp.  1994.  Fonds Mercator Paribas.  1st Ed.  Fore word by Hugo Weckx, and pref ace by Maurice
Wollecamp.   445, (3 col o phon) PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions, in clud ing 4 folded plates.  Fp: Por trait
ano nyme de Gérard Mercator.  Eps:  Canevas pour la con struc tion d’un portulan.  Cloth cover, gilt de vice
(Brass Com pass) on front cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj.  Il lus trated slip case (an as tro labe).  French text.  Fine.
33 x 25.3.  isbn9061533147   Ref.#52310           .....A$ 125

698. WAT SON, Ar nold and Betty - ROS TER OF VALOR. The Ti tanic Hal i fax Leg acy.  Riv er side, Ct.
1984.  7 C’S Press, Inc. / Ti tanic His tor i cal So ci ety, Inc.  1st Ed., with a fore word by Wal ter Lord.   XIV, 97 PP 
with 26 b/w pho tos.  FEP: Draw ing with Ti tanic vic tims graves.  REP: Map of Hal i fax.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle
on spine, dj.  Near fine.  21.7 x 14.5.  Ref.#50729           .....A$ 15

699. WEBER, Thérèse  (ed i tor) - CAP TI VAT ING & CU RI OUS - Cel e brat ing the Col lec tion of the Na -
tional Mu seum of Aus tra lia.  Can berra.  2005.  Na tional Mu seum of Aus tra lia.  1st Ed., with a fore word by
Craddock Mor ton.  VII, 116 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  30 x 24.  The In -
ves ti ga tor’s an chor, by Mathew Trinca. ...  Ab orig i nal breast plates, by Da vid Kaus ...   isbn1876944374
Ref.#60417           .....A$ 40
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700. WEIDENHOFER, Mar ga ret - THE CON VICT YEARS.  Trans por ta tion and the pe nal sys tem
1788-1868.  Syd ney.  1973.  Lansdowne Press.  1st Ed.  144 PP with maps, plans, ta bles and b/w il lus tra tions,
plus 8 plates with 9 col our il lus tra tions.  Ti tle spread: The Pen i ten tiary, Port Ar thur.  Il lus trated endpapers.
Hard cover, il lus trated front.  Dust jacket tipped in on endpapers.  Ingleton book plate on front endpaper.
Age ing of pa per and oc ca sional fox ing.  Very good.  Ob long: 25.2 x 29.2.  isbn0701803444   Ref.#49501    
      .....A$ 15

701. WELLS, R. E. - A GUIDE TO SHIP WRECKS ALONG THE WEST COAST TRAIL.  Sooke, Brit ish
Co lom bia.  1984.  Au thor.  3rd print ing of the 1981 orig i nal.  56 PP with 1 map, 24 lo ca tion maps and 24 draw -
ings by the au thor.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Very good.  Ob long: 10.3 x 14.2.  West coast of Van cou ver Is land,
Brit ish Co lom bia.  Ref.#59205           .....A$ 5

702. WELS, Su san - TI TANIC - Leg acy of the World’s Great est Ocean Liner.  New York.  1997.  Time Life /
Dis cov ery Chan nel.  2nd print ing, fore word by Wil liam F. Buckley.  (XXII), 206 PP with b/w and col our
illust.  Fp: The Ti tanic pro pel ler.  Eps: List of the pas sen gers and crew of the Ti tanic.  Pic to rial lam i nated
boards, il lus trated plas tic wrap pers.  Fine.  Ob long: 25.2 x 26.  isbn0783552610   Ref.#32909           .....A$ 20

703. WHITE, Geoffrey M. & LINDSTROM, Lamont - THE PA CIFIC THE ATER - Is lands Rep re sen ta -
tions of World War II.  Mel bourne.  1990.  Mel bourne Uni ver sity Press.  1st Aus tra lian edi tion.  XIV, 433
PP with 11 maps on full page and 28 b/w pho tos.  Eps: The Pa cific Is lands.  Hard cover, dj.  Fine.  24.2 x 15.5.
Ex pe ri ences of the Pa cific is land ers dur ing WWII.  As ob serv ers, la bour ers, on pa trols, un der fire.  Their new 
per cep tion of the world due to this con flict.  isbn0522844014   Ref.#10307           .....A$ 20

704. WHITE, M. W. D. (ed i tor) - AUS TRA LIAN MAR I TIME LAW.  Syd ney.  1991.  The Fed er a tion Press.
1st Ed., with fore word by Rt Hon Sir Ninian Ste phen.  XXV, 356 PP.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle on front cover and
spine.  Fine.  24.7 x 15.7.  Ar rest of Ships, Mar i time Liens, by Sandy Thomp son.  Bills of Lad ing, by Pro fes sor
Rob ert Grime...  Sal vage, Towage, Wreck and Pi lot age, by Mi chael White...  isbn1862870624   Ref.#35394  
        .....A$ 70

705. WHITE, Paul Dudley & MATTHEWS, Sam uel W. - HUNT ING THE HEART BEAT OF A WHALE
(in Na tional Geo graphic Mag a zine).  Wash ing ton.  1956.  N.G.S.  Vol ume 110, No. 1, July 1956.  Con tains
ar ti cle be tween P. 49 and 64 with 2 maps, 2 b/w and 13 col our pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Very good.  25.2 x
17.5.  Sci en tific ex pe di tion to a lonely Mex i can La goon where gray whale are breed ing.  Ref.#49611           .....A$ 10

706. WHITE, Rob & WIL SON, Bruce - FOR YOUR OWN GOOD - Young Peo ple and State In ter ven tion
in Aus tra lia.  Mel bourne.  1991.  La Trobe Uni ver sity Press  Spe cial is sue of the Jour nal of Aus tra lian Stud -
ies, No. 31.  (4), 123 PP with b/w il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  23.7 x 15.7.  10 pa pers.  
isbn1863240128   Ref.#59989           .....A$ 20

707. WHIT LEY, M. J. - CRUIS ERS OF WORLD WAR TWO - An In ter na tional En cy clo pe dia.  Lon don.
1999.  Brockhampton Press.  Re print of the 1995 orig i nal.  288 PP with ta bles and 395 b/w illust. (pho tos and
line draw ings).  Ti tle spread: Ches ter on 20 July 1943.  Pic to rial lam i nated boards, dj.  New.  25.2 x 24.8.
isbn1860198740   Ref.#35420           .....A$ 30

708. WIESER, Dr. Franz - MAGALHÂES-STRASSE UND AUS TRAL-CON TI NENT AUF DEN
GLOBEN DES JOHANNES SCHÖNER.  Innsbruck.  1881.  Verlag der Wagner’schen
Universitaets-Buchhandlung.  1st Ed.  VIII, 124 PP, plus 5 folded plates (charts in col our) at rear of book.
Rebacked copy, cloth cover, gilt ti tle on leather la bel pasted down on spine.  Orig i nal soft cov ers tipped on
endpapers.  Ingleton book plate.  Ger man text.  Near fine.  23.8 x 15.7.  Strait of Ma gel lan, Great South Land,
and the globes of Johannes Schöner.  Ref.#49416           .....A$ 75

709. WILEY, Ralph Hought on - PREACHER’S SON: Par ish Baby - Yacht Builder - Sailor.  New York.
1972.  Van tage Press.   1st Ed.  VI, 7-241 PP, plus 8 pages with 16 b/w pho tos.  Cloth cover, dj.  Closed tear at
top of dust jacket.  Fox ing spots on out side edges, o/wise near fine.  21 x 14.5.  isbn533004357   Ref.#60344  
        .....A$ 20

710. WILKES, Bill St. John - NAU TI CAL AR CHAE OL OGY - A Hand book.  New ton Ab bot, UK.  1971.
Da vid & Charles.  1st pa per back edi tion.  294 PP with 38 line draw ings, plus 8 pages with 14 b/w pho tos.  Pic -
to rial soft cover.  Spine dulled, fox ing spots on out side edges.  Very good.  22.3 x 14.3.  Pre lim i nary re search, 
prep a ra tions, equip ment, tech niques, lo cat ing sites, re cord ing finds, pho tog ra phy & sur vey ing,...
isbn0715350234   Ref.#39634           .....A$ 15
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711. WILKINS, Har old - TREA SURE HUNT ING - The Trea sure-Hunter’s Own Book of Land Caches
and Bul lion Wrecks.  Lon don.  1932.  Ivor Nichol son & Wat son.  1st Ed., with a fore word by Sir Malcolm
Camp bell.  320 PP with 28 b/w il lus tra tions .  Cloth cover.  Spine lightly sunned.  Faint fox ing on out side
edges.  Near fine.  25.2 x 16.5.  Chap ter 3: Mys ter ies and myths of Cocos Is land... Chap ter 7:  Australasia’s
hid den gold...  Chap ter 10:  Dou bloon is land in desert seas...  Ref.#53742           .....A$ 25

712. WIL LIAMS, Pe ter J. & SERLE, Roderick - SHIP WRECKS AT PORT PHILLIP HEADS 1840-1963.
Mel bourne.  1963.  Mar i time His tor i cal Pro duc tions.  1st lim ited edi tion of 1963.  (12), 91 PP with 7 head -
pieces and tailpieces, 1 chart & 44 b/w illust.  Card cover rubbed, o/wise good.  21.5 x 14.  Ref.#59947        
  .....A$ 15

713. WIL LIS, Thayer, HINDLEY, Geoffrey, & PROUJAN, Carl  (ed i tors) - THE LAST FRON TIERS.
New York.  1973.  Doubleday & Co.  1st US edi tion of the 1971 UK orig i nal, in The En cy clo pe dia of Dis cov -
ery and Ex plo ra tion.   488 PP with b/w and col our il lus tra tions (paint ings, pho tos, charts/maps, sketches...).
Hard cover, gilt de vice on front cover, gilt ti tle on spine, dj (closed tears).  Light fox ing on endpapers, o/wise
near fine.  26 x 19.  The last ex plo ra tions:  the Frozen World, the Roof of the World, and Se crets of the Sea.
isbn0385042868   Ref.#39025           .....A$ 20

714. WIL SON, Cecil D. D. - THE WAKE OF THE SOUTH ERN CROSS: Work and Ad ven tures in the
South Seas.  Lon don.  1932.  John Murray.  1st Ed.  XIV, 254, (4 pub li ca tions) PP with 1 map, plus 8 pages
with 12 b/w pho tos.  Fp: Namu, Graciosa Bay, Santa Cruz.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on spine.  Head and foot of
spine lightly rubbed.  Stamp and sig na ture of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper.  Fox ing.  Very good.  22.5 x
14.5.  Ref.#55983           .....A$ 75

715. WIL SON, Da vid  (ed i tor) - MAR I TIME WAR IN THE 21ST CEN TURY - The Me dium and Small
Navy Per spec tive.  Can berra.  2001.  Sea Power Cen tre / Royal Aus tra lian Navy.  1st edi tion.  Fore word by
Cap tain James Goldrick.  No. 8 in Pa pers in Aus tra lian Mar i time Af fairs.   XXIV, 298 PP with 2 ta bles, 5 fig -
ures and 37 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Fine.  21 x 14.7.  isbn0642295433   Ref.#60598           .....A$ 20

716. WIL SON, H. W. - IRONCLADS IN AC TION - A Sketch of Na val War fare from 1855 to 1895  (in 2 vol -
umes).  Lon don.  1897.  Sampson Low, Marston and Com pany.  5th edi tion (Oc to ber 1897) of the De cem ber
1895 orig i nal.  In tro duc tion by Cap tain A. T. Mahan.  Vol ume I:  XXXVI, over 357 PP (+ 262 a & b, and 286 a 
& b), plus 18 b/w plates of maps/plans, and 18 b/w plates (2 el e va tions/plans, 4 draw ings and 12 pho tos).  Fp:
H.M.S. Ma jes tic.  Vol ume II:  XVI, 400 PP with 26 ta bles, plus 12 b/w plates of maps/plans, and 32 b/w plates 
(5 draw ings, 9 plans/di a grams, and 19 pho tos).  Fp: Jap a nese sail ors at the Yalu.  Cloth cover, gilt de vice on
front board, gilt ti tle on spine, top edge gilt.  Brief note at top of half ti tle page.  Vol ume II with back cover
slightly rubbed, and a tiny hole on front hinge.  Vol ume I with pages 161 to 176 misbound be tween pages 144
and 145.  Light wear to top/bot tom of spines.  Set com plete: text and il lus tra tions.  Very good.   23.7 x 15.5..
Ingleton cat a logue No. 12707.  ... with some ac count of the de vel op ment of the Bat tle ship in Eng land.
Ref.#60613           .....A$ 175

717. WIL SON, Ian - SHIP WRECKS OF THE UL STER COAST - From Car ling ford Lough to Inishowen
Head.  Bel fast.  1985.  Im pact Print ing.  2nd edi tion of the 1979 orig i nal.  (12), 177, (6 in dex), (5 bib li og ra phy
and Ad den dum) PP with 9 maps & 43 b/w pho tos.  Half-ti tle page: Schoo ner Lily in the eve ning set ting,
Portstewart, 1931.  Fp: Ulrica wrecked on Light house Is land - Cope land Is lands, 1897.  Hard cover, gilt ti tle
on spine, dj.  Dust jacket has a small closed tear on rear, o/wise fine.  22.6 x 16.2.  isbn0948154055
Ref.#35840           .....A$ 35

718. WIL SON, J. Havelock - MY STORMY VOY AGE THROUGH LIFE - Vol. I.  Lon don.  1925.  Co-op er a -
tive Print ing So ci ety.  1st Ed., with a fore word by Sir Wal ter Runcinam.  (8), 288 PP, plus 21 plates on the 23
called for.  Fp: Mr. and Mrs. Wil son with flo ral trib utes.  Cloth cover (some edges lightly rubbed), gilt ti tle on
front cover and spine.  Stamp of pre vi ous owner on front endpaper.  Lacks plates fac ing pages 128 (out ward
bound) and 240 (the sail ing ship “Min’y’don).  Spine a lit tle shaken and lightly sunned with wear at head and
foot.  Age ing of pa per, o/wise very good.  21.6 x 14.3.  Early years at sea...   For ma tion of the Na tional Un ion
of Sea men...  Mem ber of Par lia ment in 1893.  Ref.#41912           .....A$ 40
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719. WIL SON, James - JAMES WIL SON 1797 - A MIS SION ARY VOY AGE TO THE SOUTH ERN PA -
CIFIC OCEAN IN THE SHIP “DUFF” & OTAHEITEAN JOUR NALS / TE TERE MITIONARE
NA TE MOANA PATITIFA NA NIA IA “TARAPU” & AAMU NO TA HITI NEI / UN VOY AGE
MISSIONNAIRE DANS L’OCEAN DU PACIFIQUE SUD A BORD DU “DUFF” & CHRONIQUES
TAHITIENNES JOUR NAL DE MER, JOURNAUX DE TERRE..  Papeete.  1997.  Société des Etudes
Océaniennes & Haere Po No Ta hiti.  1st Ed.  275, VIII PP with b/w il lus tra tion en filigramme on the un even
num bered page with text in Reo Maohi. Con tains a por trait of James Wil son 1760-1814 and 2 plates with
charts.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  Ob long: 20.8 x 29.6.  Text in Eng lish, French and Reo
Maohi (Ta hi tian) of the voy age on the “Duff” and of the early con tacts of the mis sion ar ies of the LMS.
isbn2904171418   Ref.#21851           .....A$ 200

720. WINN, Godfrey - HOME FROM SEA - A Chron i cle in a Pro logue, Three Acts, and an Ep i logue.  Lon -
don.  1944.  Hutch in son.  1st Ed.  132 PP, plus 14 plates with 18 b/w pho tos.  Fp: H.M.S. Gan ges: the Mast -
head.  Cloth cover, dj (chipped).  Brown ing of edges, light fox ing.    Very good.   Scarce.  22 x 14.
Au to bi og ra phy of a tran sit rat ing in search of his first ship, the train ing ship HMS Gan ges plus an ac count of
ev ery day life of the lower deck in war time...  Ref.#10810           .....A$ 25

721. WINTON, John - THE FOR GOT TEN FLEET - The Story of the Brit ish Pa cific Fleet 1944-45.  Lon -
don.  1989.  Douglas-Boyd Books.  Re print of the 1969 orig i nal pub lished by Mi chael jo seph.  433 PP with 18 
maps drawn by R.E. Mar tin, plus 10 pages with 16 b/w pho tos.  Hard cover, dj (price-clipped).  Oc ca sional
fox ing, o/wise near fine.  22.2 x 14.4.  isbn0951448005   Ref.#45757           .....A$ 45

722. WINTON, John - SIR WAL TER RALEGH.  New York.  1975.  Cow ard, McCann & Geoghegan.  1st US
edi tion.  352 PP with 100 b/w il lus tra tions, plus 16 pages with 19 col our plates.  Ti tle-page: Bark Ralegh,
built by Ralegh, re named Ark Royal.  Hard cover, dj (rubbed).  Oc ca sional fox ing.  Very good.  25.3 x 19.5.
Sol dier (France, Ire land, Low Coun tries), ex plorer to North & South Amer ica, raids against Cadiz and the
Azores, twice ar rested, his ex e cu tion.  isbn698106482   Ref.#48551           .....A$ 15

723. WISE MAN, Ross M. - THE SPAN ISH DIS COV ERY OF NEW ZEA LAND IN 1576.  Auckland. 1996.
Dis cov ery Press.  1st Ed.  (4), 116 PP with 1 plan, 2 fac sim i les of doc u ments, 5 maps, 3 b/w and 1 col our il lus -
tra tions. in text. Pic to rial boards, cloth spine.  Ded i ca tory note on ti tle page dated and signed by the au thor.
Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  Ob long: 21 x 29.5.  The voy age of the Span ish ex plorer Juan Fernandez from the
coast of Chile to the shores of New Zea land.  isbn0473038838   Ref.#60366           .....A$ 70

724. WITT, Glen L. - GLEN-L Ma rine De signs - BOOK OF BOAT DE SIGNS.  Bell flower, Ca.  c. 1991.
Glen-L Ma rine De signs  Edi tion for 38th year.  168 PP with hun dreds of b/w il lus tra tions (plans and pho tos).
Pic to rial soft cover.  Cov ers rubbed.  Very good.  Ob long: 21.2 x 27.6.  Cat a logue cov er ing over 190 de signs.
Ref.#50786           .....A$ 10

725. WITTHOFT, Hans Jurgen - HAPAG-LLOYD INFORMATIONEN - Ausgabe 14/15 - (Die Dritte
Flotte).  Ham burg.  1976.  Hapag-Lloyd Aktiengesellschaft.  Is sue 14/15, 1976.  68 PP with ta bles, 2 sketch
plans and 70 b/w pho tos.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Ger man taxt.  Fine.  27.2 x 19.3.  Third Fleet List.  Ref.#60574
          .....A$ 20

726. WOOD, G. Ar nold - THE VOY AGE OF THE ENDEAVOUR.  Mel bourne.  1944.  Aus tra lian Pocket Li -
brary.  3rd re print of the 1926 orig i nal.  VI, (4), 116 PP with 8 b/w illust. in text.  Fp: The Endeavour.  Soft
cover (frag ile).  War econ omy pa per browned, o/wise good.  18.5 x 12.5.  The au thor was a pro fes sor of his -
tory at Syd ney Uni ver sity and the book has been writ ten to ap peal to both young peo ple & adults.
Ref.#17730           .....A$ 10

727. WOOD HOUSE, Henry - WOOD HOUSE’S TEXT BOOK OF NA VAL AERO NAU TICS.  Annapolis.
1991.  Na val In sti tute Press.  1st print ing of the re print of the 1917 orig i nal.  In tro duc tion by Clark G.
Reynolds.  (XVI), (X), 281, (2) PP with draw ings, graphs, 1 map of the US, 1 plan of a Na val Aero nau tic cen -
ter and over 200 b/w pho tos.  Hard cover, cloth spine, de vice on front board, dj.  Re main der mark on lower
out side edge.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  30.5 x 23.2.  isbn155750931X   Ref.#44031           .....A$ 15

728. WOODS, Mar tin - A JOUR NEY TO THE DUTCH EAST IN DIES  (in The Na tional Li brary Mag a -
zine).  Can berra.  2009.  Na tional Li brary of Aus tra lia.  Vol. 1, No. 3, Sep tem ber 2009.  32 PP.  Con tains ar ti -
cle pages 24 to 27 with 5 col our il lus tra tions.  Pic to rial soft cover.  New.  29.8 x 21.  Rare early doc u ments and 
maps on ex plo ra tion of the Dutch East In dies and Aus tra lia.  Ref.#60224           .....A$ 10
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729. WOOLMINGTON, Jean, CHAN DLER, Da vid P., DENING, Greg M. ...  - EU RO PEAN AT TI TUDES
TO WARDS INDIGINES  (in His to rian, The Jour nal of the Vic to rian His tor i cal As so ci a tion).  Mel -
bourne.  1974.  Vic to rian His tor i cal As so ci a tion / La Trobe Uni ver sity.  Is sue No. 26, Oc to ber 1974.  45 PP
with 1 di a gram.  Soft cover.  Slight age ing of pa per, o/wise fine.  24.6 x 18.3.    Early Chris tian Mis sions to the
Aus tra lian Ab orig i nes, by J. Woolmington.  French Im ages of the Viet nam ese, 1860-1900, by D. P. Chan -
dler.  Meth od ol ogy of Cul ture Con tact Study, by G. M. Dening. ... Eu ro pean Ex pan sion in the Pa cific: the
Australasian Col o nies and Fiji, by A. M. Quanchi.  Ref.#57762           .....A$ 15

730. WRIGHT, Ar nold - EARLY ENG LISH AD VEN TUR ERS IN THE EAST.  Lon don.  1917.  An drew
Melrose.  2nd edi tion in No vem ber 1917 of the April 1917 orig i nal.  331 PP.  Cloth cover, ti tle on front cover
and spine.  Faint fox ing.  Near fine.   22 x 15.  Dawn of Em pire: Drake’s, Caven dish...  East ern Trade...  In dia,
Ben gal...  Ref.#49233           .....A$ 40

731. WRIGHT, Louis B. - GOLD, GLORY AND THE GOS PEL, The Ad ven tur ous Lives and Times of the
Re nais sance Ex plor ers.  New York.  1970.  Atheneum.  1st Ed.  XVIII, 362 PP.  FEP: Maps of Spain & Por -
tu gal, and of Af rica.  REP: Maps of Mid dle Amer ica, the Ca rib bean and South Amer ica.  Cloth cover, dj.  For -
mer owner’s ad dress la bel on FFEP, o/wise near fine.  24.2 x 15.5.  Prince Henry the Nav i ga tor, Vasco da
Gama, Co lum bus, Sir Wal ter Ra leigh, .. and the open ing of the world.  Ref.#19898           .....A$ 15

732. WRIGHT, Nor man R. - SATIN DOLL.  Bris bane.  1985.  Nor man R. Wright Boat Sales.  1st Ed.  6 PP with
5 b/w pho tos.  Dec o rated card cover, sta pled.  Near fine.  20.8 x 14.8.  Board ing Pass for the pri vate Mo tor
Launch Satin Doll, crafted by Nor man R. Wright and Sons Pty Lyd, Ship yard.  His tory of this Queensland
ship yard 1885-1985.  Ref.#39773           .....A$ 15

733. WYATT, A. G. N., Rear Ad mi ral and Hy drog ra pher  (ed i tor) - CHART ING THE SEAS IN PEACE
AND WAR - The Story of the Hy dro graphic De part ment of the Ad mi ralty over a hun dred and fifty
years:  12th Au gust 1795 to 12th Au gust 1945.  Lon don.  1947.  HMSO.  1st editon, with a fore word by
Vice-Ad mi ral Sir Rhoderick McGrigor.  24 PP with 12 b/w pho tos, plus 8 b/w plates.  Soft cover.  Cov ers
lightly soiled.   Very good.  Scarce.  24.5 x 15.2.  Ref.#40200           .....A$ 50

734. WYNER, Issy - WITH BAN NER UN FURLED, The Early Years of the Ship Paint ers and Dock ers Un -
ion.  Syd ney.  1983.  Hale & Iremonger.  1st Ed.  256 PP with 40 b/w il lus tra tions.  Il lus trated card cover.  Fox -
ing spots on out side edges, first and last leaves.  Sig na ture of pre vi ous owner, o/wise near fine.  21.8 x 14.
Aus tra lian wa ter front.  isbn086806081X   Ref.#30014           .....A$ 15

735. YAR ROW, Lady  (ed i tor) - AL FRED YAR ROW - His Life and Work.  Lon don.  1928.  Ed ward Ar nold
& Co.  Pop u lar edi tion of the 1923 orig i nal.  XII, 276 PP with 1 map, the fac sim ile of a 4 pages let ter and 18
draw ings, plus 8 col oured and 72 b/w plates with 77 pho tos.  Fp: Sir Al fred Yar row.  Cloth cover, gilt ti tle on
front cover and spine.  Slight traces of fox ing.  Ded i ca tory note on front endpaper, signed by Sir Al fred
Fernandez Yar row.  Very good.  Scarce.  20.8 x 14.  A com pre hen sive study of the life and work of one of the
great est ship build ers and ma rine en gi neers of the late 19th and early 20th cen tury.  Ref.#38057           .....A$ 100

736. YAR ROW, Ste phen - WE DIS COV ERED AN IS LAND.  Perth.  1980.  Re gency Pub li ca tions.  1st Ed.
180 PP with b/w illust. (paint ings, draw ings & charts).  Pic to rial soft cover.  Near fine.  21.2 x 14.4.  Aus tra -
lia’s dis cov ery & mar i time ex plo ra tion.  Names of 1500 coastal fea tures and the rea sons/or i gins of their
names.  isbn0959496912   Ref.#15747           .....A$ 10

737. Y’BLOOD, Wil liam T. - HUNTER-KILLER - U.S. Es cort Car ri ers in the Bat tle of the At lan tic.
Annapolis.  1983.  Na val In sti tute Press.  1st Ed.   VIII, (2), 322 PP with 26 di a grams and maps, 1 ship plan, 2
ta bles and 47 b/w pho tos.  Eps: Map of the At lan tic Ocean with positionof en emy sub ma rines sunk.  Cloth
cover, dj.  Faint fox ing, o/wise fine.  23.5 x 16.  Hunt ing sub ma rines.  isbn0870212869   Ref.#45392           .....A$ 15

738. YOUNG, John M.R. - AUS TRA LIA’S PA CIFIC FRON TIER, Eco nomic and Cul tural Ex pan sion into 
the Pa cific: 1795-1885.  Mel bourne.  1967.  Cassell.  1st Ed.,  in Prob lems in Aus tra lian His tory se ries.  (6),
111 PP, 3 In dex.  Pic to rial soft cover.  Stamp of pre vi ous owner on half-ti tle page, o/wise very good.  21.2 x
13.7.  Seal ing trade, bay and off shore whal ing, beach comber com mu nity, san dal wood, blackbirding...
Ref.#11799           .....A$ 20
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